
LYON COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
THURSDAY, JANUARY 15, 2026

9:00 AM
LYON COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLEX

27 S. MAIN STREET
YERINGTON, NV 89447

Join Zoom Meeting:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83368686463?pwd=ZlVGaWFOT3pGUjJPWWV0VmZRQ0N5dz09 

Meeting ID: 833 6868 6463 / Passcode: 896135
Mobile: 1-253-215-8782 / 1-346-248-7799

County Commission meetings are open to the public and may be attended in person or via virtual Zoom, if
available. Virtual public comment may be given if you are attending the virtual Zoom meeting by raising your hand.
This can occur in several ways, including by dialing *9 from your phone to raise your hand and request to speak for

public comment. Then to unmute yourself, dial *6.

Written public comments may be mailed to the Lyon County Manager's Office at 27 S. Main Street, Yerington,
Nevada 89447, or emailed to countyclerks@lyon-county.org, be sure to type, PUBLIC COMMENT in the subject

line. Comments must be received the day prior to the date of the meeting by 4:00 P.M. for the comments to be
included in the meeting. Any written public comments received after the aforementioned time will be compiled and
added as supplemental materials to the County's website and distributed to the Board of Commissioners within 24

hours after the meeting.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CONVENING AS OTHER BOARDS  - Members of the Board of County
Commissioners also serve as the Liquor Board, Central Lyon Vector Control District Board, Mason Valley
Mosquito Abatement District Board, Walker River Weed Control District Board, Willowcreek General Improvement
District Board, the Silver Springs General Improvement District Board, and during this meeting may convene as
any of those boards as indicated on this or a separately posted agenda.

NOTE: THIS MEETING MAY BREAK BETWEEN 11:30 - 1:30 FOR LUNCH

1.  Roll Call

2.  Invocation - given by Ruben Beruman of the Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints

3.  Pledge of Allegiance

4.  Public Participation (no action will be taken on any item until it is properly agendized)  - It is anticipated
that public participation will be held at this time, though it may be returned to at any time during the agenda.
Citizens wishing to speak during public participation are asked to state their name for the record and will be
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6.a Time Certain at 9:00 AM: For Possible Action: Recommend a course of action to the State Engineer in
regards to application 94668T filed by the City of Yerington on August 21, 2025 to temporarily change
the place and manner of use of a portion of Permit 65299. The existing place of use is within Lyon
County, and the proposed place of use is within both Lyon and Mineral Counties in the Walker River
Hydrographic Basin. (County Manager, Andrew Haskin)

6.b Time Certain at 9:05 AM: For Presentation Only: A presentation from the Fernley Boys & Girls Club of
Truckee Meadows (Area Director Oscar Aguilar).

9.a For Report Only: A report from the Lyon County Community Development Department providing an
update on current projects, as well as statistical data related to building permits and planning
applications for the month of December.

11.a For Possible Action: Review and accept claims and financial reports.

11.b For Possible Action: Review and accept travel claims.

11.c For Possible Action: Approve the changes on Assessor's tax roll due to correction in assessments and
review of tax roll changes.

11.d For Possible Action: Approve the January 5, 2026 minutes.

11.e For Possible Action: Approve Detention Facility Inspection Report submitted by Commissioner
Hockaday.

11.f For Possible Action: Approval to release the Maintenance Bond currently held for the Traditions Village

limited to 3 minutes. The Board will conduct public comment after discussion of each agenda action item, but
before the Board takes any action.

5.  For Possible Action: Review and adoption of agenda

6.  Time Certain

 RCI Letter and Application 94668T
Nevada Division of Water Resources Letter - Application 94668T

 
7.  Commissioners/County Manager reports

8.  Elected Official's reports

9.  Appointed Official's reports

 Community Development December Report - December

10.  Advisory Board reports

11.  CONSENT AGENDA (Action Will be Taken on All Items) - All matters listed under the consent agenda are
considered routine, and may be acted upon by the Board of County Commissioners with one action, and without an
extensive hearing. Any member of the Board or any citizen may request that an item be taken from the consent
agenda, discussed, and acted upon separately during this meeting.

 Claims Report 12-16-25 to 12-31-25
Cash Report 12-31-25
Lyon County Quarterly Report 12-31-25

 Travel Report 12-16-25 to 12-31-25

 Secured Factual Corrections
Unsecured Factual Corrections

 

 Detention Facility Quarterly Inspection Report December 2025
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https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3787256/RCI_Letter_and_Application.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3787258/NV_Division_of_Water_Resources_Letter.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3832491/2026.01.15_Community_Development_DEC.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3824899/Claims_Report_12-16-25_to_12-31-25.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3824900/Cash_Report_12-31-25.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3824905/Lyon_County_Financials_12-31-25_Commissioners.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3832439/Travel_Report_12-16-25_to_12-31-25.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3831322/Secured_Factual_Corrections.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3832122/Unsecured_Factual_Corrections.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3831152/Detention_Report_December_2025.pdf


1 Phases 2 and accept the offer of dedication and resolution for the roadways as shown on said map.

11.g For Possible action: Approval to release the Maintenance Bond currently held for Traditions Village 1,
Phases 3 and accept the offer of dedication and resolution for the roadways as shown on said map.

12.a For Presentation Only: The Lyon County Sheriff's Office 2025 Annual Report. (Sheriff, Brad Pope)

13.a For Possible Action: To approve the request from Lyon County Community Development for the
abandonment of a portion of a public access easement, previously designated as Town Center Drive per
Land Map No. 410284, consisting of approximately 2,752 square feet, located on the property
commonly known as 103 Three Crossing Avenue (APN 016-406-19), PLZ-2025-112. (Community
Development Director Gavin Henderson)

14.a For Possible Action: Approve the Third Amendment to the Voting System Agreement by and between
Dominion Voting Systems, Inc., now known as Liberty Vote, and Lyon County. (Clerk/Treasurer, Staci
Lindberg)

15.a For Possible Action: Award the bid and approve the contract to Class Act Maintenance for the
landscaping maintenance for the Yerington Area for calendar year 2026 and 2027 in the amount of
$32,724 per year. (Facilities Director, Doug Homestead)

15.b For Possible Action: Award the bid and approve the contract to Class Act Maintenance for the
landscaping maintenance for Smith Valley for calendar years 2026 and 2027 for $25,461 per year.
(Facilities Director, Doug Homestead)

16.a For Discussion Only: Staff's update on various traffic safety concerns, street signs and possible
recommendations to the Nevada Department of Transportation for issues in different areas of Lyon
County.

 Traditions V1 PH 2 Backup
Resolution - Dedication Acceptance Traditions V 1_PH 2

 Traditions PH 1 V 3 Backup
Resolution - Dedication Acceptance Traditions V 1_PH 3

REGULAR AGENDA - (Action will be taken on all items unless otherwise noted)

12.  Sheriff

 
13.  Public Hearing on Planning Items

 Access Abandonment
Staff Report

14.  Clerk Treasurer

 Original Voting System Agreement
Third Amendment

15.  Facilities

 Bid Comparison Dec 2025
Landscape 2026 2027 Contract Yerington Long

 Bid Comparison Dec 2025
Landscape 2026 2027 Contract Smith Valley Long

16.  Roads

 
17.  Advisory Board
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https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3831755/Traditions_V1_PH_2__Maintenance_Bond_Release1.15.26.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3835216/RESOLUTION_-_DEDICATION_ACCEPTANCE_Traditions_V_1_PH_2_1.15.26.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3832057/Traditions_PH_1_V_3_Maintenance_Bond_Release_backup_1.15.26.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3835224/RESOLUTION_-_DEDICATION_ACCEPTANCE_Traditions_V_1_PH_3_1.15.26.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3838298/2025.01.08_Access_Easement_ROw_Abandonment.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3838220/2025.01.08_Lyon_County_Gov_Complex_Access_Abandonment.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3830386/Original_contract_with_amendments_thereto.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3830387/Third_Amendment.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3813008/Bid_Comparison_Dec_2025.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3813009/Landscape_2026_2027_Contract_Yerington_Long.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3813021/Bid_Comparison_Dec_2025.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3813022/Landscape_2026_2027_Contract_Smith_Valley_Long.pdf


17.a For Possible Action: Appoint up to 1 member to the Silver City Advisory Board with a term expiring
December 31, 2026. (Citizen Advisory Board Liaison, Martha Tapia)

17.b For Possible Action: Acknowledge the resignation of Kristina Matheson from the Smith Valley Park &
Recreation Board. (Citizen Advisory Board Liaison, Martha Tapia)

18.a For Possible Action: Approve a no-cost change order with CORE Construction to provide a time
extension to the Owner-CMAR Construction Agreement for the Lyon County - Dayton Government
Complex Project due to delays in obtaining the required building permit which would add 28 calendar
days to the project's final completion date. (County Manager, Andrew Haskin)

18.b For Possible Action: Authorize and select County Commissioners and County Manager to attend the
2026 NACo (National Association of Counties) Legislative Conference in Washington D.C. February
21-24, for an approximate cost of $3,500.00/person.

 Michael Young, Application

 Resignation Kristina Matheson - Smith Valley Park & Recreation Board

18.  County Manager

 COR #1 Additional Days - Permit Delay-PCA LLC Signed

 
19.  Agenda Requests - Administrative Policies and Procedures 1.05, A Commission Member or elected/appointed
department head may request an item be considered on a future agenda either by making an oral request at a
County Commission meeting or submitting the request in writing to the County Manager at least 30 days prior to
the meeting for which the item is requested to be placed on the agenda.

20.  Commissioner Comments

21.  Public Participation (no action will be taken on any item until it is properly agendized)  - It is anticipated
that public participation will be held at this time, though it may be returned to at any time during the agenda.
Citizens wishing to speak during public participation are asked to state their name for the record and will be
limited to 3 minutes. The Board will conduct public comment after discussion of each agenda action item, but
before the Board takes any action.

22.  Closed Session pursuant to NRS 241.015(3)(b)(2)  - To receive information from the District Attorney or
counsel regarding potential or existing litigation involving a matter over which the Board has supervision, control,
jurisdiction or advisory power, and to deliberate toward a decision on the matter, and pursuant to NRS 288.220, to
receive a report on the status of ongoing labor negotiations; and direct staff accordingly.

23.  Adjourn

Pursuant to NRS 241.020, the agenda has been posted at the following locations: Lyon County
Administrative Complex (27 S. Main Street, Yerington, NV), the Lyon County Website: https://www.lyon-
county.org, and the State Website: https://notice.nv.gov. Supporting documentation for the items on the
agenda is available to members of the public at the County Manager’s Office (27 S. Main Street, Yerington,
NV), by phone (775)463-6531, or by email requests to countyclerks@lyon-county.org.

Lyon County recognizes the needs and civil rights of all persons regardless of age, race, color, religion, sex,
handicap, family status, or national origin. In accordance with Federal civil rights law and U.S. Department
of Agriculture (USDA) civil rights regulations and policies, the USDA, its agencies, offices, and employees,
and institutions participating in or administering USDA programs are prohibited from discriminating based
on race, color, national origin, religion, sex, gender identity (including gender expression), sexual orientation,
disability, age, marital status, family/parental status, income derived from a public assistance program,
political beliefs, or reprisal or retaliation for prior civil rights activity, in any program or activity conducted
or funded by USDA (not all bases apply to all programs). Remedies and complaint filing deadlines vary by
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https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3818849/Michael_Young__Application.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3821015/Resignation_Kristina_Matheson_-_Smith_Valley_Park___Recreation_Board.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3830731/COR__1_Additional_Days_-_Permit_Delay-PCA_LLC_Signed.pdf
https://www.lyon-county.org
https://notice.nv.gov
mailto:countyclerks@lyon-county.org


program or incident.

Persons with disabilities who require alternate means of communication for program information (e.g.,
Braille, large print, audiotape, American Sign Language, etc.) should contact the responsible agency or
USDA’s TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice and T) or contact USDA through the Federal Relay
Service at (800) 877-8339. Additionally, program information may be made available in languages other than
English.

To file a program discrimination complaint, complete the USDA Program Discrimination Complaint Form,
AD-3027, found on-line at http://www.ascr.usda.gov/complaint_filing_cust.html and at any USDA office or
write a letter addressed to USDA and provide in the letter all of the information requested in the form. To
request a copy of the complaint form, call (866) 632-9992. Submit your completed form or letter to USDA by:
(1) Mail: U.S. Department of Agriculture, Office of the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights, 1400
Independence Avenue, SW, Washington, DC 20250-9410; Fax: (202) 690-7442; or Email:
program.intake@usda.gov

T.D.D. services available through 463-2301 or 463-6620 or 911 (emergency services) notice to persons with
disabilities: members of the public who are disabled and require special assistance or accommodations at the
meeting are requested to notify the Commissioners'/Manager's office in writing at 27 S. Main Street,
Yerington, NV 89447, or by calling (775) 463-6531 at least 24 hours in advance.

Lyon County is an equal opportunity provider.

Agenda and Backup Material is
Available at www.lyon-county.org

5

http://www.ascr.usda.gov/complaint_filing_cust.html
mailto:program.intake@usda.gov
file:///tmp/www.lyon-county.org


• RCI Letter and Application 94668T
• Nevada Division of Water Resources Letter - Application 94668T

Lyon County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Summary

Meeting Date: January 15, 2026

Agenda Item Number:
6.a

Subject:
Time Certain at 9:00 AM: For Possible Action: Recommend a course of action to the State Engineer in
regards to application 94668T filed by the City of Yerington on August 21, 2025 to temporarily change
the place and manner of use of a portion of Permit 65299. The existing place of use is within Lyon
County, and the proposed place of use is within both Lyon and Mineral Counties in the Walker River
Hydrographic Basin. (County Manager, Andrew Haskin)

Summary:

Financial Department Comments:

Approved As To Legal Form:

County Manager Comments:

Recommendation:

ATTACHMENTS

 
 

6

https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3787256/RCI_Letter_and_Application.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3787258/NV_Division_of_Water_Resources_Letter.pdf
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Lyon County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Summary

Meeting Date: January 15, 2026

Agenda Item Number:
6.b

Subject:
Time Certain at 9:05 AM: For Presentation Only: A presentation from the Fernley Boys & Girls Club
of Truckee Meadows (Area Director Oscar Aguilar).

Summary:

Financial Department Comments:

Approved As To Legal Form:

County Manager Comments:

Recommendation:
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• Community Development December Report - December

Lyon County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Summary

Meeting Date: January 15, 2026

Agenda Item Number:
9.a

Subject:
For Report Only: A report from the Lyon County Community Development Department providing an
update on current projects, as well as statistical data related to building permits and planning
applications for the month of December.

Summary:

Financial Department Comments:

Approved As To Legal Form:

County Manager Comments:

Recommendation:

ATTACHMENTS
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https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3832491/2026.01.15_Community_Development_DEC.pdf


Planning Building Code EnforcementEngineering Economic Development 

Community Development Department 

Community Development Summary 
Report – December 2025

BOCC – January 15, 2025
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Planning Building Code EnforcementEngineering Economic Development 

Mission Statement

The Lyon County Community Development Department is committed to
promoting safe, sustainable, and vibrant communities by providing
responsive, transparent, and professional services in planning, building,
code enforcement, and economic development. We strive to guide growth
in a manner that preserves the county’s unique character, ensures public
health and safety, supports responsible development, and fosters a thriving
local economy for current and future generations.

- Lyon County Community Development Team
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Planning Building Code EnforcementEngineering Economic Development 

December 2025 Building – Residential Data

Residential Building Permit Type Number of Permits

New Single Family - Residential 7

New Single Family - Addition 3

New Manufacture Home 4

Single Family - Repeats 20

Accessory Structures 10

Master/Stock Plans 12

Road Encroachment Permits 3

Utility Permits 1

Miscellaneous Permits 53

▪ Lyon County Building Department has issued a total of 109 permits for December 2025.
▪ Lyon County Building Inspectors completed 593 inspections for the month of November
▪ Current Building Permit Plan Review Time 4-6 weeks
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Planning Building Code EnforcementEngineering Economic Development 

Commercial Building Permit Type Number of Permits

Commercial – New Construction 4

Commercial - Addition 0

Commercial – Tenant Improvement 4

Commercial – Grading 1

November 2025 Building – Commercial Data

▪ Lyon County Building Department has received a total of 19 commercial permit applications for the month of December 
2025.
▪ 25-1293 – 15 Enterprise Way, Mark Twain, NV -> Mini-Storage w/ Site Improvements
▪ 25-1277 – 43 Cowee Drive, Moundhouse, NV -> 6,900 sq-ft New Metal Building
▪ 25-1251 – 0 Jones Road, Moundhouse, NV -> New Steel Building (Concrete Business)
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Planning Building Code EnforcementEngineering Economic Development 

▪ Plan Review Timelines
▪ Current Plans Review timeline are 4-6 weeks. The building department has received an exponential 

increase in Stock/Master Plans for subdivisions due to code change effective Janaury1, 2026. 

▪ Code Update Reminder
▪ BOCC approved the 2024 Codes on August 7, 2025. New building codes are effective starting January 

1, 2026. The website has been updated to reflect the new codes and contain link to information. 

▪ Building Department Projects
▪ Staff continues to modify applications and are working on updating the Lyon County Building

Department portion of the website to have current and relative information. The application have
been updated to reflect the 2024 code changes.

▪ 2024 Code Books have been ordered and received. They are available to the public as well either by
coming to the Building Department and requesting to view the specific code book or the public may
access the free versions located at codes.iccsafe.org.

▪ 2024 Fire Code Adoption
▪ The ordinance was tabled due to the necessitation for clarification extending from CLFPD. CLFPD

representative was not present at the board meeting. Thus, the boar motion to table the item until
CLFPD representative could be present to answer questions. Community development will bring the
item forward when scheduling allows for CLFPD to be presented at the board meeting.

December 2025 Building – Updates
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Planning Building Code EnforcementEngineering Economic Development 

November 2025 Planning Data (Intake)

Planning Application Type Number of Applications

Temporary Use Permit 1

Reversion to Acreage 0

Zoning Map Amendment 1

Administrative Design Review 2

Tentative Subdivision Map 0

Tentative Parcel Map 2

Abandonment 0

Boundary Line Adjustment 2

Conditional Use Permit 2

Master Plan Amendment 1
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Planning Building Code EnforcementEngineering Economic Development 

• PLZ-2025-100 – House Smart Office 
(Design Review)

• Located at 5965 Anita Avenue, Silver 
Springs, NV (APN 018-455-15)

• Manufacture Home Set-Up Company

• Site Built Office with attached storage

• 7 employees

December - 2025 Planning Data (Intake)
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Planning Building Code EnforcementEngineering Economic Development 

• PLZ-2025-104 – Microsoft (Design 
Review)
• Located North of the NDOT Maintenance

Yard and HWY 50 and West of Carson St.

• 274.47 Acres located on APN 015-141-13

• 6 one-story data center buildings

December - 2025 Planning Data (Intake)
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Planning Building Code EnforcementEngineering Economic Development 

• PLZ-2025-106 – NV Cement, 
Project Neutron (Master Plan 
Amendment)
• Located North of existing NV Cement 

Plan in Fernley, NV

• APNs: 021-042-01, 021-581-01, 021-
571-08, and 021-571-05

• Master Plan Amendment to Industrial 
to facilitate a new 400 - 600 million 
dollar plant expansion. 

December - 2025 Planning Data (Intake)
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Planning Building Code EnforcementEngineering Economic Development 

December - 2025 Planning Data (Intake)

• PLZ-2025-109 – NV Energy, 
Nighthawk, Substation (CUP)
• Located on APNs: 018-551-01, -02, 

-03, -04, and a portion of 015-141-
13.

• 345 kv Power Substation

• Built by Microsoft -> Owned and 
Maintained by NV Energy
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Planning Building Code EnforcementEngineering Economic Development 

December - 2025 Planning Data (Intake)

• PLZ-2025-110 – Microsoft Substation 
(CUP)
• Located North of HWY 50 and West of Carson St
on APN 015-141-04.

• 120 kv Power Substation

• Constructed to provide power to the adjacent
parcel to the west for the data center use.
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Planning Building Code EnforcementEngineering Economic Development 

December - 2025 Planning Data (Intake)

• PLZ-2025-111: NV Energy Greenlink 
Material Yard (TUP)
• 70 acres Material Yard located on APNs: 

015-371-05 and 015-371-07 (Iron Valley 
Estates Subdivision Parcels)
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Planning Building Code EnforcementEngineering Economic Development 

▪ Ordinances
▪ Code Enforcement

▪ Staff has received administrative approval of the ordinance. Staff will work on drafting the final 
version and template documents to bring forward to the board the first meeting in February 
for a workshop to discuss the proposed changes.  

▪ Event Ordinance
▪ Staff is in the final stages of creation and review. 

▪ Land Use Table
▪ Staff continues its progressive edits to the land use tables.  Staff has produced its first draft and it is 

being routed for internal review. 

▪ Development Agreement Ordinance
▪ In conjunction with legal council staff has initiated the development of an ordinance to amend 

15.110 to create specific regulations for when the County can request a development agreement 
and other matters properly related to. 

September - October 2025 Planning – Updates
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Planning Building Code EnforcementEngineering Economic Development 

▪ Development Map (No Change)
▪ Staff is continuing efforts to finalize the development map. There are issued revolving

around version compatibility with the Lyon County system. DOWL and Lyon County IT
have been working on resolving the issue. Once, the issue is resolves, staff can approve
the map in its final form. Staff will bring the app forward to board in a presentation to
demonstrate how the app will operate.

▪ Lyon County Water Resource Plan
▪ Staff has been working with DRI on the first section of the Water Resource Plan which

include: 1) Introduction 2) Identification of Water Resources.
▪ Next Steps, begin working on the Section 2 and 3 which includes water demand current

and future for Lyon County
▪ Public Stakeholder Meeting will be scheduled after the supply vs demand analysis is

completed.

September - October 2025 Planning – Updates
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Planning Building Code EnforcementEngineering Economic Development 

Active Projects
▪ Libra Solar Project (South Mason Valley)

▪ Access Road Permit has been issued for improvements to a portion of E Walker Road/Reese River Road - Issued
▪ Received Building Permit for the Gen-Tie Line – In Process
▪ Received TUP’s for two material/laydown yards.
▪ Working with NDOT for a temporary access of HWY 208 to increase the safety related to turning movements onto E

Walker Road.

▪ 7 – Eleven Truck Stop – Silver Springs (ISSUED)
▪ Under Active Construction
▪ Building Department has issued a Temporary Certificate of Occupancy to allow the store to start moving in 

product. The 7-Eleven is planning and meeting all requirements to be operational and open to public by end of 
March. 

▪ Tenant Improvements have been submitted for Guthrie's Chicken and Casino Operation Area

▪ Rural Nevada Counseling – Silver Springs (ISSUED)
▪ The project consists of a proposed 10,594 square foot (sf) building in the middle of three lots proposed for the development 

located at the southwest corner of the intersection of Lake Avenue and Hwy 95A in Silver Springs. 
▪ The proposed building will be on APN 018-413-02 with additional parking, stormwater drainage and landscaping proposed 

on APN 018-413-01. 
▪ Future development which may include a future building, additional landscaping and parking may be considered on APN 

018-413-03
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Planning Building Code EnforcementEngineering Economic Development 

▪ Carson Water Subconservancy District Projects
▪ Gold Canyon Scoping Project

▪ Staff is working with JE Fuller and CWSD to finalize the report and findings for the project. 

▪ South Silver Springs ADMP
▪ Consultant is working on finalizing the port. There were changes to the model that needed to be made to 

better reflect the impacts of the mitigation alternatives as proposed in the report. 

Floodplain Development Projects
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• Claims Report 12-16-25 to 12-31-25
• Cash Report 12-31-25
• Lyon County Quarterly Report 12-31-25

Lyon County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Summary

Meeting Date: January 15, 2026

Agenda Item Number:
11.a

Subject:
For Possible Action: Review and accept claims and financial reports.

Summary:
Under NRS 244, the Comptroller approves bills for payment and the Board reviews the claims report.

Financial Department Comments:

Approved As To Legal Form:

County Manager Comments:

Recommendation:

ATTACHMENTS
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https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3824899/Claims_Report_12-16-25_to_12-31-25.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3824900/Cash_Report_12-31-25.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3824905/Lyon_County_Financials_12-31-25_Commissioners.pdf


LYON COUNTY BILLS PAYROLL TRUST AND AGENCY BILLS PAYROLL

Governmental Funds

 General 521,731.26    1,311,060.68 DNA Testing

Employee Benefits Western Regional Youth Facility 9,651.48 52,111.11

Park Construction Tax Mason Valley Swimming Pool District

Co-Op Extension 1,306.89        Silver Springs/Stagecoach Hospital 1,568.19 3,087.02

Unemployment Fernley Swimming Pool 2,427.90 28,784.82

Room Tax 6,867.34        City of Fernley

Aid to Domestic Violence Mason Valley Fire Protection District 42,709.63 39,305.86

Vehicle Acquisition 194,653.00    North Lyon County Fire Protection District

Fair and Rodeo Smith Valley Fire Protection District 10,727.18 7,414.00

Capital Improvements 257,857.74    Stagecoach General Improvement District

Justice Court Special Assessment 299.99           647.25           South Lyon Hospital District 6,431.99

District Court Restricted Fees State of Nevada 51,066.65

 Juvenile Probation Special Assessment 1,272.49        City of Yerington 

County Library Gift Fish and Game

911 Surcharge 4,943.14        Walker River Irrigation District

Mining Claim Map Range Improvement

Road 10,989.36      Lyon County Bond

R T C Coroner Estate Proceeds

Road Improvement 58,203.31      County Trust Property

Opioid Settlement 2,920.80        Social Security Payee Program 13,756.06

 General Indigent 7,924.49        79,572.91      Central Lyon County Fire Protection District

Medical Indigent 208,696.72    6,272.42        Carson Water Sub-Conservancy District

Senior Services 27,716.73      56,447.49      Dayton Valley Ground Water

Senior Services Donations 752.10           Smith Valley Artesia

Animal Control Donations Mason Valley Artesia

 Enterprise Funds Churchill Valley Ground Water

Dayton Water Utility 63,614.88      60,416.38      Truckee Carson Irrigation District

Dayton Sewer Utility 327,822.82    51,027.52      Fernley Ground Water

Component Unit Funds Brady Hot Springs Ground Water

Mason Valley Mosquito Control District 4,037.21        7,258.93        Lyon County School District

Central Lyon Vector Control District Subtotal 138,339.08 130,702.81

Walker River Weed Control District 47.88             SUMMARY

Silver Springs General Improvement District 748.41           Lyon County 1,664,009.96 1,635,100.18

Willowcreek General Improvement District 24,000.00      Trust & Agency 138,339.08 130,702.81

Subtotal 1,664,009.96 1,635,100.18 TOTAL 1,802,349.04 1,765,802.99

CLAIMS REPORT

DECEMBER 16 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2025
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LYON COUNTY BALANCE CUSTODIAL FUNDS BALANCE

Governmental Funds DNA Testing 2,825.92             

General 12,560,449.41     Western Nevada Regional Youth Center 1,858,252.46       

Park Construction Tax 1,353,323.59       Mason Valley Swimming Pool District 3,934,066.30       

Cooperative Extension 665,518.83          Silver Springs/Stagecoach Hospital 2,312,959.13       

Unemployment 394,157.59          Fernley Swimming Pool District 3,085,577.39       

Room Tax 43,292.96           City of Fernley 288,085.35          

County Stabilization 3,450,000.00       Mason Valley Fire Protection District .

Aid to Domestic Violence -                      General Fund 417,501.69          

Vehicle Acquisition 261,011.69          Ambulance Fund 2,135,675.30       

Fair and Rodeo 312,723.54          Acquisition Fund 698,144.30          

Justice Court Special Assessment 1,100,046.41       Emergency Fund 18,155.74           

District Court Restricted Fees 915,210.79          North Lyon County Fire Protection District 160,545.41          

Juvenile Probation Special Assessment 170,802.51          Smith Valley Fire Protection District

Library Gift 10,033.86           General Fund 470,990.35          

Mining Claim Map 30,534.07           Emergency Fund 425,627.53          

911 Surcharge 651,618.22          Acquisition Fund 1,694,444.66       

Animal Control Donations 190,812.61          Stagecoach General Improvement District 22,895.55           

Road 902,348.90          South Lyon Hospital District 1,534,374.49       

R T C 17,469,319.83     State of Nevada 1,137,556.89       

Road Improvement 810,113.86          City of Yerington 24,818.56           

Opioid Settlement 1,225,215.63       Fish and Game 7,062.27             

General Indigent 1,103,240.04       Walker River Irrigation District 180,328.12          

Medical Indigent 5,427,345.16       Range Improvement 446.45                

Senior Services 1,023,463.30       Lyon County Bond 577,262.96          

Senior Services Donations 224,509.07          Coroner Estate Proceeds 5,177.08             

Capital Improvements 26,510,931.68     County Trust Property & Inmate Trust 1,027,249.34       

Subtotal Governmental Funds 76,806,023.55     Social Security Payees/Public Guardianships 577,541.92          

Enterprise Funds Central Lyon County Fire Protection District

Dayton Water Utility 18,919,573.18     General Fund 459,198.72          

Dayton Sewer Utility 22,300,640.54     Ambulance Fund 29,999.30           

Subtotal Enterprise Funds 41,220,213.72     Carson Water Sub-Conservancy District 69,806.44           

Component Unit Funds Dayton Valley Ground Water 4,638.41             

Mason Valley Mosquito Control District 1,093,702.92       Smith Valley Artesia 13,381.67           

Central Lyon County Vector Control District 770,833.41          Mason Valley Artesia 34,514.35           

Walker River Weed Control District 365,919.91          Churchill Valley Ground Water 1,749.88             

Silver Springs General Improvement District 5,385,642.02       Truckee Carson Irrigation District 24,685.51           

Willowcreek General Improvement District 1,079,606.01       Brady Hot Springs Ground Water -                      

Subtotal Component Unit Funds 8,695,704.27       Fernley Ground Water 1,834.99             

Lyon County School District

General Fund 828,187.06          

Debt Service Fund 621,669.08          

Total Lyon County 126,721,941.54   Total Custodial Funds 24,687,230.57     

SUMMARY BANK ACCOUNTS AND PETTY CASH

Lyon County 126,721,941.54   Wells Fargo Bank Checking 8,065,404.84       

Custodial Funds 24,687,230.57     US Bank Investment 84,336,280.91     

Unallocated Cash Local Government Investment Pool 58,978,703.53     

Unapportioned Purchase Cards -                      Inmate Trust 20,182.83           

Unapportioned Interest -                      Fernley Swimming Pool Imprest 300.00                

Dayton Utilities Imprest 500.00                

Silver Springs GID Imprest 500.00                

Petty Cash 7,300.00             

TOTAL 151,409,172.11   TOTAL 151,409,172.11   

December 31, 2025

CASH REPORT
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000 General                               

3a Taxes                                  

100 30000  Real Property Taxes             -18,264,270           0 -18,264,270  -9,665,017.55            .00  -8,599,252.45   52.9%*
100 30030  Deferred Ag Taxes                         0           0           0        -298.80            .00         298.80  100.0%
100 30040  Trust Reconveyances                       0           0           0      -5,884.70            .00       5,884.70  100.0%
100 30110  Geothermal Proceeds                       0           0           0      -3,901.35            .00       3,901.35  100.0%
100 30200  Unsecured Property Ta                     0           0           0  -1,027,442.38            .00   1,027,442.38  100.0%
100 30210  Prior Year Unsecured                      0           0           0        -753.27            .00         753.27  100.0%
100 30220  Other Years Unsecured                     0           0           0         -38.17            .00          38.17  100.0%
100 30240  Prpty Tax Over/Short                      0           0           0         193.83            .00        -193.83  100.0%*
100 30300  Centrally Assessed Ta                     0           0           0    -466,739.21            .00     466,739.21  100.0%

     TOTAL Taxes                           -18,264,270           0 -18,264,270 -11,169,881.60            .00  -7,094,388.40   61.2%

3c Licenses                               

100 31000  Business License                   -340,000           0    -340,000    -341,678.61            .00       1,678.61  100.5%
100 31050  Liquor License                      -90,000           0     -90,000     -73,248.25            .00     -16,751.75   81.4%*
100 31060  Marijuana Fees                     -120,000           0    -120,000     -44,237.73            .00     -75,762.27   36.9%*
100 31070  Local Gaming License               -185,000           0    -185,000    -162,221.25            .00     -22,778.75   87.7%*
100 31200  Franchise Fees                     -550,000           0    -550,000    -104,962.03            .00    -445,037.97   19.1%*
100 31260  Utility License Fees             -3,000,000           0  -3,000,000    -529,953.99            .00  -2,470,046.01   17.7%*
100 31550  Animal Licenses                      -7,000           0      -7,000      -2,833.48            .00      -4,166.52   40.5%*
100 31600  Building Permits                 -1,100,000           0  -1,100,000    -551,422.07            .00    -548,577.93   50.1%*
100 31620  Mobile Home Trip Perm                     0           0           0          -5.00            .00           5.00  100.0%
100 31640  Miscellaneous Buildin               -26,000           0     -26,000     -12,575.00            .00     -13,425.00   48.4%*
100 31700  Prostitution Work Per               -21,000           0     -21,000     -10,400.00            .00     -10,600.00   49.5%*

     TOTAL Licenses                         -5,439,000           0  -5,439,000  -1,833,537.41            .00  -3,605,462.59   33.7%

3e Intergovernmental                      

100 32160  Refuge Revenue Sharin                     0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
100 32200 13080 Bulletproof Vest                     0        -613        -613        -612.50            .00           -.50   99.9%*
100 32255 13055 Title II Formula                     0           0           0     -27,632.25            .00      27,632.25  100.0%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x%2BpaKBPyZ7Ng1KFWZMsygC%2FkTLBR3sR2crejgUktcq8JwesPGmRuYkwv6rSLT3W%2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VQ%2Fi4%2FiutPDCtWRWBft4qViZtzMsH1ZH4t9V6D6G6RpLx8XHdDhq597ydac1iGCF
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QDpWRpSouEUuZSwaPajztjAD25zzV8PyvDZubSq4t%2BdQG9lyl2xsEuPrcICpy6%2Fb
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eTt%2BGc0PNHRx9NzYL%2FiUjgcEJfOY5aqmB5qbbxjXLs0d0%2BhmATv%2BxSwoE0RjzYa6
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VhftwUfhowVWEGZtcOEY6dAzG4Vn0d9a7qxXz8t%2FQgbA0Gwl%2B8X4rC5AvQP%2FpFdB
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qKjVRZJdNFuaHERzHIf6G55Mr6kcxmUbwbgsVqFLWq1VSLTg%2FoyGBtIVnm4DeW4t
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YPmchiWza849%2BT90iAxo%2B3r%2FaRBetpBdhFb7XESDsVfWnZADmpFwY0Es%2BDb%2Fetpg
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I8ziUlL3nMvRbBQItgAneuWxdVmu9ejfprgmkoc4HRVVC2rcikSCxtLH3rGZMKYY
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q4vyQ%2BgcuJOegBm4MnzpBPVcsRAkD5eP1TnhB9SKul3Rn1h%2FwzLw%2F48tRAws2kb%2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ip%2BQ5DDGiUR%2B%2B0A6sJ6epF9NPdTG6JxraTdV5wSojQa42ol3i061XF%2Few3zt4aT2
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lgVnj3ZmLzRlqdJdxlaucGt1axBjiVrDJRns1I2gBUfq85QAV1DHIWJAVr86PgEu
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=31LjbB4wlxhwcp9RvhXk08nodWCzq5PIlX%2FGILYLCpECdWniPp6ywoPzAFIi%2Bdzq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hnJhN%2Ft41MaPS8oNkUaYmZ320WwBuY6ltfIaPE9KgPWGyWuPXbrFyqahc%2B8UXA90
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KMdfj7qckZaNvIFm1VXUaW%2FpumIL4EIG17TqlV2jMqnEFQGOspV2wFA3640LrO8Z
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ClDx%2BqXG4ltQakeJd5SIuq4sBCfql6ob9wEANuByuegszHasPv3OHmqHzAUmfRiC
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6TW1Eu8gllO2VKoMvzjHsJZtSsFyP2y0nfWW7iEMZNulx8k9Xb9Sa2hwkr1jLer5
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=50To6tjA3JBB%2BcFMQ0bBy%2BunhPH5sdehjOF7ZFPhpmF9vw2FRFqkr0nMqlhZeSQM
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qh75%2FvzrNhf3YfYwpQmN63%2B3nJfGoKnwoTDBrXCif%2FCowMVwXUIB17nwFXyfndaj
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tVA%2FbIJBSClGWZZ%2B3QfMTEaT3PnEYJhIAxD4juRFrUgu%2FKoAvhZ0eaZH6fzekcS%2B
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4GpblMx49laob5W6aowwREN8Hl%2FODC%2FHb8g59kzdODAGui8d2IL38R7yc680kBOR
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ePf4JQaJ6JUJOugeO7yNJoK2fIG5DYAeY6VlAZCM3xqtromzFrUo9WY4Wd%2BSf0O%2B
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XkF8jjeYjTr0lmogimdCgY8EDVzuajJP2H6fuGPJccCiOfVbsS2JRC6jDVFi4olV
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O8WWGMt3nPE9WkvhGtDnfA83GNaIUy01ftQ%2BB8fu%2Bm9DD8hNZEbRb%2FrY%2FXn94zL0
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100 32510 13110 OTS Join Forces                      0        -610        -610      -1,273.87            .00         663.87  208.8%
100 32520 13120 OTS Join Forces                      0        -608        -608      -1,223.59            .00         615.59  201.2%
100 32600 18002 LSTA Library                         0         -24         -24         -24.10            .00            .10  100.4%
100 32600 18003 LSTA Library                         0      -5,000      -5,000      -5,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
100 32600 18005 LSTA Library                         0           0           0      -8,735.00            .00       8,735.00  100.0%
100 32810 12000 Child Support                 -349,020           0    -349,020    -122,000.02            .00    -227,019.98   35.0%*
100 32830 12010 Child Support In                     0      -1,077      -1,077      -7,620.23            .00       6,543.23  707.5%
100 32835  Court Master                        -22,000           0     -22,000      -8,005.12            .00     -13,994.88   36.4%*
100 32975 13915 Emergency Perfor               -54,323           0     -54,323            .00            .00     -54,323.00     .0%*
100 32975 13916 Emergency Perfor                     0           0           0         983.88            .00        -983.88  100.0%*
100 32980 13910 Homeland Securit                     0           0           0       1,243.80            .00      -1,243.80  100.0%*
100 33000  Consolidated Taxes              -21,767,467           0 -21,767,467 -10,116,954.90            .00 -11,650,512.10   46.5%*
100 33100  State Gaming Tax                   -120,000           0    -120,000        -364.77            .00    -119,635.23     .3%*
100 33300  Animal Control Plates                -1,300           0      -1,300        -460.00            .00        -840.00   35.4%*
100 33404  Indigent Defense Gran            -1,185,000           0  -1,185,000            .00            .00  -1,185,000.00     .0%*
100 33410 12200 Foster Room & Bo                     0           0           0     -11,635.83            .00      11,635.83  100.0%
100 33555 11125 AB518 - Weekend               -140,950           0    -140,950            .00            .00    -140,950.00     .0%*
100 34040  Public Defender - Fer              -120,000           0    -120,000     -60,000.00            .00     -60,000.00   50.0%*
100 34050  Public Defender - Yer               -24,000           0     -24,000     -12,000.00            .00     -12,000.00   50.0%*
100 34101 13930 POOL/PACT Risk M                     0           0           0      -1,000.00            .00       1,000.00  100.0%
100 34310 13240 School Resource               -460,000           0    -460,000    -115,562.24            .00    -344,437.76   25.1%*
10000226 32320  Narcotic Seizure               -15,000           0     -15,000            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Intergovernmental               -24,259,060      -7,932 -24,266,992 -10,497,876.74            .00 -13,769,115.26   43.3%

3g Charges for Service                    

100 35000  Clerk Fees                         -210,000           0    -210,000    -108,094.43            .00    -101,905.57   51.5%*
100 35030  Candidate Fees                       -1,650           0      -1,650            .00            .00      -1,650.00     .0%*
100 35050  Administrative Fees                -269,650           0    -269,650    -257,750.00            .00     -11,900.00   95.6%*
100 35060  School Constr. Tax Ad                -3,500           0      -3,500      -1,200.00            .00      -2,300.00   34.3%*
100 35100  Recorder Fees                      -340,000           0    -340,000    -172,516.10            .00    -167,483.90   50.7%*
100 35130  Recorder Marriage Lic                  -750           0        -750        -590.00            .00        -160.00   78.7%*
100 35140  Recorder Copies Fee                 -13,500           0     -13,500      -7,051.89            .00      -6,448.11   52.2%*
100 35190  Recorder RPTT Fee                   -18,000           0     -18,000     -10,730.76            .00      -7,269.24   59.6%*
100 35300  Assessor Commission F              -475,000           0    -475,000    -352,984.33            .00    -122,015.67   74.3%*
100 35310 90001 Assessor Tech Fe              -158,300           0    -158,300    -117,659.27            .00     -40,640.73   74.3%*
100 35350  GIS Fees                             -4,000           0      -4,000        -165.10            .00      -3,834.90    4.1%*
100 35400  Planning and Zoning F               -70,000           0     -70,000    -196,796.00            .00     126,796.00  281.1%
100 35410  Site Plan Review Fee                 -5,500           0      -5,500            .00            .00      -5,500.00     .0%*
100 35420  Subdivision Inspect F              -175,000           0    -175,000    -408,821.00            .00     233,821.00  233.6%
100 35430  Improvement Drawing F               -50,000           0     -50,000     -56,095.65            .00       6,095.65  112.2%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uXdtlDM8550zF%2FSb3GozNdkOnqEhf2gl6IHd2BVIaGKrvJ9hhkb84aD7N9H8frys
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5e9O2GUbC98eorn9aiywEoZ639rbYLULwkz7zteyTrJIXgmQix7jEqsabJEo6s9j
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H0MPOMMCWtoGADK%2BFeDyjffh5Kufb%2FsLPH4LuP1djv3KgVK%2F3Qc4KaXLbNkEgors
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2BYuXNuKNRScVVQhHDB3JUCzi86lSc1ZDPWd1j1o9vaeB%2F4xHZzsn5yqHTZ4%2Bt4e
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B5%2FhZTJuGgdoxy8WwReXPGjmMUVJoXuoUD3vRU%2BRl5I5BcYCUKY8ky9AJfSo8DOT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bikACxsay4bZnbDOOpUI6pLC0t06HGdasDc2CBM6h8fkoE2PNe6t6gWNaTqASZLy
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dpZWZHJPuRQuhR456aV0Lq%2Bu8MSIMLwVUwgkhUvgoRlom%2BuYVXPsUoNpp11VF%2BWj
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ru2pO4unWr6HcqgrlGQ4GCJHSzHAqSK34rxcofXiiJRg1F7W49jjTlmH4dKLHTaY
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H%2F1PNuLPTADxGj8ke0wfKcsYkDSHSpB6euaVuWPDWGhFLUzrKOJql5PZZ7M%2F4x8I
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PE28V0aHv%2FysCMCD%2FHuTK7Li4t%2BXyk1W0ccjCJbJW9%2BCHp4Lredl4to5RdXbnBXr
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y4rL7w8%2Fh%2BcL5HztyxcH52X6w1OyG6PEIRDOAzVxN9R78o2HS5t7aMqxduHcMhCt
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5ATM5YpyHqpsltj3Y7G98V8rgmU4k40FBNTWLT9JQ7btyXJVE2WFS4K43PMYoS%2BV
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v50%2BKZExf24%2BrkqHeZjnX0f15BsZa1DCb9S7HS5N41Ljjs9LqIx0%2BZyVapmwtn88
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WpwWDAOQkbWj4qqcfm3IHAkEouujToR%2FCo32%2BbJGEZpndH51gBnn7WsAKEOLvJHQ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S8RgPCYLPQg%2BK6eTKSkK0eEU3zUDfEXnkHMucNZsPFWJygo0hMLCEpb4f8seBz4j
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gt%2B0U1zBftd15RGn03q7T65wYtdwUxySsFzphfjnn1MfOv9UO5yxz%2BKpiLLxR68Q
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UvOn0FbSu0HyEUo1phSzhE2ULp%2BsHdkSLP9Wq%2Fcug3wXfphR5mqDkaTZU01ghv3U
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hGKnNkgYXOSv84NKmcjvXvQhQ79gJ5pmJmLomlhkMYkv63fUh7BK2Nu58kXocXJu
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HEwqgOIDl737Vk%2BvbXgnI1Scl8YOmmhFO3EysBu8gvfHiDGRRCiThnx4oijhj7AQ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jQaywch9d3HwEOO11XgWEDTZnYb%2BE71%2FqYdqcmGIllOg3859POfTq0jDb6PaPgp7
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r3bTfdb67Bb6EcSSC2ZzUyLCs2gWHF%2BwFvWjdBvL2YCDxZE5g2mih0IW733WNxSg
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mK2o9tptlfaA%2F4puSMGTp%2Fow0Fw00JP2K4aufCVMeDL755FwJl1XPWxhd5QCEbDV
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h%2BWMzIvrfgx6KEbiXsiQ%2FSTRv0S7Cmqpz%2BO9tQ%2BsNze6kMqACgt7bCdJjiDIU%2Fog
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GNWdn8W1B45VmrTtgFGHQwtthe3j7TrQxQ%2BpLTp5JTHKZ7ciTz2LsS6euvnaIYxG
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J83tc7mMLD3Fot9%2FoaC1Usdo12gGMnR66qOPwxq5TIMCjN%2FaDk8P8KcoDAGM9TzO
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=clWOUiesPQ%2B8d%2F83IiZIm48b%2F1DR6uerHphbS8n0GZ0m7FZz2ueIpeTLBlFSXsVw
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WPur3ENH%2BCfJONIsuzl6CNuN%2FVDGEyP8wcHM7sfHGpC5bKT2Nf8T0hIthxkDQ%2Fk4
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WC5JniLdKD09lSksVnxGuack9CvxLDeeF3eZiizfK3z681pqD%2BfzNc2oHjeog5XM
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ttx5v1xKSmAobzGy1ibbAxMLETwkPcOScJo7tyIuN419UyHIn8lR7fgpGeBH%2BwSH
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ccIFN6JGKTI0DJ7kzWvBwD9%2Fuvgv7ccQNMKJg4Sc9RUKQ0HKOoRcNbpiBCSVLB3F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v8zi7GY7697gnk%2FhQZi28p1F9NKBk3mT8O4eamg2%2FbvzeeG%2BH7%2FhFrDaOJ998Y7o
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SQI%2Bs%2FHpnQpObVRzd5MDSK3FFN2J8u5U2QssJ2HqigyHPtSMPXMbist8L0WdEoWh
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h7Cv4k7sbaSWLXKyqJULa5MhHR%2F1CD3G3i0h8JTP8SahKLNMNE%2FzkCfVrhi4s5bW
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GeoymHHI%2FLoBOl6hpcQtp4JxTOfCeNsGnJ1GvDKjBHe3FwWbZswhQ9G9yjcC4jzh
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jft%2B9QOOPqQ23RrIn4Np7bBenlMdDAGBQClLVgFgLkvKr%2FDGEsfwwJhmFFXfckUt
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RHqjoaGz8GdVvjZ9FsFiOv09mKOPTHjp0qN4Ekg1CloouaDnOpEBsmWD6vScnOjv
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vC7Wrob4a7mozgxXFLWZoa6Lo%2FRtjNBDzXqereVnLsqhjEjHxVOS2qxZsCoLYRVF


Lyon County NV

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/02/2026 10:04
User:             jfoli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      3

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

100 35500  Sheriff's Fees                     -150,000           0    -150,000     -73,600.82            .00     -76,399.18   49.1%*
100 35510  Prisoner's Board                   -250,000           0    -250,000      -9,527.06            .00    -240,472.94    3.8%*
100 35515  False Alarm Fees                     -9,000           0      -9,000      -1,146.63            .00      -7,853.37   12.7%*
100 35525  Sheriffs Civil Fees                 -24,000           0     -24,000     -12,622.00            .00     -11,378.00   52.6%*
100 35545  Dispatch Fees                       -13,800           0     -13,800     -18,400.00            .00       4,600.00  133.3%
100 35590  Emergency Mgmt Fee -                 -4,000           0      -4,000            .00            .00      -4,000.00     .0%*
100 35600  Animal Services Fees                -75,000           0     -75,000     -25,393.00            .00     -49,607.00   33.9%*
100 35900  Cemetery Fee - Dayton                -5,000           0      -5,000      -7,500.00            .00       2,500.00  150.0%
100 35910  Cemetery Fee - Silver                -1,500           0      -1,500        -250.00            .00      -1,250.00   16.7%*
100 35920  Cemetery Fee - SS                    -1,500           0      -1,500            .00            .00      -1,500.00     .0%*
100 35930  Cemetery Fee - Smith                 -1,500           0      -1,500      -3,000.00            .00       1,500.00  200.0%
100 35940  Cemetery Fee - Yering                -5,000           0      -5,000      -3,400.00            .00      -1,600.00   68.0%*
100 36070  Child Support Withhol                     0           0           0        -626.49            .00         626.49  100.0%
100 36090  Public Guardian Fees                 -1,400           0      -1,400            .00            .00      -1,400.00     .0%*
100 36210  Dayton Fairground Rev                -1,300           0      -1,300      -1,740.00            .00         440.00  133.8%
100 36360  Medicaid Charges                          0           0           0      -2,455.00            .00       2,455.00  100.0%
10000200 35110  Recorder Tech Fe               -60,000           0     -60,000     -31,335.00            .00     -28,665.00   52.2%*
10000215 35010  Clerk Tech Fee                  -2,600           0      -2,600      -1,300.00            .00      -1,300.00   50.0%*
10000230 35530  Jail Phones                    -53,000           0     -53,000     -23,244.49            .00     -29,755.51   43.9%*
10000235 35540  Jail Commissary                -27,000           0     -27,000     -11,864.38            .00     -15,135.62   43.9%*
10000290 35150  Recorder Indigen                  -500           0        -500        -250.92            .00        -249.08   50.2%*
10000295 35505  Sheriff's Corone                -6,000           0      -6,000            .00            .00      -6,000.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Charges for Service              -2,486,950           0  -2,486,950  -1,918,110.32            .00    -568,839.68   77.1%

3i Fines and Forfeits                     

100 37000  Library Fines                        -6,000           0      -6,000      -2,204.07            .00      -3,795.93   36.7%*
100 37140  District Court Admin                   -500           0        -500        -325.00            .00        -175.00   65.0%*
100 37170  Drug Court Fees                      -6,600           0      -6,600      -3,360.00            .00      -3,240.00   50.9%*
100 37200  General Juvenile Fees                -9,000           0      -9,000      -1,325.00            .00      -7,675.00   14.7%*
100 37220  Juvenile Probation Fe                  -500           0        -500        -140.00            .00        -360.00   28.0%*
100 37300  Justice Court Fees                 -650,000           0    -650,000    -264,837.53            .00    -385,162.47   40.7%*
100 37305  Justice Court Filing                -20,000           0     -20,000      -8,659.00            .00     -11,341.00   43.3%*
100 37310  Local Ordinance Fines              -120,000           0    -120,000     -52,357.75            .00     -67,642.25   43.6%*
100 37320  Fines & Forfeited Bai               -45,000           0     -45,000     -29,419.00            .00     -15,581.00   65.4%*
100 37340  Bailiff Service Fees                -30,000           0     -30,000      -9,770.74            .00     -20,229.26   32.6%*
100 37350  Public Defender Fees                -25,000           0     -25,000     -11,110.26            .00     -13,889.74   44.4%*
100 37510  Chemical Analysis                    -9,000           0      -9,000      -4,650.05            .00      -4,349.95   51.7%*
100 37520  Victims of Crime                        -50           0         -50            .00            .00         -50.00     .0%*
100 37600  DNA Testing - Distric                -5,000           0      -5,000      -4,182.26            .00        -817.74   83.6%*
10000225 38210  Narcotics Seizur               -15,000           0     -15,000            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0%*

41

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nIYTTYgSC0J43EDt7p3W%2FDI%2BOY0FBC5qwr4d6aK1HrhARufV30QfIauiiE1PE9WT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S8clvxjMDT6YKafg%2B93r7esSM093DoL%2FsMh3GViztWppJ56L1uaTJ0t%2BIcUF7GAf
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VLGOiUkHCnlVlNjC0%2BBCzxdApWVQGsb4SxG5q90ZXx13oNmoc0Yctya52UKcdI0d
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iI1BIBho4FuJGfsAVfm5wHEXL3ImlYGtPHAgEq35KewSV4WfAszh8BSH5msj9E%2BC
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xYbzPpHuzhUUTUM%2BokDNYsD0T0SSmb8WEVaijbNW9pv5mdpzO5aTYXw1IAQHcjSE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EfZYfo4yYzqorvM2vFRT5ZXGOkpLIw7kMe9VzgTQ1QIy42d1ISpiz3yj3kLGAnQ1
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Br21AFqom7CFOBWFEqtwPU6VMks8wxdB11vzk%2FrcFEV0IHLKdOetQyequU%2FoYcmt
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NO26BSYpO5MyqCx00epLk8pw1Pyn4rf1AmSrsFggqmZ6AONfmsZ6ZQiLH9zddnEE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hDzIc30xafJMckcwXOLri0L89VHvN3hBWQ3vunF3EGhK2EfILDBbP42DiNEvNhFP
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c3di%2Fpcly4zcMcgchndjR9E%2FR2NbLyS6VfiaxOfQVfHxqmAeU4egk0N7V12wSwGq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fjSWAxqn4%2F7Tsl4GPFdp%2FzGXzR3jRXJsKkog1ncm3EoNUZ04nbjrdvXQD9ShBnOI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FBwywsymvhv1dMpajet4rT5ozSegJw6GwAkgt2U4yJvtfkE6kRkOx7slKLfddL5i
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U43Wj2O0BjwIF0reWuu7SZzUglIS9yO8%2FKJwuUwuSsPIw2DoaIN54vvyPkLcr5ic
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X2y5CgvJK0vct3734iSFFD8fZ437zhzT%2FAQWjV5lf7NMXvy%2BixgIpJCzJWGZAS4O
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xIHvBjNLmTjRg9hzOl%2BPIjdSrrYWCYMqxhCBfzzMEWM1Y%2FU5LODv97OGkr2Ypzi3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U1kc4dIVWGASdPAmSQILHGMp798%2Bp5xQAs1aVyB7KeGEyX58o5xOkISMwjJTO0p2
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JBFXjX9XlchKuZyswKxpkC6sdTc9o73m%2FL9OorP4SuTBRyXer2kKCCmThuJ%2FDgCg
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cl1Kw3O2pi6avv2tVu6ZK5dSgU7jBPb6pGh4VMLQtWVbNrrnXFq7nDICUR%2BVgdqB
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6G9nDxQvPRNSP70kPDfhu9%2F10WWlb9H%2B8yttO9tRW5dh0lotVSWiKDCYrDAa5UDT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O2mk7ONqjDlk8HpZQFUYiuWGvBm23LNY37NptnaCIi2up5X3MuOr7HVGWzU%2BDzmi
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JGTskAfP3JsOi9Wd8iyAFVyXW5qH%2FNlXtSPAvmisFz5DcQOirgW35YdO9tBIgN73
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nNrMih03Je13gt9e%2Fll3mrQf2oMkh8j2LbBkIwcANg%2BHLXBwYoZBDU7rNuAEacBQ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qMOdoSB7lI7%2B%2BbrA9pHW7PVaqE26ddatD6CxxuHp4OazlkcPNs4qDdmKzt8kjR2N
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qp0WJq4i2bcdt2ENz41jD2dkM%2FniR%2BiDkMI09gq4LOX3cj%2F58g2Dmr6d1MspjsS%2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dk%2F60jfNwPq7MKpMqQLJ1sIUcxyPz1HagEKs8EsYI3GwE%2BedU7Sy1fb9LCwPNbYP
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hj8dDLlu6cXes35YKYTUKsJvOWqPfmHvYEASwyMFHOjRtamxYGOH6Lr%2F4f%2FkY0eY
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=haRwEFYnyBmkXcyF%2FDD50C%2FGrvRtBuPPCeAGi7uAy8WMhu14YF5XdTQBisQObo%2Bp
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DsNbndtNUEjOMDzA%2FF9f4ZABi49MRBMeDKRNzjyOjyIOL3CELEhZbR3y6rNbo%2FIs
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RsimEBANukvYsuphBkRdXpxrXhn8gH9olmylYacL26awKBmpq8nZbWMsCiaQ5T77
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RJFIvg6TkXFEkZUk3vgIjpwpXlUpV5qsuFoPuBGtpXnNiPEVmlfkoXat0rsGhT27
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kOK%2FQIsdQ2E%2Bfay%2B%2FXF%2BZt9Uu%2BhRlIwao4Ka17BETknnNH3AL%2Bqcck%2Bih7hVJ3rn
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f8i2HEY7XPB%2BN60iJ5NbBFNVk3g7QK0W6dsyXKog0kV%2BNzfL6VoLRy9Fmrp4FSVu
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mA6FeFO61i84Eh0WDspdORxSLGv%2B6%2BZjdOfreql3fj9SriQGdsW0gZxLaAus%2F%2FBT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6kK1LbhLpyd%2F63HnAOtxx%2FPvPn1REXHgXASkt7Dvz9vXc2xJvx63I6GmheOixU6N
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rhe7OGS64T6mfCVMvXBGsYOKE22MleFhno7AUUIuItodYEDKjARgm0zGCD4DW0%2Fs
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PoONjCIZO4qu%2FW9smdOp4OnH5%2F7jfVIRqoGlHfnjV1z5ljFn1mPWs4rH2ijbhpB6
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x2HTnWqzzU5V3Xdltl%2FhPohLzQPLTGFr6jHgp67fShJLEGOabvxGu1vfpEJpUU6T
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100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

10000290 37150  Indigent Legal S               -10,000           0     -10,000      -4,662.50            .00      -5,337.50   46.6%*
10000290 37160  Elderly Legal Se                -5,500           0      -5,500      -2,607.50            .00      -2,892.50   47.4%*

     TOTAL Fines and Forfeits                 -957,150           0    -957,150    -399,610.66            .00    -557,539.34   41.8%

3k Other Revenues                         

100 38000  Investment Income                -1,350,000           0  -1,350,000    -660,869.38            .00    -689,130.62   49.0%*
100 38020  Delinquent Tax Penalt              -650,000           0    -650,000    -204,470.95            .00    -445,529.05   31.5%*
100 38100  Sales & Rental                     -100,000           0    -100,000     -36,179.75            .00     -63,820.25   36.2%*
100 38230  Miscellaneous Revenue               -60,000           0     -60,000     -49,614.23            .00     -10,385.77   82.7%*
100 38240  Miscellaneous Restitu                -1,000           0      -1,000      -1,575.00            .00         575.00  157.5%
100 38300  Donations                                 0     -57,177     -57,177     -57,327.25            .00         150.00  100.3%
100 38490 18020 Smith Valley Fri                     0      -1,059      -1,059      -3,252.61            .00       2,193.61  307.1%
100 38491 18021 Dollar General L                     0           0           0      -1,283.27            .00       1,283.27  100.0%
10000240 38410  VIP Donations                        0           0           0      -3,754.95            .00       3,754.95  100.0%
10000241 38300  Donations                            0           0           0      -7,599.48            .00       7,599.48  100.0%
10000246 38421  JR Deputy Explro                     0           0           0        -200.00            .00         200.00  100.0%
10000247 38300  Donations                            0           0           0     -35,181.93            .00      35,181.93  100.0%
10000295 38000  Investment Incom                  -750           0        -750        -326.79            .00        -423.21   43.6%*

     TOTAL Other Revenues                   -2,161,750     -58,236  -2,219,986  -1,061,635.59            .00  -1,158,350.66   47.8%

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

100 39999  Opening Fund Balance             -9,988,099           0  -9,988,099            .00            .00  -9,988,099.00     .0%*
10000200 39999  Opening Fund Bal              -172,714           0    -172,714            .00            .00    -172,714.00     .0%*
10000210 39999  Opening Fund Bal                -1,300           0      -1,300            .00            .00      -1,300.00     .0%*
10000215 39999  Opening Fund Bal                -9,545           0      -9,545            .00            .00      -9,545.00     .0%*
10000225 39999  Opening Fund Bal                -1,838           0      -1,838            .00            .00      -1,838.00     .0%*
10000226 39999  Opening Fund Bal                -2,716           0      -2,716            .00            .00      -2,716.00     .0%*
10000230 39999  Opening Fund Bal               -65,165           0     -65,165            .00            .00     -65,165.00     .0%*
10000235 39999  Opening Fund Bal               -51,246           0     -51,246            .00            .00     -51,246.00     .0%*
10000240 39999  Opening Fund Bal                -4,257           0      -4,257            .00            .00      -4,257.00     .0%*
10000241 39999  Opening Fund Bal                -6,803           0      -6,803            .00            .00      -6,803.00     .0%*
10000245 39999  Opening Fund Bal                  -333           0        -333            .00            .00        -333.00     .0%*
10000247 39999  Opening Fund Bal                -5,957           0      -5,957            .00            .00      -5,957.00     .0%*
10000250 39999  Opening Fund Bal               -11,981           0     -11,981            .00            .00     -11,981.00     .0%*
10000255 39999  Opening Fund Bal                -2,437           0      -2,437            .00            .00      -2,437.00     .0%*
10000295 39999  Opening Fund Bal               -15,428           0     -15,428            .00            .00     -15,428.00     .0%*
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KJ7qtlMwpGmcO4y0WFYyQG7sQJd0MyBzHo4V15W1urlYfvDHnWZHb5tn%2BXfdhGgT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bAKENJytmfbc%2FeOvyf3huPiDM9PMCMTvu78jCqU7DqdZ0AoJVE%2BdFTY1GDk7V11C
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3A%2FC4yaoixGXDIalLIJibHwYBPQl6IDKXN%2BBjPfS5JVzvrNfp4J8qLWzXIjjRhlw
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k7%2BQury4YVs1dfS5eUWAZJ2yh2wGTlCccOkLOjonyaW5KGBkez4cIVjDu1No2smT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vA1u53g7SXrnqh6puPYlem00%2F0ou%2B%2FmQgGFH1hTn%2Be0wF24xTdTAYyaZNJOLyYRg
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XVmyAX1ESLubkVgxdYUUz5V9N2HViPtNVhcS6d1fzU0V5qxZ0ncYn2pmQFSxX6gD
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i4Chqmei5yMxycTDgYzVSnbxEGJrQnohxsXL4q7Q3I79qGVF8MywxbB2pyl2DFgc
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jv5K6iX2so2s454%2BhhKCFjcQQ7zqkV1kYHt7MREArJHxHw0f0zhoX%2BCpyiykY5y0
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2BQ1v3lsDk8G3nO5m%2Fcbr7ynX%2FBfHJMyG88TOwjZ9fLHf1EvqeO%2FN7PrXbyCB1Iz
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LEBRz%2FXyWhOYFoqDSKiPEsm03kP7iYscvLbXfu%2B4I1ZRHXc7aDQtZ6YXEgLBMyeS
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=31KyawOdWBZ6O4gOUiC%2BfjHkMt72ofi5vqHNTZ7hi%2BlKmYROslQ%2BgCjZKAhaUlob
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dQ78rgbmO3IPLUO22y4D1pG3%2FoJCk1SbOBEYBhVG6ovsOiwl5ZIpVedLIWnHKxDj
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C7tM7O%2Bevohp5zHm5eU%2BhiNUDAQ1PuMwzZ%2Bp97JDR0Min7y14vHplCYJ2%2FlYWj2p
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hppB6Vy91ldts0zvny1hXUC4iB%2F1Dw0qvkv6zy1KTOcotijaJST%2Bs%2Fp3TSvEUzYW
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CNRAU6ISaBmlu%2BFueveN6%2FtB%2FlwmDpedcJti%2FtSYMP0A%2FRTN9Hz0bcU8uiBtMo58
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HuTLhEekprTbezida2lQ6p5aKmJfq5HWqbkqeWxuQ%2B6KpR2qfhoC5j9x9EdibHGx
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m4DEznY5LNbx0H89a8%2Fxrk%2FEiID82%2BbK2M%2FbGSN5GVd6Rd0s2PhESI3iPNWzJ4kr
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uvr8Hop85WhEoam8yrLSSWFDMydZ2F%2BxKf045bXVUJwCce5y65f6utbACB8GrOcl
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wOVFtVjnA8pHYoIZZl8nggMoWJ7XPBUsrbJeC8AsamGrlt3Uo6kR66%2BYBVEVRtKP
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UyuhwCEjibVOShhdgD82nLAI6wGZZUSnw5xFmdNhwe16uIU2KohbLzq%2BPnEOvI%2BY
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vwTqkGRhuGNsOXj1INDCWk0cgYvf47wMYDNxecVtuJJFqkQ04i6WTmXRDRQfctGj
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p3rR9yp1reXlEM%2B8cq6qxGn9i8RTMyScG7R3HC1V%2Bc0tUvkKzGK88lJzEJE2rUNf
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0yM7c0Cw0XbKgjw%2F2Z6e0Dlacfq3JK8YTzwBw2PNEAUpxvbGbubrXCDGcjoKTIDB
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yDa1NZI8zaeIyjxuTH1rj7QqIBd0FPsdp%2B6kIbn6ILa0lzVp6uX5xNFCUXf99bF1
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CRKId5j6DotapZvjq92vVQZA2K%2BU7SjDZkVXBIfi7gLoPMK7PRJqUJVJ7C2It8iy
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6yNEd9Qc9%2FFfnhtft%2BhvYEiHtiQDfEjRIlZkf06XpFYJ%2FxXVGhNXKtGtuue%2Fc40H
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4zoSfvrQjvrwpXJOksXUFiGniZG%2BURd4PFYfFs%2Buhk3F1dAQVOcJjUYUhQGh4YR1
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w6MyVorTyg9zpA9vcR9RFLlMSUMUblzR%2BNSf0N8GJFotoZh0hno6uSCzqPXnQnjv
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AgZxVUktBistdoV4O3J9UvNE9PIYEMHb2E%2FYCAVrZCdA0ehy%2BmX9wO0aqbQw6egM
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zRxrFUVLqvca7LFh2TJV7g9sBcNPch5nkqD6UXFFOW8iZ2DynvJK0I6tKM53eXsq
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     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal              -10,339,819           0 -10,339,819            .00            .00 -10,339,819.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                         -63,907,999     -66,168 -63,974,167 -26,880,652.32            .00 -37,093,514.93   42.0%
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110 General Support                       

4c Benefits                               

100110 41302  Vision Insurance                       0           0           0           5.88            .00          -5.88  100.0%*
100110 41303  Dental Insurance                       0           0           0          40.36            .00         -40.36  100.0%*
100110 41400  PEBS                             180,000           0     180,000      80,355.03            .00      99,644.97   44.6%

     TOTAL Benefits                            180,000           0     180,000      80,401.27            .00      99,598.73   44.7%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100110 50100  Public Administrat                40,000           0      40,000      10,000.00            .00      30,000.00   25.0%
100110 50130  Special Projects                     200           0         200          73.82            .00         126.18   36.9%
100110 52100  Postage                           66,000           0      66,000      29,064.21            .00      36,935.79   44.0%
100110 52200  Insurance                      1,100,000           0   1,100,000     958,397.01            .00     141,602.99   87.1%
100110 52500  Ethics Commission                 12,000           0      12,000       7,395.97            .00       4,604.03   61.6%
100110 53400  Ordinance Codifica                 3,000           0       3,000       1,748.00            .00       1,252.00   58.3%
100110 54010  Attorney - Labor                 100,000           0     100,000      14,941.25            .00      85,058.75   14.9%
100110 54020  Attorney                           5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
100110 54030  Attorney - WR Medi                 7,200           0       7,200            .00            .00       7,200.00     .0%
100110 54300  NACO                              99,000           0      99,000      62,093.00            .00      36,907.00   62.7%
100110 54500  Trust Rec - Record                     0           0           0          43.00            .00         -43.00  100.0%*
100110 56210  Travel - Equalizat                   400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
100110 61000  Rural NV Counselin                75,000           0      75,000            .00            .00      75,000.00     .0%
100110 61010  Conservation Distr                40,000           0      40,000            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0%
100110 61010 80004 Conservation                      0           0           0     150,000.00            .00    -150,000.00  100.0%*
100110 61020  Economic Dev Autho                50,000           0      50,000      50,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
100110 61120  Yerington Airport                  4,000           0       4,000       4,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies               1,601,800           0   1,601,800   1,287,756.26            .00     314,043.74   80.4%

     TOTAL General Support                   1,781,800           0   1,781,800   1,368,157.53            .00     413,642.47   76.8%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4brt5nr9SLqupSl9XOJDCoN6FSYlfT%2F7Hoi42WexuZd23MbgRZhDmZo%2FsxJbpbC%2B
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b6v084P2j6mDP9KY7%2Fph%2BQ24nKH1pwjxNZ1UcBSm%2FD8iFeJfpXVcHCPzl2OKlvcH
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yku33ceReQCeiPKB0ndpzP0SnLGhwR%2FJ7JJFZ9Mcy6W5Jd8vW4JUKjHI60spWxHz
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YkNW6PtCRy3C%2F0%2B4MFFhpLels8dfmTv4N0r%2FZ%2FmAtWKJIY%2Fd6nkb5Y6tqO504BwO
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BRJ67kYoQtEtAZKeGv9I%2BULISbAaRjm8K94skR%2FJB6n61AdCDvtKJq1MuLMKeb61
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z40az22U9%2FgGsaYUHQTUrAnqEDLfv3Fg1cusWxMqCp%2BP%2BrDfcDp9NpYIqWqy5iKJ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M8pOsvgzlV0ZP2Ge9a66klAPgIarEk5lCPEencRGl6Osd17NATCsHVcIj0ZpR8qk
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8jlUU65FBdd5LQ9K5z47SJ%2Fclit04%2F%2B8KG3MMsTsthFzqWtemqCI0CmmPTS3B0TH
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nS4dangihIeB0v0U%2F9ZNOabyU2N5hUKqAkETpct6XsleK9d8WMr8BDuOlAfNCqQV
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RjZVMicD%2BiSx2z0yIYox%2FlZvIoZqpdN1rxcZ%2FKruGMnF6SKlo6696Wo%2BTL5NMbOX
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=laungPOEJIjylynkZjdL6CkKKmIxV3rInXrZ6Z14z5cZIsvTYohyn4EAq2%2F3heYs
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DQ7QVUr9wiVl%2BYE%2BqOzQOfOXlP4w1Uvcywt9ThM7Z8KCwB5GgquoP1mAamXH9kGx
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UhybhEUjse38bYSXDWPo8ZgbD4sdLC26V4rIWwkRjSOjSjrubolZu2rzYj6Hb%2Fmk
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SMX0yNgZd%2B9Pk0I5OuJ%2BFR1%2Btcy5JA8Ep9Ytskul%2FsVjkMX5fJxb0CRUqEGcf6sT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EuJLc7KY7DVUuWJOgXPS7oBUNShvZYuNfCJRXMjaX0xquEtm47ixMR9KC6IJZ9fM
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KBjDLW08zqXlw8nmweUQlEw0aqqA3WCSivQonGXNpdTs3T%2FlrFu7Zz%2FRfxh4k47Q
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yKVAYV4XaZWW17%2Bd%2BdNW7AssW3Dva%2BvBJUuvUGj31ErJ3uKV6QuRt0K4hZPleMxK
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fKlMfBa%2Fz5bhSsBcppveVPFnZxeidavfKaU1YlxDRAGumq4ZXx4nRWiszG9sj5qwvzD1%2FssANNKNYIA3yZMuEw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nOGDV1qceoRdFA5BqawN6wmZSgBWzKsg9dDOVMZvNdAAVCjROnK8upl9UH9JNuT5
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7M831iHXF6v%2FcIKdcitfD5w91qBHjdkcmtnBFBc2g12NXxUa3HojfSQcTG5YcTxA
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111 Commissioner/Cnty Mgr                 

4a Salaries                               

100111 40000  Salaries                         500,359           0     500,359     239,139.10            .00     261,219.90   47.8%

     TOTAL Salaries                            500,359           0     500,359     239,139.10            .00     261,219.90   47.8%

4c Benefits                               

100111 41000  Retirement                       116,099           0     116,099      54,892.75            .00      61,206.25   47.3%
100111 41005  Retirement - VOYA                 14,619           0      14,619       7,308.63            .00       7,310.37   50.0%
100111 41100  Workers' Comp                     18,585           0      18,585       6,740.77            .00      11,844.23   36.3%
100111 41110  Workers' Comp - Ad                 5,150           0       5,150         916.10            .00       4,233.90   17.8%
100111 41200  Medicare                           7,257           0       7,257       3,333.07            .00       3,923.93   45.9%
100111 41300  Health Insurance                  83,686           0      83,686      37,069.02            .00      46,616.98   44.3%
100111 41302  Vision Insurance                     426           0         426         211.68            .00         214.32   49.7%
100111 41303  Dental Insurance                   2,904           0       2,904       1,452.96            .00       1,451.04   50.0%
100111 41310  Life Insurance                       217           0         217         109.20            .00         107.80   50.3%

     TOTAL Benefits                            248,943           0     248,943     112,034.18            .00     136,908.82   45.0%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100111 50000  Supplies                           2,500           0       2,500         509.64            .00       1,990.36   20.4%
100111 50130  Special Projects                  10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
100111 51000  Fuel                               1,500           0       1,500         269.11            .00       1,230.89   17.9%
100111 52000  Copier Maintenance                 1,680           0       1,680         185.37            .00       1,494.63   11.0%
100111 52030  Printer Services                     120           0         120          70.50            .00          49.50   58.8%
100111 52300  Advertising                        2,700           0       2,700       1,181.94            .00       1,518.06   43.8%
100111 53530  Software Support                  14,500           0      14,500      11,424.00            .00       3,076.00   78.8%
100111 56000  Training                           5,000           0       5,000       1,640.00            .00       3,360.00   32.8%
100111 56200  Travel                             4,000           0       4,000       1,753.05            .00       2,246.95   43.8%
100111 56205  Travel - Commissio                21,000           0      21,000      12,129.88            .00       8,870.12   57.8%
100111 60700  Telephone                          4,200           0       4,200       1,867.86            .00       2,332.14   44.5%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  67,200           0      67,200      31,031.35            .00      36,168.65   46.2%

     TOTAL Commissioner/Cnty Mgr               816,502           0     816,502     382,204.63            .00     434,297.37   46.8%

45

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yinBXFXld0T4S5PYCWY3TAGcH25ZhNH84MWUPyRKCp81V5cvnMAZHDJcv%2BZ%2FkDdY
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Gj8vDY0miNGPMvaG%2BRYpVEeb7XuA5IxMqK8eS6VTD3oytn2pMtXy3MbI32yooOf
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hO6ApkSa0oXPqWfJX2gXUmCeE0LvoRRPOzoltwyZbYOk%2FGVvtLlCCorkhqxGG%2FCr
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hO84xfm9Ude4ln2%2BukvCAVoXqgt%2BWhEv5VUONBrWL6CdLE48G8whyZEt0T9Bcppo
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U1HUNOrVW%2B0%2BoEnnTaFHeeG2vuwy5gcZnDxLPSLcad2ukMEc1mUdYV1Hb3fg3bDz
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=78MTYY99MYrLuXcXpdwAhimHzg8FYtvzcmbAoxDj%2FRzh8X%2FNU4OAYx5AY%2BCGLUK7
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NR23zAhxLNgc5OPn%2Bb0JXuYYuXrWz%2B7K1N4LJciWo3jEtAv0tvQ5sfqGNqzedGE%2B
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6mT3OyWSPC%2BtG385q13e5TBl5%2BOEP6KUXYPzihgrVPMRiuRhOwUbcY%2F9VkhnykAV
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ye0ed9nqTqSEz7P%2ByrEPGWOiVanCoyVlebCdYbrT%2FRZt3fZ7I3HoEpszHfebq5GI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bgHa3Dh4j8K3Fnzms2bmWbtqUL7wPZuMxlMyZQHGc6hLyfZ1DKjFoNE7zy6UFx6Y
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4DMYo6x3Ms%2Ft%2Fx6JoQxFU4N2h8y59CYSjaCanvOZWJ7sFV%2B%2BG84QKCd1M%2B3DlBEJ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vrPz13MJw4Q7IMMKvc0ij%2Bco7ONYKdBeXmjRGxbO4bJlZdpyLjTbaUjQWawo%2BvJ5
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MqY%2FHCx%2BDB%2BmGSNfb2oJwGEGeS8JD0ZCGaNKelJA43ypJ3VIf6WIpLDBKfQhlTXi
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1s5fBjBmSTQr9x7BaHpYzdMxRHUDfQhhqOtbdbIVAMrgpVpev9wWcKDzy%2FR%2BryA2
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k57%2FTYCvXWPxDfV7AlSkL1VT5aS6S1AHsejwMjFc2uKOVX0pEtqH2S6xiykrhc8m
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YUxR20GuKPQDWEGAhKqGIpSmzqex7EC54kjtWxpvrbRNu1itfLeyNYKSx4ot6vLe
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tpDw9csDLtxbotr9h%2BpYZbukgkCOOPMsx6MELRdzDE%2BZXfxQ6349MEcr%2FzikpWuO
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ou7Br2UkRvRXOswTTbYtheeD5C%2BbKdY1MR%2FtvR9LGgmAx%2FMIRo1x%2FABPiQ0Wlt9%2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1tJfWVdbFvRWy5WSGHUGfUdpOxdSzwGxMi8XrjH6W8hMf5IFLtp8LVeszauehy%2Bp
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WLtPFO2gfCRsgLUFptYK%2FhHPsNpa515lKnHPTMlQhoN227lrPjut5iF7TuKDqDT5
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m%2FbvkRlgVn%2FvhogOeCIfRfHnyOZDNA03zWDvlO9IwfQnxqa9JR%2B4YhRSzGtHYhZy
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

112 Clerk-Treasurer                       

4a Salaries                               

100112 40000  Salaries                         440,691           0     440,691     201,318.90            .00     239,372.10   45.7%
100112 40010  Temporary Salaries                16,094           0      16,094            .00            .00      16,094.00     .0%
100112 40500  Overtime                          13,635           0      13,635       2,601.39            .00      11,033.61   19.1%

     TOTAL Salaries                            470,420           0     470,420     203,920.29            .00     266,499.71   43.3%

4c Benefits                               

100112 41000  Retirement                       110,782           0     110,782      47,310.61            .00      63,471.39   42.7%
100112 41010  Social Security                      998           0         998            .00            .00         998.00     .0%
100112 41100  Workers' Comp                     19,550           0      19,550       4,625.79            .00      14,924.21   23.7%
100112 41200  Medicare                           6,821           0       6,821       2,902.63            .00       3,918.37   42.6%
100112 41300  Health Insurance                 104,688           0     104,688      47,569.62            .00      57,118.38   45.4%
100112 41302  Vision Insurance                     497           0         497         246.96            .00         250.04   49.7%
100112 41303  Dental Insurance                   3,388           0       3,388       1,695.12            .00       1,692.88   50.0%
100112 41310  Life Insurance                       217           0         217         109.20            .00         107.80   50.3%

     TOTAL Benefits                            246,941           0     246,941     104,459.93            .00     142,481.07   42.3%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100112 50000  Supplies                           8,000           0       8,000         977.62            .00       7,022.38   12.2%
100112 50075  Tax Bills                         20,000           0      20,000       8,197.57            .00      11,802.43   41.0%
100112 51000  Fuel                                 250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
100112 52020  Equipment Maintena                 4,200           0       4,200            .00            .00       4,200.00     .0%
100112 52030  Printer Services                     800           0         800         634.50            .00         165.50   79.3%
100112 52100  Postage                              350           0         350       9,260.90            .00      -8,910.90 2646.0%*
100112 52115  Bank Charges                      42,000           0      42,000            .00            .00      42,000.00     .0%
100112 52300  Advertising                        1,000           0       1,000          52.24            .00         947.76    5.2%
100112 53300  Election                         104,000           0     104,000      14,190.54            .00      89,809.46   13.6%
100112 53530  Software Support                 247,721           0     247,721      43,939.87            .00     203,781.13   17.7%
100112 56000  Training                           2,000           0       2,000         360.00            .00       1,640.00   18.0%
100112 56200  Travel                             2,000           0       2,000         771.90            .00       1,228.10   38.6%

46

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QT2sgUd%2BnV8nBgY4U9qQl%2BeRNHnrfRlR6Gtn13zxsAtKWUhGEUMG0gyB7aGo4K7C
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jMgBe0w%2F2CkLoVulBfR%2BMXqNxNV5cHogN04Cr2uVHOfPLGFX5E7YbNRzZZ%2BWY4Xh
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=46N0pvv2V9UCfeGAxtVbEGxzN9CiWa2l3koY8NmJPvHX1TkcVKGsiheL89SGWL0h
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JtOpnxC9cnGPd6mWYK6sGy2GP97dXeZXlTJ50%2FwWeR0BBOUSicW%2BY9AqWyXhQhue
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oi%2FgAaX%2FW0%2B6P5uQlFR89ry0DC2hLlBPyqnVEjK%2FzJsin1anuRGySQLnLbi9dCE7
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FwdXQcCMVzaLBjQmdGMIhatqi4ZV0zGVZZzfYlAgpyz3JQItbrbT7YkRYy0GCwSN
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5H67APhJqnyqLSk8WHNKPcrajMq9X5Ziy%2Fbyy0odP3LM0eZrGpKmb648mJbVEuGS
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F3KhxD8hazwN4BXB1ygOAG9tUgeOE6ZsKYubavRSDxXgPeTztqM%2FJKkGG7GflaeU
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7u4%2FXGA%2BRLkPSPwTqHe8zcG8Qhvqd11XmLrAwjOEjeMa7LPoUwCsf5E7dqoP3bow
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LPFfI6u4oxVdOeNlneWcS%2BtbxvAQLG6isZtDd9v8BOKCC98AdnL2iIVaNRbpSBXh
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pymM6RqcErxYRdEC0jsIva4WPpur2wbWCIx2Isk16uKd5hUEYP7%2Bm6MNAe3uhZY0
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t10IF65QiZ8m6zhxLnAXL8DJOUPBrjx8dtuJdV2enJJJHJSHXuCtfw00bvoC1XQa
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PZniLq92TqJ%2BnSKogLAwy3STCIYr%2BMi3e5cFSag18AxWZYttp1Uc8l60zCZVs7TZ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DZzfKaxQYJyHSNqZChdooKu6bTZ2eM6Fv216pdM1J6jk9BbvfYD%2BfuupuUmgP0Jr
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s%2FBgf6vkXd2w2j9jkgrZSH70MmKJZuozVNicc%2BwveyqcD%2Bj4QOkYRiPKOPQNckXw
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sjIW5Wkmhx%2Ff4s%2BKtFFV5JeVEcNce5Q2TCOtyRkJtuLgPj4MZtoYri998ryCk%2Fqw
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k9Rrf3iNo%2BuiCf5EJEKMgZFIKvPU6EqgcbBcxc2deASY8Wk%2Fgar5nh27ga7TvriS
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gscu2b2jBonKQnx8Pr6NaVgz9T%2BdpDpa6g%2BoM0fE%2BOtkCBc%2FM9Zcyk1LuSobBe%2BT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sEjoMpZOnguShgxISesEurlOtCbZt2%2Fl0a1Y%2BPLhIkg5xadE3dqu%2FZvQspHpXAZu
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L2Fz689APWn7OrKkodRXRuXeZnSR4yJEWn4BaT4umxie5iEKCeTxhOSY39bAHkAz
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B89fbQMf5QmHOJQuGWvpfv6InCUAQLJhD9t6Iu8j1kZ%2B%2Bi48nhvSSPG5xrTsYad4
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Fie7kYQb4Y25DRzx2pD6iVBHL96DriCfm%2BgHF8LAJQ4UwG%2FVvhpme%2BhzM9gGGyD
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=63AP%2BKNnhUrgF7iuN7gHzmTY8APNxSVEhvM9kgq3cJJOza%2BHHaVhKQfWIgZ5k%2BBw
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

10011221 50000  Supplies                        12,145           0      12,145       3,518.04            .00       8,626.96   29.0%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 444,466           0     444,466      81,903.18            .00     362,562.82   18.4%

     TOTAL Clerk-Treasurer                   1,161,827           0   1,161,827     390,283.40            .00     771,543.60   33.6%

47

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y8%2B38tEopov08Msgxbk5U6l4%2BkdcejPWptscQkS4ifjmWZkC5w1kg7iLBPNaynRV
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

113 Recorder                              

4a Salaries                               

100113 40000  Salaries                         306,673           0     306,673     126,743.17            .00     179,929.83   41.3%

     TOTAL Salaries                            306,673           0     306,673     126,743.17            .00     179,929.83   41.3%

4c Benefits                               

100113 41000  Retirement                        93,618           0      93,618      34,017.37            .00      59,600.63   36.3%
100113 41001  Early Retirement I                12,939           0      12,939      12,893.50            .00          45.50   99.6%
100113 41100  Workers' Comp                      9,148           0       9,148       1,002.80            .00       8,145.20   11.0%
100113 41200  Medicare                           4,447           0       4,447       1,792.08            .00       2,654.92   40.3%
100113 41300  Health Insurance                  52,494           0      52,494      24,941.08            .00      27,552.92   47.5%
100113 41302  Vision Insurance                     259           0         259         117.60            .00         141.40   45.4%
100113 41303  Dental Insurance                   1,767           0       1,767         807.20            .00         959.80   45.7%
100113 41310  Life Insurance                       113           0         113          52.00            .00          61.00   46.0%

     TOTAL Benefits                            174,785           0     174,785      75,623.63            .00      99,161.37   43.3%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100113 50000  Supplies                           1,500           0       1,500         462.71            .00       1,037.29   30.8%
100113 50050  Microfiche                         3,000           0       3,000       2,504.35            .00         495.65   83.5%
100113 50060  Records Management                 4,500           0       4,500       1,307.54            .00       3,192.46   29.1%
100113 52000  Copier Maintenance                   500           0         500          15.26            .00         484.74    3.1%
100113 52030  Printer Services                     175           0         175         211.50            .00         -36.50  120.9%*
100113 56000  Training                               0           0           0         260.00            .00        -260.00  100.0%*
100113 56200  Travel                                 0           0           0         475.43            .00        -475.43  100.0%*
10011320 50000  Supplies                       201,814           0     201,814       6,357.83            .00     195,456.17    3.2%
10011320 53530  Software Support                30,000           0      30,000      25,634.66            .00       4,365.34   85.4%
10011320 56000  Training                           500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
10011320 56200  Travel                             400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
10011321 50080  Foreclosure Medi                 1,300           0       1,300            .00            .00       1,300.00     .0%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 243,689           0     243,689      37,229.28            .00     206,459.72   15.3%

     TOTAL Recorder                            725,147           0     725,147     239,596.08            .00     485,550.92   33.0%

48

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FmTp8FznKSEAij6Kf9Uv79GVRbx09EC7rPEG26eUtrGH5UUcWIZtpcoS76GTJpfu
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qFmh9wdcX3HghKpf7rY0czoGK6fDzkLN%2BZaxouhLwge5SgxNyam1mB274J8ZOLug
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WI9Hx3kCIT1OtmqmU1e29BgXa6EdhFIDudb58ZsKExs26G5zQOres0fN9xBBKhRa
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=El2rKeYuKY9YTk4fCSzjqQrOpZ7tFrFiys3C6cM%2FLj5FMCC7AFLj5P%2B0fJt9peX0
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rBAtgw3DW7tt%2BQ41aE63XdYCtsREH2pZvpQ%2Fur6PhaJSpEgQZOu9GH22ntuyTjp2
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ToYKLO1ws%2BxhoAu44n39vkpHcoHgARU0w1GMs55kGEpG8FT15SsQ0hARpdaJLI2n
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L%2FGGvW3LejrnQ%2BWaxE8ji3tRAyJa%2FkoyYk%2FWONZv8h3CleyLI9eNEU4cq0ErM2xI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jPTgpnnCyuRMlMpOMM1%2FquPfUha1gP7EDS89IhKForGHwJZ5vXL9yg23mkCTfcmx
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q68nZUzJ5X96hHD3koEu2IFFqk64vKHVqUkudgz%2Bx0pUQQBnxVVl6e9qyHC0G8tA
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e01Aozkqj4sha2MPa8zVaRvhroebV1pq1zG%2BvfT9mjJ0%2Bl3r4R5aqRzfWoQdUbKq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zfdvFtqTJjNnGCzq0tBKnPQAym7WALirStsj9%2Bp1AUDayZzwAuZ8LeNouUPfSvoq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D2G%2BotIv1H6FrsYeoPcpnmowl0A6zljKa1QpuRR4O4jvzXe0Ve8mzmW6J%2BGmOTtW
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gW7M%2BLntMq0zo5s%2Fhq%2BjMb4jFlXU2STrYesRl9P6jECMeazT25%2F2xKcQObwIKXvj
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sHHqbsJAn%2FGMS8dc5%2BuA8uIVkcTIO2QNYSKKqqm8MwjOmEU2edd4siFGjMNtaL1f
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oX%2B96I6Ze2O%2B3I7Kpo9NDMrTxmZq%2Bjv0My7rsVos60rO20sU78G6Lx4PgDFCAb7i
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nHUFjR0vuWnaz5Br%2BSprZ3fHrTdPvNj7%2FIV7UO1My3OBkIDec%2BpnS9ulkv6KqI0U
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5GtX58%2FV5YQ3uGijcZ4ZTJ%2B633pXrWb2ZkpQnDDHI%2FCJZdgPqaUNZ8evyTSW3ima
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FSUQ6sg%2FBCxiFiEnp%2BGOPyiAdL2MITTYOnfXfxMoW4hE4nr%2B08Hc%2Fxs0UDpEYmWj
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F8qBQgG6TAMuPj8rYnYiAGNnyl93gaZBQlrnj7DzRThZtE1S0cVlUv41mZZFkv6W
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Hyoidl4107Tvb0LUBeAt89rSJ0loDnRQz5jsYfrefUcKgn3c%2Bub%2Bx3GSxqUNicH
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UKnqtjPwFH9XtqdmHXY9hrLH5Puu3%2B8zZooHLf%2B5eP674xkHR2bq4ogtcssR2pSe
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

114 Assessor                              

4a Salaries                               

100114 40000  Salaries                         747,091           0     747,091     353,435.00            .00     393,656.00   47.3%

     TOTAL Salaries                            747,091           0     747,091     353,435.00            .00     393,656.00   47.3%

4c Benefits                               

100114 41000  Retirement                       210,327           0     210,327      98,427.21            .00     111,899.79   46.8%
100114 41100  Workers' Comp                     24,558           0      24,558       2,165.91            .00      22,392.09    8.8%
100114 41200  Medicare                          10,833           0      10,833       5,047.27            .00       5,785.73   46.6%
100114 41300  Health Insurance                 124,319           0     124,319      62,158.74            .00      62,160.26   50.0%
100114 41302  Vision Insurance                     639           0         639         317.52            .00         321.48   49.7%
100114 41303  Dental Insurance                   4,356           0       4,356       2,179.44            .00       2,176.56   50.0%
100114 41310  Life Insurance                       279           0         279         140.40            .00         138.60   50.3%

     TOTAL Benefits                            375,311           0     375,311     170,436.49            .00     204,874.51   45.4%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100114 50000  Supplies                           1,500           0       1,500          45.28            .00       1,454.72    3.0%
100114 50000 90001 Supplies                     48,300           0      48,300      42,298.00            .00       6,002.00   87.6%
100114 50070  Tax Roll Printing                 32,500           0      32,500       5,788.88            .00      26,711.12   17.8%
100114 51000  Fuel                               1,700           0       1,700         179.14            .00       1,520.86   10.5%
100114 52000  Copier Maintenance                   400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
100114 52030  Printer Services                   1,350           0       1,350         775.50            .00         574.50   57.4%
100114 53530 90001 Software Supp               110,000           0     110,000      48,528.50            .00      61,471.50   44.1%
100114 56000  Training                           3,000           0       3,000         540.00            .00       2,460.00   18.0%
100114 56200  Travel                             3,000           0       3,000         132.00            .00       2,868.00    4.4%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 201,750           0     201,750      98,287.30            .00     103,462.70   48.7%

     TOTAL Assessor                          1,324,152           0   1,324,152     622,158.79            .00     701,993.21   47.0%

49

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NdhlULoXbXTajG%2BIGc6joTTRGS%2Ba204H%2Fbfvu4m4K0d7D00xTNolmo2VgLyPI1Gv
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HRZpvJtTKeEhqLLrMirhWyMPJKGRAh0kBoyasKDhdeo5MTteNf%2FqiT4%2BfcRFuNlk
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9W%2FIg1QzaLJ1WHrPyBgbEff2BygNdijoOuhy2Ezi21seALOE2%2FYL3ebvGGuKumnw
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aROgKd%2B7WMRjmTAo6SZ8QJohoRGxYrI6PXK%2BwTKtPaS8j4%2Fm0Ji7CM%2F6zPNDk5jc
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7MAm5HOJUj%2BOZCjYghl%2FFaRKFkgap2fHfLWqaRSM7VImupzf84cXl9aOTJGX4k%2Fd
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hLrNOURW9otA7taRgLAWa3U8p6zOH1ztQQkNmsPP6%2B%2BLfvtWu4%2FUQde598MFxW%2Fh
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O35eCtg7ulT2c6qZZWARyem5CTNNQzjc7rV0Oox0hH3Q%2BrAee1RxNgL1vAuZDPAp
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SFyxh0O8a82gId6i2aWmwJXFoIEG4snNXKoK3i%2BNNJ%2FeYkXJ8Fbua%2B5dOm6swHLu
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oJaCHYpKN%2B4DlYW4r4gREYsGGWIMkmKuHMLQ7Uui80Nulpc0nan%2FfSt1yKYkXL5X
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GLbJpbd%2FlQcnPa%2BezcmlC9NAMGawJFnCgUBlM02NDQD2LCkK2NNCa70tsmvdpFZWIeV6L9gDYZhopyPCglACmg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bBgbAISrvN8Q%2Blv8zbBiTzCcx5dJ150E1rV9cf9nSu1K%2F%2FdDDqJK4zDN2jG1rFEe
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VfAclNw6L9RtAxmNlg8iy4UdmMGw6xnbIGVCzbtiBbcQh2EWcrM0yNi4mgfkxEoL
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pWDg5JUf9l1KpQdvCQ79GRE4%2BiARf0X1S%2FvtYR9C4PoV%2F0A%2BbSpytbj4WhpWI258
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2ZR8dicLHWCuDrlvjey3npbGTyv3NstngO84Lzt%2FgCH%2BiRmqFmehsnUNlXw9X%2FCd
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xTqvAPL%2FnCwWauCRfXmkXBV0FHPEZMt%2FkLJpuc89hnvEI96lhRvUMCf4ElPWkyNzk5ziYVH3oseu90h%2Bizg0EQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VaqDWQmISskSbMvJpRA%2F%2BuE1rXN5pmE%2FFjQ1gjZnIWdrWlftpt4VgvjJEODOGhwc
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5dGzlpV7GQb2lr9tiYb1zKs7J7Wd%2Bn8wwQH9dOTlAVZOSiiJoJCQEqAqulhqqm3g
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

116 Facilities                            

4a Salaries                               

100116 40000  Salaries                         877,526           0     877,526     423,349.59            .00     454,176.41   48.2%
100116 40320  Shift Differential                 4,065           0       4,065       1,371.20            .00       2,693.80   33.7%
100116 40500  Overtime                          22,725           0      22,725       1,219.41            .00      21,505.59    5.4%
100116 40520  Comp Payout                            0           0           0          21.27            .00         -21.27  100.0%*

     TOTAL Salaries                            904,316           0     904,316     425,961.47            .00     478,354.53   47.1%

4c Benefits                               

100116 41000  Retirement                       225,529           0     225,529     104,046.70            .00     121,482.30   46.1%
100116 41100  Workers' Comp                     35,196           0      35,196       5,616.37            .00      29,579.63   16.0%
100116 41200  Medicare                          13,114           0      13,114       5,937.07            .00       7,176.93   45.3%
100116 41300  Health Insurance                 203,845           0     203,845     101,063.14            .00     102,781.86   49.6%
100116 41302  Vision Insurance                     932           0         932         421.88            .00         510.12   45.3%
100116 41303  Dental Insurance                   6,353           0       6,353       3,137.98            .00       3,215.02   49.4%
100116 41310  Life Insurance                       407           0         407         202.14            .00         204.86   49.7%

     TOTAL Benefits                            485,376           0     485,376     220,425.28            .00     264,950.72   45.4%

4e Services & Supplies                    

10001020 53900  Contract Service                43,000           0      43,000      16,347.78            .00      26,652.22   38.0%
10001020 56500  Building Mainten               120,000           0     120,000      31,009.50            .00      88,990.50   25.8%
10001020 60100  Electric Service               140,000           0     140,000      50,452.33            .00      89,547.67   36.0%
10001020 60200  Gas Service                     65,000           0      65,000       6,696.10            .00      58,303.90   10.3%
10001020 60700  Telephone                        3,400           0       3,400       1,682.52            .00       1,717.48   49.5%
10001030 60300  Water Service                      950           0         950         427.90            .00         522.10   45.0%
10001040 60100  Electric Service                 2,800           0       2,800       1,384.86            .00       1,415.14   49.5%
10001040 60200  Gas Service                      6,800           0       6,800         620.25            .00       6,179.75    9.1%
10001040 60250  Water & Sewer Se                 1,850           0       1,850         991.48            .00         858.52   53.6%
10001210 60100  Electric Service                12,500           0      12,500       4,576.87            .00       7,923.13   36.6%
10001210 60200  Gas Service                      2,500           0       2,500         191.14            .00       2,308.86    7.6%
10001210 60600  Garbage Service                  2,800           0       2,800       1,135.00            .00       1,665.00   40.5%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nz6%2FID06P1GH505a4scFGVzbith%2BKvmYXeB7KgElC5Siy0Mtijy4hJqguYRdKxMt
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mr6k8FIsEnDNTE9e01KWwa8cA7B0qq3RQjA6zguxqqF9IvI7Qh%2BlDoVaIJGLkcR8
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hasfq9amo3ryqpIEO8K1JG5J3mz4pl0w3BLYj9A6qx5hFIjlF7X4y7gqB9KAhBi3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LNBLuPP7rINcIJbbpCn8unKuOj%2BxSUOvRv6xLeSHtMB%2FJ4UT%2F%2B7OzSHeeq2TLyBY
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lPZEPGGrPfo%2FIYWa4Iv6tKvJV%2BqpBqaZH0IUHbhj6SAuCAYc%2BIhWxrnIwDJQAYKc
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=37IKTEXyr9nJRL9ZdXem2OD6m4H4ODSyoXJpGlm5V8vAbdraWRvic1KOFbpRbmdG
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZlSDhUYme8qJaG28TT5eRyv%2BPMOhJlY9tTi%2Bc9O%2BbLTL1KJ305IsO7J2ftCzSSye
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MHMSAs8F9kpLTjVm1CEEaeSRx7u9VP1tSbcwPZzcbGq3f7eJbdU6VbtC7HmnNoPl
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Aek%2BRsji0vKQ7GTb6rZxD%2BZJafNxfeb2t5lKjxVm2XY9clx4HwgQ9ZsAd0m2en%2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0fmy5RzwRyn3wNa99VE%2BzLyetgTbQLCo6sGEIZEirZjxUQuwyC056tjGpW53bv5J
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b9%2Bslp9n%2FfJUfH6vnuwxye9eakO8J%2F%2FlaTEacPPnPPWli0MlDpSD6xtDXokYwgoD
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gVFtCT7yQxPngioXsqWWOhxASOCtlcWlZIHmXIk3cQiTUJ9SJQ7u8NlW7oF%2FIPKE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7jB8dZVd8joZ%2BFYDvrJUTwGTFzL6tM5mgE3mAHpcbWDt%2Bpuw8IyPbPQjFjydiGjW
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BNqK0SwBQL%2FOEqoht2z50i9rLRFqR8HreCVnTj3%2FZJFAdo8jxzJUPXMJCqa9JQQ2
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t4DZpq3Hi%2BEEBsbkeDRuZo69u%2BFs1yt%2FrcVVo1seq5zCuRt39cNEHBn0sIrgS%2B9R
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0JDW1jjEfMY959oIM49%2FYWKnl%2B2a1aw6%2BZRrfr2nRxtOWdyPgo%2BH%2Fl6vKCTqAWrA
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W8Y1Tnx8Gispm78ohUYGfMTNfr0avg1PYzWvIoncihdT%2BeG3n9MKbnwapTyl%2Bw3R
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yC88Lg7YJPkKGVNmP%2BPMyqtavCCl0SAs0ELsoSkTg1iXpvcj7ZI8TPfIW8K84355
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qcgJRcaIQTAWoVMz3jCF9mitta7JQquk3J0CZOsltmMX%2FAd%2Fa5xQp%2FmfoeF87sJq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zBoBZNEQI6c6GMaIoZfZJcqvuZtR8xVc5qb%2Bgr%2FQPJ%2FBaWsbGo2D4F0SF9wiFr6w
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IPEnEW1Xby9okwUQ7Pfms9iKhT3AsFstdteUlP09O1F99%2B2aoiK7fxv1wUIfS%2BR9
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K2UmMy%2Fn3HXgdyIAXiK1rZHVZ7qwgQw7GPVmJ1whFS9X5AnSG6blVdvdFsAKusUj
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Btpwzt0plQ5T3O9n8en2yQWoyp9xT5Rd1OP6xj2XZF9Y7LwdnqcM58zQ8fYgquXb
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  FOR 2026 06
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100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

10001430 60100  Electric Service                 1,400           0       1,400         327.70            .00       1,072.30   23.4%
10001430 60300  Water Service                    2,400           0       2,400       2,495.00            .00         -95.00  104.0%*
10002000 60100  Electric Service                 2,800           0       2,800       1,257.47            .00       1,542.53   44.9%
10002000 60200  Gas Service                      4,300           0       4,300         396.77            .00       3,903.23    9.2%
10002000 60250  Water & Sewer Se                 1,150           0       1,150         515.46            .00         634.54   44.8%
10002010 57020  Office Rent                     83,844           0      83,844      50,711.50            .00      33,132.50   60.5%
10002010 60100  Electric Service                 7,600           0       7,600       2,909.54            .00       4,690.46   38.3%
10002010 60200  Gas Service                      5,100           0       5,100         586.80            .00       4,513.20   11.5%
10002020 60100  Electric Service                 1,200           0       1,200         629.36            .00         570.64   52.4%
10002020 60200  Gas Service                      2,200           0       2,200         299.18            .00       1,900.82   13.6%
10002020 60250  Water & Sewer Se                 1,100           0       1,100         994.78            .00         105.22   90.4%
10002020 60700  Telephone                          620           0         620         274.90            .00         345.10   44.3%
10002090 60110  Electric - Stree               150,000           0     150,000      44,583.49            .00     105,416.51   29.7%
10002300 60250  Water & Sewer Se                   700           0         700         246.67            .00         453.33   35.2%
10002310 60100  Electric Service                 3,900           0       3,900       1,664.30            .00       2,235.70   42.7%
10002310 60200  Gas Service                      5,500           0       5,500         426.30            .00       5,073.70    7.8%
10002750 60100  Electric Service                 1,200           0       1,200         291.61            .00         908.39   24.3%
10002750 60200  Gas Service                      3,200           0       3,200         119.07            .00       3,080.93    3.7%
10002750 60300  Water Service                      775           0         775         311.80            .00         463.20   40.2%
10004000 60100  Electric Service                17,000           0      17,000       3,040.18            .00      13,959.82   17.9%
10004000 60200  Gas Service                     20,000           0      20,000         656.42            .00      19,343.58    3.3%
10004000 60250  Water & Sewer Se                23,000           0      23,000       7,469.84            .00      15,530.16   32.5%
10004000 60600  Garbage Service                  7,000           0       7,000       3,418.05            .00       3,581.95   48.8%
10005200 60100  Electric Service                 1,900           0       1,900         767.55            .00       1,132.45   40.4%
10007000 60200  Gas Service                      1,100           0       1,100            .00            .00       1,100.00     .0%
10008000 60100  Electric Service                 1,600           0       1,600         665.46            .00         934.54   41.6%
10008000 60200  Gas Service                      4,500           0       4,500            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0%
100116 50000  Supplies                           7,500           0       7,500       5,674.76            .00       1,825.24   75.7%
100116 50130  Special Projects                  15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0%
100116 50230  Equipment                          3,000           0       3,000       2,602.49            .00         397.51   86.7%
100116 50430  Tools                              5,000           0       5,000       4,937.30            .00          62.70   98.7%
100116 50440  Safety Supplies                    9,000           0       9,000       5,651.74            .00       3,348.26   62.8%
100116 50450  Building Supplies                 40,000           0      40,000      19,472.22            .00      20,527.78   48.7%
100116 50460  Janitorial Supplie                57,000           0      57,000      31,147.29            .00      25,852.71   54.6%
100116 50990  Building Signs                     2,500           0       2,500         134.90            .00       2,365.10    5.4%
100116 51000  Fuel                              42,000           0      42,000      14,709.71            .00      27,290.29   35.0%
100116 52030  Printer Services                     200           0         200         211.50            .00         -11.50  105.8%*
100116 52640  Facility Upgrade                   5,000           0       5,000       2,908.16            .00       2,091.84   58.2%
100116 53530  Software Support                   9,500           0       9,500            .00            .00       9,500.00     .0%
100116 53900  Contract Services                117,000           0     117,000      70,947.99            .00      46,052.01   60.6%
100116 56000  Training                           2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
100116 56200  Travel                             1,500           0       1,500          71.40            .00       1,428.60    4.8%
100116 56410  Equipment Repairs                  2,000           0       2,000         144.15            .00       1,855.85    7.2%
100116 56500  Building Maintenan               150,000           0     150,000      63,563.81            .00      86,436.19   42.4%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=frxYwZsLwi9wxMGaHbM3bWMSv6Vtc4igR4oujXuytLT89r3eCEhI%2BuKCtjgAnEmW
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=51jIwV8uVzSjHDlhZweS5RIZnB6A1cnP1c5MbfX45LYi6tapZVg%2FPQRUbaMf%2BYw4
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GXE92zaojQbToCDWceASJl6jGRg8YUIXBXojVSulB%2BR6pSIwc1GvNeO%2B9JQbgD3u
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h8U%2BfuTWdENoq3j6KstB%2Fyp0AxdY0CWUqvWBACp5TmLcQTZZKjvSBq%2B0s3Qr5G%2B5
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=foj4XOB6kjac8Ie6409d8pDCE%2FJgqR11JaAoUaQyBPwxFpJpIqJCQpR2lCFI6jRT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FZ%2FUbS%2FWI3B4JeMMexk8rEyaAwhN0mqhK%2FFVsn4wFiForkvoW9KpXHWuGTymkFlr
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2pU%2FuHOCYNxVxTi%2FCMhD6N5b2O4R235tup5Om%2F%2FsTdKielFuItF6DglcPMAL85ia
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H2BuG90Y7pH2v01MFtordTeQK5iAfS8TjiYxQMXY3jWuNZi5VUFiFf%2BoIXD2Y0Z6
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b6OTlL5aFM5MwU545c6mjI9Mf%2BPlGevoYV3grKZzbAr3%2BERG3kWdgfJs9xAOWuO6
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LMbtpHj%2Fl6%2F1q2uGDCQELAyH11b6SBgFB4GIcIHzSoh136iEky7HOQ2ujNKnXuPz
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GpfTd%2Fi09N3yS3ITShumk5fiChcMgd%2F2zJaVejAEuMFUCM3Gn4jEucOB8OVLNbw5
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BNxelTFj0REZ03fby6U6OkBMBPkMn8IpyI29WNgw2mc151tH%2BUlJnpyqs6VsRFQN
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vGnSPmsGftZNNl0f0YSDwu5HGCFXUT5Md1NT4KPi1UH7K8miMGTJvy%2BTk6wLxi5D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9jGTtQtBQGHmsHn9pmjjlx6EAYcPi7NYCYdMtisvB4Fut7EO7eqWT6fJKs8RIZ7k
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tGx9oDYWR09IxAgrpmxDCN4Og3BEazPxsqA04xtIh2k3dP4CmA1MfYij7PPSY2Oc
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TfsA9PvYyvhwiebArAdeM9%2BJVxICFcDy%2Fh45N%2FQh7yFiYK7vs5r0o%2FKhAqgrdsKf
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h4TDscF7vUWkJBZygwA1kfNh1Nt%2BCShNkekX%2B3j0Y24ljC7ZH04JbcOV0TiRmR6i
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=svE2pc5zT5tk%2FgUW98aaCIhPpZrL0Fbu2XHwuNVZjl%2F2raQV1Ee0ZTjtSoblEsZg
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HDkufdQfmu%2FigPF1aeMXA0Mm5ZR7ErDD3sHFH6DmE%2BuiTYIjQd8GgFFyrLMe24Rd
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rSDDrIztsN8A8cBzfRMNvnPCPYxBW3W8ficbroKA41T7q8qXmvcViRQnUAeMrgrW
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nyGztIwvbK8hknM%2FPsA%2B5x0da60%2BLvM%2BZy5Ef2Fud7wu5Ayi3RRsMzxSvwX48RFr
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Kju4SNi4D4vukNMGcSkTriVd1psbpfdryKtEmN2fI4%2FhB%2FokpDfknCZ17Y1mUT5
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y7WUkDDbcy0yu8j4fx2a600Q64VeRLYRkcvIGL1fDXvJy1yEWQSpBVGiKEzIP%2BnX
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w2C%2FTcv57v1GWOYp0iaokyudQymTxmiG6u6U1hVEyOw0L5aoxCbQhPAZrrl%2BvR8%2B
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wVSoON%2BJ%2BptI%2F6iMgbgabZfFBqrcvXIXks5Oj0zAIGTtym7qu2kG0JENv4COQcGJ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GKMQ7snTjneAuKLDum6tHDK4vwI%2B9Kuh38EzUVUJQG3H0O%2BOvp%2BrHNhO0F75L3VZ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q%2F7JIgHb6eyw5EHwVRvPTLDCdU5F9AgtnlwHu1xpoNq9%2FkWOIRcgPAUN3K2KsfVx
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bl96bcTbCZ0cwSzZNqNKoab7bKrWSsSDPTY0%2FQ8ICl2ZkFxXsAxUybWTrVk%2FPDo%2B
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5IFr%2FHSA5VUbAkjWB5AiHIcYBwudPmkXF0T8V45XVGGFhk8yU9ues9CzHO%2BEAQP4
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VJ2RL4OO0YhtlkshPQ7Y2c8foGdYxkAU6K64fEWtqIg6V0SN86NItUMLqgDrkmOi
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=an7KjIl0zCodOC7HDWq3x02V3OvPhT0jKiNr0HGcvc8u7IrQVMtDTOo%2FJJpv%2ByQP
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qtIQC1UKflgZ%2FWCmmaInHS%2F2IG86SS3MeNFHTsHupvq%2BaFe7pKq5OAbTnbSL4Z7Y
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c4hIlwJfmgMm7yo72Ys4%2ByCo7TgoQvBmvYXFswEd4UWFfNPj%2BYv69yMv%2BIBkGNMe
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ws7xgsT9jgQdDmgX22sDsM3y%2FCKaXo05lBuQtDk4E3iICUPP%2Fs4GS9PVqDPR7%2Fnq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=57pNWH3gOO9lY5i5GlQGOzYlY20QQAirchdskb9YMDTHIPZ0Qhij3xfAY77FRDzg
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XgqiYRROZXldNKdTHsE%2FQzFug2WduMlMuNJvwvmgFvaJFWh3%2BBN1SFKTwmk57Izx
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vefs91QXpzk3E8K%2BumyCuYKruhRGU%2BPZ9nSAFPt95PCQMSR1qwUN%2F7zDDjMUFT22
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vc1lv%2BkqBifQ7qaJVFcWmArbOa%2FVegGRL2%2Bi9rev9VpWDTeBnYJJsNkfeNmSAzxR
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=84EUaiATkNE5fvTCroO51XqN%2FxA0FUhbZXxupqTWC1%2FJp5exeMjYxbv4XErTklgD
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ZYOjhdBPrGB1HSUgt%2FVM1uLjQaHsH%2FeH4rIN%2FkXoOX1F%2F2wTP1UNuiLpgZz1His
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IU3S0an4moKFHU%2B1R3JzfrxK65FFpi0SFyHpvki%2BMKR4gBIXvIDknHp63W9Dg89H
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1ETbmPEYNDZvD1xfZyU4Lals5yxJ0V3OnNaup4MNpbB6%2BV90MlWspEVRXGIaljlZ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8r1piraOe6oPVi0Fw3foGq6LIPzMOOx0HYYGOaqFyw5wvRS1B6k4xDQk0rHk9AoC
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bsf%2BFoIbvERwkOD6%2FwOWka4ZPteVTG6stqWu%2By%2FXrm2YnDgv%2FGdAZy07E7wqFANs
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100116 56505  Building Painting                 20,000           0      20,000            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0%
100116 56800  Grounds Maintenanc                12,000           0      12,000       1,145.01            .00      10,854.99    9.5%
100116 56900  Parking Lot Stripi                 1,000           0       1,000         189.18            .00         810.82   18.9%
100116 56910  Asphalt & Concrete                30,000           0      30,000      10,653.40            .00      19,346.60   35.5%
100116 60100  Electric Service                  43,000           0      43,000      14,277.43            .00      28,722.57   33.2%
100116 60200  Gas Service                       36,000           0      36,000       3,572.98            .00      32,427.02    9.9%
100116 60250  Water & Sewer Serv                 8,300           0       8,300       4,445.02            .00       3,854.98   53.6%
100116 60300  Water Service                      4,750           0       4,750       1,981.94            .00       2,768.06   41.7%
100116 60600  Garbage Service                    6,200           0       6,200       2,429.95            .00       3,770.05   39.2%
100116 60700  Telephone                         17,000           0      17,000       8,032.79            .00       8,967.21   47.3%
1002030 60300  Water Service                       340           0         340         125.52            .00         214.48   36.9%
1003090 60110  Electric - Street                17,000           0      17,000       6,199.06            .00      10,800.94   36.5%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies               1,420,979           0   1,420,979     515,804.63            .00     905,174.37   36.3%

4g Capital Outlay                         

100116 70000  Capital Outlay                    55,000           0      55,000      81,500.00            .00     -26,500.00  148.2%*
100116 70700  Capital Outlay - V               207,000           0     207,000     181,057.20            .00      25,942.80   87.5%

     TOTAL Capital Outlay                      262,000           0     262,000     262,557.20            .00        -557.20  100.2%

     TOTAL Facilities                        3,072,671           0   3,072,671   1,424,748.58            .00   1,647,922.42   46.4%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sW%2B7%2FlGlCFfA5P2keRp9ER2JIqwO8Xg0zXlCE1iI5PoMtzQT2w%2BBVfqkNswjAFNn
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U8EVYTfDBGAW6%2BZIGAziTkxTsPd9mja5I5O7oS8w4FbKCWrNTs5hwtU3N3UXYOHR
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6MpOhSz%2FthDEteF1WubiOzJj1EUIV6i0%2BzBboo7XWMajDqfjN8ku0R3UNzNEbqGC
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GJ258T%2F5U69Iyf1KCtpLQyCeypmxMnUNBCRKyglZ0GnBwfN9RBd2%2FTHQA3Ihf2qD
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DJ6lnJjUwN7jlJwe1tvAJ%2Bvx%2F4eiphnEzLIZjzDkIVHYugpQgWv8DghkLGpfA6jY
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k9iQ1eSfQO703K7jE3fTJnm58eXSbtrSJkaHPvulNU0daVKdxWrFM2ybkiEzf89h
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jnxjVgBKfOCX8Xj4%2Flwk3cMlBVkenHpX6hTe5gMQIFyci%2FTok6yNval9n7BP2DtK
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=djfoFpM15PzFUTzf1KTyrKRluH8%2Bn4yita0XDIfqXOWhR%2FL6Zp%2Bj8QQ11HQJdKlF
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0zbcVVfrvqAgIOxU%2FSk4YY9sMKpg65AarFHAwcmajuo0ni9r3Zkaroo6V%2BNCw35z
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kleip8Xju2PG40zhyNxt7VbDkdxHBuhQvG89m0bn94t2vm0oyYo027ZkGaeGEmhl
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VZCGD0USJ8eNs%2FK1qx3tb4fMV4D1mTsOAXI0G%2BtU%2BKdxKc4B8WxKdtEwlOQL75%2Fe
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tKg0renwZsPSIe%2FF%2BB9p40rCqDVxCVABcv8Cy3yhvWcfAX87OF3ci7SvHe9iD4a7
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ciUOq%2BSkqzuUCVzE7owXk0h34yNE2bVscGvAeQf5pwd9qHHjFXIC%2FnWhKS0HFRy
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Hl6VisaamdbEHUmlEhWusdPpg%2BGSoWk5PmPklAmCptXOYlUcMi95gse10Nz2HLU
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121 Human Resources                       

4a Salaries                               

100121 40000  Salaries                         217,698           0     217,698      82,386.90            .00     135,311.10   37.8%
100121 40150  Acting Pay                             0           0           0         640.03            .00        -640.03  100.0%*

     TOTAL Salaries                            217,698           0     217,698      83,026.93            .00     134,671.07   38.1%

4c Benefits                               

100121 41000  Retirement                        80,004           0      80,004      29,512.50            .00      50,491.50   36.9%
100121 41100  Workers' Comp                      5,310           0       5,310       1,239.88            .00       4,070.12   23.3%
100121 41200  Medicare                           3,157           0       3,157       1,203.69            .00       1,953.31   38.1%
100121 41300  Health Insurance                  24,686           0      24,686       9,257.13            .00      15,428.87   37.5%
100121 41302  Vision Insurance                     142           0         142          52.92            .00          89.08   37.3%
100121 41303  Dental Insurance                     968           0         968         363.24            .00         604.76   37.5%
100121 41310  Life Insurance                        62           0          62          23.40            .00          38.60   37.7%

     TOTAL Benefits                            114,329           0     114,329      41,652.76            .00      72,676.24   36.4%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100121 50000  Supplies                           2,000           0       2,000         270.18            .00       1,729.82   13.5%
100121 52030  Printer Services                     100           0         100          73.89            .00          26.11   73.9%
100121 52300  Advertising                        2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
100121 52400  Background Checks                  3,800           0       3,800       1,103.00            .00       2,697.00   29.0%
100121 52430  Drug Testing                      15,125           0      15,125       6,684.58            .00       8,440.42   44.2%
100121 53530  Software Support                   3,200           0       3,200       3,278.42            .00         -78.42  102.5%*
100121 53900  Contract Services                 11,000           0      11,000       7,432.56            .00       3,567.44   67.6%
100121 56000  Training                           1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
100121 56200  Travel                             1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
100121 60700  Telephone                            650           0         650         246.59            .00         403.41   37.9%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  40,875           0      40,875      19,089.22            .00      21,785.78   46.7%

     TOTAL Human Resources                     372,902           0     372,902     143,768.91            .00     229,133.09   38.6%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SjimYXKZT3KfetR5yyvmYX2%2F88zTVIU5thj4NPS%2F8efTYZ%2FGxPfFBY%2BWRz8h50nR
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5tJPb1uxvdcvOxlAtKHG0dlfdckTu0wnPNSzRu1XHTQWqCurU3OQ7qNjP7s0O6Np
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NeQMwFL2Q9%2BU0kMjNcy2nhFcXTfB8j%2F%2BFTtEOc0w1t0LjiuT0U7VoUHZEjAqZV26
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wc76g0S5LBwV%2B3FQerWk2MMr%2BkkZhKnCky8x3iboT%2BvsNz%2BjF9RkqXq%2BlWQG0VSX
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cYwYezphaVf32j8CoxHxt9gGPtJpgbmlabooVucMvpCFsNvWmJIy%2BYhP1ZnNb5KA
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MA5FqqGW0L7qjNz7zNk%2B5vIyi5kI2mHCphMB7mpZIe77ZSGFJSrKmD12QZwc2CpT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=asWiznB5LlZZBlHAEQma6BdTQOcUTblyDJJYwRa2gXHsb5zFEl9glW96sH3bxmmL
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pXbXhS5GPjswv2QsZQhqoOa2lLYtxM0qjunHJ%2FMpOx2p7EMjphf8BUhIxSEuOZE3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8I1JsZSll48Ibz753YcjO0eHKdMpqwn76Hl5gVmRo2YUfi2iGolQRkYterzs5mEC
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pP9I17p14FateS9XsW0dVb4WogvXtgfaqf6kIzfilGv%2F%2FbDEKNRoovVSUTGWZYHr
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tkgV8iANyNAkeaKCemjpNsE9LWa%2BA4zUdkasbb3M%2BjfL0kHVdlLoAPNvNJwJs1z6
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5dz%2FySIr6cUX%2Fk2QmqMzVZJ%2BQNu79PhWpA%2B0Cfmly93pTIh3C%2FAsL6XGxPSCnHJj
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vCvarPo%2Bd0htus79r%2BnU5cel4OuoqksP4d6d553i3urYbA1Fu8tMShD3xjVHd9wl
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KJNpIcJpS972Cfz5Rf0D6RGgm9MDv0d4%2FMSaeE83hOjt1TxhWv4dkDsMhLv7GazG
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UHaRyCRBQ5zUz4IGriVxDomW6Rcpp6z5KlJ7e4e7CDroUtGTgJBn0iaJ2xDLXHif
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZKhaRy03N1WD5LnCKfAieRlv7pGdggydeYXQQrnn97PYixq4Z0ZLGRq2AvrRpn5W
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fQzLBkMCJiWNtamcsKnM92nGJgzcg4pnKfkJiTJviS3upkuqaVqgNnaiVN3nBU3q
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k1f58s5ID%2FKXp7b7T6DIse%2FUtRDJooydOSTATJNXeP2eT0Bj9nsDIZQ5bPfLRXIJ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D3iM0HoDVvv1wWWLBc3J%2Bz35bxQ6fDTnLsdV4apO4dd%2BmVjJjGC%2Faepv2E2Zo6kq
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122 Comptroller                           

4a Salaries                               

100122 40000  Salaries                         460,309           0     460,309     216,911.15            .00     243,397.85   47.1%
100122 40520  Comp Payout                            0           0           0         242.29            .00        -242.29  100.0%*

     TOTAL Salaries                            460,309           0     460,309     217,153.44            .00     243,155.56   47.2%

4c Benefits                               

100122 41000  Retirement                       146,045           0     146,045      68,295.55            .00      77,749.45   46.8%
100122 41100  Workers' Comp                     13,275           0      13,275         979.91            .00      12,295.09    7.4%
100122 41200  Medicare                           6,295           0       6,295       2,985.61            .00       3,309.39   47.4%
100122 41300  Health Insurance                  93,234           0      93,234      44,173.56            .00      49,060.44   47.4%
100122 41302  Vision Insurance                     355           0         355         176.40            .00         178.60   49.7%
100122 41303  Dental Insurance                   2,420           0       2,420       1,210.80            .00       1,209.20   50.0%
100122 41310  Life Insurance                       155           0         155          78.00            .00          77.00   50.3%

     TOTAL Benefits                            261,779           0     261,779     117,899.83            .00     143,879.17   45.0%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100122 50000  Supplies                           3,500           0       3,500         844.48            .00       2,655.52   24.1%
100122 51000  Fuel                                 600           0         600         114.31            .00         485.69   19.1%
100122 52030  Printer Services                     850           0         850         546.00            .00         304.00   64.2%
100122 52300  Advertising                        2,800           0       2,800          49.30            .00       2,750.70    1.8%
100122 53530  Software Support                  23,000           0      23,000      23,121.55            .00        -121.55  100.5%*
100122 53950  Audit                             71,000           0      71,000            .00            .00      71,000.00     .0%
100122 53960  Audit - Special Wo                12,530           0      12,530            .00            .00      12,530.00     .0%
100122 56000  Training                             250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
100122 56200  Travel                               400           0         400         129.95            .00         270.05   32.5%
100122 60700  Telephone                          1,300           0       1,300         654.97            .00         645.03   50.4%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 116,230           0     116,230      25,460.56            .00      90,769.44   21.9%

     TOTAL Comptroller                         838,318           0     838,318     360,513.83            .00     477,804.17   43.0%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zBBzmMFMJOrmMlOPZQ5HIyRtv8NNmPBPr6F5PKjlqhagn%2FoGuysbrL3lqjXtGKSy
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RJkrgV153MxXkBCFGIbPKiaGak7UfcehCeimwpoyARmA7ohMZq%2B4gx9NcvZaBzzu
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X86HofzpsZPaPJULIdvri8zSCF9wC%2FuXttrSSSUT%2FLR4mK4SYnZWCxlKhYlS0mnP
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tj2RmaJqllnBidhR%2BR%2B88W583%2Fm7ZtedUC14fd%2BAl9SiM%2FBCPc18LrP49VXH8fkK
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nt5CKb1JARw4PoQ6JA3Vk4VCqnHb7UMtht8K6U%2B1CHG1uU7HL5jPUa6OUFA6DXG0
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FF%2FseL7hRBo512uSG%2FDNqgOke62PFi99McMYtJP8LxaG7beBnZtJsa8rz%2F0l8AtL
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xZS4VualpVj5CgLQxwjEF3HnJ6MYl1HaIJyPTQQqYD7JtdTmTFz28gFvaiSakvb%2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NGzet0oO3vN0LKuc9fIdT0kgyO4Lw8sV%2FIcb9tVrqgYY6Z8Y12YTd7gbRq6PDJ9d
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9QCPasbTFAyGtVwrtnPaBUZ44SDdpmnkubKnLT2hD6km%2BAnKJL3J13PvLMg3ATQG
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V2FRnKcwA07orYW1WFXHbiyHxc42V5z%2BIZnjh86L0vhnzyJqXxlCp3jOi8u0KIPQ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PndL0YEH2lH641PxqIM3b26JCyzpGLm6dQdHZWiNOQEdAfmLR%2BdciboLSb8VxRv0
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nDeWRovlKUduLfUAdT5ldznQQh1Une6tID0mXCNvhBRpQpWr81anWJaNS4OFgfPo
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zdbHObkpQBD1oOZD2JQnlWE2lDom%2BBaGxLeHmZ7A3HCVd72MfWBaE19Slja6YbEI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KcxMnPdm96Ro8wT4GLFTT8DsJhPc0UcRYioHdx8zTX%2Fnwbfay6x29gB1RW2QIa7d
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K%2FJGKADYOdKRHLGzIiJAWfZwMlUA%2Fev7vpgASiszCyNkN6jkf%2FdYjQVxJCcWA6qh
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MZoW6jW%2FQVr4LkcNNa6U7e8Kj7fH4lJ2DFu26OCdo3dbfZT9xHx2niAfa9VqrzTu
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xbb0m48M2aO5UktWAzj9E1hWI1R%2BeXKkauO6RN1A1wWCT4Z7pjqBkARI%2BFgOiRNR
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DVgeEv3J3F1GtcmwoOqIqZ25rlHIRajSpT6ozNNMuTbinoKzLE9jhL4eiGbvh%2B50
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZpTSuVSsJMJK3Z9ENBfAdh9g8xtyBxkMjukTQQ6JDo6hwvulaSYiN5NsIZwDg0vW
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100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

123 Information Technology                

4a Salaries                               

100123 40000  Salaries                         388,480           0     388,480     184,596.45            .00     203,883.55   47.5%
100123 40500  Overtime                             568           0         568            .00            .00         568.00     .0%

     TOTAL Salaries                            389,048           0     389,048     184,596.45            .00     204,451.55   47.4%

4c Benefits                               

100123 41000  Retirement                       118,089           0     118,089      55,542.19            .00      62,546.81   47.0%
100123 41100  Workers' Comp                     10,620           0      10,620         365.82            .00      10,254.18    3.4%
100123 41200  Medicare                           5,641           0       5,641       2,563.35            .00       3,077.65   45.4%
100123 41300  Health Insurance                  53,056           0      53,056      31,582.80            .00      21,473.20   59.5%
100123 41302  Vision Insurance                     284           0         284         141.12            .00         142.88   49.7%
100123 41303  Dental Insurance                   1,936           0       1,936         968.64            .00         967.36   50.0%
100123 41310  Life Insurance                       124           0         124          62.40            .00          61.60   50.3%

     TOTAL Benefits                            189,750           0     189,750      91,226.32            .00      98,523.68   48.1%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100123 50000  Supplies                          50,000           0      50,000       5,282.55            .00      44,717.45   10.6%
100123 50200  Computers                         60,000           0      60,000       2,559.84            .00      57,440.16    4.3%
100123 51000  Fuel                               2,500           0       2,500         321.73            .00       2,178.27   12.9%
100123 51020  Licenses                          14,000           0      14,000      10,195.14            .00       3,804.86   72.8%
100123 52000  Copier Maintenance                45,000           0      45,000         147.13            .00      44,852.87     .3%
100123 52030  Printer Services                     120           0         120          70.50            .00          49.50   58.8%
100123 53500  Web Page                          23,000           0      23,000      22,664.56            .00         335.44   98.5%
100123 53520  Email Services                    80,000           0      80,000      72,174.00            .00       7,826.00   90.2%
100123 53530  Software Support                 220,600           0     220,600     118,859.69            .00     101,740.31   53.9%
100123 53900  Contract Services                 46,000           0      46,000      21,740.25            .00      24,259.75   47.3%
100123 56000  Training                           3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
100123 56200  Travel                               500           0         500          28.00            .00         472.00    5.6%
100123 56410  Equipment Repairs                 15,000           0      15,000         521.37            .00      14,478.63    3.5%
100123 60100  Electric Service                  17,000           0      17,000       5,458.30            .00      11,541.70   32.1%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qcK7jVPp%2FD7IOIV94Jnk0vNmtNv%2BtcE3%2F5ydub3MwRLljpA8Xe4Ja8zbHTJ4qud7
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Pjb190DdWBs%2FtNzf4A0nXcUnGvkz85kQvos3%2F4K4K8huPop2svWuXcQqvUsWQEw
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xtUQir7KcZt8XLw4Q01muey%2F05An4J83ieEhbpmzw1XeCcQq8hGUU3gicaXSQfRp
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UP%2BFWDwFpXP1HwO4PlkYVJFni8MXVVDwj%2BhbkYaJ6yu%2B37hc8ypoF1yGq%2BKdzcxh
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xg6Brefdn6NN%2FYCf6VWK7WZsJ%2FHsCQz9cLl1la7Jxd0KHATJZLIoq7TJhYmualaz
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HTS%2BPsMiFSmc6nxIb6onSRpA1ISSxqApj%2FG%2FzrflvbwrfOXGAKicljf5cjmvp4j8
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BgQQE6ZppjPpHdsJEyp%2BuFR8PLp5tbPCoyy8y6fZW0tuNr0P%2BMiEVtinhqMUGSPX
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=865qhxfZsNkl1PdognHkZHY1yW51l%2FnY1JOpC1YRI1DxiBF%2F4lmHjKygjHqWRm3X
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cwrQGO%2BqJc4mFhM%2FLB8i2Y0CxewG1%2F1dAl%2B5huxW6FedD277B%2FHbj7hi2UPpl3%2FK
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0U5hftWTPQdqrxdBQ%2FhoyZaVXknWXhvE70Qi2a37oikRMWrXMzA71yUU%2Bj%2BVl4uz
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xFFg%2Bu4jq58GtNkxPPNMyDgSqrCEk%2B78QVfvnscNUOOKqxBNzzQtQzWg3kp1em4F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qIeJqmIBk1zYAXjPnE6OPJhtEy0Yb%2FQsAAyOtWTH%2Bj7EV0XMmT0IqPRAzJYccOzm
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5%2BnyYiTKW7OLqVkoERTUDmeT5xp%2FW1kD1maj1ieTCXagIL9L%2BDebp9AcnIIgHB%2FG
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=owq4RtiiLDa%2Bn8jwdszkxxOhgz5wrU4nPbioiV5parkNehpxEiYdE%2BNGAhM%2B%2Bd5l
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Aaf6CVPTrgji553OhXB8iIfMoRACfDjNfqMwvRFJEL4w9TdjO4NJEMouqLA6rpbW
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TrWSm7wdh73KbkzmL2bza9fNoqaz2c1dc8kLif1yJZHTUCBFpGG3xM3zzOSBHlkL
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FlR1xCxMlfIEEOqP21j03arrwGpPHQm7ieFeXInO9FGR1e%2BF62Jw5rzFeASxU54f
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fqFHdLmD5T%2Ft32seIWqD3xPY5GIa19op57yj0QU8QQKu%2FUDsvv8vcgHBlkWUeiyu
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u7jWBAIqdb8nmfU%2FXbXKacaM9vgkuIy%2FdGlfYoHoUCa%2FMGgjCnFeE9x6GzeWU%2FPe
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4%2FdOYuZkjK%2FvSd0LCKBVP3HKEnR8ZP3Z1a4B3TmDaYgew67Ogy%2BgnZuDhGubmj2Y
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3E0SZmOz2kPHj57XpQA3AgIQIyJrJ00mzoUegwd91FyFlQtLcVaroTCxlbNqA8Fk
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1GJUpZlX8t9iC8hz0MYFqMEYXTysa5StbWLn6DKqA1dA3Kvwea2dUsyVRR8Cj4xF
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ulyE%2BzZE2NvjBHL3bvkaUemjXT73kkIAve2m2jJuroBflQ1yB20Q4Q%2F6LEclDW1l


Lyon County NV

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/02/2026 10:04
User:             jfoli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     18

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 06
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100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

100123 60200  Gas Service                       10,000           0      10,000         160.83            .00       9,839.17    1.6%
100123 60700  Telephone                         40,000           0      40,000      19,278.94            .00      20,721.06   48.2%
100123 60810  Data Circuits                     28,488           0      28,488      13,572.77            .00      14,915.23   47.6%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 655,208           0     655,208     293,035.60            .00     362,172.40   44.7%

4g Capital Outlay                         

100123 70000  Capital Outlay                   140,000           0     140,000      55,771.07            .00      84,228.93   39.8%
100123 70600  Capital Outlay - E               160,000           0     160,000     119,773.02            .00      40,226.98   74.9%
100123 70700  Capital Outlay - V                57,000           0      57,000      47,802.26            .00       9,197.74   83.9%

     TOTAL Capital Outlay                      357,000           0     357,000     223,346.35            .00     133,653.65   62.6%

     TOTAL Information Technology            1,591,006           0   1,591,006     792,204.72            .00     798,801.28   49.8%

56

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9xlsMH2IxvobkqxM6aw%2FHAxOa2YUGSMDWpWXVuB1vHFS4nIKs1Jwy4J97cmbHNWG
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ppGyY5g%2FFWAh4gimSbWoor0gWj6DM7teWdaluUomYsOXrTOSSiwFPJvaNL5AqMFj
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eLJibdJM8JcUL97%2FLc2TQLlRCsQYrVx17d%2F%2BjiZAH9lDivCVrAgcfeaBSPndd3tW
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AhBeqVP7TMXhnOVbPZdVTyD1JRkbB7RpakbaTnU0uBgk14Mz9p7EKxRPfuITZ3Xf
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H4Z1bclbIrTEDjE0J7uOgUmsdClwoAn52l4MPziXLlkjEWdyKzQYVrdvzHqN6YfN
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oIxHER%2F2GV0E3ec5lw52HktDSMC0Y2REKpzGUovqm7JWaJpC2FTLKnO3Lbmnv2yd
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

127 Government Affairs                    

4a Salaries                               

100127 40000  Salaries                          58,186           0      58,186      26,843.84            .00      31,342.16   46.1%

     TOTAL Salaries                             58,186           0      58,186      26,843.84            .00      31,342.16   46.1%

4c Benefits                               

100127 41000  Retirement - PERS                 11,201           0      11,201       5,569.51            .00       5,631.49   49.7%
100127 41100  Workers' Comp                      2,920           0       2,920          79.09            .00       2,840.91    2.7%
100127 41200  Medicare                             844           0         844         388.86            .00         455.14   46.1%
100127 41300  Health Insurance                  13,577           0      13,577       3,085.74            .00      10,491.26   22.7%
100127 41302  Vision Insurance                      78           0          78          17.64            .00          60.36   22.6%
100127 41303  Dental Insurance                     532           0         532         121.08            .00         410.92   22.8%
100127 41310  Life Insurance                        34           0          34           7.80            .00          26.20   22.9%

     TOTAL Benefits                             29,186           0      29,186       9,269.72            .00      19,916.28   31.8%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100127 50000  Supplies                           1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
100127 51000  Fuel                                 600           0         600            .00            .00         600.00     .0%
100127 54100  Lobbyist                          40,000           0      40,000      20,000.22            .00      19,999.78   50.0%
100127 56000  Training                             830           0         830            .00            .00         830.00     .0%
100127 56100  Dues and Subscript                     0           0           0          50.00            .00         -50.00  100.0%*
100127 56200  Travel                             3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0%
100127 60700  Telephone                            400           0         400         136.56            .00         263.44   34.1%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  46,830           0      46,830      20,186.78            .00      26,643.22   43.1%

     TOTAL Government Affairs                  134,202           0     134,202      56,300.34            .00      77,901.66   42.0%

57

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A0stZ7qXO8vBA7%2BfWwKo72pOmu4V2QRAcJP03v%2Bsj1IV6Wuq8NOLjCVHUbDVQqEt
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DuRVXZb0peCoi2LEctSVTUv%2BfD4muqknKj4Rgm0XJPyoDSVkO48b%2BnPslWcXUxA4
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iYEDDO98hMOmfJOtl6oOR18ZnFmuPDY2AYK5obaGdPMT7PejBtUzVs%2FJLdg0XWqv
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EXSO7cext6PtTYHQb6e%2FGTDc1ew%2B%2Bz%2FIZcghF2nsETXv3xbgPknUdBrxiDDzES4w
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RN0Ch%2B70gQCWGwLRnWICUCX0HJgUCFMP5UAjbmaTggS9JcZOJG8IyBAnAj%2F6%2BmRH
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q7Ns0iehpHLKExv7WoUudHks%2FM1g9D2DkXgAjzv0vWGjWNalMnl2840iiBUitGXC
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=detGsMu0xZRMfWZBB12Lqh7NfoxivYIE5S3iT1lTt9gvcSni8jm6R0zc2GpPHpzq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I5aCoavgNRylW4vmOiYJ7Way5cm8VdbskdwU%2FC%2FKafyZiJJpPtR%2BFGksYGSlRuzW
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FDKLEwFaYXPQ2NeyYg5B%2FEEumZT7AfbY8udCS2PbkbdjtOmLYJc2l3mNw6z4Ec4%2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=496vVCwychAJwsRKx5i5xod5LSEfJ%2BlTfeuJ8aTaUXCz7VdfkhiKAmVR83tOtarR
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OaZo6itfCe3%2BtdqVdmCaZJY3%2BMAZEEcGEPyNjeW4WgkKzddCEHoQ8OxV8gevdOJi
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f3O1jyvX%2FKHeLhxq%2Fc0bzT%2FOUyNIZQmoAYbchnEsW3VKz0rCGzxHCpHTmQ5zMAAb
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eyq6F6GUgGHe62XAsRK4eXjUU9OeWMUYEsvBQTa5OfmM8amgKOPYhmqgU%2FMp7m4X
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uC%2F%2BQp4yHXydCn1CK5UIWKmanVqyY%2FGgnA60keSgYDc4iF5t6xId626whXS%2BNDlp
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lN640p8nXKQQaF4JUmw%2BbJnXOaEAcKTeUwMLfyxbD6nfH%2BjhPPWmunZr3INTuxsV
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

150 Building                              

4a Salaries                               

100150 40000  Salaries                         497,131           0     497,131     245,638.55            .00     251,492.45   49.4%
100150 40520  Comp Payout                            0           0           0         145.30            .00        -145.30  100.0%*
100150 40610  Callback                               0           0           0         290.60            .00        -290.60  100.0%*

     TOTAL Salaries                            497,131           0     497,131     246,074.45            .00     251,056.55   49.5%

4c Benefits                               

100150 41000  Retirement                       110,489           0     110,489      53,182.34            .00      57,306.66   48.1%
100150 41100  Workers' Comp                     14,602           0      14,602       1,954.18            .00      12,647.82   13.4%
100150 41200  Medicare                           7,208           0       7,208       3,474.25            .00       3,733.75   48.2%
100150 41300  Health Insurance                  84,331           0      84,331      45,250.62            .00      39,080.38   53.7%
100150 41302  Vision Insurance                     390           0         390         211.68            .00         178.32   54.3%
100150 41303  Dental Insurance                   2,662           0       2,662       1,452.96            .00       1,209.04   54.6%
100150 41310  Life Insurance                       171           0         171          93.60            .00          77.40   54.7%

     TOTAL Benefits                            219,853           0     219,853     105,619.63            .00     114,233.37   48.0%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100150 50000  Supplies                           3,000           0       3,000       1,950.10            .00       1,049.90   65.0%
100150 50230  Equipment                          1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
100150 50480  Books & Publicatio                 2,500           0       2,500       1,572.82            .00         927.18   62.9%
100150 51000  Fuel                              13,000           0      13,000       5,535.86            .00       7,464.14   42.6%
100150 52000  Copier Maintenance                   200           0         200          34.45            .00         165.55   17.2%
100150 52020  Equipment Maintena                   500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
100150 52030  Printer Services                     500           0         500         308.40            .00         191.60   61.7%
100150 53530  Software Support                  34,224           0      34,224      17,112.00            .00      17,112.00   50.0%
100150 53660  Consulting Service                12,500           0      12,500      30,165.13            .00     -17,665.13  241.3%*
100150 53900  Contract Services                  3,600           0       3,600            .00            .00       3,600.00     .0%
100150 53920  Professional Fees                  1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
100150 56000  Training                           8,700           0       8,700            .00            .00       8,700.00     .0%
100150 56200  Travel                             1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%

58

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eiq8KdOexZb7YPj%2FWiJrjSG1Rxm4baDE2ipS8a1KxTewaegtjB4Mti8CQMFYmBWL
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JUfiByVU7G%2FJnvNyKqQKq8XIZ7XmSt1b13rIH7msWoNfeLpzXGP2ITdq85IWVQY4
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J%2BoPazEwQkSAzyRzmsr%2FV%2B2PBF5WXvxMO6VCyHLwlTDa3DBy9Q1vJUBP6PDTbtsd
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8VdqjldI6OC25EDcUZbll7JzAxEZxtVEqmeefjSzmeMLR%2FTMitWw2CdqmKdiYgh4
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LED%2Fw8rUw59Qtq4QyovG6mqezHSMz6r9iknEEk%2BHl%2FnXd7aHPA3%2BkrdNPo3og%2Bst
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OSjIZqLj2PmdyhY%2FmvEzs4EIv66hmc9aBch%2BgvGOQ7VOLgsl7qFaRTXUNTYDArOZ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vUXWvSjqijVoP0l12a%2BNa0CFfV73LnLzKSAnLSrqGBG4NUlB51qBrPnATs5hAwkB
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=msFYu13j9jmox7LG0aJuStSsJJj6Ro4WPBLtPDHQRkLnx4SUspIliEXtaE6qMQ62
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FQcBGnL8Z6Pyvf3D8rOOTpBJCGNrMrSuMNFDj5re7%2FXqEVVfFulDRvHLt0ulwFPj
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7oAnSHJWVHhSSrA6XMm4%2FKkDramuUxaK4xW2iJ6brPfboTmVw%2F6eunsU%2FjUef1Ui
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kBy6q3NCQqxHLbedtw1X4AmhWt0hLC6H1VnO3B28d8WVH7LqhagfqedCW4l9RKqZ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kqNnZIfb41u1zuVjHa3vbuuyZG9HPKphQtiRydgYe%2B6AJN43McQJZCkxGvwimU4y
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CDaYZmaxYoihDFqARhmwdPiW4XUP6qzdUAuamd35yTjMvpI6pLEfG2VwF%2BJO9S0%2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RRXLI1nm1b4vuypqbu1l98JOzbvL%2FED614mF0sRACyhJYmGiVCtaUe6uNIVUkFCO
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EYlsZJ59%2F6HM4R6UBlhnh%2Bk1FytaUFLjw7b8BnYzeqSjBOh4RbhOKM30xBjs9bQk
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mwfI%2BoETtn7Ez%2Bi31r1p0Ml6Gb5kHv1FeLm6FJeYwn7OIf4DClNDRHyoKpSL3sKN
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2FEQs7DxDP%2FitcTlKhH2MraHKaYsR7aE1D6khBbYoM71BHmsCSJFXHcWghGscxIA
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EV1VnQu%2BQz3PUvOk%2BJtqw0sqqSOPo5mXI%2F6mVrihjSx7cx6qjeHjqgm24APjcBTQ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bt2GewY%2B7jQi5yvuLtMSEiaoxWPR8q87weqgykXsUMuSS%2Bslm9rLEuhPJ5GxTc0a
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wBWjMksXls7Vzavto8iJ5IWonlVSQR5bOkiSpVTdNqC63Hwa291%2FsBifo24OStC4
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=He3M9%2F3LjAPHDt8FaknZKMHFvX3W%2FtbyUOY5zsXdoZ6MLZ0nXVs19T0f99v%2B04%2FF
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ww%2BZV1oExzlV3hqsS%2FTDWa0EnTxyNWuEWGNZpM47Sq8bR2ObCbEZol7OgI1Zjf6z
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fv%2BXmk7Ia1ZE%2BYBwB8RRQqqLrmA5LnVNzkmN94ZyQRjGawZBisJJ3MBR%2Fea7%2BniP
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100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

100150 57020  Office Rent                        1,383           0       1,383            .00            .00       1,383.00     .0%
100150 60700  Telephone                          5,000           0       5,000       1,426.36            .00       3,573.64   28.5%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  88,107           0      88,107      58,105.12            .00      30,001.88   65.9%

     TOTAL Building                            805,091           0     805,091     409,799.20            .00     395,291.80   50.9%

59

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wKY8MFCHnHQfelfCAT9jk5dnYWrrooH1H9EYcFWDw0iE%2FlRcgNJlfRkjCB3E1AJT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DgNr%2FEp3KMzW7IJ6dMXjnzS7BrA8wcKBcbs9WpMj2FmHBaPRpkPOJrYAfkpnEYPc
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153 Planning                              

4a Salaries                               

100153 40000  Salaries                         412,285           0     412,285     191,159.15            .00     221,125.85   46.4%
100153 40010  Temporary Salaries                 6,829           0       6,829       1,312.00            .00       5,517.00   19.2%

     TOTAL Salaries                            419,114           0     419,114     192,471.15            .00     226,642.85   45.9%

4c Benefits                               

100153 41000  Retirement                       102,181           0     102,181      46,823.76            .00      55,357.24   45.8%
100153 41010  Social Security                      423           0         423          81.34            .00         341.66   19.2%
100153 41100  Workers' Comp                     11,294           0      11,294         743.70            .00      10,550.30    6.6%
100153 41200  Medicare                           6,078           0       6,078       2,715.86            .00       3,362.14   44.7%
100153 41300  Health Insurance                  61,187           0      61,187      27,449.22            .00      33,737.78   44.9%
100153 41302  Vision Insurance                     290           0         290         141.12            .00         148.88   48.7%
100153 41303  Dental Insurance                   1,985           0       1,985         968.64            .00       1,016.36   48.8%
100153 41310  Life Insurance                       128           0         128          62.40            .00          65.60   48.8%

     TOTAL Benefits                            183,566           0     183,566      78,986.04            .00     104,579.96   43.0%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100153 50000  Supplies                           1,000           0       1,000         205.00            .00         795.00   20.5%
100153 51000  Fuel                                 300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
100153 52000  Copier Maintenance                   600           0         600          34.46            .00         565.54    5.7%
100153 52030  Printer Services                   2,000           0       2,000         185.10            .00       1,814.90    9.3%
100153 52300  Advertising                        3,500           0       3,500       1,526.74            .00       1,973.26   43.6%
100153 53530  Software Support                  32,898           0      32,898      16,450.00            .00      16,448.00   50.0%
100153 53640  Improvement Drawin               150,000           0     150,000      47,323.50            .00     102,676.50   31.5%
100153 53650  Subdivision Inspec               175,000           0     175,000     244,993.65            .00     -69,993.65  140.0%*
100153 53660  Consulting Service                57,500           0      57,500       8,347.00            .00      49,153.00   14.5%
100153 53670  Engineering Servic                17,000           0      17,000            .00            .00      17,000.00     .0%
100153 53920  Professional Fees                      0           0           0       2,149.00            .00      -2,149.00  100.0%*
100153 56000  Training                           1,000           0       1,000         314.63            .00         685.37   31.5%
100153 56200  Travel                             1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DD47t0KSc3s3b1Ps6H3qsEBOnc9NRZKBt4HGxjjUwMzHJBX4EOcVxxEnc1JMAfLl
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fr4VpqhD7IOxeWi9f5IxswUn45fEDuSDcZDVumRDX4UY0zwV7lKVGeRnFdQBEO11
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w8%2FruiZa0jAWt90LSVaL0fWCbtccLVQLwX8jhBkKCFeuGxMTaYMnIaRLabjJMX%2BE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7KJ4S6PqOigcVQfkUiii%2B2%2BUQYxO5euA%2BSTZLu6YZl3kBOyjXlg34wAGn9fCic3C
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H83FgpdEtDTCxOZ2TIcpDloqlu7w5IcS5kfoGrAvhmyiysc2jMMcFQvfFIit6e2O
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hKm7HfMSTm4QaLdxRRbLLHSE6E1cgcuAZfNiOtdH%2BY6MJSrRSP3FTYNvvvB9WwiE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TyXmoo3BT34p7wrHWVvklGOVyDWK7ZOlPHcbLJnn58Vtq00SIhvM4V7mIRHeCuVF
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BrStGtRHrPaVn11inBxU%2BzKQ64QFAeHyBkgMLp%2BfiwlPSRnkF82kzQSYUxtYudpE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aPDDtjqon6FmQMGi2lkWIh1gOt%2FWisyzfC2HmHNi1pAwdd5SIH6WzGAB37IAzXWp
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6FMbgKlDI9I%2FtMmSNBZ4kV1ReRrzQT5ivDyD1oHFQVSAfT9G4wGB9cRzPI98NUA7
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rdp7Rxc0NISgpBR0faqGHHDmU%2F%2FfN3EtdQCthGHKvaVCcAM7r4o8cX6wG01R9NUS
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G709nUUacowzGUCNhGAiCXQlC9vXg8%2FrLDiPn7RXogKyudk1Qiivm%2F9%2FV1OolNc3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DBhe3fjKuAN0fe%2FKeEV4Ke9SY81mE5PMQGuKe%2B51kj1fi2y3K1cFX3BWKF3SBbo3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L5tkg5%2FRAfzPhx79VEK3yFOnMEVq9Svmj89cKJguG9gaAMJM%2BN4Dua%2B9peRK9CDE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PDMT%2FXhihnZO4gARnMY8kL02d0oC9A%2B6gObv14DryWTyr2YGywd%2B4llQJpiTserC
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oxiUiuagImraqYzi2OAYKdZFRWVdUHoHm4oi9QZNLPojOF8dibACyb3qbakHKfxa
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J0x%2Bx%2Fu3bTzIIfpF0DmcmnVmOutPem55RKmrPvFH2GubpOR9jBsbm18igQuNlrlF
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y2HARW7D50cj6OMQjwdlc5G%2FxocJaANAk%2F0Mr8IxD86Df2%2ByPaXIrSOCQMW4RpT%2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BhTlR5NL0NUZrxdvum0fv1K%2FJRwFbZpYw5U1jeGmxgAEDxSFwHytPPqnNRqDuhxI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wT6%2FaAxLvsGqnanWimlCdeIMfa7G91Gx11PtaD2OSqubN1GY0GTpXgwy4vuPPhYx
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fNcb9MkO7Bm3DqGnG6oUJrgUzidzW2vI%2BEsQpSa2XqANNvF%2B%2BksVFIAhsV4maWNr
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4ez9rR5yQ%2Be2OMdi0NL2vGltsWympkJrFscVjNclENwUdeP5YC3ofi8aN0zvRj7y
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KXgGnIykEWX5%2Bkp%2B93JPON%2BbSKtxkZr78fIUGAynUyD7prAia3ZynPbHIUHm9OWv
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100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

100153 56230  Travel - Planning                  4,000           0       4,000       1,496.04            .00       2,503.96   37.4%
100153 60700  Telephone                            650           0         650         246.68            .00         403.32   38.0%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 446,448           0     446,448     323,271.80            .00     123,176.20   72.4%

     TOTAL Planning                          1,049,128           0   1,049,128     594,728.99            .00     454,399.01   56.7%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ju7jAo7HZeBL88S8bTZoyKepAY7g2TXcOtGCRUwG4MOevpDRebFNb6K2tlhxtC8q
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zun8KlmmhJbvCWx0Wu1dk%2FOInfifkN3QXrXCbbOqS73v%2BGedD%2BCax%2Fg66IrCl3wU
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167 Vehicle Maintenance                   

4a Salaries                               

100167 40000  Salaries                         282,867           0     282,867     135,301.11            .00     147,565.89   47.8%
100167 40320  Shift Differential                     0           0           0          81.12            .00         -81.12  100.0%*
100167 40500  Overtime                           2,273           0       2,273       1,286.70            .00         986.30   56.6%
100167 40520  Comp Payout                            0           0           0          21.54            .00         -21.54  100.0%*

     TOTAL Salaries                            285,140           0     285,140     136,690.47            .00     148,449.53   47.9%

4c Benefits                               

100167 41000  Retirement                        89,908           0      89,908      42,641.67            .00      47,266.33   47.4%
100167 41100  Workers' Comp                     10,952           0      10,952         764.27            .00      10,187.73    7.0%
100167 41200  Medicare                           4,135           0       4,135       1,943.29            .00       2,191.71   47.0%
100167 41300  Health Insurance                  54,599           0      54,599      27,304.54            .00      27,294.46   50.0%
100167 41302  Vision Insurance                     293           0         293         145.58            .00         147.42   49.7%
100167 41303  Dental Insurance                   1,997           0       1,997         999.13            .00         997.87   50.0%
100167 41310  Life Insurance                       128           0         128          64.38            .00          63.62   50.3%

     TOTAL Benefits                            162,012           0     162,012      73,862.86            .00      88,149.14   45.6%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100167 50000  Supplies                           3,500           0       3,500       2,232.00            .00       1,268.00   63.8%
100167 50230  Equipment                         15,500           0      15,500      14,979.86            .00         520.14   96.6%
100167 50420  Laundry                            2,000           0       2,000         886.22            .00       1,113.78   44.3%
100167 50430  Tools                              7,000           0       7,000       1,875.12            .00       5,124.88   26.8%
100167 50440  Safety Supplies                    3,000           0       3,000       1,446.18            .00       1,553.82   48.2%
100167 51000  Fuel                               5,500           0       5,500       1,925.93            .00       3,574.07   35.0%
100167 51010  Oil & Grease                      16,000           0      16,000       7,277.44            .00       8,722.56   45.5%
100167 52410  Physicals                            150           0         150            .00            .00         150.00     .0%
100167 52600  Vehicle Registrati                   550           0         550         120.00            .00         430.00   21.8%
100167 53530  Software Support                   8,200           0       8,200         655.00            .00       7,545.00    8.0%
100167 56000  Training                           3,000           0       3,000       1,087.00            .00       1,913.00   36.2%
100167 56200  Travel                               400           0         400         264.00            .00         136.00   66.0%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hs0XvDTZJ4%2FdKcCWhsg7oMGP1vC09RwUCXMGNNsTkP3LYt6odaU%2BtDQzFijlb%2Fxt
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TxZ%2BXPw%2BSXWqVY1xcXhNPIRCQg6m9Tlld%2Bp5gINwWlIwgb4DLQQcxOOANhDr6Y%2Fq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sCWgJ%2F6h2RH6OWd1CH4jd9SN%2B1d4qFJHajJnNUoZts77HAklzbXkf66BwKMbBuUo
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XoIWF0KI570xUdRUcHEiym2j44x61GQp9y2cSGL2aA68f%2BwnKC2vQ6w1h6pYoU8I
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ftxpRhjzx8keJ1gFOh6QIdewbXmDBNBQEDo28pPQZaMnkw9NOeFrmsYTEIaUtwWQ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jNLgkWjAAUA%2F4jBjwrai03TgyXPCu2owMOh%2B%2F1MTuNvkQ0h5kpTCHcFh0tssaCDM
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0m4kSCtUTgirYAlge%2BtWlBeVVXxef2c7ynpFJeNyUTiBEzkm0BLdgLzLu80znny3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GRcTqYnT7K8Fr8TiPHGlEzdi07J6eY2u5tpF14VmrcDmJa97cC7BNb82vBbqo1Yo
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rBrTH5vk8MX6Zjx%2BTAzTWIL6eBSPbTYw8Ig9b6lxjzFQG74VxeR2BrmIPIYCrYJq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rfLLqhsvJbitOpJjvG1%2FgC92icBEbEFSXKu4enmug777RTDEYEBUXurbVpjkAlEh
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s55MH9D%2F9dEVaKn%2FTAMAgR2q1iz%2F9Aiq5%2BJmNc5mJWuhG4xVoEAQykxMPGwXfgjS
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x3B2700xiItl5GZz6QiXWIl%2FkRDMu8bAeps%2FpRHP48kNYKIYSIFWZ%2F%2BitgRoA5EI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9No8w7%2BeKs5KZIlp%2BRnSlZx%2F%2F62BRB%2FS7wfAxTOyqrLrYRyexb1K%2BcTZTP98G9H1
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G3arG8sETYAin9JkU%2BfrE%2Bu0Kcam%2BKkfeo5mkL97CbcZSdgkkg8910TBFRA2xBJj
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HmDAazCLJRxuNwrYcCuyKHH84%2FrYaEl3Z6KV0jKk3hz8t7FM2uviSgoxh%2BecJ9l6
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rn5bLaZeHf0wGBnSvpJB1mXyGqKXSXmomycVd8%2F75aFhGK5CoqFT1Pysq6EbaL45
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7bkzXghKocYqG1Ysh3dcZB5vD%2BLh%2BSRshyXe%2FL8AD%2Buwb1cLuy%2F%2F8DnfaXlVSI%2B2
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ERrbAiylz49EEoUfWN1eU5sDfwk6b1Sgm90BrhH2DgA1G9SFsncN4OAgUa8FnFUu
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t70S4gbJnn92n9DTGMVT7VHGBMFosugPU35JeGlnluLdgIoJW8cHA%2FIo5S9m%2Ftug
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FC3aknnr2nf692EjObq1BkgsaTqp%2FhSZDeq04iLu1PMwUKd3dyc6a3IAVZpD5tmW
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vLhopFsYm6hmYH3dJZz4AFkBHHnwzRMGfAvMfHdvJORfhPU2AO7k8jb2z0ubdLV5
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OVaMAiOh3OLm9vkPDO4lCh2%2FedqpOuPXyePnjmnbm0w6xUnPb4y2KS5E6tcnZ4GA
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ldTThYwk%2FpiKHCWxRFq%2BbSs3SUVVjbRfWNMgY%2BNW7p0TEYxCt3Ql3rbXtUIfOYlq
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

100167 56400  Repairs and Mainte               285,000           0     285,000     141,312.26            .00     143,687.74   49.6%
100167 56500  Building Maintenan                 5,500           0       5,500       2,538.43            .00       2,961.57   46.2%
100167 60100  Electric Service                   6,000           0       6,000       2,472.49            .00       3,527.51   41.2%
100167 60200  Gas Service                        5,500           0       5,500         383.98            .00       5,116.02    7.0%
100167 60700  Telephone                          1,700           0       1,700         312.18            .00       1,387.82   18.4%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 368,500           0     368,500     179,768.09            .00     188,731.91   48.8%

     TOTAL Vehicle Maintenance                 815,652           0     815,652     390,321.42            .00     425,330.58   47.9%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jZa%2BrZegDkOJSMh%2B6bgrO%2Bccex9QzTWm%2FuqUOc3kNJluaX%2Bwr95A2xxKGC6hhmwI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BG7Wp7A%2BJr%2BzjiXdLUS2IrQJZz2B%2FGn5gRtWT6BkuPJqhpaxk36HOXVGFTesSwmQ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BisNfCrbDbOU54XEsD0E%2BSC83BHwN3VjWR%2BSXRDLkHFPUJJC9BRDjwtDLPY82HD2
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GJwY7ysWZa9dy8uAzMrKf6BPzEBym9hHn6IfCpKt9TZBZ4I8lFs0MFBgaI%2FXMZKr
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ocixbL10NRZDZfYkO97Id27g1Ut00C0Bs0cIo5o7GGcgXIYnfZAuEnhP9QfSURrJ
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215 District Attorney                     

4a Salaries                               

100215 40000  Salaries                       1,574,584           0   1,574,584     631,503.71            .00     943,080.29   40.1%
100215 40005 11125 Stipend                      47,950           0      47,950      22,320.00            .00      25,630.00   46.5%
100215 40010  Temporary Salaries                     0           0           0       2,782.82            .00      -2,782.82  100.0%*
100215 40500  Overtime                           5,681           0       5,681       1,162.55            .00       4,518.45   20.5%
100215 40510  Overtime Holiday                       0           0           0         338.86            .00        -338.86  100.0%*

     TOTAL Salaries                          1,628,215           0   1,628,215     658,107.94            .00     970,107.06   40.4%

4c Benefits                               

100215 41000  Retirement                       477,762           0     477,762     190,117.17            .00     287,644.83   39.8%
100215 41000 11125 Retirement -                      0           0           0       2,086.88            .00      -2,086.88  100.0%*
100215 41001  Early Retirement I                11,752           0      11,752            .00            .00      11,752.00     .0%
100215 41010  Social Security                        0           0           0         206.15            .00        -206.15  100.0%*
100215 41100  Workers' Comp                     39,825           0      39,825       2,538.26            .00      37,286.74    6.4%
100215 41200  Medicare                          23,607           0      23,607       8,990.38            .00      14,616.62   38.1%
100215 41200 11125 Medicare                          0           0           0         114.88            .00        -114.88  100.0%*
100215 41300  Health Insurance                 224,841           0     224,841      92,408.62            .00     132,432.38   41.1%
100215 41300 11125 Health Insura                     0           0           0         836.86            .00        -836.86  100.0%*
100215 41302  Vision Insurance                   1,065           0       1,065         442.84            .00         622.16   41.6%
100215 41302 11125 Vision Insura                     0           0           0           4.04            .00          -4.04  100.0%*
100215 41303  Dental Insurance                   7,260           0       7,260       3,039.59            .00       4,220.41   41.9%
100215 41303 11125 Dental Insura                     0           0           0          27.77            .00         -27.77  100.0%*
100215 41310  Life Insurance                       465           0         465         195.81            .00         269.19   42.1%
100215 41310 11125 Life Insuranc                     0           0           0           1.79            .00          -1.79  100.0%*

     TOTAL Benefits                            786,577           0     786,577     301,011.04            .00     485,565.96   38.3%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100215 50000  Supplies                          12,000           0      12,000       4,263.44            .00       7,736.56   35.5%
100215 51000  Fuel                               5,500           0       5,500       1,316.71            .00       4,183.29   23.9%
100215 52000  Copier Maintenance                   750           0         750          42.12            .00         707.88    5.6%

64

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kmNP3y15pPgAEM4937ntY5e73ax6WJsLECtMbYu7tukPV5jdOIh23E6a%2F%2FyJO0%2F2
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SAxI5zwECCLmgWn29p6%2BsCW9lOV%2BVUGU4DHBE94tXZBXB%2BeqYNtn2mPvunh5pT%2Bwy7eYcHfTVUeTXJYrrZYfdQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zl2IM7L1qSp5tGVt3YedGBg3GyE%2B3UbJ7c7o8SJXz8R%2BR4g9W6EQ%2FhO9oRsmZ04J
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AxTdILPYJlYlKNl4ErdcF4yyo%2BoGZSIIJvC4gwBtdVDtPW%2Fx%2FNgfYWy49DCbl2kz
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yBUrtxs06xYpN0vVZGmxPjLq6YHHA910eTpLWu1gOApsPg7Q%2Fav8gCsj%2FwqRSr0G
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5twV74gaaitXKzC4dp%2BLOTwIzD7XAIhe%2FY2qx%2FUcG6RcUJnltd3XBh9dayOM9iNv
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lunOfGiw0qWascsL4XIW5YvyQ6XbkSUf5zXLmAnMHj%2BL5wAExS1jvxnBBeAAbEuwlqXnqR8%2BKQH6pnQYR8c6GQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6vEhmWOtyVdEu98RkIiMZjR1KyDOH089vvl%2BMtYWAx3hc%2FgzKORVqwlMglHSu3fW
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=psiaGQ6P96vYq1%2B29%2B%2BmV4BXAvogwQusNr79lpiCk%2F7ZDM6BDkTqMsemmOZpp10U
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nVQsId8Vq%2BVIEiQlE5wVa1cZwi%2BtqYgM1DyfENjAbqCjJlaNo5C8jmaeTj93ELJN
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JYvIbRmqDt4b0OYuIq6NYZ6FI9%2BvhE8OzYTm%2B9wG9pnCVcy392KP2ICq7QnZDjW0
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Hu4pJiDRc%2F4yX99sgw36mSVQwsU%2B%2FMQyW7hYiWzBWweCI9W%2BYjvtnHI5XtP2jr4aYsILMOkEnnhd5msFvE9DA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t0%2BBPvjMhxB9CXl3PY5HESU8YTMatv9jS9VZMMOexgKYmZoFkcZc7nUfTxyNjd3C
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oyV3A568qZcTc4G4GRpA1c7JilqkfYEYyas%2BwXxnoueM9IIBb3uaaCtZwJfZj8m85M8MxybxrZS%2BRInZBXVh7g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xu89sb8HcpKScTraP36UiqjFc8PaNqXYgB1Z0pK7eMlq4eInB%2BlG34C4lxy7VaHw
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q0GFeht02p34cgHzgaI%2Bv7u2MjUS%2FZ9KdCCIp1ie1EqvtdZPejRRdDJ6ZrW1Y2aS7Nubtmws8Ut4jsQXy7JlAw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B6ir438bLrXsumYf3w%2B4Jg4lNcV4M1%2BOM%2BcqZoEYKnFx4yCKNzLFoYzyVJVhcZAE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ttAfZpKt7GQluyHPwfACZNmoiSW1v3hHoZ3PzwOZyM%2BEq3ZhPxYfLpTWtfpjSQNvyPDcodUdVcQuwBpdfnNDnA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t8Ov51VbGZDQuhuYMoT%2Bhh09rqmSpRX9o2fxYw3vc%2FBPuHtbRgttSzLIKnZZtQ%2Ft
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kvGmTPH7xWEc4sb6lK3lOS0eX6qJwiJbCghncBRKivuoPBnPPi6q6CopA0ZQIx65eQ1asDaEpLse5b7%2B0lg2xw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tRFfMvUsaXJzFEa%2BC2g59ftat7yJLz9bHwv8EsQMCh3AL5RGvDw88ipp4WMW8wDo
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bb1%2Bw6wZuvE0gWINi8475rFZO8caWGFn3QoYp%2BBeTZvAUg1oK5RBjO%2B6BGgHwLzC
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mRuVEwZ1jcIfV5Wg01HsxmCsagF%2FZavVB9n9GAQYomjBRuerrXkNdzjPdPg9J2E%2B
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

100215 52030  Printer Services                   5,400           0       5,400       1,519.00            .00       3,881.00   28.1%
100215 52750  Expert Witness                    30,000           0      30,000       9,929.50            .00      20,070.50   33.1%
100215 52920  Law Library                       25,661           0      25,661       7,996.32            .00      17,664.68   31.2%
100215 52930  Victims of Sexual                  3,000           0       3,000         725.00            .00       2,275.00   24.2%
100215 53530  Software Support                  60,000           0      60,000      34,074.00            .00      25,926.00   56.8%
100215 53900  Contract Services                 93,500           0      93,500      42,750.00            .00      50,750.00   45.7%
100215 54020  Attorney                               0           0           0      11,296.72            .00     -11,296.72  100.0%*
100215 54020 90004 Attorney                          0           0           0      16,060.00            .00     -16,060.00  100.0%*
100215 56000  Training                           6,000           0       6,000       1,225.00            .00       4,775.00   20.4%
100215 56200  Travel                            12,000           0      12,000       1,493.01            .00      10,506.99   12.4%
100215 60700  Telephone                          1,965           0       1,965       1,056.00            .00         909.00   53.7%
10021510 50000  Supplies                         2,437           0       2,437            .00            .00       2,437.00     .0%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 258,213           0     258,213     133,746.82            .00     124,466.18   51.8%

4g Capital Outlay                         

100215 70700  Capital Outlay - V                60,000           0      60,000      46,694.50            .00      13,305.50   77.8%

     TOTAL Capital Outlay                       60,000           0      60,000      46,694.50            .00      13,305.50   77.8%

     TOTAL District Attorney                 2,733,005           0   2,733,005   1,139,560.30            .00   1,593,444.70   41.7%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eTXoFvH%2BvKg68I9TwjnKxBVQmZLQ7VP3%2B29%2F5EEAJPLcNwyBeaaBvFz%2B0lMAuiZj
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CymYUGy%2B9j8W0VXgwylAXbrR9lblUX3CNfrtnvoPPxoc4ddLY3bo%2BQgulgHSXpRC
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lbAaTbO5bLrAka66IpJrMruT9MwOAjSRwxEh2bIUAyTOCMBGZBp01Znsn7QcPLFb
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8tpbLpYvBjCTghN7%2B8pz4vHWwixlpENO409EPUH9yXLenISD2mwjBJtUy9XYO03K
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hpZcb5CqaTK0I5wulY9yodgjGJ1yHTDs%2BZwP3QsTQUyvJkxr%2FyI%2BKNF355ZmHbt3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nXz1Zu%2F4igVaB3psfvY8Ww6CNP5RwY2tD55ejowZPXI4R59bsaBy7XGF5bxfqvPt
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WWC0nWzUW5HgKvutbPZhdrqxh8X8qnGgyWWMooe%2BqXIWtsOh4%2BGd0THuxy2rIQnZ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NSn5G5D%2FUghOwrLXe%2BCT89Sk1ug86sNnIxopiMy%2B8fPOEcmOirWpUXeYPQ3mTiUUSbul1qwks6xBgG7Uf7UCiw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k%2FaRJ5kSFJeK3qDy3vXeaP6ekNqutsDKdiG4PriWXvBkH1tXU5L74gFXagEx233D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M0dBT2M9JC0Sdu9ycn%2BdcC%2FcxjMXvm9tU3zRp39%2BDihzK1AVW2fYROdhzarWIyLA
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wps7K34hR4ptv8GnZkFPji%2FqZMhNidxNl1sRUDuslDR7dTL04I%2Fq%2BYrSn8goSvfr
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o9CqeEcomIAPCNcsah65QthFTCAljFMUGUB6zFGv9KdvLRZyLS%2FxRFKVsqZ6XpEL
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2FA3Qk1vJwb3o322kSTYMBZ26%2BIXomyZ69KvH%2FyPIafM95iSnBMHJvWE4wax%2BM6O
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100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

217 Child Support                         

4a Salaries                               

100217 40000  Salaries                         307,067           0     307,067     144,731.87            .00     162,335.13   47.1%
100217 40320  Shift Differential                     0           0           0          10.00            .00         -10.00  100.0%*
100217 40500  Overtime                             852           0         852         602.72            .00         249.28   70.7%

     TOTAL Salaries                            307,919           0     307,919     145,344.59            .00     162,574.41   47.2%

4c Benefits                               

100217 41000  Retirement                        89,567           0      89,567      41,730.20            .00      47,836.80   46.6%
100217 41100  Workers' Comp                     13,275           0      13,275       2,112.22            .00      11,162.78   15.9%
100217 41200  Medicare                           4,464           0       4,464       1,914.91            .00       2,549.09   42.9%
100217 41300  Health Insurance                  84,495           0      84,495      42,246.78            .00      42,248.22   50.0%
100217 41302  Vision Insurance                     355           0         355         176.40            .00         178.60   49.7%
100217 41303  Dental Insurance                   2,420           0       2,420       1,210.80            .00       1,209.20   50.0%
100217 41310  Life Insurance                       155           0         155          78.00            .00          77.00   50.3%

     TOTAL Benefits                            194,731           0     194,731      89,469.31            .00     105,261.69   45.9%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100217 50000  Supplies                           3,500           0       3,500       1,001.91            .00       2,498.09   28.6%
100217 50000 12010 Supplies                          0           0           0         128.94            .00        -128.94  100.0%*
100217 52000  Copier Maintenance                 2,500           0       2,500         415.61            .00       2,084.39   16.6%
100217 52030  Printer Services                     420           0         420         493.50            .00         -73.50  117.5%*
100217 52100  Postage                            6,500           0       6,500       2,658.20            .00       3,841.80   40.9%
100217 52780  Paternity Testing                    600           0         600         296.00            .00         304.00   49.3%
100217 52920 12010 Law Library                       0       1,077       1,077       5,459.58            .00      -4,382.58  506.9%*
100217 56000  Training                               0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
100217 56200  Travel                                 0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
100217 56200 12010 Travel                            0           0           0       4,389.41            .00      -4,389.41  100.0%*
100217 60100  Electric Service                   2,300           0       2,300         568.65            .00       1,731.35   24.7%
100217 60200  Gas Service                        2,200           0       2,200          36.93            .00       2,163.07    1.7%
100217 60250  Water & Sewer Serv                   560           0         560         178.57            .00         381.43   31.9%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h8GZLPHJMyPmNeR48fgHUKmyJ071bQpiZ%2B1rxT%2B%2BDhgrTaiCEWWFTwnptzqq%2Fbwl
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fCgyoK523MzkCs2bhc7Q0VJCaqIHof5MHgsRvXZ8I1rIDgDtk%2BUOI0qp2KJhmIE7
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cThNFtu80On6jo2Er%2BDh5H01sfmiIGaRR1XnGl5ESPmoD3hoLbOZfQ7bgcdzd%2FbK
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vBxIykRHtq%2Fh6OLyOyIHIxKN5P1fR8e8tUKKXarpQobOHw8XRPYD1Ixiv9oVp3C9
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HGHva9Y5iiR%2Fq3wGyHCQdfuRv5wggTu7JDQZxIQ5eexVBk7aGZvhZ%2F5lMZWM1rOX
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4pfChAzBOyF6UGlroH6Ocm%2BRjcavki31l2Qy3qCbjlPUipH%2FXqq6gvzS6wzJM%2Bm%2B
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eBPiHSp%2F5kiBM0Cb6QYigVOBuNKT7OXbokvTHsa5ErfF%2BPraAMzonaP4sx%2F2oX%2B4
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XRSlOVZDllxq8exTOvt83551jRdFwt63Kijmbj%2FaAb%2FTahszjfdvaFlRWcBWuXN2
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BgvCrYLKiw8X5S2UfuDsjNYwywn3b5QtP4OV0Cr2DY%2B%2BIh85mFkGgu7Oq7sfHWt0
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EyS403o%2Fu1R3NUzdH2vJbp9ayE4XJNWcHT0yPVeqXPQYG3CY%2FbTozckmBIEjbtl8
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EgAVFLw578WVGB9WONYlFgdDoJCUyrXDQb5PXf6Su5qq1dVMNzK%2BHFcxYj4AUQO%2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sbQp3io%2BUqFosTX3FFMUYtUa9cGwaRqDwAWcALPdF5CpDIt7cIjJi%2Fz5XfrKU7Rmd4wKVuog2TK2kiZar9tLEQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P%2Fx86NGPNp5eIDiv6reXDwfTBEN8DIVYiDxnSzi3XasHTT5kHZCud6zsR77V4D%2B%2B
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t4zQTyQyN9%2Fx%2BBbp%2FqfFd4IflVdwxTa%2FL2tIBksa98%2FHghs1ix2rq8sVsg4bAvl3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EgkecnPSpVS19Tpi60FKZZyGa4tJM9JjnvDMBemuXpbIDiFO2QgY%2BhS%2BhzSBGG0l
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oVXUf7XfEDsc8EsebwSckP1H%2B%2BMrZLMQ1OTq%2BrAN1cu4QrdpQ%2BJ%2B%2BL28ncLMlHAg
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eWO%2F9zepVUglcdy6CllpH8zR9JA5oj6fp6plmmoZQ87QRYpm7ApgxVvStfjYd0Ky6z9Vi%2F%2BfRHM9t%2B3vjucXjw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xrV88RnE8ckuRUzrWoKFfWFBRK9%2B4kSpg7pDs2DVpKlnEo3qS5uWnkB6EZR1%2F8dI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ES6NvohVWnsuKu%2BptJcCqeyQvxBFOwxWBHc3rYQodoAyJrRoaOAhRAOizut5CBC
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cer%2FSvprWN%2BGhHW4OGeO2TCiuF9ZDhI9T96QGYiq%2BgzjRSILXC41uorAVmG7lCFSkpwkIuCoIHtGk51TZNv5Tg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2Fyww5Xl9cs3KD2datgHgTWAkLRW%2F6zsH0SZ%2Bfm8OnXXucb3lUTBgQQLTU0I5%2BR6
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AxcoBjEUAHnqD04RXIBVGdx%2BACWc33cqqsty2fWdEJptuEdFULTsmYCQb9F%2B3hrf
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lnhrj2ZtM%2F3pTFW2Gor3yv%2FnDi2S0ZpG2%2Bwc8wf7SxFocrNjDq5cdlOh0adIzjvB
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

100217 60700  Telephone                            700           0         700         347.18            .00         352.82   49.6%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  19,280       1,077      20,357      15,974.48            .00       4,382.52   78.5%

     TOTAL Child Support                       521,930       1,077     523,007     250,788.38            .00     272,218.62   48.0%

67

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CG%2FOzthf%2BWy5OK6jH6Grr48zmvwgBad6rUrW1hzEJfHwA2U2r259lRwuHqwxKH5%2B
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100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

220 Public Guardian                       

4a Salaries                               

100220 40000  Salaries                         112,498           0     112,498      53,216.31            .00      59,281.69   47.3%

     TOTAL Salaries                            112,498           0     112,498      53,216.31            .00      59,281.69   47.3%

4c Benefits                               

100220 41000  Retirement                        24,625           0      24,625      11,522.32            .00      13,102.68   46.8%
100220 41100  Workers' Comp                      2,987           0       2,987            .00            .00       2,987.00     .0%
100220 41200  Medicare                           1,631           0       1,631         766.81            .00         864.19   47.0%
100220 41300  Health Insurance                   2,004           0       2,004       1,001.70            .00       1,002.30   50.0%
100220 41302  Vision Insurance                      80           0          80          39.66            .00          40.34   49.6%
100220 41303  Dental Insurance                     545           0         545         272.40            .00         272.60   50.0%
100220 41310  Life Insurance                        35           0          35          17.57            .00          17.43   50.2%

     TOTAL Benefits                             31,907           0      31,907      13,620.46            .00      18,286.54   42.7%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100220 50000  Supplies                             500           0         500          12.00            .00         488.00    2.4%
100220 51000  Fuel                               2,500           0       2,500         894.14            .00       1,605.86   35.8%
100220 52030  Printer Services                      60           0          60          96.63            .00         -36.63  161.1%*
100220 56000  Training                           2,500           0       2,500       1,025.00            .00       1,475.00   41.0%
100220 56200  Travel                             3,500           0       3,500       1,886.56            .00       1,613.44   53.9%
100220 60100  Electric Service                   1,146           0       1,146         163.02            .00         982.98   14.2%
100220 60200  Gas Service                          772           0         772          24.58            .00         747.42    3.2%
100220 60250  Water & Sewer Serv                   428           0         428            .00            .00         428.00     .0%
100220 60700  Telephone                            622           0         622         311.31            .00         310.69   50.0%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  12,028           0      12,028       4,413.24            .00       7,614.76   36.7%

     TOTAL Public Guardian                     156,433           0     156,433      71,250.01            .00      85,182.99   45.5%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e9tbVogaZmh553yp6hTGLzMXr0pWA93Zs%2Ba4cISJgrSN4SwTrJ5bCyPehLCXUX0t
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zqda6NBhzaP2yY04L5KOTb%2FbQDEdXC8ec%2FiZuVZsk1a144YdD45bYrsnCeL4oaiY
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MrjX6mOL6tpE%2BBlEk8UTY055vzJzyFge1%2Bg%2FjGDcnFo6omDAalFpB%2B8rmaqF4Y2v
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KfZ3IENxHgoktFSHy9eMqOwlvAciwzK4T3SQt6TRibxB3IL7kZc14Iydmn4sKuND
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eGT1CJUzUYJLDnwuQngVdvd7Zo6kWpz1HLs0b2dsfvGiEq97D6KZlAw8nMsq%2FX8a
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=morg9%2BiooiPOg4MpSI21VZ5sqr88uhADUjWY5yz50d6VPP4emKgCWUiMsZ6hSm%2F8
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qLQsHSm0pxQZkLipCnRFWuIxKYICDnQapvWNQzwrE778OiARbYWOxiezeSdXxWAC
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KugXqf%2F8bb3z92sNYUGSzgUYlCLRIAd7NT772CO0RT%2FzhPMvthyz8BWt9al%2FliDG
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m9lInM7UhQCrTCPE4SPWMghx3XpC4GK7NNfrrlF4lWzBb0NG3ZtR2QY51dcn3Uwy
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=unBqMq2i6AWnYA%2FcAD3DIjq%2F99E7tX9tiQCKSVp%2BY1BdoYtqb14idiJnhN6qtXp2
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PKCb62egy9OB2D6YDWNoU8nvhzt96GgAk92Xb3SYvwBkYc2N%2B77CBIkRaWcmRv%2Bx
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q8majgsPAzWJ5gYFGJ1IwK5hgrlWxT4cKiBQQV6c6X5hkj5SqI5ehLEbW3aZXyTv
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FrRq7lhAkX2Vb9X%2BSe4%2BZweLRP4e5FNQAlVF%2F7FwnZgZIupPydHiNbsIn1Q1HC%2BS
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0WRl1Eqi3c0dPdB6O8ELo%2BNsOZjVX5FfoMENVy9713HYJ9B%2BVUXUCg6CfNTtxr5v
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=34djZ5k2ULEjaDafaTY5COaN1fs4hkDx%2BClm7x0CDUb2SjR%2BX0HEnuFUy0P%2FGY9z
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VPhZoxWDsxWsSp3EZLguTMCx3AHi1UT5Qvie44VHQpTJjRD0iR%2FSjhwn5Das6doY
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lZ3meausaoLdjiEj7JaIglhtXhsZtK8OQcRVc8ceY7yijbP3OPGReIuPBAbsu0Ap
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

231 PreTrial Services                     

4a Salaries                               

100231 40000  Salaries                         196,983           0     196,983      71,237.38            .00     125,745.62   36.2%
100231 40150  Acting Pay                             0           0           0         194.03            .00        -194.03  100.0%*
100231 40320  Shift Differential                     0           0           0           2.00            .00          -2.00  100.0%*
100231 40500  Overtime                          22,725           0      22,725       5,897.77            .00      16,827.23   26.0%
100231 40510  Overtime Holiday                       0           0           0         620.53            .00        -620.53  100.0%*

     TOTAL Salaries                            219,708           0     219,708      77,951.71            .00     141,756.29   35.5%

4c Benefits                               

100231 41000  Retirement                        37,919           0      37,919      12,707.47            .00      25,211.53   33.5%
100231 41100  Workers' Comp                      7,965           0       7,965       2,232.19            .00       5,732.81   28.0%
100231 41200  Medicare                           3,186           0       3,186       1,108.69            .00       2,077.31   34.8%
100231 41300  Health Insurance                  56,125           0      56,125      11,460.44            .00      44,664.56   20.4%
100231 41302  Vision Insurance                     213           0         213          63.96            .00         149.04   30.0%
100231 41303  Dental Insurance                   1,452           0       1,452         439.10            .00       1,012.90   30.2%
100231 41310  Life Insurance                        93           0          93          32.32            .00          60.68   34.8%

     TOTAL Benefits                            106,953           0     106,953      28,044.17            .00      78,908.83   26.2%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100231 50000  Supplies                           7,600           0       7,600         355.73            .00       7,244.27    4.7%
100231 51000  Fuel                               6,000           0       6,000         112.32            .00       5,887.68    1.9%
100231 52020  Equipment Maintena                   250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
100231 52030  Printer Services                     150           0         150         282.00            .00        -132.00  188.0%*
100231 52430  Drug Testing                      15,000           0      15,000       4,194.85            .00      10,805.15   28.0%
100231 53530  Software Support                   8,500           0       8,500       7,689.68            .00         810.32   90.5%
100231 53900 11125 Contract Serv                12,000           0      12,000            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0%
100231 53940  Electronic Surveil                12,000           0      12,000      11,544.55            .00         455.45   96.2%
100231 56000  Training                           5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
100231 56200  Travel                             1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
100231 60700  Telephone                          3,500           0       3,500         780.18            .00       2,719.82   22.3%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=whwEovg9n8JOIO9s508GPCUw5FtDxBOakBlauEUfdfZC8zYFXb3WsNsla2sNPAVE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aQIcyvYGDrM5hddcPhIv%2B%2FjUWpbqD0Lek5xKBRhhPhVkGfWOuq5fflvbz24rnWad
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qyKE7UTL0%2F1DQ4mKObPmeftnGdBkghecBo5%2BYDBv2sjxLQpOStEqPQpmZJXTNrZ6
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DtB5PD%2Bm08Rfvniyvl%2Bh5aePp5FEf9yo7EYl1UA3qd0FTZSEdvyREWfHQLWv5eML
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2UZYQ8%2FwAztH5UPVDwokQptdg%2FbKC1LirRxigsgxr%2F%2FPe2%2BS2bQh6lTlOlT%2BJikm
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0dQOt6QjsQ7YKY44VVeRAqFcNHrqqVjYRTd87VKI9%2BCWW2j9ToxFqV2A2E3ky%2B0J
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8yQ1B9OUpnUM66SPUS4jjH0SqnAbaEmhZcrtRNMjkQyeyBuZrqgLepmgOgIYk9HP
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8uaF%2Fm2DIN3gxwdpj1Lwd%2FMcOO0L4%2FWnBf0i5OP2UIZ6mc6dAheYWsBDn68y3qr9
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aQWfVT2Rb7D2Srf1I8VA%2F8EwKBgtTWMG%2Fpld1xsaNA7oBDLaskMGCHL1oR4x8HVn
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vCzF%2BpcyQMS2lOlip258Jqn9EzASeL6KyBybiICDeZW7Hae8q42E3p19y6uX0L5l
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NLzXo58haGQkvA5CG2oGnWtcoHjKHFI900QyqpztKS1TNeQ%2FumCP2FHcKpobDc%2Bh
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kSKE%2FiQEn%2BklrE8k9WhEQl59wHbcVhuwB0oix7WmWZEJsUy%2FlxxnrmxHJiKpHFMf
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EcteVohB%2F1gAlQZG4zAPQl1YFK15tfolUF5DpFl%2FEkqBqieRVY7aWErmp%2BexIiAi
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B5v0UYQcR8CZbHUC5wDhUZhVWffM9XiNv2WEPK%2BEd8Z6AYKaoWAHAbmFgT270dj0
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=31W9l8OIe2VFGDRUMFm6F40smhn7aD7UnQCRGfsk0TleZeXIHZPxjPlGT0A18%2B2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e5BRsyN5q3rSz4bZmMCOwbmvPDR0sEbTclgQZOZRUJ1P2PZZ7IDsVabyZ3pONBYt
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XAlJyBQctV8ut9LQNQztIyEQ%2BxTP55oPwwzFAZj8IPLLT6Xyk4iz0KkC1chtxy6Z
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s2Isxvk%2FJVzsZ6lARQoVTkMfGe6FcFXFYhLHNlv69B32okoNIfkE4xkOxANtvV%2F%2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GQyPweHyP3q6DvZByCU41GcASfPjLT5B8OIokdUNYeAwbOcQzWlI1kcpl0p54VOiWSS2R4uociyiRWYAl9vlpw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5nNblWEBWvpOVvUP0jBi8UK3r0OKEjQO%2B%2FkqWQAxMQxbo5ftyXbbM9B3zdWbNLas
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=puE%2Fi8boRpTnlYfYRZW%2FGqDuJFjesdsjHljCa83fr7Xwj9oHv7Tj7ZDCuVB94oqI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=16I15DKXZyRr1nnNAd0U%2BCJmFXL0F0F8eehYYsngxxz2yb9hLtI3xscpE%2FPERrgH
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wpv4XG7CKX2kHYo%2Bu8Ftb7lMSRFHZ7TjZUYFgeFYRk4hVOldT0MmbW1yfk4aL2f9
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  71,000           0      71,000      24,959.31            .00      46,040.69   35.2%

     TOTAL PreTrial Services                   397,661           0     397,661     130,955.19            .00     266,705.81   32.9%
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100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

232 District Court Clerks                 

4a Salaries                               

100232 40000  Salaries                         472,093           0     472,093     218,043.94            .00     254,049.06   46.2%

     TOTAL Salaries                            472,093           0     472,093     218,043.94            .00     254,049.06   46.2%

4c Benefits                               

100232 41000  Retirement                       107,827           0     107,827      49,448.52            .00      58,378.48   45.9%
100232 41100  Workers' Comp                     18,585           0      18,585       3,081.32            .00      15,503.68   16.6%
100232 41200  Medicare                           6,846           0       6,846       3,053.64            .00       3,792.36   44.6%
100232 41300  Health Insurance                 102,508           0     102,508      51,254.10            .00      51,253.90   50.0%
100232 41302  Vision Insurance                     497           0         497         246.96            .00         250.04   49.7%
100232 41303  Dental Insurance                   3,388           0       3,388       1,695.12            .00       1,692.88   50.0%
100232 41310  Life Insurance                       217           0         217         109.20            .00         107.80   50.3%

     TOTAL Benefits                            239,868           0     239,868     108,888.86            .00     130,979.14   45.4%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100232 50000  Supplies                           3,000           0       3,000       1,029.69            .00       1,970.31   34.3%
100232 52000  Copier Maintenance                 1,000           0       1,000         263.96            .00         736.04   26.4%
100232 52020  Equipment Maintena                35,000           0      35,000      32,064.00            .00       2,936.00   91.6%
100232 52030  Printer Services                   1,000           0       1,000          58.75            .00         941.25    5.9%
100232 53530  Software Support                  57,000           0      57,000      55,042.46            .00       1,957.54   96.6%
100232 56000  Training                           3,500           0       3,500       1,140.00            .00       2,360.00   32.6%
100232 56200  Travel                             2,750           0       2,750       1,616.68            .00       1,133.32   58.8%
100232 60700  Telephone                            800           0         800         308.02            .00         491.98   38.5%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 104,050           0     104,050      91,523.56            .00      12,526.44   88.0%

     TOTAL District Court Clerks               816,011           0     816,011     418,456.36            .00     397,554.64   51.3%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kL5Dfe%2BhRsHVawkdKfYvRpxGGOzEtWWtNwnXZj%2BTkrbS25LQO5qfzX6%2Fq4oaNwxJ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mh3Qq3Z4%2FQd94tyA4jaNSJF5mwdeh72NVQZMopmDJeIIXEUMp0Bf2qtDrbhXPswD
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e23krzfOAGajsG9tx23KfjOzN6BSDuwNzGPLN0FbI7upYOzp%2F7o7eVFtlqCHbSKO
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JyaqF2X3yYFBFDCrlJteKz0%2FjERljIeZWFvv942qeY1KaumDZ3bvoLLwyLDmOKdT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ANfvYlq%2BznvgreSKcTAP2Eokm3r4eUUxGxUXyBelARGFWoHwV45tnUhMVx%2BYfcKb
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s9OINOhza%2FRLNNzUhrmT6LV7fhfLO%2FBzB113HXGTxlqv8eJd6Fa0LWZYFWdP5t9f
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9jT%2FJiTfcbp6opr5GtnDSBM%2BCISHwauFz9UDAQxfVsrY1YwBUCTjy8OTNpXuJ6h4
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9myd3Ir5Uc3wBZnns5aJ%2Bir%2B70hRaYmGftdn3ZtDd9c4gT0YsB0hchkKV3KHwlxd
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hTPNUSYOu4g%2BHRMGrr8RBqHEnu8HfB0lM0D4vFEHC0uU5GZHiYs0vmYOuEwG19Oe
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=auhErwlxfKE%2BsMxadlRjjIUugO4Iwvn17%2Ba55eRcP354eQZu5waYzTwY7K2JV%2Fm3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ss9PwviTOxgk0jQcpL%2Bh9PT5KEbsjpoZEGEnTkrD2bi5tC5f9QwGY8QpCP1bYhWM
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=irvh5Orgwags%2FlpKomltQepCqv0Rw%2BJ%2BnhGrOgFTOiqeEYQvPUOp10JxgK%2BQBb9E
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fg4yvx0%2FnEa7PyzZxAm4RQbvLh2oJyAByw8Azu5mWX93MdiuhHx%2BycX0W8v9xd9J
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IXic2aO8bBimqI50yBD%2FwwZCJ2iAxT7Ok6LrHu3O3r8IkipSAxCxWeITdsGH7pdd
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=saKue8yjk4EKz64FZwKOCwxoKRrMfDzUgL%2FuUahe6xBvudSALhjQDBGopZhrpJut
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zGxgHNmSqwdabPdEZLdiXJRkKL%2FEhm3gP1RBvNN3AJ8%2FmnKHh2rztOlBNXcp%2Bi13
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233 District Court                        

4a Salaries                               

100233 40000  Salaries                         587,110           0     587,110     240,780.43            .00     346,329.57   41.0%
100233 40010  Temporary Salaries                43,880           0      43,880      20,801.52            .00      23,078.48   47.4%
100233 40500  Overtime                           1,704           0       1,704          74.54            .00       1,629.46    4.4%
100233 40510  Overtime Holiday                       0           0           0         927.08            .00        -927.08  100.0%*

     TOTAL Salaries                            632,694           0     632,694     262,583.57            .00     370,110.43   41.5%

4c Benefits                               

100233 41000  Retirement                       146,724           0     146,724      65,634.73            .00      81,089.27   44.7%
100233 41010  Social Security                    2,721           0       2,721       1,292.78            .00       1,428.22   47.5%
100233 41100  Workers' Comp                     40,053           0      40,053       9,480.38            .00      30,572.62   23.7%
100233 41200  Medicare                           9,174           0       9,174       3,784.58            .00       5,389.42   41.3%
100233 41300  Health Insurance                  90,085           0      90,085      37,842.19            .00      52,242.81   42.0%
100233 41302  Vision Insurance                     497           0         497         205.80            .00         291.20   41.4%
100233 41303  Dental Insurance                   3,388           0       3,388       1,412.60            .00       1,975.40   41.7%
100233 41310  Life Insurance                       217           0         217         153.40            .00          63.60   70.7%

     TOTAL Benefits                            292,859           0     292,859     119,806.46            .00     173,052.54   40.9%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100233 50000  Supplies                           6,500           0       6,500       2,308.53            .00       4,191.47   35.5%
100233 52000  Copier Maintenance                   650           0         650            .00            .00         650.00     .0%
100233 52020  Equipment Maintena                     0           0           0         505.00            .00        -505.00  100.0%*
100233 52030  Printer Services                   1,100           0       1,100         364.25            .00         735.75   33.1%
100233 52700  Witness Fees                       5,000           0       5,000       1,955.88            .00       3,044.12   39.1%
100233 52710  Court Reporting                  150,000           0     150,000      73,568.64            .00      76,431.36   49.0%
100233 52720  Transcript                        70,000           0      70,000      33,477.80            .00      36,522.20   47.8%
100233 52730  Interpreter                       20,000           0      20,000       6,310.00            .00      13,690.00   31.6%
100233 52740  Jury Costs                        30,000           0      30,000      24,504.78            .00       5,495.22   81.7%
100233 52900  Pre Sentencing Inv               135,000           0     135,000     103,277.50            .00      31,722.50   76.5%
100233 52920  Law Library                       25,000           0      25,000      10,384.90            .00      14,615.10   41.5%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=99beHmWTvC4SZN%2FhswXfkNQ6tVPyLEpQWtKg7i31GfcilVEpBEt49a7blY1V%2FlfM
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ZJ6JarnDyZ4chlOlIiO8ubrcWfyXyQVGnzbn9%2FxV%2FTvkUXI%2BGTr7vjfsO3Izs15
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4TPTfGYrwWlhIBfktHu7y0r6PjSKH7jz7T%2BOzT3s8O5x8Qhz2GDRYPxK8U25Fxku
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hA%2FwlMBBgCxLwar1RvZBAbxCSqkYHZzCb8lf1ubOWm2h2o0l2hy0QBoGXcrjEWN0
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ivIQXPvLOvIMXFYGUhPBIx85z8uFkINgBxvbb6lOgGxPTXzDxkCVVr7IFEchPxBY
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XTwtUWDcQlmeWOB5%2FBIAFmcU3hwKuGWcE5PuuvZt%2BmV0uWmVvyiyycCGhCC31Gyt
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Er%2BorhULlkESU5gC9W%2FHdArc8utlt4FmYv4jBNpQqYKOPEbRqiUZlq64pfdO%2Fyz%2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HAo9fXTG2Jq6aZvtg8TOExDn9N%2BRJWJ6jrYP35LV9mCKX2%2BcCoHkvliidTmwZGcI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RNuc3HroFRIvcmQUGqm%2B8AoyVela8GAbVhUxMhvelQ06bDh7lPw6r2hRkTurjH7E
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w2Rkijz44TJYDT9mLtmbEfs%2FaovcyFsL8hBCHuhBsYQuXSPaWhIvW3K87jSN7CGl
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BbUnnxYoaqBdLVU%2FtDqzt%2BEDZsiGpHYmgBdOBE0lQi%2Bniv0Cu5e0EAkw%2B6X525lo
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XavpTf7A%2FuADbnCCp6M3VzkRSlNVP0BiDmXHhBkWRaUoIfB9XzO98mubf4sfYyUA
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w5zl4cWzE3RjOQybqCfkH6LxVf9OYT6DqRfZ8gKqu5xgBjaC5W7mV%2BUILnqfFJuu
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AIL0m2iRjzejEySPxB%2FnHgyJrG21YrZ%2BhpNRCHQak0GchA5B7T4GHJAW%2BV12kKFO
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=45Cy4g2QM%2FU9Iil1gcTFLLSYWJLeZ14y8Jgtg%2BujmO4cX1eBu50J%2FM%2FpUHgwVUzH
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s9XBWhCK7et%2BKzZ9HNzPqDqKcID%2Bxej25L5tn%2BAOwVW6jf1%2FyepVgrEyFNSh1QPZ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g1ote2Xr8pg17nC5%2Bzb3VZv07%2FlQe2YiJnvgVY%2FarKsFZs%2FrsLxS5%2F8vBcmES5vK
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7XxX%2FwzLzWB2vH87glSbPu3JzVDlRwv1xNPhMMQwG5hiCLZJQzuxIl472T1U1ax%2B
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EFuyOWbDdnb0XrDd43Ay30pmeBgvMR%2F29Z0mK60xDeMPNpogbpzVOenSuya73XXK
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vNSb%2FwvDq9xJ5Gtay7gfovkBNjpJe886%2Bmfz%2BT3RoOFQLvtLmqNu4IPrK9GmOzkb
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0zOZo1PJP5u6bLCdNwAQgLtVeSioeFP%2B4ffgW0ipK5G2Z%2Fco3V%2BgGFpji33NfGnT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=roaxmgOkfFnQ41W9vPJwYY8K0dVEBJ2N5QD3dUlmwKjQ0RDCefuPYNW28R6kfMLR
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hlXlY8t8sPjqpr5NMlUwnigeSnEClo9zvmcR%2BiOFDb1eeqlGQ12o%2BIy7y4BIMUhp
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100233 53920  Professional Fees                 90,000           0      90,000      90,508.08            .00        -508.08  100.6%*
100233 54020  Attorney                          80,000           0      80,000      24,093.19            .00      55,906.81   30.1%
100233 56000  Training                           5,000           0       5,000         570.00            .00       4,430.00   11.4%
100233 56100  Dues                               3,000           0       3,000         983.20            .00       2,016.80   32.8%
100233 56200  Travel                             5,000           0       5,000       1,160.60            .00       3,839.40   23.2%
100233 60700  Telephone                            600           0         600         218.16            .00         381.84   36.4%
10023329 52910  Indigent/Elderly                16,000           0      16,000       3,881.52            .00      12,118.48   24.3%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 642,850           0     642,850     378,072.03            .00     264,777.97   58.8%

     TOTAL District Court                    1,568,403           0   1,568,403     760,462.06            .00     807,940.94   48.5%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tlApfn38nQoMamOpLjb19GIW%2BxKALlLXmww3npt1JhSeBkcyCoFaGHbEvnzb%2FOWD
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zc1KGVlxSQte4IIFBCG%2FmkyebDlXzX48pTr5S1Tf9yMj6dcQzjztENhCYq6lRJQn
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3lpF6Qhrx1BmuWjYh0J3cyUpSIWd6eKew%2Btgw11VA%2BZ%2BtTJ0lqtSQAu42tv5czNM
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rKsCKML5LGBJjwySHKDZZo02VYLfuhzo4PsT4PHUoQcfSm3u0k7F8nZ4Wgz5oBnJ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dnee5NYsY2yZUJB%2FJ5JHMib6Ekr1%2FUdJj9RnJLpijWTs3t3MlpuQaIeLY8Zh86Er
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=htOHiUh1a3BKHRUXbTvxrQqYdYSQjfrrrSrpV4iH%2FSwXFE7%2BMdllr6At02O6bWsI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2l%2BTihyjMMPwSCgMrEgBfMvv0YAWmGqWaatiV2x4XqVLRXqcI8%2BqZYrsdNhIzBo4
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234 Walker River JC                       

4a Salaries                               

100234 40000  Salaries                         402,197           0     402,197     192,527.46            .00     209,669.54   47.9%
100234 40005 11125 Stipend                       9,000           0       9,000       8,910.00            .00          90.00   99.0%
100234 40500  Overtime                          10,226           0      10,226       2,347.24            .00       7,878.76   23.0%
100234 40510  Overtime Holiday                       0           0           0         352.84            .00        -352.84  100.0%*

     TOTAL Salaries                            421,423           0     421,423     204,137.54            .00     217,285.46   48.4%

4c Benefits                               

100234 41000  Retirement                       116,129           0     116,129      30,615.67            .00      85,513.33   26.4%
100234 41000 11125 Retirement -                      0           0           0         435.37            .00        -435.37  100.0%*
100234 41100  Workers' Comp                     25,391           0      25,391       4,165.68            .00      21,225.32   16.4%
100234 41200  Medicare                           6,401           0       6,401       2,898.72            .00       3,502.28   45.3%
100234 41200 11125 Medicare                          0           0           0          58.71            .00         -58.71  100.0%*
100234 41300  Health Insurance                  84,168           0      84,168      40,935.80            .00      43,232.20   48.6%
100234 41300 11125 Health Insura                     0           0           0         648.40            .00        -648.40  100.0%*
100234 41302  Vision Insurance                     426           0         426         205.08            .00         220.92   48.1%
100234 41302 11125 Vision Insura                     0           0           0           3.71            .00          -3.71  100.0%*
100234 41303  Dental Insurance                   2,904           0       2,904       1,407.68            .00       1,496.32   48.5%
100234 41303 11125 Dental Insura                     0           0           0          25.44            .00         -25.44  100.0%*
100234 41310  Life Insurance                       311           0         311         153.08            .00         157.92   49.2%
100234 41310 11125 Life Insuranc                     0           0           0           1.64            .00          -1.64  100.0%*

     TOTAL Benefits                            235,730           0     235,730      81,554.98            .00     154,175.02   34.6%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100234 50000  Supplies                           6,000           0       6,000       2,050.40            .00       3,949.60   34.2%
100234 50400  Uniforms                             500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
100234 51000  Fuel                               4,000           0       4,000         692.61            .00       3,307.39   17.3%
100234 52000  Copier Maintenance                 2,000           0       2,000         318.23            .00       1,681.77   15.9%
100234 52030  Printer Services                   1,500           0       1,500         423.00            .00       1,077.00   28.2%
100234 52700  Witness Fees                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=30Mit09ZS40OXU7gsEcsazyMEuqIIWGyeZc9%2Ffo4tUFuHNYN%2BeH%2BAT1NKCqMMnLa
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GDyJP%2B9InqKhD25IFd%2BnYz%2Bh7vKXt%2BLermvVkTOIxk8lzFqJ9j%2FqKSBQj7Vbv0cu48mTGijyo2XWqqvObLsLbg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DiupMZrwleYqDFNGiLF%2B1%2BMnA0v5I8hXGCVqStrpqdqA7T3ZKyfWyqsHv3auwfYa
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cXkhiexKi7pDS9XxVACOvHEpHEs1zzby%2F5%2BqxzRY1JKYLOU786vZ7zke%2BmYBpbxn
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oyiL5yd%2Fqfh%2FUWBRLURN5P8ZtXrySU2OmoebYyA1hNlJLQSVAyf%2BezE%2BpKC4Pelv
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BUyTH1ZKVezZZCoisGlSblr79JsIAO1FWumJRdhMLk4FofYOfD7KeBWUK8n8aEfL7Q9axPdXdxolqnPTWwG7ZQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z0GV21YYhQOJLGg4gONEbfiGT%2Boq7Vysptx1irANZoxSpSAUw4qi6Vm0Lr2wY5d7
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qt9BMLKfxY43lCj9fw3UkdFrk12qhQ8Px2%2B1%2FG1k35R9JSgjbmD12QlVmEqXrBWT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RwfF8ADe98qdUcH%2FHAM9l9X9x6FYB3A6voix6NXMAFWZG3HDc440%2BmBbqmQ8BzeU6vvzYZ4HcDXUAluvwKycTw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=buit%2BjYHMkq1R%2B6Yy%2BL%2B7Qn9PFHbmsTTPU2xEpp55kZGUk7%2BMqA4mI%2Ftk%2BcR5a9f
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=akM%2FWF0UoaTRBphrIJ4gK8z4fyugdA113H6I175umanr%2FfBqP%2Be4CgvDNSUnLiiZHSyaoR8UZTJCLKjU6GQU%2Fw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=If7raEB65YHuitFEJWtBdlhKJljwUIwx5LERA11goGKyTZznvmYPIDyGEOXEolK0
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0bwer1rf0%2Bzb2%2Bhe9R0tjCKxnBHPF6Y3MosNhrGG4wN7%2F04K7ZyeyAmb3AxVKE2y4D4%2B4I%2Fq6IslwkfXrdmmVQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nZjlio8bHqZgxxQNUnPZlz2ZRERtaV8%2BNlnCPttxcebDinopj75tbdXvMmqZaN4Y
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jYtuyl2U79oAnLZv2esAoqsvxa7Jd5CpBf8H8YgN%2BHdiCNUeajMl%2Fg3RUb%2BRIk%2FP8K2%2FLuwh7TPvs5hVwCSEag%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oBYOIF9fNagJekA2Egnez%2FAG9eFMcucLf0nproICqJxPlBpiflk8YgnS7S%2BxUzKP
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0g0x9z7OSeFBW8aU57AWkgSAbjRkvQuKxpy%2BOMbvtGzWst0SzfACFGwc4PEhxEwzThV9glonQw1EP3CzbWMA4Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iTza9EYUMW42AfSgSCpCbdI%2BkFd0c3ZYsYbbhCZiutlp3951zJa%2BlN4EzygCh8MA
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xu4RllR4oaexAoT%2FLVJmOUnl6MBlph8zgbxU6h0W%2Bhs9klK%2BeRgfj7C545EJU7w%2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y3HMKgHqZXCzUmxf18y%2BkZasZhBFyR6wLcZwmQKZW0%2F%2FkMbeYrZ1lfCMP9SD4Dcn
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IX8on9bKcct%2F7kDmXqjFIfmAPYiqFVUeCDLJF%2BwoQQ8OrUKQKID59J2oY2ZHM8ec
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tUQEcGAqrTyTGfJh7R0gxB68ikXVpFRSNHpanBnCWziOT4M3FSQnBwbH8GgEL%2Fd7
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VeupDj%2FuK%2ByAE8hZ0U%2FeOK1ZdHLyMjyOSLcVAQoMZfMhSe%2B57CkNt9EF4Cs%2BeD7n
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100234 52720  Transcript                         5,000           0       5,000       1,335.60            .00       3,664.40   26.7%
100234 52730  Interpreter                       15,000           0      15,000       2,560.00            .00      12,440.00   17.1%
100234 52740  Jury Costs                         6,000           0       6,000            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0%
100234 53530  Software Support                   2,500           0       2,500         510.00            .00       1,990.00   20.4%
100234 53920  Professional Fees                  5,000           0       5,000       1,300.00            .00       3,700.00   26.0%
100234 53925  Judge Pro Tem                      8,000           0       8,000       2,090.27            .00       5,909.73   26.1%
100234 56000  Training                             700           0         700         225.00            .00         475.00   32.1%
100234 56100  Dues                                 500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
100234 56200  Travel                               750           0         750         132.00            .00         618.00   17.6%
100234 60700  Telephone                          2,000           0       2,000         513.04            .00       1,486.96   25.7%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  61,450           0      61,450      12,150.15            .00      49,299.85   19.8%

     TOTAL Walker River JC                     718,603           0     718,603     297,842.67            .00     420,760.33   41.4%

75

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VQTOIDEZjteYWr6q0nkXClcBVimKJ09z7DwZ60AkJbtfi53v6E6MBMEerDsIBNeM
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UoBqBMafHC8aporzTD8296IK2t85ABcE6QqGoEQ5R0V6rQmiFrnnANJSWLcUwwSZ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jW9Ds5gejhHsWjcZYhfPOiJrbVqT3U4q5WO6zCHpdGqSgGP23qdnLwNThCHYgyf2
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tDRChRm1UCKG8koUSNcwC3TSFmjN7YuNm4zOicG1fsucrMWttyMgJ6WnW6AEpyhV
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cmFrZxYBNDX6SmsOAE%2FNXS8dYfyUJvFuUlIDaZdzbfSW6F36CgD9d90Wd6VPbZGr
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KtgwG6OL%2BNq70BX5%2BKyHw8%2BiNd0iKFW9hFoLED%2BlD4zgERzL9IFl7EWMLI0HAmd1
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s9IDO2f4F5NVPwM71eeIUlz9%2FuafF9OqM3YZ7LGMlBwhrrQm%2F3mQSR6WaKhR2eA3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jv0uP6NGE%2BIRjp%2F4vkQ2Dns69LmWnW918R12kQ%2FFhvdXMy0X9er9fpqBW%2FlJVIIn
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w1nfVfsk2PEbx1L6a8B8dwbpmzin39x%2FNsppPv%2BwUbICMkeSiIDHRXmR7gfChYbM
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2oECf2K5mpCL%2FMv1Pm9HkqTdgH3A42zq5TkRgjJiYeDJCPsibQKWGKzwpx8VZBEa
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

236 Fernley JC                            

4a Salaries                               

100236 40000  Salaries                         376,822           0     376,822     153,769.29            .00     223,052.71   40.8%
100236 40005 11125 Stipend                      12,600           0      12,600       7,650.00            .00       4,950.00   60.7%
100236 40500  Overtime                          15,908           0      15,908       2,561.55            .00      13,346.45   16.1%

     TOTAL Salaries                            405,330           0     405,330     163,980.84            .00     241,349.16   40.5%

4c Benefits                               

100236 41000  Retirement                       109,133           0     109,133      47,022.91            .00      62,110.09   43.1%
100236 41000 11125 Retirement -                      0           0           0         338.62            .00        -338.62  100.0%*
100236 41100  Workers' Comp                     22,736           0      22,736         528.97            .00      22,207.03    2.3%
100236 41200  Medicare                           5,878           0       5,878       2,195.20            .00       3,682.80   37.3%
100236 41200 11125 Medicare                          0           0           0          42.63            .00         -42.63  100.0%*
100236 41300  Health Insurance                  88,179           0      88,179      33,505.43            .00      54,673.57   38.0%
100236 41300 11125 Health Insura                     0           0           0         253.78            .00        -253.78  100.0%*
100236 41302  Vision Insurance                     355           0         355         143.70            .00         211.30   40.5%
100236 41302 11125 Vision Insura                     0           0           0           1.03            .00          -1.03  100.0%*
100236 41303  Dental Insurance                   2,420           0       2,420         986.28            .00       1,433.72   40.8%
100236 41303 11125 Dental Insura                     0           0           0           7.06            .00          -7.06  100.0%*
100236 41310  Life Insurance                       280           0         280         121.90            .00         158.10   43.5%
100236 41310 11125 Life Insuranc                     0           0           0            .46            .00           -.46  100.0%*

     TOTAL Benefits                            228,981           0     228,981      85,147.97            .00     143,833.03   37.2%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100236 50000  Supplies                           8,000           0       8,000       1,129.42            .00       6,870.58   14.1%
100236 51000  Fuel                               2,500           0       2,500         663.09            .00       1,836.91   26.5%
100236 52000  Copier Maintenance                   600           0         600         140.15            .00         459.85   23.4%
100236 52030  Printer Services                   2,100           0       2,100         470.40            .00       1,629.60   22.4%
100236 52700  Witness Fees                       3,000           0       3,000         457.40            .00       2,542.60   15.2%
100236 52720  Transcript                        12,000           0      12,000       6,402.40            .00       5,597.60   53.4%
100236 52730  Interpreter                       12,000           0      12,000       4,036.00            .00       7,964.00   33.6%

76

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m1qPsxBuMv2ulQXlZncyQ4cH89mRxhayc3P4RtVBbHwsX%2Bv0l2M%2BaLk6Oq8VmdOf
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4b8fxiwmXvagEoiVd9dQwe%2BZNWuFf196aTwiy9mHqFs0HYsRlQ8tBoZpf9krRlY65C7JfHXIWXAunzIYXcpM2Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8MsxGaxK8ghG1LxWYYHmtVJ44uTDvfeFfXzqoLWlKNhrlsXdaOFRLTT1QdoI47a0
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2tmm7OQdXMpmuZyVc8bPq1UZhoBTlnohIKAXs%2BhTp0SCZDSNXbVKit2%2Fo2P5clL3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L%2BKgpLJw869EEyC2WlOd9zhNMlBjy28XgvsTFsF5kglYdKTHM4MYTfmGJPLxUoVlKEHquWxuwknYrYipZWj%2FIw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BFTE8BzsyYYz%2FLQ9raSbwF35YhlE1XlaIUzbMVeae1tOEKv4S1ENhyTf3OqzgbQK
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XCPWayou5JE%2Fn1X6OK6EMtf%2FmAyz004svAqdlgGl%2FWbyHMUJLAsN67b3MZWFXlMQ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MEEh2bZcWZppdFKm%2F%2Bz25HxcEYlJR8e20WyUOZkJ%2BoYHqbF62DDazMJ77PEWfjZR8Pe2VuAA%2FfRtMhw4%2FYf%2F0A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6U%2Fsi43zMOodLp4UqMlanOk85Z4Zw03vmO%2FAf%2FijCLvwWEEJoR%2FazPUcMfK9Hq64
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rGxLhJzPJIV9nG5ltFo28GO8mE%2BTbv4oeMHT3w6i44xPjV32wCcPwxJOUrhO%2FwJdKGm5HyK2snH5yyusx58Iqw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=szfy%2B%2Bv4jU8%2FUhkr%2F2j%2BaMCAg%2B9L4zpk327az7%2BU%2FhzCKzZzeZDQnidAH%2BPDlZiq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aSaXZuHfNTiS4Gxmj%2BSHSUlB3ktknKtXVGg1ICcMgWpoRFQk1xWV%2FxmOJEqZ7gHeT5oYOMGaypTovVnBCpjDxg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yaf0JwwpBttScGa%2Bv1olN4CZT9pjqMhsqwyQ9fySyxt4sUv0J%2FHqVwOCbTB7pZU8
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CBuAaLcbSE75J6NhEgCw%2FakmhzMbRDllNIQ731soyy2tVnbrIXaV4RcnhDreoze6CIhMnTY4GqQINtAtUSSaFA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L%2B%2FWIujYyvuJ9XXCDvfEMO8P0I0fdYt9qCsJQrqV%2Bt1mE3FKh8cTTYgKf2odN%2FrW
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bOjtcsv7Voz9Cd%2FijRJKO1qE4CYLsEJ0ZQsEMx3kP9gVZfyHE2EMhUI7FfkbDBpUmN8HkeWo6jxs2K5Ckw3MZg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uuBy0zOCFoC5zO9yJRUoVhUCg2Ki55G4Gw8GuGAsNkYZKv9d%2Bg8hhgeqPLkw2nuN
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zkyQpZSVt0uwk6oCBv5v%2BtZcME7Q4UOolNsa2mA4%2BQUxax%2FkrXxWGtWBZoFwQ%2B1i
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wCiZAbsXLYuhPecKoMofk%2FVXVZ4FNOV2c5%2FTD%2Bi8Bj2Q7HjfGEgZm2w3Wp0F%2FrYu
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6WYefQWkTb51UCfZ3hc8Z9bp8vzkSnqo0w13Myx1Acv2N%2BkmbfKfn8q1XJi2q9El
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ie9hOWyy9qCMYkuo2qxEtl4%2F8rxF1lgx2cL%2Fn6ynLFMUOBG32vsVATKPCEjWvYky
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Ay0Fl8ttOnE8ZTrMU8i5FapKeSCmvKZxS4GPzIBB8a9ekc%2F3fDjBY%2F5Gw%2FPy0ES
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VPxokMSOU9SvC%2FBAk%2Fgou2qrWJD6TZcFVgylT8Td9SDkSgtcyuc3yAPG1MplFH2t
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100236 52740  Jury Costs                         2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
100236 53900  Contract Services                      0           0           0       5,004.00            .00      -5,004.00  100.0%*
100236 53920  Professional Fees                  4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0%
100236 53925  Judge Pro Tem                      8,500           0       8,500       1,511.16            .00       6,988.84   17.8%
100236 56200  Travel                               350           0         350            .00            .00         350.00     .0%
100236 60000  Utilities                          3,000           0       3,000       1,750.00            .00       1,250.00   58.3%
100236 60700  Telephone                          1,500           0       1,500         596.68            .00         903.32   39.8%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  59,550           0      59,550      22,160.70            .00      37,389.30   37.2%

     TOTAL Fernley JC                          693,861           0     693,861     271,289.51            .00     422,571.49   39.1%

77

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iAwh8lAsnZbQ8cIMGCLd90dvlBBnPrfCsVl0tpdFjZr2VQouUnyk%2BdA61asdsa6V
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SjJmgvKfTjOo5ideQ1gdOF%2FhBDn1DU15BoLrzDW1KM4kYnwm2BGcXk2bngeLbbTy
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qa8fatJCzBe%2Fd%2BWjw7Myd6pqe8JTZuBO%2F1AHaOi4A3IR1CKyc5n6AmoDpAVYPsJz
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SH%2BFXUl6nkdb9jAMGJf7hpLFUeAT7tGnu1uQrm3RKXbWS3hR3tXNvqqa9FZAFUZ0
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H8N98JTKgM4iU%2Fqn4A6%2FN33GOiavqtORAMx4cQ5ks8oIVSE4Uzpb43JfEbRM1HfT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qm1hPedOj%2FL1qMw8YaoVmdCyve%2FmBHpG3cTWQpsWn%2FDigY087XCMAF6bC%2FVa3Stb
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zuE11fHg7S48V7%2Bd%2FbnElmKSVMpnUTBHVHuNRQqCuUNE0wI7IvpNAmVBnM2VOZpF
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237 Dayton JC                             

4a Salaries                               

100237 40000  Salaries                         401,689           0     401,689     193,059.85            .00     208,629.15   48.1%
100237 40005 11125 Stipend                      12,600           0      12,600       7,560.00            .00       5,040.00   60.0%
100237 40010  Temporary Salaries                 1,931           0       1,931         495.19            .00       1,435.81   25.6%
100237 40500  Overtime                           5,681           0       5,681         331.52            .00       5,349.48    5.8%
100237 40510  Overtime Holiday                       0           0           0         169.74            .00        -169.74  100.0%*

     TOTAL Salaries                            421,901           0     421,901     201,616.30            .00     220,284.70   47.8%

4c Benefits                               

100237 41000  Retirement                       129,075           0     129,075      59,470.24            .00      69,604.76   46.1%
100237 41000 11125 Retirement -                      0           0           0         391.50            .00        -391.50  100.0%*
100237 41010  Social Security                      120           0         120          30.71            .00          89.29   25.6%
100237 41100  Workers' Comp                     25,507           0      25,507       2,639.81            .00      22,867.19   10.3%
100237 41200  Medicare                           6,306           0       6,306       2,820.65            .00       3,485.35   44.7%
100237 41200 11125 Medicare                          0           0           0          24.92            .00         -24.92  100.0%*
100237 41300  Health Insurance                  95,220           0      95,220      45,767.88            .00      49,452.12   48.1%
100237 41302  Vision Insurance                     426           0         426         211.68            .00         214.32   49.7%
100237 41303  Dental Insurance                   2,904           0       2,904       1,452.96            .00       1,451.04   50.0%
100237 41310  Life Insurance                       311           0         311         156.00            .00         155.00   50.2%

     TOTAL Benefits                            259,869           0     259,869     112,966.35            .00     146,902.65   43.5%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100237 50000  Supplies                          12,000           0      12,000       5,252.32            .00       6,747.68   43.8%
100237 51000  Fuel                               1,700           0       1,700         616.53            .00       1,083.47   36.3%
100237 52000  Copier Maintenance                   700           0         700         259.11            .00         440.89   37.0%
100237 52030  Printer Services                   1,550           0       1,550         282.00            .00       1,268.00   18.2%
100237 52100  Postage                            4,000           0       4,000       1,466.82            .00       2,533.18   36.7%
100237 52700  Witness Fees                       1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
100237 52720  Transcript                        12,000           0      12,000      10,700.00            .00       1,300.00   89.2%
100237 52730  Interpreter                        7,500           0       7,500       3,686.70            .00       3,813.30   49.2%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PjubSXsbSi9IaXySIVB9lQGm740Yya%2FslRHc1Rv%2FZW5ASMEwmzB8I9YoNCWuJY24
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=grS%2Be3q4soYimpPRlB2Y74%2B5z9iBaaqWZRz%2FnYr3siV%2BeQV%2BvAvBcB45jFNE9LwvTCiGFBEB3421fOvtk8kYdg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xbcb4PwCoN1MavpSsXaumkskts7AgaKaKOqY3xcP3yu6%2BTTlcAAG4f6GtLjYruF3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4JPjaZkLlUIcU9j2g0tLezGDMp%2ByGzamFkBcxboVZ6yxQzkq0RZlkZlmJyy9WgqM
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X0JAdChuaJF286D1A76FXMyEvhDN%2BWSz0xE%2FhBEybCu7taDq1%2BlBXdG4F9%2FqgiAJ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E2FMpiMuJgxIB8O%2Fu96nTcA%2FHOpc4zshzZ4BBrRYs4%2FV1qQPYw62dXp7Nv%2BmaeQF
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6SAVo19jbfXDpvevg22x61F0rWjBrLt4AX5kjeFbovPMYkZecwqSMhTqqLdpf716AHKnJviUihO7yyVryDkvBw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fUkcqHNC8E375pzq2nqmi69bjUWBmfxxgJ1KKNcK9bHfOaUUNVcFp29iFv2eYwRe
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FHSp8SLtlrn57pzSofJbkKVBnG%2FWsslh14n81ySlv7z1Ry7%2FU96eP2yYNxBsTRvH
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QfaGetRZgyboytJQJJ39alX2DkBlPFk6cqLIsRHdoKl%2F53q75wAoWcarBdKbmVvK
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v9ZbBGJMmsBdT17asEIU%2FVWuo4bX4xzwgRtPnB4oQyf6lpPRDoaWOjXn9ogkYRC96pK7iMH4%2FRFYj1oiIxWIXw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5fwTyx%2BlL%2BmqubHCkjpQmI9gbPwNQZhrITiTDZGNWJ0jMKtXIaWe%2FKMWxSfHZKg%2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=amZNOJCcUL1yVnmepnhzAQX0m5QJYVfnqiaTjwT2moGP92UlgLJ13jVwuiIpRa%2B8
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jJKhzkvEOFPm3zJwb7HMfO81xsEPhIth3L8jooCyxx74oOrPrdMfGx3k3x9X2TcY
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lf7hlczukDSSFthS7hIK%2BuX54s0EPs8rteSQHFldL%2Bd9XiN3EhRNynMPItgvvhk8
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tasLD58aNpXw4bpwZr2mUU0KE6WM3u2uurGKy4iO3mmfR4abLet4aMYLD4IKxlr6
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rIZ%2BG0r9anvHQ2OS5LpQh58v2U2oV%2F7jN4jaXzbewNXyapHtlW2XRa9RS55m8eQp
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YsVYzLxHASZjXrPUm4xayqxny12GP%2F4jwGlj6YCti14ezmPJkAOQLRoU3K5S74RP
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uVynWIjGCDOk1ai%2FpMHih2YyXymmpeWSiUAMaRgi8z8Fj7pe25E0Z%2Fi%2FhNAgWkem
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AASrU9%2FMV7vx8S0sFIoh%2BvzVR5ZnIWNOOYyI7gYpWeq2DUhXAomYy1YawfuC6hqb
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iYxsLVH1ECNNq7zUTflYMOzct7SqIJUNwJPua1fT0vS9OtU1rTJFTQ6Ns64HX6AK
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W4sdqukVYHDRiWRO%2FDtc7HStHGuqMzHUL1EvFX7yvdqVClN9N0LALi%2BYKXi24vsu
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9aoJx1GNw3%2BHYiHUNSSoI%2BJjuSA7R%2BGMSArQNTeVUTgogXtmoFU6LQjrau6RkqMP
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100237 52740  Jury Costs                         2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
100237 53920  Professional Fees                  4,000           0       4,000       2,000.00            .00       2,000.00   50.0%
100237 53925  Judge Pro Tem                      8,850           0       8,850       2,191.20            .00       6,658.80   24.8%
100237 60100  Electric Service                   5,200           0       5,200       1,725.55            .00       3,474.45   33.2%
100237 60200  Gas Service                        2,850           0       2,850         342.15            .00       2,507.85   12.0%
100237 60700  Telephone                          1,700           0       1,700         597.65            .00       1,102.35   35.2%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  65,550           0      65,550      29,120.03            .00      36,429.97   44.4%

     TOTAL Dayton JC                           747,320           0     747,320     343,702.68            .00     403,617.32   46.0%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=826yyl8xe9GyNFSg8KG5%2BRqc93FP9l2qfQOzoBSp0iHwrd1xgXaDrolyRnXsnWcV
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y%2FBSWFviWDAmKoNY6Em7Sp3bGqD%2BAVi6FM5lcNXFbtLB3XNyc8uuEA%2Ffb2vlW6jD
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4MzduBLf8YS%2FiJWGtw8QCFR%2FhJIPle5HPUrAIBG2i5l27miJ%2Bw4yArMNlZqFe0KV
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=roAhu%2F9dL%2FBWFrr2aJoHr4KJ%2FGtEx6u29P3%2FwH%2FiSLF%2F8cmbejcBje6iBqGkyvAy
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n9CRtsR1cQc0EwTynWW%2B9F1sHMS9FyKQqXlrAxKQHFtidsfYwPCP3eLSzGA70wW3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TTerebxMYczx5HUSa%2BBzM67us14CbG%2BXJHCtHINGyJC6OPtO8g%2B5WQjekpQf%2FCxL
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238 Juvenile Probation                    

4a Salaries                               

100238 40000  Salaries                         963,903           0     963,903     411,302.03            .00     552,600.97   42.7%
100238 40010  Temporary Salaries                23,604           0      23,604      18,614.19            .00       4,989.81   78.9%
100238 40320  Shift Differential                   508           0         508         266.40            .00         241.60   52.4%
100238 40350  Standby                           24,282           0      24,282      13,543.66            .00      10,738.34   55.8%
100238 40360  Standby Holiday                        0           0           0       1,122.11            .00      -1,122.11  100.0%*
100238 40500  Overtime                          31,815           0      31,815      12,828.66            .00      18,986.34   40.3%
100238 40520  Comp Payout                            0           0           0         956.36            .00        -956.36  100.0%*
100238 40610  Callback                          23,923           0      23,923       8,193.69            .00      15,729.31   34.3%
100238 40620  Callback Holiday                       0           0           0       1,444.81            .00      -1,444.81  100.0%*

     TOTAL Salaries                          1,068,035           0   1,068,035     468,271.91            .00     599,763.09   43.8%

4c Benefits                               

100238 41000  Retirement                       463,582           0     463,582     193,125.37            .00     270,456.63   41.7%
100238 41010  Social Security                    1,463           0       1,463       1,254.16            .00         208.84   85.7%
100238 41100  Workers' Comp                    124,234           0     124,234      15,784.45            .00     108,449.55   12.7%
100238 41200  Medicare                          15,487           0      15,487       6,530.64            .00       8,956.36   42.2%
100238 41300  Health Insurance                 204,454           0     204,454      84,388.95            .00     120,065.05   41.3%
100238 41302  Vision Insurance                     994           0         994         417.48            .00         576.52   42.0%
100238 41303  Dental Insurance                   6,776           0       6,776       2,865.56            .00       3,910.44   42.3%
100238 41310  Life Insurance                     1,559           0       1,559         668.20            .00         890.80   42.9%

     TOTAL Benefits                            818,549           0     818,549     305,034.81            .00     513,514.19   37.3%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100238 50000  Supplies                           2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
100238 50010  Office Supplies                   10,800           0      10,800      11,334.76            .00        -534.76  105.0%*
100238 50120  Range                              9,375           0       9,375          98.38            .00       9,276.62    1.0%
100238 50400  Uniforms                           9,600           0       9,600       1,232.45            .00       8,367.55   12.8%
100238 50510  Juvenile Recreatio                 2,662           0       2,662       1,793.69            .00         868.31   67.4%
100238 51000  Fuel                              37,000           0      37,000      16,099.25            .00      20,900.75   43.5%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S6ALSYu2Kf9KtSxB3wR7bLCowG3F6H3fBCXmaj5RO5l4bp1TODVQt%2BOpFgkICwwJ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hJwd05rNb43odKcYVDF57bRd6PCvMOYy08RcDzzqRznUwCs3LNeegm0CgQpMXnG3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t%2BtMv26VrQY%2Fo18CB%2B6mnIGKBvkjl0qTLaBeVkGJLldYaa3f0zIkyway0%2BBgY4uE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bo%2FNluC8ro9H4Izee9k%2BACKcmRiPET1UyhHAfkv3%2Fc%2FnZYmKsU6MxescmvSM%2Fnl5
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5BZzbXgLzmmpyM1BfGLeACBMCbgey2PybRpdYj3nJAuOK7lWKSOJx%2BS9krZaux5U
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kn6C4k5%2Fnp6YcGn52dVbo0V%2B0oe5j9lVBzBdYQP%2FbiPmYIge8wL3lKsk%2Ba3zWXtH
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xfovaxqv9N45LwOXx6U0mqPsuUgyNtFP1vKDRG03j6%2BRubJC%2FOj3uG4rNJCSUEe8
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QGjstPmy23JoFGmak64JnaVy051quceXal7AgAkK4XRQjlXRalYjTNIH2%2B3U0tAM
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eKyxmTPDIZ2OcyRGsZpQEnYIdSiJV7nOzENTNxdPP9kHBfBVtHcW6PsWA3Roqp8J
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zO0E3ErLgjmx13r4rshGFe5y%2FiqAWPTKvpzOwNU7neztTZw3XJ0jhCdhvKeiDYIG
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zGvqm9MVnD3F6QKbenNwZigQq7ATt%2BHbFi3R5mOWrFTiaSfIbHhjIX5PwQ62Mmjb
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pZ7ejTR6Jqtx9g1xDwRZtBCtYA3zz1qK7wfvzVLvPgqxTxAs%2FL1TuBycpi6mO6Zt
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kFz5e64SPMW4mvCiPtLdwkrpZpoIl0TSxsrGdQFpCNvOA345fl8ADldA3govg9EL
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UpK0dyS5rMS9EcUR140p%2FRYSTFavV9yWdlqs08gLi56Wk58qQzOg%2BbrIIE0kSpjO
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7hsZRGhTx8KzSs7fPgb488BkEUXqFljt3kVTHS4NpWK80mNEq9v2sQ3XOQZizLIR
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F1%2BdQbm1KxZRjnnc19inlK2dnS9hPd0l6hwiYfc1PYwG3ZMg%2BW%2BLbRVMZF1jdrSi
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4T24IxAzVd5jDKOIZf08ito1cEq3fak%2F%2F%2B5eS9D%2BXKJ1ripkMT4Zo2Y0JZjEqqAK
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F0uDfsaem%2FlYRURXwficlzGXKBanjW9pWW8CzsJdkI8jgiANiUQ0M1JEEvUFGErl
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PZWAu3t%2BCH9Ebz2NQ1fTIcl8KsDvQG7LCCyp%2FJO8w9LLBHPohz5c8B529a2uADk3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MKnyqYYTGwYXqu9lqoXWChfRkKK2keYHZsPuiNLwGdFReZy9HNxwi47qe7FRjZ1t
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MUkcxf0kWYq9JoSD5UDIU%2FfY0Y1mjy0qj3xAoiMyldT5rMufPo%2FUGoX8hWit3KoK
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OHqX%2Fhl0mUjIVNmJYPFDgaG6nn1W1WDhAOBpy85p51M9TRPQD3GvFwuUbbWYpIiG
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FkUMbpeBaaHlessMJgrk%2F2ZCzwy5Ks%2B9WxNNX9ih0Yr6%2BvfMOkb5qPXRv0sl0UWZ
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100238 52000  Copier Maintenance                 1,000           0       1,000          71.47            .00         928.53    7.1%
100238 52030  Printer Services                     500           0         500         282.00            .00         218.00   56.4%
100238 52410  Physicals                            600           0         600            .00            .00         600.00     .0%
100238 52430  Drug Testing                      15,000           0      15,000         856.37            .00      14,143.63    5.7%
100238 52800  Juvenile Transport                   100           0         100          25.29            .00          74.71   25.3%
100238 52810  Youth Parole                      88,561           0      88,561      64,962.75            .00      23,598.25   73.4%
100238 52820  Detention                        600,000           0     600,000     311,231.60            .00     288,768.40   51.9%
100238 52825  WNRYC Assessment                 722,151           0     722,151     353,966.00            .00     368,185.00   49.0%
100238 52830  China Spring                     235,068           0     235,068     184,379.67            .00      50,688.33   78.4%
100238 53530  Software Support                  22,250           0      22,250      15,479.13            .00       6,770.87   69.6%
100238 53820  Cognitive Behavior                 4,500           0       4,500       1,025.00            .00       3,475.00   22.8%
100238 53920  Professional Fees                 17,500           0      17,500       3,359.60            .00      14,140.40   19.2%
100238 53920 12200 Professional                      0           0           0      21,858.50            .00     -21,858.50  100.0%*
100238 53940  Electronic Surveil                17,000           0      17,000       4,483.00            .00      12,517.00   26.4%
100238 56000  Training                          14,700           0      14,700       5,852.00            .00       8,848.00   39.8%
100238 56200  Travel                            13,050           0      13,050       4,000.46            .00       9,049.54   30.7%
100238 60100  Electric Service                   2,650           0       2,650         692.81            .00       1,957.19   26.1%
100238 60200  Gas Service                        2,050           0       2,050         269.36            .00       1,780.64   13.1%
100238 60300  Water Service                        800           0         800         320.00            .00         480.00   40.0%
100238 60400  Sewer Service                        400           0         400         168.75            .00         231.25   42.2%
100238 60700  Telephone                         12,000           0      12,000       4,968.94            .00       7,031.06   41.4%
10023850 50000  Supplies                        11,981           0      11,981            .00            .00      11,981.00     .0%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies               1,853,798           0   1,853,798   1,008,811.23            .00     844,986.77   54.4%

     TOTAL Juvenile Probation                3,740,382           0   3,740,382   1,782,117.95            .00   1,958,264.05   47.6%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TwCPtZVsguf5IalXDfd%2BrmGt54HGxfE9%2FXRgzb4oQEpMJ3lxxuujT%2FU5nPJORhwL
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YmXA%2F8TDTGD71c7lbXIj3rF5z8bH%2FGUOznHV7dvihHGoxzmeqWx2pQu5tRBHfwgD
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3%2BqdMWlY3O3QwIQ4xhzt2eO1h4YoCdb3t8iN9OputJ%2FBMTRCelCsJElbVMKxlO5v
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZcGqEmbP%2FO3bfrg9jomyGUkvKPisUWxquHEldoKI3F34o3xJg3ukI4aClHabuciH
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0A9R%2BvOO9x%2FCaZYcaDxmNSeatHFJXduGTqG6VtVB6THkWiatSOd4v2dlVj8BN3Ig
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7hnb579tBkk9%2BCAVlca1kzzKENtiA0jKFKgC1YI1U%2B2whAFf1nF5glrEHs3IKz2N
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y3N2o1YVQ9xgLj7JDt4Cl5qAIZhapYxfp%2BERE2YzhOwZxuvzsIFgonJa7LL313bk
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WktUe9Zeo6ZLA%2BVst%2FkRXxkgexIJW%2B6Z4azMR5j2g0HQQaGYrEsosibBBvBa7XPM
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SDlHGIbangjOi3pt7bngwx4k4L9dxhBFvWpbqkF1LO4PlHZaR%2BqpJzi2yYqVT%2BUl
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CiDZYqxlZp1NEDijBbs0NbF0WfX7Z0%2FmCCZmfDyv7njIrszNafAvCZHB3UgpJgMX
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xf0lqPTaUmYCJYI%2B0pUfipRUdcKbNh%2BMbJk4KIK3ll%2B23jHFDggNkHBjkqJRBeH3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yIvVBF9cVPZwO0p3r3yXc8B8mmvDfbxhh%2BLaL3coeJv3jlM7T3ztSVHQzJkCE5vx
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GEMPDKbYYNmTKNcmcbDaN%2By7So05O41E%2BTikUC%2FiQJybIMLwnzuqKM1InDARU3iDfp8NdmphUfGwFRWOxXjnSQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dN5FuZ32tIFTqoRB00IU8fvoL8nlKQacyDQT5NgxvVb%2BCkxSLy4SNBufMa3FwmES
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uMJt%2Fj%2BR8x6z%2F%2B0%2B4zRisQUacommPFUqsZvhoC56K2DpyaTZ9Ey8MJ4o%2FljhRTtz
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5MhVtUjggI2GFRy3m8NHSs3nmW4klE3aX53CuOaDFjODa2QgdQ59wL%2FCniHYDkXT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PYEP6BBr%2F4AROVRnMcfSQ1lCQmeKCkt%2BaoHlUjT6qMPkCAJ2WujYoRThX5azWGzN
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JXw9MPCn5Wn2KGZPOrU9kyqIUGz5wK74jb7PgFNQneyjWNvroU6ptw6s4CNneSyJ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OKQeS0PANHmeRphGnFgNunzTtfystWnBROFfMxYYm0cRfn5%2FeAOMWkhEqhJAYd3t
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MyerFEL3kH5QPar9CnqMac0jVRdbBET8Ma7zQqd8E36d2u3JXUOlfmKnaTjKis6w
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SAA7VfJdh4J%2BiZmZ0Ru6qBFGdg6v67QtMI5K9G3mlzfPT5tKRFz6qm%2BjuRgfOVeo
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sR9cKuo3NRTamTBlH9w74ykNg8QMwxJFg0kO%2Fzd3TAxdtmhCVIicFrd77qcO1ZCl
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239 Public Defender                       

4e Services & Supplies                    

100239 52710  Court Reporting                    2,000           0       2,000         440.80            .00       1,559.20   22.0%
100239 52750  Expert Witness                    60,000           0      60,000       5,375.00            .00      54,625.00    9.0%
100239 53020  Special Investigat               130,000           0     130,000      57,566.50            .00      72,433.50   44.3%
100239 53900  Contract Services                      0           0           0       1,441.85            .00      -1,441.85  100.0%*
100239 54000  Public Defender                1,731,000           0   1,731,000   1,212,908.31            .00     518,091.69   70.1%
100239 54000 11125 Public Defend                46,800           0      46,800      21,600.00            .00      25,200.00   46.2%
100239 54020  Attorney                         375,000           0     375,000      86,509.14            .00     288,490.86   23.1%
100239 54025  Public Defender -                120,000           0     120,000      70,000.00            .00      50,000.00   58.3%
100239 54026  Public Defender -                 24,000           0      24,000      13,854.84            .00      10,145.16   57.7%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies               2,488,800           0   2,488,800   1,469,696.44            .00   1,019,103.56   59.1%

     TOTAL Public Defender                   2,488,800           0   2,488,800   1,469,696.44            .00   1,019,103.56   59.1%

82

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p3u1RM%2F%2B9rwU9XKSMOmSiS%2FI3GslxhFCvbsOmAtYpt84KN3Hv%2FTB9ZHXFtviT3jk
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fIsrefRGRvxHZvUtD7oOtKTeYD%2BCofzstkkpIDwr5YVAXm2d0TrGi0hlB5tVWgkW
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pjNnGirBgUNJC991oCc66OjYQpjQwva8e%2FWfqf30GwO9wrEFhjjUDKzROwKqkwI9
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RHLlWPfKruCzlYyK%2BkC6AAv6EVWMEYykR5YFl7CkxESQqorZeIQTVHzxKrJ9G7re
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZudqILnf1MK4iKb%2BG548Z7bdauKz5Eqw4VBBmmBXOCxsn8BBWH6n4RwtzrTGekUI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bgA29bYdf6zLwd62fLN4B28FUelEs%2F8BWu4hBrbyNNLfdey1SyoeRpwexVbIztMiV%2BvTYNhLk6TzwZenmRMLgw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k%2BCJmHbZ3ukL%2FQOa3vAwVeRkiXblmnB74wcl7hDjckQ3lGigS9aMrGkY5YIzjNYy
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wm1IYESpGA1RPhREEzZFmb1Vej2%2Ba%2FuLp8fWYLMpNhVunIgU4%2FH6HH0%2FZjfj58r4
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mWhOcbkGJWw8J%2BkGXf4IMxi5G6JvC%2FIq0wQ9a4R8X%2FqTMEXSugVVl9yycNc9Qi7U
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324 Dispatch                              

4a Salaries                               

100324 40000  Salaries                       1,088,533           0   1,088,533     404,498.10            .00     684,034.90   37.2%
100324 40120  Special Training                       0           0           0       7,140.01            .00      -7,140.01  100.0%*
100324 40320  Shift Differential                30,000           0      30,000      10,460.80            .00      19,539.20   34.9%
100324 40500  Overtime                         215,888           0     215,888     137,952.25            .00      77,935.75   63.9%
100324 40510  Overtime Holiday                       0           0           0      19,134.90            .00     -19,134.90  100.0%*
100324 40520  Comp Payout                            0           0           0       5,891.02            .00      -5,891.02  100.0%*
100324 40610  Callback                          11,363           0      11,363       5,717.97            .00       5,645.03   50.3%
100324 40620  Callback Holiday                       0           0           0         549.61            .00        -549.61  100.0%*

     TOTAL Salaries                          1,345,784           0   1,345,784     591,344.66            .00     754,439.34   43.9%

4c Benefits                               

100324 41000  Retirement                       287,955           0     287,955     109,831.59            .00     178,123.41   38.1%
100324 41100  Workers' Comp                     51,941           0      51,941       8,960.20            .00      42,980.80   17.3%
100324 41200  Medicare                          19,514           0      19,514       8,234.37            .00      11,279.63   42.2%
100324 41300  Health Insurance                 272,387           0     272,387      90,720.79            .00     181,666.21   33.3%
100324 41302  Vision Insurance                   1,136           0       1,136         417.19            .00         718.81   36.7%
100324 41303  Dental Insurance                   7,744           0       7,744       2,863.56            .00       4,880.44   37.0%
100324 41310  Life Insurance                       621           0         621         251.55            .00         369.45   40.5%

     TOTAL Benefits                            641,298           0     641,298     221,279.25            .00     420,018.75   34.5%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100324 50000  Supplies                           6,000           0       6,000       3,152.58            .00       2,847.42   52.5%
100324 50240  Communications Equ                 3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0%
100324 52000  Copier Maintenance                   800           0         800         262.79            .00         537.21   32.8%
100324 52020  Equipment Maintena                29,850           0      29,850      18,003.82            .00      11,846.18   60.3%
100324 52030  Printer Services                      70           0          70          53.30            .00          16.70   76.1%
100324 52400  Background Checks                  1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0%
100324 53530  Software Support                  30,300           0      30,300      30,883.43            .00        -583.43  101.9%*
100324 56000  Training                           3,500           0       3,500       1,976.34            .00       1,523.66   56.5%

83

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FiuetT7sM58cJ7Ok9aJXxN8M3aza6%2Bzd2KiCkqhx%2BHHMxdnWfemtuxoMEXjk5jk3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SHAXr6Aw25Bz1eorHiLiT2lvWsip%2FnhOQD1jSL0%2F8S6YX2ydwrn8HiHkadKLSluY
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KvABExZZPsL2ooA0w6o9DHSdeArIzrxO8IPBpgd982PMVg2J%2FRiNXvryBWXGxqmc
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KytrBiSqskzGojRIgUONXIKpSvWv%2BE6dXmdolsuB6gRY5KjQ7gvqgtvEvnXzMSf3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S8dyiGi8j6tnnGhB545TA%2BBme7fHYf3K2YApuVP%2Bb1AnXdFL7KZve%2F5OPH7C5AV6
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iowq%2Fzg43RJR2B0Yk05ssk%2FBFO2YgFEb2fFehcOaVhPKsfQFp7GNq97dDOYdbnAJ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v8ogYVl1aPVUOCTlSP2WunzunnPP0FajHYUJ7RnEZ66zWxtqe%2FAB5wgCOtq83wLR
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JxU2xEvymmu9rj0XdgTw%2F9Ssj%2BPYdFBSoKOYclIaC64wLhytrQaGaCCfcoVVOMIY
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WFPVfrUJA8TKr8FrtLKp%2BN8B0%2FP%2Fz0Bico6Tmq%2Buj0Qh%2F2Y56GZ%2B%2FPxD9pHXuZkp
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MG5xn%2B4S1KAjkeosxRqLQrigz4sproEuUdmdp1HJBkOsCsUBUXkuZJu02bw%2FQYSd
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r5HlNCAZHVQe%2FkXV1sQd%2BpVJTkFTPkROlr4B2SD9d3vud7Lzcc8WQ9H7G5KiBeSB
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1xn%2BjeHCNFvlyK%2B7xh88epU2HEGPpDsYk3x%2BBaXQ6Zh09K3YG4z6NeUtOvcJKpaT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FOaIJLmjSrxs9ROyJlu%2Bdo%2FmSCpM6ORLI21w6Bnoj9GfXFk1dUwAAhYuv8KnxXa9
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X7ZT2z8LQEXDTAwdLam9fERu5SD%2Bv6yCejkrBIG%2B%2BJm10FEE3cz8NQtcbpxV%2BMwi
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lyJrxTpK4E9tKG5Exu1oBYOj1eXO2yC1yr4e18RHHCVyRSKAVuLX6xYSrB2VGuQh
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DHHW7H0hrwr79zd3lEMOiFSJbCj%2FtcefUlY59gW5q65YFoJcD1H4EtNtY6DURZcZ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c50kty%2BYN552GVzzkrZ%2BNXreBA85dM72geTK%2FJ1CEsvuZVRlrRWpHykky6neLkwd
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UUWGg2gsyS%2FHgDydnNOjgZa%2F00EnIDTtZvZYBQJB1IoXvG1IgmlSpdBtjhvbl6XR
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uQlJi5wSwQB8BJwUY3fhW0W6LsWGuaNS5oaB76T%2Blw4Zb67WhKSQKCeKPvqIaQX7
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BXaNgcmsrKEnFuPmCZfL87fk9Jh5RS2mmSUlfP%2Bqtsh%2Bxy8A2QkrxvEw%2FIp%2Fnp37
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=83HMMlyjPjyaVgX3KYNdNW3v6D9baCl3S1rJbCX4FLSM4tk9ltwU6jGOPq%2BZ8j8C
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uIny22BQBP4QLf7YGgwJ9hejFv3x%2F9bOEM0cWyZPn4Al0iXtQuD2uMIGB2nR7u2R
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sM8DgUnDyHKNiyyQxMhKedD1nMErzlJv2OWEtCZG1%2BX9H%2FOyhp5zMGMv3OLwoigH
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100324 56200  Travel                             2,500           0       2,500       1,154.53            .00       1,345.47   46.2%
100324 57040  Bald Mountain Rent                12,000           0      12,000            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  89,720           0      89,720      55,486.79            .00      34,233.21   61.8%

     TOTAL Dispatch                          2,076,802           0   2,076,802     868,110.70            .00   1,208,691.30   41.8%

84

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lSJOxty7CY5fEYEADLgQ94C9BMa%2B8aH%2BvXmLc9SYBe%2FqTIZmlA9C8%2F8IoPwb0Lta
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6DC2Ad4RZYdsokrS9fywfX%2FJXmfQt7hZgsXthxGAS7HV2s%2B2Hwj2A7raQCWmkbsl
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325 Animal Services                       

4a Salaries                               

100325 40000  Salaries                         390,868           0     390,868     183,787.24            .00     207,080.76   47.0%
100325 40320  Shift Differential                     0           0           0          28.50            .00         -28.50  100.0%*
100325 40350  Standby                                0           0           0      12,375.41            .00     -12,375.41  100.0%*
100325 40360  Standby Holiday                        0           0           0         850.87            .00        -850.87  100.0%*
100325 40500  Overtime                          20,453           0      20,453       5,684.93            .00      14,768.07   27.8%
100325 40510  Overtime Holiday                       0           0           0       1,058.26            .00      -1,058.26  100.0%*
100325 40610  Callback                               0           0           0       1,918.41            .00      -1,918.41  100.0%*
100325 40620  Callback Holiday                       0           0           0         166.35            .00        -166.35  100.0%*

     TOTAL Salaries                            411,321           0     411,321     205,869.97            .00     205,451.03   50.1%

4c Benefits                               

100325 41000  Retirement                        75,242           0      75,242      37,781.66            .00      37,460.34   50.2%
100325 41100  Workers' Comp                     15,930           0      15,930       2,597.90            .00      13,332.10   16.3%
100325 41110  Workers' Comp - Ad                 1,100           0       1,100         163.59            .00         936.41   14.9%
100325 41200  Medicare                           5,964           0       5,964       2,968.76            .00       2,995.24   49.8%
100325 41300  Health Insurance                  77,742           0      77,742      38,870.76            .00      38,871.24   50.0%
100325 41302  Vision Insurance                     426           0         426         211.68            .00         214.32   49.7%
100325 41303  Dental Insurance                   2,904           0       2,904       1,452.96            .00       1,451.04   50.0%
100325 41310  Life Insurance                       186           0         186          93.60            .00          92.40   50.3%

     TOTAL Benefits                            179,494           0     179,494      84,140.91            .00      95,353.09   46.9%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100325 50000  Supplies                          21,000           0      21,000       6,887.21            .00      14,112.79   32.8%
100325 50400  Uniforms                           3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
100325 51000  Fuel                               9,500           0       9,500       4,201.37            .00       5,298.63   44.2%
100325 52000  Copier Maintenance                   500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
100325 52030  Printer Services                      60           0          60            .00            .00          60.00     .0%
100325 53530  Software Support                   1,300           0       1,300       1,234.03            .00          65.97   94.9%
100325 53800  Vet Services                      20,000           0      20,000      13,517.00            .00       6,483.00   67.6%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vEF6zKnml%2FHyeC9wqCeRgdxijXemJodh4NXU59H%2FvA%2BzByUTg4v3ijLK9oFGsJNM
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mfXvwVObLDJTmRslEQc2kojqPxGIoRMEugebdOQ%2F5c2KfDubEnSz3R%2F2or4FjLJf
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=amUZRXeCP000NXMY0CHYFPGVm09YSOsVjZKqdkWkV1%2FBu%2BmGujJKl2HkYwzhPUn2
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NGchYbardsS24amgkws1D6a4F8kJccucZvQB92QmiZr2b%2BP1GVvMORE8AMraTg4X
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EyqNqzCTXtmLPWukn8BlYcU2x2h0dT4XsZ1SxFfry6XmysQOrTH1cvBwSHB7Rn%2F8
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tdcd25Lr%2F3ZaWvO7Kc9QRNJ%2BGLr9Ma9QXQrMkO4GA3I%2BmrSjpp%2BafqN0cT1ndprp
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Ar2z0VugYn1yRi%2FQinlzxQY8OogcFLs6Qds2qDc4wptHQkQBoW78vi%2FJbrdQiNi
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d%2BYQQKlQZ87cOLzk69wIAH2siKeNyvjo1Jpp5WD8mhWCIX8OPxjBT5skIOGf2HQQ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JoKpD4BX%2B6fkqc01Le59w7VVAbhb8T22ZcmZVNLvRRna2YEF7NKpVcbVmDOBllzH
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RNtdYbhz0ThYUfHx8G8kjHgMnbzg%2BkmilBHInJVvpq6xjfwtI6ZSywE7%2FcFePOiV
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BSwXWmFnJb0WoQa48xG3%2Fl6jLdQBE%2F02o38DIPCMoGHV98Y79oQT6OaECNBgDehl
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rM39nMBVSZFLe%2BSz4Kir7unzMKfByzKR%2BUMKlDY57meufeULPHDIRRuA1Li4MMQs
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R1cQFdpFKP12k9Y5oQ4ohglcvCyuYVZkALVrO0o8ouikZh3gIN3vxohvwTNRt2w3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AyvmmYDvRNjJQmtDGL%2Bx8Nh5n24KM38edi9QW%2Bc9eFIW07ZhQEp32bMEXLYtvhbz
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fXjkd48AXeSAPsezcE%2BwHEQwn6v3l4gNZ9CNGEzmPCFJ6HsYf0OpQgqGprBmUI%2Fh
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YMKYROJvZ7bvVm9PeA3Fgcierw65q885KQPvqZyvFapCNEz3wb%2BPfVnKfcbAgzvt
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Z52v8UcfyZggGJbmeWPdlhbC9JUUE3I3rrr9%2Fy86AJM7MxmTGwW3KPNK9PHGCI1
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Wbisix5WmjcWFOfvAAdcRjH%2ByF7DSyyNRIUu8%2FHQrIG2XHBt8%2Bb1yClJpLRkr1a
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=svk3wnqF2s0vHPCAG8FjydHGHFW7qwYHsalex7WM59QX9PxCjtf%2F1uByzEIkfpE1
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gqMswhKIzznxvk9rrA5og5C38Y3JAYyEZZrGrWtYFrsO6Vglq7g%2BM9QWwisTJjre
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OYvwcJda%2FyMJc8IxN0rQT0sdOolfOzyf9FDBnHsvg9n%2BL2x27VMG89LOrH3rV6Un
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iOppsedgZCBQYeNEEzdKxdGH%2Bog6YAT5SZXbEbGQvqDF1KK9UK4%2F1TnhrX5QkVWN
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PiiyAKFhBY62CIob%2BpS4Q8Q%2FnA9afvawwDHbfUUx1HtS2gr3kgo3oZfxTR2N%2B9rH
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100325 53810  Spay and Neuter                   28,000           0      28,000       8,838.96            .00      19,161.04   31.6%
100325 60100  Electric Service                  11,000           0      11,000       4,080.46            .00       6,919.54   37.1%
100325 60200  Gas Service                       23,000           0      23,000       2,125.48            .00      20,874.52    9.2%
100325 60300  Water Service                      5,000           0       5,000       2,038.95            .00       2,961.05   40.8%
100325 60400  Sewer Service                        850           0         850         337.50            .00         512.50   39.7%
100325 60700  Telephone                          2,600           0       2,600       1,245.24            .00       1,354.76   47.9%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 125,810           0     125,810      44,506.20            .00      81,303.80   35.4%

     TOTAL Animal Services                     716,625           0     716,625     334,517.08            .00     382,107.92   46.7%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1BeBd9iwlwbFKYLxGwcT6nKruzUqkOmjE3JQYgHgfmWhtMbO%2B09q4%2BIhBqXuWcMb
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QUrTczx5GIN4bHAoSlxbTOAMX%2BnYakoomvu3vwpMvuBcSlIx0pr%2F%2B9c8DHh7v2ba
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cL1NZzyRBpIqjwExJKUBeLAZYn2FRVgpSjqH5ngbBYy4MsS%2BMOQpORMwXhrg%2BV%2Bc
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AAca%2BqA4F025ep%2BOi1g0CHPl%2BH3ny%2ByDRbuErTsNO%2BRkR5tZ9mTfunDtv1rDw7r1
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L9xRX8%2B9l0Xe3whEo20xGsxB%2BsC99Mov%2BN4ZStDh7ARvSV44j0dqKy%2Frt62kqZTo
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=728SCan6asMpitbUnVs%2BSQTRWqmLJZzqe7co%2FP5tNlHKIBywhgpj05jqiN2SirNV
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326 Sheriff                               

4a Salaries                               

100326 40000  Salaries                       5,478,389           0   5,478,389   2,536,077.92            .00   2,942,311.08   46.3%
100326 40000 13240 Salaries                    260,163           0     260,163     122,314.37            .00     137,848.63   47.0%
100326 40010  Temporary Salaries                20,785           0      20,785      13,390.77            .00       7,394.23   64.4%
100326 40030  Military Leave                         0           0           0       1,831.05            .00      -1,831.05  100.0%*
100326 40040  Canine Handler                    42,230           0      42,230      13,162.39            .00      29,067.61   31.2%
100326 40110  Field Training                         0           0           0      10,804.71            .00     -10,804.71  100.0%*
100326 40125  Bilingual                              0           0           0         -10.71            .00          10.71  100.0%
100326 40130  Range                                  0           0           0       1,171.29            .00      -1,171.29  100.0%*
100326 40135  POST Cert Training                     0           0           0       1,279.50            .00      -1,279.50  100.0%*
100326 40210  Post Incentives                   22,500           0      22,500      19,050.00            .00       3,450.00   84.7%
100326 40220  Physical Incentive                 3,500           0       3,500       5,750.00            .00      -2,250.00  164.3%*
100326 40320  Shift Differential                92,000           0      92,000      38,528.79            .00      53,471.21   41.9%
100326 40350  Standby                                0           0           0      13,953.19            .00     -13,953.19  100.0%*
100326 40360  Standby Holiday                        0           0           0         558.77            .00        -558.77  100.0%*
100326 40410  Uniform Allowance                132,000           0     132,000      53,700.00            .00      78,300.00   40.7%
100326 40410 13240 Uniform Allow                     0           0           0       2,000.00            .00      -2,000.00  100.0%*
100326 40500  Overtime                         893,557           0     893,557     639,530.39            .00     254,026.61   71.6%
100326 40500 13110 Overtime                          0         610         610       1,273.87            .00        -663.87  208.8%*
100326 40500 13120 Overtime                          0         608         608       4,495.42            .00      -3,887.42  739.4%*
100326 40510  Overtime Holiday                       0           0           0      41,266.72            .00     -41,266.72  100.0%*
100326 40520  Comp Payout                            0           0           0      12,376.25            .00     -12,376.25  100.0%*
100326 40610  Callback                          29,785           0      29,785       6,111.40            .00      23,673.60   20.5%

     TOTAL Salaries                          6,974,909       1,218   6,976,127   3,538,616.09            .00   3,437,510.91   50.7%

4c Benefits                               

100326 41000  Retirement                     3,105,531           0   3,105,531   1,439,265.17            .00   1,666,265.83   46.3%
100326 41000 13240 Retirement -                130,292           0     130,292      68,494.81            .00      61,797.19   52.6%
100326 41010  Social Security                    1,289           0       1,289         867.92            .00         421.08   67.3%
100326 41100  Workers' Comp                    800,972           0     800,972      29,263.84            .00     771,708.16    3.7%
100326 41100 13240 Workers' Comp                29,135           0      29,135            .00            .00      29,135.00     .0%
100326 41200  Medicare                          97,320           0      97,320      47,554.44            .00      49,765.56   48.9%
100326 41200 13240 Medicare                      3,812           0       3,812       1,767.54            .00       2,044.46   46.4%
100326 41300  Health Insurance               1,177,797           0   1,177,797     564,696.71            .00     613,100.29   47.9%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sQFVa4MPWmALqxWymtU7Kis5IUe7wiaKVOXREp1HQdfbEfwb7T4o68p659yhkW%2Bf
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aqrmDngVAr2ZMWZspkE9Lz1dWrTlryUUuPs0uHU17iOvXP64DI%2FBaW9oY1RinjskUMtuUIksf5l0XrkL%2Bmzaqg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RUPzkE4GiuwGoplb9Wz4qtRh%2BDIs6TdzmdSpiZuKzXVWocOZuE2VqUs3AmJIosNT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oarf3lQMdJFyE93wvH6JZZneYy2EjJTUunGLenUHk56dSUehVHezOWc9C%2BNvM3OQ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UzAkt1Ei2%2BmaYuQLtbI5ZfZ4Lat74jZNd0r6ZDHextFZBZJhXMzFpp7Edoaen5%2Bb
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Lb1QjKEdvJot3UhRv%2B%2FiK4PQ%2FBvUrltemsNvNFEZ91Ynf5s6C7f%2FFXuLi28%2BYtc
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3JghfFN363tFN%2FcBUM8Qi8MVxCMmhfVG7ZqIGfNkVSG9MffsiwoHJGCCQoUOfBDe
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AAyXQQ06aQVe%2FjEriJFMmzKlQZlcFCamBtMPMfwG%2BAV8ZeypWa4MZbh7FgVJHnCN
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=INZ3PJROVysqJl%2Ff5d43CycI7FEuVa2FNiGRDCL6Kbsve7EV2%2Friq7miuHCi%2F4t2
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b3aXFcyNSSdR02ZDIuiEJ77c2TW545%2BAASWkII8G7EYcm1IiEjwptt%2FEP%2FpFhfDe
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ALlUBu5Op9ACJaCWtW1LWQ3xPToNv6ZOfdwLozhM%2FBGhETYBrMW%2BIGiGSSMIhLh4
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aOUpezcY47KiLWUC6hQ6mT1vYMp%2BB7V%2BWzPJVb5S5vEhXrpf%2FQnblEIOcWqkY5zY
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GaVIdsvyT0dhBh6HPmT6fVg%2FzSpRBQnAnB3%2FLMLSg4i3rW8%2BIik9R%2Bdpn0HUVPYc
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0xBa%2BEA4CPiTmjS9xmREEnM0wEx4ILkNH8MBP5tWBvJb2okFmQNiNMT3QtTuqVZN
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4TaRPAD35DT3Z8HG%2BGet5WppvubpDKak%2FIWSts7w%2FDxmSPW2XRMWUapRdPv%2Fg2IS
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OJe3Os3dz4E1Mk4lKXMFAe6D1yVwqz2Mxwt8MDcgydIPy0XE7v8%2FXKktQkNbXmy0DWzGXPnTar9jslJ5y4H0cw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oHq0s3Akks5GPSUKg5n8YPy%2BP5TRj%2FHjigppC%2FUEIVmNHJdbzNh3h%2BiLmG12rsLM
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wYH917Il%2FJVvXPlvSg9YqX48Rj0vqV%2FU8Nw2MsmnzWxg8xreG3%2B1X5MDpND4peVgAXipxymHM5IUEwBJKMmp4w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l2a3%2BmP5ov%2B2ocIzU2tP8P2j8xVm10VANm3csr7joSWwr6ONo%2B6cPN2mJIe6mQOBTCJwhPwfQSmCt%2Fh%2BeHAzYg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aGaFRO9ECWnB%2BCykhFSqvqsjpmQf7i5EgOpo2mv%2BU0Zu1YvWO4KRPInEqwMpc194
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xylg6qosM1gb8Schx6XbC%2FptGm0YYqn0v%2BLfrvibZ9JCDiuywvdST%2F2vavw%2BIoeh
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A3Kb%2FSzsE%2BhGu7bIaPx1Y3nG4nKLeQ%2F8HY9SSOe%2FzE%2FcShda8lUAXVsY3tCsHm3E
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sM%2FOYfaUGdpC0tFA98iJYqPy4qUiE%2Br9Xz%2B3%2Bl%2FhqQQpIqxoTYIMtOjPWoGI%2BDbU
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nerWGwi3l%2BE7HuVv0nyKrL6HhuKVXDq0Ik0j5Q7GqXf22PCkPOd4876U8PTOtM3O1LSY3UuDvIGkOK%2Ba37bBFQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FTfFi%2FwpP1oJRP7HqIAD3VNyuDms8cJhDvD6mlD52b3e6GAKv%2B39uGs3Rtf7B7US
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lUNrvsdfKWamX79Syz7Lmi%2FNFllGcqmmvL4fOE6EvEa3BhkEUXgXs7pP1pTXC%2BFf
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EIwLRf6v%2BcdCIEeLuZp95JYQlbUWVBB2Qf9pTBMtGGjxuhiBAIvlwgBRc0jQ1zVZS6RaemC3EyIg%2BKYussSCew%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0t0jvprE2J%2BoQOEszvXUGRUZI91TxK8dW6NH9oX03TM0BS2qMghh0G%2F65pyWJp84
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5wWrMlVJK9Cm%2BMNmCf2bufwTxuWbM%2B94leLT20LvOunENvdX1EKYRY2Sqwc31ixSfl1FEIyNO669bU0GM6xbcA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zZihc1SRaNdwj9q9eH85dBBU2TPLWetLR1TYbRaHohLZNySo%2BWB7I2d2Vfockfdb
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100326 41300 13240 Health Insura                34,641           0      34,641      12,950.15            .00      21,690.85   37.4%
100326 41302  Vision Insurance                   5,202           0       5,202       2,408.76            .00       2,793.24   46.3%
100326 41302 13240 Vision Insura                   194           0         194          67.44            .00         126.56   34.8%
100326 41303  Dental Insurance                  35,450           0      35,450      16,977.52            .00      18,472.48   47.9%
100326 41303 13240 Dental Insura                 1,334           0       1,334         462.93            .00         871.07   34.7%
100326 41310  Life Insurance                    10,208           0      10,208       4,931.05            .00       5,276.95   48.3%
100326 41310 13240 Life Insuranc                   429           0         429         149.10            .00         279.90   34.8%

     TOTAL Benefits                          5,433,606           0   5,433,606   2,189,857.38            .00   3,243,748.62   40.3%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100326 50000  Supplies                          60,500           0      60,500      13,272.28            .00      47,227.72   21.9%
100326 50120  Range                             45,000           0      45,000      12,342.21            .00      32,657.79   27.4%
100326 50150  K-9 Supplies                      20,000           0      20,000      18,494.40            .00       1,505.60   92.5%
100326 50170  Drone Expense                     15,000           0      15,000       9,787.99            .00       5,212.01   65.3%
100326 50240  Communications Equ                10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
100326 50400  Uniforms                          21,800           0      21,800       5,228.75            .00      16,571.25   24.0%
100326 50400 13080 Uniforms                          0         613         613       1,297.32            .00        -684.32  211.6%*
100326 51000  Fuel                             390,000           0     390,000     178,191.74            .00     211,808.26   45.7%
100326 52000  Copier Maintenance                 2,000           0       2,000         707.42            .00       1,292.58   35.4%
100326 52020  Equipment Maintena                 5,400           0       5,400       1,352.50            .00       4,047.50   25.0%
100326 52030  Printer Services                   5,000           0       5,000       4,518.02            .00         481.98   90.4%
100326 52400  Background Checks                 21,400           0      21,400       2,728.80            .00      18,671.20   12.8%
100326 52410  Physicals                         54,600           0      54,600      15,537.00            .00      39,063.00   28.5%
100326 52440  Fingerprinting                   137,480           0     137,480     109,281.00            .00      28,199.00   79.5%
100326 52620  Emergency Towing                  15,000           0      15,000       2,097.00            .00      12,903.00   14.0%
100326 52660  Seized Vehicle Tow                 5,000           0       5,000       3,871.27            .00       1,128.73   77.4%
100326 53020  Special Investigat                26,550           0      26,550         705.83            .00      25,844.17    2.7%
100326 53030  DUI Processing                    25,000           0      25,000      12,629.91            .00      12,370.09   50.5%
100326 53040  Forensic Lab                     157,107           0     157,107     157,107.00            .00            .00  100.0%
100326 53050  Coroner Fees                     275,000           0     275,000      61,634.45            .00     213,365.55   22.4%
100326 53530  Software Support                 163,398           0     163,398     116,502.58            .00      46,895.42   71.3%
100326 53900  Contract Services                 83,000           0      83,000      47,816.90            .00      35,183.10   57.6%
100326 56000  Training                          68,178           0      68,178      23,437.66            .00      44,740.34   34.4%
100326 56000 13240 Training                          0           0           0       3,500.00            .00      -3,500.00  100.0%*
100326 56200  Travel                            60,875           0      60,875      34,953.98            .00      25,921.02   57.4%
100326 56200 13240 Travel                            0           0           0      12,598.85            .00     -12,598.85  100.0%*
100326 56460  Vehicle Repairs &                    500           0         500         145.20            .00         354.80   29.0%
100326 57000  Rental                               600           0         600         350.00            .00         250.00   58.3%
100326 57010  Equipment Rental                 198,030           0     198,030     177,047.24            .00      20,982.76   89.4%
100326 60100  Electric Service                   7,500           0       7,500       2,741.08            .00       4,758.92   36.5%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GG8VZmkHSMLeA6eyb7AyUylRJ8o%2F%2ByScIoEDAYHj3fWZ%2BesKVTPRTyz7ah%2Bnk5IK4hQfx2Y1aY%2BhppCwxNuUGA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Q5N4yxeNIMEFuDIPeoWYfGv7U8zMlS1Klet312aoZWbfqzpy9oQ3GR%2F13Ulxh0o
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UgDzfDqn0ZrvSZmVa5uBZm%2Bt5Oc7%2BWZ6s7W8hR%2Fo9Hrkhq%2BXSHwS6j0PFvO4WvQ%2FQ%2Bqqal%2F1PdGYyVcYWQjhSA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fm3nmRkZH%2FgXqRY%2BOOEEf2YFbF%2BWK7ASJ1fuE9oVye8Q8Yq%2BTUAM3AlJHiyUieVz
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sdsSCc0qxCEH4%2B%2Bjlil3In7M%2B3si2Tev76X7wsCYG%2FIa0rFGlELLC%2FGPRSzkK0I1fdzGPI3oQb95QLvZIJMvHQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mn9OBG6jt2%2FQzh4L%2FbJD%2B0Dyls2a3LT3gMtB0l4C3YCThJcVFcefaCnJHvYWrDUw
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9DPhMg6EFhWAOunF1blpDswvx%2BaMaaMWEGxbckPSdOEv4lCe9%2Fy%2FGSDpKG7Y0IcGXPOD%2FjLFYLRZr%2BCsNeTbEg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o%2FFrx8gAiVuOMWX4e8DSN3WRiwSfdyDaMHKEHzza5XLD7bFfdYQgBzuZ2TA8A4dR
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3LQEzwjZCzw%2BvPEzlhDJilo%2FxjD1CbicMK3BKOHccpXxWs1UgOiGd1SFPlmfJ6PU
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bV129HjPRBO04hfDzIWc%2BczbI%2FVshHCWRhFJtvEZSmO1dWKCo6mbSCrrWPCcT9GL
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lvbylh2zlZZTBWEHe%2FMMFORhkHF13CaQ4pJMEZdKkmwj1xSUszZjTnDKgf6w%2FJj1
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z15afsyl7Ibm1BTF5MVcFsDqkXMNlIj9zIgBV0ZYKswvuzm7SD03fby8tRbRluoa
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZKI3ldvQa0KF85ei%2Bmq%2BrXENcGQy5lBNvS3L2Vj3MIoo18ZcRBFGBfYh%2BM6wiXsQ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0UeIRtGowH%2Bfe1rnlFtbX75pkAyJ4XrEOy7zt6JuZtfTw3s39nh2YOowLgcrijG2kPIvBeFs4WH7Pa%2FD9n63Ig%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UeCvEELiWS%2FzI7ug3awcbv4LlzbFlrRzlDvSwh9BPyHQjxtu15izqenRC5PzOO70
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NaafJyymhE1a05D5bKsigZ8no%2BEY18p448d4XVRIyCdJuYA95fUMzF2rDsNVL290
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=22d5ZaaOidRzkRVvYkLGAIh%2Bjk5mH0U6D3c4PsPtsXMzthzIcpYLpyNIcOam%2FJem
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rCdi1p3ipsENNcLkyBLveN2Tdc6vM2iAn1G9AlZPoypWKAfpJhnISv57kfEwaSTP
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1hQf%2BJdGMX9ndSccnHwIKmvKp35e%2F9pZAyzn2zDI%2BhoOO6fWbfxDcpwFl4UjkbVR
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PsvNeM4NCKz9xDW%2FyI%2FxPQ95KP%2BFnzvLo22f6JNT8CjkQKTGiGQlr5u7n5bimt8V
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y0lj4Bdzu29Ixsh0TZkgrK3RBENhaliICuzCS0xqzf7hvE5RFTKkTW%2F4Rbk1W0pi
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NQ3nl0DSpfRVYMCklWide4OsWA41A8x9ZiGMc5ndhh%2FvauLRfkHVrYFF058vav%2BJ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9zgtKd7Fu2Abld9bwhBBj%2FFc9sbDaTI%2Fp%2B%2FiHwHYLEIoDf7%2Fc1eqrbgXAHnyH3PJ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vxnsazexE%2FxpSb4dR4Cg6DHa4aWAPpFvOTGTsGOzRhQ%2Bjfm6NnrcleE4%2Fztsybrd
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uSqZoUUecReb6eKgTZjHMDtIk34xiYRXAIMVysWXxIkFdABapaGqnnLtlmrvtV54
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wSIRDhTqSguSAStM6fwVMw%2F8CNUyoWohdmOynY5F8XeNwsGwhehW0fOc%2BL7dcR%2Bp
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FmIIoFBLLmPVYREbPkZJMkzeXY7RuBfyyB3Q2x4yjujvXFrBzLdf4B8PgTVwq%2Fa5
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZxXH%2BzW94m9Rz6waxF9FNa8pWXRKv%2FosN%2B8wtp8yFoRBlAk%2BNVRyZvpdQkbvrRXx
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g1LuTRF5yFoke%2Ba03u5hpiwCyOQ%2FGAtiqbOuCc4h65zmTuPnIaacWwHiKqYUU9ja
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yDLUYB%2F9kJunFVSaDhrZ3cRiSfSquhLR6AdlD21E%2BnqKS%2BgcG%2BXObGb0QrMRTmkm
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g7scbnRh4H4QhywpFYnYXFYv7QJmJpyqU0ZC3CilFE0IBod7tUwLeI4hh3cPgkyXZ8hyxFXdESWqhKOVjX795g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s4sWYPQOkIDLUcCS3ysO7nipJVbSmZP4yFFsximf5Gn3HEneF%2FzvOjef7Jy0e7CR
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sH85jrsfktf%2B9JSGG93jay5C8Z2pwnFf5oRiX65FDwVd0lTWJGFCfc55vIveOIRYW1m20jjmNu33ehLi02pKcw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k%2BPh8IwzcY%2F1vWKiB3xeCBkzJw%2FyVmoXj4rm0yl8beyRMvflTKED6GmWvnPL5Ab%2B
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yuDgDXeBC3fVAMJ4EJhmWMjG6%2FWxdgPzN62grwSRxG5y87m%2F7TkZHc1JcGuXF01c
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IiqI6BPQydL1RCH7pTNDLq9vFbUPQrnzwCCUnLRUp%2FFcEFRjqfdygdFDvNTEUl2B
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FJBSrr1BhwFNGQkBAq3F5pqk%2BBqLPPe2OkEAnZHaRnm0A653P0qPLlvYRN1p1Mqv
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100326 60200  Gas Service                        5,300           0       5,300         710.58            .00       4,589.42   13.4%
100326 60300  Water Service                        600           0         600         258.85            .00         341.15   43.1%
100326 60400  Sewer Service                        620           0         620         253.15            .00         366.85   40.8%
100326 60600  Garbage Service                   28,968           0      28,968      11,494.60            .00      17,473.40   39.7%
100326 60700  Telephone                         33,500           0      33,500      16,215.95            .00      17,284.05   48.4%
10032625 50000  Supplies                        16,838           0      16,838       1,300.00            .00      15,538.00    7.7%
10032626 50000  Supplies                        17,716           0      17,716            .00            .00      17,716.00     .0%
10032640 50000  Supplies                         4,257           0       4,257       1,907.93            .00       2,349.07   44.8%
10032641 50000  Supplies                             0           0           0       4,158.60            .00      -4,158.60  100.0%*
10032641 50150  K-9 Supplies                     6,803           0       6,803            .00            .00       6,803.00     .0%
10032645 50720  Youth Services                     333           0         333            .00            .00         333.00     .0%
10032646 50000  Supplies                             0           0           0         164.48            .00        -164.48  100.0%*
10032647 50000  Supplies                         5,957           0       5,957      20,555.64            .00     -14,598.64  345.1%*
10032695 50000  Supplies                        22,178           0      22,178       6,438.47            .00      15,739.53   29.0%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies               2,016,988         613   2,017,601   1,093,336.63            .00     924,264.37   54.2%

4g Capital Outlay                         

100326 70700  Capital Outlay - V               240,000      57,177     297,177     493,009.77            .00    -195,832.52  165.9%*

     TOTAL Capital Outlay                      240,000      57,177     297,177     493,009.77            .00    -195,832.52  165.9%

     TOTAL Sheriff                          14,665,503      59,008  14,724,511   7,314,819.87            .00   7,409,691.38   49.7%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CSpgL5lNAt40EO6dcnwyCb6%2BH0lV0oZ7SJ7O5kO4x1UfJWVETV3gkilZSibzpVTQ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2ur6vBCZIPlP2%2B4Cf6Oeo5A2TgdjHW0MG3OvI2QTshHTNokFAuezasqpVTkgqLz8
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CXNAxAUsB%2BYm%2F7%2F23K1ntDv%2F0A4dVeMaXaka3kBTzfEjtZdEJZ47VKzakzKBcApF
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nm7r%2Fiy2IOiSOHU2okhTQlj9jU6np%2FhlLaEsTrY%2FAkVJobWbgRmmOpRVuLJlJ4Ba
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VaX1KysZJ7T0mokzmpNb%2BhvmgOMu%2B%2BZesksAFa215xqtpRTU7sukYWpJzke3wgna
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yaL660daYRBiQgl4zhSRDQnSpux3tNrLq4gCD%2F88q1xTVVt33dvG00ec9ruJSRnm
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aoiMfkvay%2F6ZR0ssCFleqUM5UcV%2FH6V%2BH2v8HE4Aq8rzDZyDuak9dJwXhfkeZebT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FsAP6PQUrBEyzj33RyPlY%2F6Fy83Zqp4rszJoYE%2FfFagkKPsCyHzEePR7zrpW3uI1
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PJMpS%2BwCw14dMHkiMoVfu9chDlQXDQ6eaTxqCxEsxaxTirwGZO%2FjZ%2BP7IzyytoDK
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ItSx70KSYko91O1GpyIrvZ%2BTpsdzNdEWQu61xehDWCIoKp3QIFk%2FUrzQ261NO0U5
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fh9KcMEDo%2BGwftc4QbuXTGaSZ3XSHHVuC%2BovsJUXUUEQbUPH8NBpdLRbhYa3COgc
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y1V1009FNxHkK5th4CAa3Go3qt%2BmsJy7w9Tle%2FmY1p%2BzILGTVWFlvqkZ7jLvjb7x
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zp7ImQ1kGdobOhWs31x7VyYmeDmmd0m6kQ8UiQLyC2IfFvd7iBgSXhINO18CPXjz
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ojUtBFNHhocg5%2Bpo67fWBSNMz2PBoAvB4PfH7ZTQfh22QUvNW%2FePGBgN1bZaA1f8
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0hj0AVuXSu4IHTfYd4fgP%2FxtUQoj3jcgNP8AfWY8sV3nv8LGqQIJlXM31A7VVO4K
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327 Emergency Management                  

4a Salaries                               

100327 40000  Salaries                          83,562           0      83,562      36,350.78            .00      47,211.22   43.5%
100327 40000 13915 Salaries                     54,323           0      54,323      23,489.64            .00      30,833.36   43.2%

     TOTAL Salaries                            137,885           0     137,885      59,840.42            .00      78,044.58   43.4%

4c Benefits                               

100327 41000  Retirement                        26,543           0      26,543       6,927.89            .00      19,615.11   26.1%
100327 41000 13915 Retirement -                      0           0           0       8,557.97            .00      -8,557.97  100.0%*
100327 41100  Workers' Comp                      5,044           0       5,044            .00            .00       5,044.00     .0%
100327 41100 13915 Workers' Comp                     0           0           0         711.77            .00        -711.77  100.0%*
100327 41200  Medicare                           2,000           0       2,000         527.02            .00       1,472.98   26.4%
100327 41200 13915 Medicare                          0           0           0         337.31            .00        -337.31  100.0%*
100327 41300  Health Insurance                  23,452           0      23,452       3,702.84            .00      19,749.16   15.8%
100327 41300 13915 Health Insura                     0           0           0       5,554.26            .00      -5,554.26  100.0%*
100327 41302  Vision Insurance                     135           0         135          21.18            .00         113.82   15.7%
100327 41302 13915 Vision Insura                     0           0           0          31.74            .00         -31.74  100.0%*
100327 41303  Dental Insurance                     920           0         920         145.32            .00         774.68   15.8%
100327 41303 13915 Dental Insura                     0           0           0         217.92            .00        -217.92  100.0%*
100327 41310  Life Insurance                        59           0          59           9.36            .00          49.64   15.9%
100327 41310 13915 Life Insuranc                     0           0           0          14.04            .00         -14.04  100.0%*

     TOTAL Benefits                             58,153           0      58,153      26,758.62            .00      31,394.38   46.0%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100327 50000  Supplies                           6,000           0       6,000         363.86            .00       5,636.14    6.1%
100327 50000 13700 Supplies                          0           0           0      31,950.25            .00     -31,950.25  100.0%*
100327 50000 13701 Supplies                          0           0           0      31,293.68            .00     -31,293.68  100.0%*
100327 50230 13910 Equipment                         0           0           0       1,894.81            .00      -1,894.81  100.0%*
100327 51000  Fuel                               6,000           0       6,000       1,321.95            .00       4,678.05   22.0%
100327 53530  Software Support                  12,000           0      12,000            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0%
100327 56000  Training                           2,100           0       2,100       1,549.00            .00         551.00   73.8%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qeEHN4w4QBuVAT74ZStrw3VvkEiQSFbC9%2Bi9NVa8rXqNZNWLtLwj1Cw1r7N0LpqG
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AmhxWA8Dss6VgMEJgFGw%2F8xlFL56EC9k0xOho2pKn%2BUN64hMgHN4ow9mMOBN6nX5sQ2DiVFZ1lpvPF3uq94fag%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F0TnOZDXzHwPD6%2F%2BenvmZ6N7W07fn2%2Fwe4V%2BCFe%2Bh0mUi7tb3D%2B9nqVgrS6199k1
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NyGAEyL%2F6iuuln7nd8plRRW7Zhbn4YY29%2B2UeoJ71QiZT0GF%2B9AfMucTx6CYVu5yp8H17qRSnNCc3VNM%2FEUQ0Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wfTOWttGcPaIQ04Yz%2BJAesufC0IG8WvveAAP14ktJMTQG%2FypaoqMYifuGJi3hGIL
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LZWDpmLu1f02eIEaE7Gmjh3zqvlBJLU4kNoN6zTkz12zoXSrwx%2FXjeRfo6wLQLFqJHioUw%2FPnHb7%2FlKq%2F3oMiA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DiIlsQXDAOg%2B88I27qv6uLyvtA8Tc7IE6PybWiUbHuJydZK97CpkakwKQN%2FAM0Zm
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C2mmemyrtiHqkNctZMToMWA%2BKi0JgHr%2F3hem7PRLkFvLIh5CPdxLWYbnLdNDlDSzXHwGIgZqw4uTplBNWZbeRw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3OoE%2FZdaps90Luuw10tLAaph8gcSsLRN4cw484cC66CfHDbhWpfn9IPSvILj%2FxDW
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9buf7BWvgr%2FFDjbyAsPKmDEZmnQLT25aaT0e78a%2FQ9ST%2Fh%2FXfPkiIKIJu9CNDHmutlZqsiQKiDkD6cZ1B%2BY0Sw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xgtspKxKOykpNXDaaZCDOThk4GXvs6TxIpN%2B4Wq1xGyY%2FHihjYU7QlVjkky%2Be9cf
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=soY7VmNI2tTTW0nR36aaVMVPaAj0tuLSe8VHTttvTQr%2FobuRfUvdkvf1H7Sc62sUCyqicf0AQcCsTlJLmettqA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pIiUA1TcnyT7LfLHRN%2Fv%2BlD%2B%2FnpaBfPnIeARYVpXcWBMS6z4B0RaWdbble22jDTs
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0gMRg9rUCpSTkXhKl625iRHMggSngwjiI0PEOifDoSQbyy%2FJswX8LFnDYo64K3CfEmyc%2FsxyUBl1wvia%2BhSPaw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3X%2BFIcwz%2ByiaJxPUcAZc4FCFmAibA70qjoilTIEVktLsp%2FK7VKv%2Fl992dQOu2Tfx
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UUi9vt8s7xiukAgNYcEpFyRN2nBaxiVCIZIaZOm4CAG1vK3jtKEhmok%2BFjjRzR6blb45hS1b2x2ZmJK6RBdG%2Bw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ot5XcVDh%2B4VVnaE%2BN7QO6rLITSfUfUua4a38c3SS8vNklMKoKJLaAo3m0e2cg9xo
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XWkIVMEFVLc0i1NWudmb7uDTzWKfoMvucoZBVdG0q4UaWIQQ4gNIpVIEC90mU4ei8tmAk5ATx1F9aWlhqn2B0g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cews%2FUJmcydK6PRTKT1yL8K0%2FeSHzER3EnG3LkF0820v16pMANLVfyMu6Yf6CduwTfguNPNEcF2bucit%2FvvOSg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TmSWopad3KIyB7AV9HgbbW9t9%2FOzVcirkkfxmUghcPIJWQ58InOtJeakXaKbu8L9Fb%2BWV4FiIQLgF0ymp%2F4PUQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wbe35jl9jmqZ3dJnfpApZvwg8F7auMdgUbwEVpPasVRWl0v0fdOg2edwzhdJJ0Pl
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JkPwY8mpsVb0iKW6e%2F9mlPNToFLVP2v89jChB8863eouZYEH%2F%2BCxU%2BP4Amai5fGY
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gBwYss24ulVn3LmIKFt55Iv5GHAxVGJmDlw4Ndi54DlkPYJTn9KbNwqOY725DF%2Fr
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100327 56200  Travel                             7,000           0       7,000       5,385.21            .00       1,614.79   76.9%
100327 60700  Telephone                          2,000           0       2,000         414.39            .00       1,585.61   20.7%
100327 60810  Data Charges                           0           0           0          67.99            .00         -67.99  100.0%*

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  35,100           0      35,100      74,241.14            .00     -39,141.14  211.5%

     TOTAL Emergency Management                231,138           0     231,138     160,840.18            .00      70,297.82   69.6%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YhJtlHxFTTUri%2FSZ9tv9BkhWisSTIl70B9yQPKif5QuJbKCsgx25A%2BGTwF9F%2BHyG
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=badLBpD1tXGKbF5Nf6Sfc9ThlSUGQf1qoKqQvDO7Gduf5gmkkJaA6z17%2BYqC5cAC
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fcBKXca%2F0LKHImCFb9T5cdyuVYIuxbUAY512z%2BhVw8rtduThVoXy81q68itOqIRV
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328 Jail                                  

4a Salaries                               

100328 40000  Salaries                       2,064,305           0   2,064,305   1,002,010.34            .00   1,062,294.66   48.5%
100328 40030  Military Leave                         0           0           0         384.86            .00        -384.86  100.0%*
100328 40110  Field Training                         0           0           0       7,096.29            .00      -7,096.29  100.0%*
100328 40120  Special Training                       0           0           0         612.50            .00        -612.50  100.0%*
100328 40125  Bilingual                              0           0           0         149.57            .00        -149.57  100.0%*
100328 40130  Range                                  0           0           0         228.00            .00        -228.00  100.0%*
100328 40135  POST Cert Training                     0           0           0         930.75            .00        -930.75  100.0%*
100328 40150  Acting Pay                             0           0           0         138.04            .00        -138.04  100.0%*
100328 40210  Post Incentives                    5,500           0       5,500       4,350.00            .00       1,150.00   79.1%
100328 40220  Physical Incentive                 2,000           0       2,000       1,000.00            .00       1,000.00   50.0%
100328 40320  Shift Differential                65,000           0      65,000      20,369.07            .00      44,630.93   31.3%
100328 40410  Uniform Allowance                 52,000           0      52,000      24,000.00            .00      28,000.00   46.2%
100328 40500  Overtime                         353,010           0     353,010     253,446.29            .00      99,563.71   71.8%
100328 40510  Overtime Holiday                       0           0           0      21,044.86            .00     -21,044.86  100.0%*
100328 40520  Comp Payout                            0           0           0       6,521.43            .00      -6,521.43  100.0%*
100328 40610  Callback                               0           0           0       2,522.30            .00      -2,522.30  100.0%*
100328 40620  Callback Holiday                       0           0           0         721.61            .00        -721.61  100.0%*

     TOTAL Salaries                          2,541,815           0   2,541,815   1,345,525.91            .00   1,196,289.09   52.9%

4c Benefits                               

100328 41000  Retirement                     1,002,193           0   1,002,193     496,461.60            .00     505,731.40   49.5%
100328 41100  Workers' Comp                    262,064           0     262,064      37,175.03            .00     224,888.97   14.2%
100328 41120  Workers' Comp - Wo                 9,500           0       9,500       3,781.30            .00       5,718.70   39.8%
100328 41200  Medicare                          36,856           0      36,856      19,134.14            .00      17,721.86   51.9%
100328 41300  Health Insurance                 478,132           0     478,132     233,623.67            .00     244,508.33   48.9%
100328 41302  Vision Insurance                   2,201           0       2,201       1,099.13            .00       1,101.87   49.9%
100328 41303  Dental Insurance                  15,004           0      15,004       7,544.39            .00       7,459.61   50.3%
100328 41310  Life Insurance                     3,336           0       3,336       1,832.30            .00       1,503.70   54.9%

     TOTAL Benefits                          1,809,286           0   1,809,286     800,651.56            .00   1,008,634.44   44.3%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100328 50000  Supplies                           6,000           0       6,000       1,238.64            .00       4,761.36   20.6%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0zTE4Xcn7cVw0J2nR%2BYVq9ZSW3t0Y4DDErD9cH4A6LJFJsBw%2Beg0A2MM9cztbiLw
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FMu8Iw%2BG%2BdhfrrgDnoYYRHhybFAoObAwMGeH2gAmz5uEBxWBKlxmRkUtEJngR%2BxM
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vpUII1eqL%2BDn73TLw81UxZEYOqx57eugn48spSQdn23pvEAgmQgGbeU536EPSx1p
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nROveDA6duLogQfIlQNpfjUHZBE8b3CFNUvcWxRhLhrX5cuERKiCSYMaKB4KTN5y
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TyOnuCD0%2FWGmV8LhoZbyR4jpg4M%2FZ7ZU%2BxhTQFpXADY5gdPjpZZJtLzfc5Q3noqZ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CtlzzFIbIh8Z6CbeYRMKlUcKTaVZJ9XU6vA50HikmAs0M5RqtHpwOB25C9xUuQqd
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BENFxoKVOb4QLvYlyOD%2F%2F88cwRMWX1%2Fimus6yvDSmbblp2IdRz4p1kNu%2Fv1mG4oR
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bjUB2IjChL7xq6l0mOtQOWCve493HZHmzxkiYn9G7xKgfCoQyF%2F67PejziE9k0kG
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yje2FjZG3LC0aawIRnn0fwi3O3EChlpCK3k%2BhG6PX4DP9tIUUoZkm1u5qIY5UYDE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qsrZvYPUKIG0n0oxNkY%2BPjJMQksTihvkkWXHksZG70uhSggWc5oAHhpDH5WsNo84
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mYW%2FdJ%2BNCWubPCZJnCITcd9OYk%2BCZS5pV8FFUUUTf650%2FMhZsGorWWeNdW1HjAUK
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BVmyyYxnnSrbWd3%2F5JbkyiayFAXD80moKjEI2od%2FmkjeBz8B%2BEhr%2F5D5ipi0K9ap
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Rpj6bNnWrjB6RWFs%2BL%2FaicamQBhz5HJWLJXvB6uItBUAw9sTAZwDToBh2rsHylI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SffThpSuEU4ZXPxcv74SuG73WfJtvFPnqtoDxfioy3tGpLpG6iuVh4MmaPsHRWHX
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aj9POnlJAI6O0kfJQQsJKeU9wL0UqhmFTL6p54EBi1vVu16tX3x2caPA1Ro2sFFq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dNQ6SK6URGWhg4%2FuQN6PRE%2F5gEd9OixAw6N%2F8VG%2F9tleojUpIyxHZDmBxXA8r2EU
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7GucjpgwNHkZIL2a9wwWATf%2ByfGW1Q0fPlnJYxZqgQ8rLAz8RmunPXVXjHAGC1DT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G42RUeuCkC1Tn04dDBMVo91kY8qDXv75IKJcrvv31%2FVgIDCGWqr%2BufTuO1Emr3Z4
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AOlGthlXm0pq6Y8K9cQP4IbbEk3XWvLp4dYpecGMdMlSApSYB6kpx%2Fe%2Bxjy6Sonn
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YYyxhzWcuNPekvCHbxhGp3GCNDiOisZe%2F3pN%2FyQT1%2FyfbkjBcJ6N12HFCcHUaWLW
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Zf3Qy4YKd2PnL6YgErPz7MWE6bNe3GCP39BgribKZavUMZATWVSG0YD%2Fa%2Fo6AjR
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dpSfizDycqhoy7oxraELGV2o%2FEUIrbdU5i8YeylqYv7YcAKsOE8gWlSnx56G386F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H01Qccu7JbBd7vzxtEo0Xq1AwVBjpDuR1JPtHdAodUUsSzqKF3bAoTOzobEwudM%2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xlqaobug8KyChybPIXxgnt5GIFYmVT%2BJas3t9eHlbyOycYjCEwsG1YYpWxRHB1p2
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NTKqZKqSmBh%2B%2BhG0ZnV6jIQhoBbfvGOCTn9qCOHNdxzxDEvsIbOCII1X6V7tl0ai
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b8BdpMBn98HHL%2FgW%2BPa%2BeYnFun%2BK1PLwsGxFBbSxryGcw%2BzeodtOAD7b%2FEfgiJO9
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100328 50120  Range                             10,000           0      10,000       2,470.76            .00       7,529.24   24.7%
100328 50240  Communications Equ                 2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
100328 50400  Uniforms                          29,725           0      29,725       9,351.66            .00      20,373.34   31.5%
100328 50400 13080 Uniforms                          0           0           0       3,061.70            .00      -3,061.70  100.0%*
100328 50700  Jail Supplies                     27,000           0      27,000      14,269.55            .00      12,730.45   52.9%
100328 50710  Board of Prisoners               420,000           0     420,000     213,583.44            .00     206,416.56   50.9%
100328 51000  Fuel                              20,000           0      20,000       5,356.37            .00      14,643.63   26.8%
100328 52000  Copier Maintenance                   900           0         900         544.49            .00         355.51   60.5%
100328 52020  Equipment Maintena                 5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
100328 52030  Printer Services                     225           0         225         211.50            .00          13.50   94.0%
100328 52400  Background Checks                 12,175           0      12,175       4,259.70            .00       7,915.30   35.0%
100328 52410  Physicals                         18,225           0      18,225       8,346.00            .00       9,879.00   45.8%
100328 53010  Medical Care                     910,000           0     910,000     445,753.65            .00     464,246.35   49.0%
100328 53060  Extradition                        6,000           0       6,000       5,757.35            .00         242.65   96.0%
100328 53530  Software Support                  32,000           0      32,000      26,507.96            .00       5,492.04   82.8%
100328 56000  Training                          31,500           0      31,500      24,909.72            .00       6,590.28   79.1%
100328 56200  Travel                            19,800           0      19,800       3,185.49            .00      16,614.51   16.1%
10032830 50000  Supplies                       118,165           0     118,165       3,245.64            .00     114,919.36    2.7%
10032830 53530  Software Support                     0           0           0       6,064.00            .00      -6,064.00  100.0%*
10032835 50000  Supplies                        78,246           0      78,246      13,455.11            .00      64,790.89   17.2%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies               1,746,961           0   1,746,961     791,572.73            .00     955,388.27   45.3%

     TOTAL Jail                              6,098,062           0   6,098,062   2,937,750.20            .00   3,160,311.80   48.2%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pg6ZXJsV7yrsIzTcLdt1KUd85nEasGX5eOEifddTiONIJxdmL4ni1avoPRFfl%2Ftj
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=koh%2FKAxzfHcmMKhKqv%2BC6wbQwLjEWrg6ntkSI84DlIWLMOAc6dfNsDUG2KnqzRuQ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ajenRf7p5bJ2cjt6t7Mzm7vWVR1r8oEJ19jlJsD0FuwI0cQjmvSuVixPcPKWBjk6
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2FGY6b9kESoPTujkyu798NSIxRD%2F4RFEax4vrgSYL3WT%2FGQn8lUnHARrIp4iBvyO7fCQD1WSWa6S9awU93Cyhg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HTychA7dskMmdVODcq%2FdPu%2BwgbsngQY924YsKllAntnHKMZ%2BWG9IonOsuImxrnN6
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jd9%2Fv6B8nIMLlSS2wTijkCe60on1f%2BJM0j62AC%2BjZrO3nFBiCfwYr7RCh01TIMX5
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TdTTqbymkeqIAdI%2BX0AzsQon6U%2F%2BhHu1dq4yKAGJidu0mCnIdynHDHn%2FW2aeI5qj
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lkpHACaI%2B8tV%2FOAcqFTRkFnqemRnc5S80ljNhEIl23tc5Cq5E%2BJcrotNQ7utx4s2
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FMqK6yHLxZjTwTkeg%2B87kfwsLl60gzUaGSfcgb6zppAW0N6EHyIOPxlIK9Vu8NFK
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rysKLwbUtu5ZbYz0sJzRweQY2ilZcAMca3C2f1FK4ABlFTQDmxm9WzAQHFNDvYo6
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UTUxqVrfhMH3KOIBz6%2FwF4TXfNmyQQ5Z7fJRfrUTyL%2FHv4pFeXtjgBxjC83MqTIt
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BZ2o5eLn7%2BpoBnNeg5PNyZjYMYBIJr6xAp8fp7wDC%2F8SoPxSRDfdXcn8Q7Znh64P
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QWZ0YYdVLCOeLeqNIBLKe5zQjfqpfomuK7eTdQI0x2S7tr1iqg8J%2BTMh%2Byrs6cid
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L6PuuQ4kpWHEKWZ8r8dEgMl4TtCcWAPz4t8k6cA5laD7EekfIPAnwu5aJLb%2BP1B6
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uTrL8zaXgg69%2Brhes1zaAvvHT7FPKaMkTQA4qoxTDhdOLuDnnm82osBVzKXR%2FbV5
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D%2FOCkJcfojMBzl28TP1YDaXFdXuIbojinkH797dH9Bcaw54%2FnTcWqDgOrskI6MYW
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yUj0Ge7IcN%2FONAdfW7hjFhPoO5G%2FlTwYL9seLp6W0UIaLtNhbf232rNJb7cGu5GD
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RCj7sW00Z3n%2F6S8iqDIhGFdymRQ%2BGOnC2Ih%2FleHB9yH2oiEQzSY9envdVHAVefjm
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VfqB9MzPsEin6%2BwpY1sz7ieji5xk4SbnquqiDn8CCHwzQrQgMlO%2FwiCc9QqpO6Dl
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bVdtliR8u8%2BMsUsNk0rIJsca%2FZj5CHw0k8hgznBuF%2FYWki1QicgmANFLGt62Y2Ya
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329 Search & Rescue                       

4c Benefits                               

100329 41100  Workers' Comp                     27,000           0      27,000       8,023.78            .00      18,976.22   29.7%

     TOTAL Benefits                             27,000           0      27,000       8,023.78            .00      18,976.22   29.7%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100329 50000  Supplies                          16,000           0      16,000      10,656.36            .00       5,343.64   66.6%
100329 50170  Drone Expense                     10,960           0      10,960      12,620.00            .00      -1,660.00  115.1%*
100329 50240  Communications Equ                 5,200           0       5,200       2,756.01            .00       2,443.99   53.0%
100329 51000  Fuel                              17,000           0      17,000       4,337.93            .00      12,662.07   25.5%
100329 52020  Equipment Maintena                10,000           0      10,000       4,402.61            .00       5,597.39   44.0%
100329 56000  Training                           4,000           0       4,000         250.00            .00       3,750.00    6.3%
100329 60700  Telephone                          3,589           0       3,589         878.45            .00       2,710.55   24.5%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  66,749           0      66,749      35,901.36            .00      30,847.64   53.8%

     TOTAL Search & Rescue                      93,749           0      93,749      43,925.14            .00      49,823.86   46.9%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KcH5tTo%2BZ55c8GESW2doEiby2vGvrJGK4ixtXdvV1VhNMN1JeiM%2B45Z1YLTU4UwN
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gjz5w6lxLHtCscc5Wu7UGSsbwakHnKediDLHRw7eTGks4wL8HwaRqkdfdmRr5T8Z
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O08nM%2F8Yo2p6HeiSj4N2x7vY5cFdd%2FYjrEeUriBtE9a%2Bf8Pq0X6QFusADOdmpVaP
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AnFSb33blmbEqa%2FgfP02PARsD8xTmjoWwagMhDMtb2263%2FVFU3gMFlFcie8aAKVc
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1UgRaz4pg1zOSDdh1CcKpGaCOhuXpwSJYztA2XwT2XVO5QUvvHEz9X1Y9rfRdj2N
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LU6ErnDv%2FjVkUKyHlRg5pKVQcIe5a5tuJ43XBAJCKKPJzartf6c1vwIkkhrFfiet
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FhY4ySjJXdzxWtelmoPcjgaNo%2F%2BebI4PsE8XG28ZpJbqYyI8tmWSRR3vq1PIXmkc
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xSQlblRUdzecSSq55tYB4NSofdN54RoFycAdXSGa6CK%2FV6wYxr6DjTCff9hNWs4f
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660 Cemeteries                            

4c Benefits                               

100660 41100  Workers' Comp                        650           0         650         154.09            .00         495.91   23.7%

     TOTAL Benefits                                650           0         650         154.09            .00         495.91   23.7%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100660 50980  Cemetery                           2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
100660 60100  Electric Service                   6,200           0       6,200       1,952.82            .00       4,247.18   31.5%
100660 60300  Water Service                      1,000           0       1,000         327.91            .00         672.09   32.8%
10066150 50980  Cemetery                         7,000           0       7,000         810.90            .00       6,189.10   11.6%
10066151 50980  Cemetery                         5,200           0       5,200       2,650.00            .00       2,550.00   51.0%
10066250 50980  Cemetery                         4,000           0       4,000         275.00            .00       3,725.00    6.9%
10066350 50980  Cemetery                         6,000           0       6,000       1,922.26            .00       4,077.74   32.0%
10066550 50980  Cemetery                         6,000           0       6,000         714.33            .00       5,285.67   11.9%
10066550 50980 18470 Cemetery                        0           0           0          91.17            .00         -91.17  100.0%*
10066850 50980  Cemetery                         4,000           0       4,000         750.00            .00       3,250.00   18.8%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  41,900           0      41,900       9,494.39            .00      32,405.61   22.7%

     TOTAL Cemeteries                           42,550           0      42,550       9,648.48            .00      32,901.52   22.7%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z9eGPsrAW9SuBEFzOJhNVfbRdpywTZEGyEKd%2F2EtP0TtP1BjC%2Fc6V6oULvotU97F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bNyNtvSqUJNROYtmJA9Vdeq%2FQez4uMo0cn3IEug0gXqkQ%2FSvRu1cBu49YsUSf1f7
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9IIIJ9VfmD5%2BvuIqPei3D9XxTq25fZCVKzyI5rgqeXMkyuFcVFNk9dqTmr%2B%2FPX5W
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qH6g6YMPRX9azcEnZ%2FPbZYiTgNoahAmqxSU7l0RNV52CMFGZHzGeqKAmQS9H95PO
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bv0WLcMXAUJtN3%2ByaqN2wsqPyx9qjE5trj71KONbHRFdjy%2B2doWpfF9PvjsZs97y
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nkD8%2F6%2Fvcs05GAqMJUnLX3HcWB7uCfMCV6F5nxNJ7gB8qkGfwC20gvn8gwrylhMU
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FG5Q7cfzwlopbj9B%2FY7CHqY%2FKk%2Fxfk7uBKXluOhPL1Ru7Uum%2BILdV8xRoOc3P6%2Bw
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QLvfdCNbJjZt0hCWu736XiZE0RrhwmEPh7Ul23lR0UoBGV3HJwCzt3SGVVBVU3%2FW
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wqDnTCuko3Dx4mALoe6GamopfsgWhRe6PwUVOvFLrTxGKbBba6St1Q894K%2FmLVJw
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bS0e4qCsFc%2BFqoR4ma2cH%2Fcd%2FrYyUJ8Te6ttv0JIBCrmLR12r3CUHZeVU7JdIuHstpldxZPgSv7dX%2FahAo39Kg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zBjZ%2BCfqyjmtWgJQCHdXIb5e6kxxlWSHxRL%2Bb44ggUCi5lSurhhQWOuImoUpNM0w
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673 Consumer Health                       

4e Services & Supplies                    

100673 53900  Contract Services                 91,069           0      91,069      40,796.98            .00      50,272.02   44.8%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  91,069           0      91,069      40,796.98            .00      50,272.02   44.8%

     TOTAL Consumer Health                      91,069           0      91,069      40,796.98            .00      50,272.02   44.8%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DbRJDPKqhcyM0eJ4NwDXLGnqXpGloJY6SL5g%2B7hevPU34HOMbK2OztM24AuW3qgW


Lyon County NV

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/02/2026 10:04
User:             jfoli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     59

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

674 Public Health                         

4e Services & Supplies                    

100674 53900  Contract Services                 12,000           0      12,000       7,000.00            .00       5,000.00   58.3%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  12,000           0      12,000       7,000.00            .00       5,000.00   58.3%

     TOTAL Public Health                        12,000           0      12,000       7,000.00            .00       5,000.00   58.3%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oJ09ZfeLOpeMAv62ntiDbiZCb2qOTotIQ8JKd4q0Ry6de9DqyJ9ZPRS3nUZ42Ogi
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719 Child Protective Services             

4e Services & Supplies                    

100719 53900  Contract Services                975,138           0     975,138     243,784.50            .00     731,353.50   25.0%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 975,138           0     975,138     243,784.50            .00     731,353.50   25.0%

     TOTAL Child Protective Services           975,138           0     975,138     243,784.50            .00     731,353.50   25.0%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gM31956zXhdXnN6xvwlWN6ENJQyS0hYI3wACiOJRax01VTCO5ufP4N0rIMiZVcAM
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818 Library                               

4a Salaries                               

100818 40000  Salaries                         614,364           0     614,364     281,115.25            .00     333,248.75   45.8%
100818 40010  Temporary Salaries                 2,310           0       2,310       1,040.00            .00       1,270.00   45.0%
100818 40010 18020 Temporary Sal                     0         924         924       1,284.00            .00        -360.00  139.0%*
100818 40500  Overtime                           3,125           0       3,125         579.30            .00       2,545.70   18.5%
100818 40520  Comp Payout                            0           0           0       1,566.35            .00      -1,566.35  100.0%*

     TOTAL Salaries                            619,799         924     620,723     285,584.90            .00     335,138.10   46.0%

4c Benefits                               

100818 41000  Retirement                       122,159           0     122,159      58,655.11            .00      63,503.89   48.0%
100818 41010  Social Security                      910           0         910         468.60            .00         441.40   51.5%
100818 41010 18020 Social Securi                     0          57          57          79.61            .00         -22.61  139.7%*
100818 41100  Workers' Comp                     27,331           0      27,331       7,195.85            .00      20,135.15   26.3%
100818 41100 18020 Workers' Comp                     0          65          65          90.18            .00         -25.18  138.7%*
100818 41110  Workers' Comp - Ad                   740           0         740         229.03            .00         510.97   31.0%
100818 41200  Medicare                           8,986           0       8,986       4,075.27            .00       4,910.73   45.4%
100818 41200 18020 Medicare                          0          13          13          18.62            .00          -5.62  143.2%*
100818 41300  Health Insurance                 113,347           0     113,347      47,784.52            .00      65,562.48   42.2%
100818 41302  Vision Insurance                     568           0         568         258.72            .00         309.28   45.5%
100818 41303  Dental Insurance                   3,872           0       3,872       1,775.84            .00       2,096.16   45.9%
100818 41310  Life Insurance                       248           0         248         114.40            .00         133.60   46.1%

     TOTAL Benefits                            278,161         135     278,296     120,745.75            .00     157,550.25   43.4%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100818 50000  Supplies                          18,000           0      18,000       3,589.69            .00      14,410.31   19.9%
100818 50000 18002 Supplies                          0          24          24          24.10            .00           -.10  100.4%*
100818 50000 18003 Supplies                          0       5,000       5,000       5,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
100818 50000 18021 Supplies                          0           0           0         230.99            .00        -230.99  100.0%*
100818 50480  Books & Publicatio                80,000           0      80,000      30,831.97            .00      49,168.03   38.5%
100818 50490  Periodicals                          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%

99

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H1UkLKr%2BSrHliNr%2BNd6LJl8j3LBuJk0i9SIpevy0zlzoxAiw1nwbdCKUhr8pLNg8
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qMD6PWV3%2FabaJMXjYQpXHe0hxWj212%2Fgufi83cogiN7fNukHuO7JIvveWDin%2Bivw
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CvKUgS5idNoFl%2BqFE10U493vHmaTdRmHiGCf0efENUf4ceqIEDXdz4irITgnSDQDUNKmCMzmrRrF61uRjsej%2BA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z5NE%2FLpWOjfQ7QByCfnXWFQg2B0IuwDEDKDhA2M8zhpicIxqFJwoR0yQUgWfS0AR
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tXtW7kZ2PWN5IEoFkXQExvAVQddka101T1SRLjSlfYyi%2FAzzD3TD5YY164fVs1lE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A0Ae6UxuSXagTg7fwaVYhF6j4MelDWZiv2LjA9lhpq2pWyHSPro2MkuPCRGVNAt7
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qL8Ye2jgKlmVNgX2w2H5ieNEyhUdgn5FJ3u5lAfYP2xLOhqEJXcYqSm1AcgeFJod
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ej6e9rjNDlbFGl2%2FlThA1JtJMNRdo5Vnz91IOoZmE%2B58KbG8MjPpH4y9atp4FKFStYMqQziQgsuyS8m%2Bg9EvVw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zioIIk2ZTF9R%2FlwTLEurAZnzrByI2IUqtZdWg3djyslyaQSXwnLJ2C3nMUagrEK8
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Da1DeVPUaCUIxpoBqONhJ34YPAGwEfyKoHBAob4d0zrbvbbd40XHNzHMi0HdIaYJWMP1Cw9484hExhkiUkOBjQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r1G%2BuHBdlM9NwT%2BsAGvJluwwBXxk%2FEjMjhRnkrL8IRYRH3Ngla9imjjIV2bU5bgm
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=egBUG5TYGDWT5i5MzwZ3QLmKJ3EmLDNmFg99LwFAGhX78CLFmA2JSMW4dMaFUcV0
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pNS1m8I3h0aIXqzALit3BPaSxrRC%2Byehlm8r2PtoQacVAI0aqN%2FwfPi%2BXEFccLQNhnEARyysG1l%2FSMtc%2FARBkg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BdpoP2HudEd6wx9B0%2FimbhjCCaPvZOGp0l7nxu17qGP1KVPNdOy%2BqO%2FQfTzoWgVY
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kXvsul0j2VJTMTDFMsdd0aDdiKmibcnhc5YesxKepWpyLeAqi736oj%2FcpzuObU%2By
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bCVv2cneVSzVgedhE1WGafIBETc%2B0ZLNf%2FemB6qln%2FeF%2BWNMRdg1lItaxmPpG%2Bx%2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OHaf%2F4bKRmBJB0jyPH7pcK%2BpIgv3hga7FVnoYodGamTsxSlvQ7LVBTcL%2FPbYgGoi
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NZcOMSshIwcILnUzQoIDmZAbMsSRn4Lh%2BwNNZ8FtGAyrF9457KxeV3crESGhzb2S
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SQ%2Fh15m6jiVpDaJ%2B02mSehDQpHPh76h1Rj%2FfIXF8TdmPIrh43rO2W%2B4yzi1K%2Fx8BkHaf6dCJunFHGLYCJyrzwQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r5WACgdEZ5%2BaSyki3CuuGt%2B%2FMxQTJpTFh3JgxT1ppBL8oZA8FkKkImPGRjMnrQB02UEwLMr%2FqGmieh6VkJSdvw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W5ro92okGv%2BTFghfd1slGo2dpU82AdtP4GOXgT1omZOepr5DsM1YM26MSqpCHth%2FqUPSTSLygMBLICE%2BxTDX3w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n0W%2Bc3PdBcz%2FGrQgo2%2FOwAe3AjX18q6r4lubZMVfl%2BSf9OmW5m%2B3QFOUC1x7dMYK
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R1h76%2Fp%2BV%2BUhdDhnr3CLubFH2uDd6PZJ9V6rrP6Walj%2BURJvjAsCJqQOy3iQB4Qn
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100818 51000  Fuel                               3,000           0       3,000       1,134.91            .00       1,865.09   37.8%
100818 52000  Copier Maintenance                 5,000           0       5,000       1,801.95            .00       3,198.05   36.0%
100818 52030  Printer Services                     200           0         200         141.00            .00          59.00   70.5%
100818 52100  Postage                            4,000           0       4,000       1,740.77            .00       2,259.23   43.5%
100818 53530  Software Support                  48,000           0      48,000      40,935.84            .00       7,064.16   85.3%
100818 56000  Training                           1,000           0       1,000         176.95            .00         823.05   17.7%
100818 56100  Dues                                 500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
100818 56200  Travel                             3,000           0       3,000         931.00            .00       2,069.00   31.0%
100818 56200 18005 Travel                            0           0           0       3,277.00            .00      -3,277.00  100.0%*
100818 56220  Travel - Trustee                   1,500           0       1,500       1,094.80            .00         405.20   73.0%
100818 60700  Telephone                          3,000           0       3,000       1,444.91            .00       1,555.09   48.2%
10081811 60100  Electric Service                 8,500           0       8,500       2,682.68            .00       5,817.32   31.6%
10081811 60200  Gas Service                     12,000           0      12,000         515.76            .00      11,484.24    4.3%
10081811 60250  Water & Sewer Se                 7,200           0       7,200       6,696.28            .00         503.72   93.0%
10081821 60100  Electric Service                 4,200           0       4,200       1,495.86            .00       2,704.14   35.6%
10081821 60200  Gas Service                      2,800           0       2,800         299.16            .00       2,500.84   10.7%
10081821 60250  Water & Sewer Se                 1,900           0       1,900         870.16            .00       1,029.84   45.8%
10081831 60100  Electric Service                 2,000           0       2,000         590.37            .00       1,409.63   29.5%
10081831 60300  Water Service                    2,450           0       2,450         551.05            .00       1,898.95   22.5%
10081831 60400  Sewer Service                      270           0         270         112.50            .00         157.50   41.7%
10081841 60100  Electric Service                 3,800           0       3,800       1,059.85            .00       2,740.15   27.9%
10081841 60200  Gas Service                      2,200           0       2,200         231.10            .00       1,968.90   10.5%
10081841 60250  Water & Sewer Se                 5,500           0       5,500       2,594.57            .00       2,905.43   47.2%
10081841 60600  Garbage Service                  3,450           0       3,450       1,691.52            .00       1,758.48   49.0%
10081851 60000  Utilities                        6,000           0       6,000            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 229,570       5,024     234,594     111,746.74            .00     122,847.26   47.6%

     TOTAL Library                           1,127,530       6,083   1,133,613     518,077.39            .00     615,535.61   45.7%

100

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M%2Bu7slEQIJ3yP%2BJuY5hS787nEyNIlc2sLhHHUhuVb2uXH9tRPOBeQjZ1G4cXj7Kg
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ilP%2FyB6EEAh7gZCtOEFoO9Cql8piHmkOaHCjO%2FUKvZqxfwDfgtt92SiNMc0WuTnQ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mvjELNFpfhq2stthzmIGSC1hz0KfPkICC49qPBEdPcwx8Ls62hCPDuD39YNl%2BRyg
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lshT2X80arzxikWNwNo3K9Oenm0CqvFZXLijLeKqI8qkaMzVFXCcBkYOZz0WdnQZ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aJGoBIRdIcS6gFuHMultj32cEMWWCun69AG1vj0J19Jk9t0pVMMtTkVDr420xNJD
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5ounmVTu1rEni2RC9KYvufHbKt0zC%2B1%2FKiAnillMtDgNtjwKOAm6zGW0J0y2WwN2
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xLWaufGk6mjmkznoz0seynTLQch%2BU4BjCzN8eLLXh9pt7wJWNIwg5hM8gFAV%2Byzp
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y8rhPqku8hN3A0QEN0OHq%2BKHBED836xlwPPBESmL8LGTsaIgy%2FGGITni0XeG32Ob
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uw8IrTr7oZ5WopSxD4k7Vd42EtqoOjANujBd%2Ft%2BygOXuPiExocL%2B9%2BeXo9AgJEZ1rAruM5I5C6JrDBBAU12PgA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P8ZNAWovRWTGl7rZxQbTAhTiOguDSvcfZA92mWENSSJqZtf%2BQESfGw%2B4H7MmK3A%2B
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a0ruHb36h7QP9yJDmfFIkhE2BstgDLG7DMgMdTdm6WAb0d45cB8cChgBgvcu%2BHYm
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ssy0%2BpzeJ%2FX8QfUvctEvXCBgKduy26O5G4yDRKM8SfwtggScJmeEI9%2Fv%2BbLV%2BWVX
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fs7EIKS2tsAbChoj5WCX174Bnqmeo8A2YWLVL11DayNIuH9VTn9j2bk%2BD3KpfIi0
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9zWsnlA3L7LX6M4AGAVPV17lttul4Lc8W96B9bNs9z4cklzsixlfJoSTOcpz03UG
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RLWA%2FLFJouER7q3pg9jvrOSGSt73BAHYpzLrrmyZOvBmsD7v2wDA0Iz3bDyYxDlq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P5uZLsCnl4puWg3m7MWB5T0wjcom7YdqnUuGwlNilItUzFB9g7Xx18EpEkFQ77%2Fx
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O0qMLGtMyVvKQX4Jp%2F3QRvvbF0V9bJW%2BLdh5WY5YLR3IoJ%2BjXBMnz12kW1CwSzID
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DIp5BnNE37GJPuiblz6qPHv%2BMlSCoKa2fVYHu7xONJAfOpd0w6LOMHL%2BOtkykN1x
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CbMn0Y3Ak8cHgketfOFwSf2olQ4THyLp8R2Bqa3CxZzGSo%2BeX81k4bW0cG3XdFoA
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VEyRK4m88oW%2FxrhI%2Bg8E4DyF69G7Z2%2F3fb48qzJ6IuvIKgfANsOVsNrU%2BcL9T37z
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P3j%2FD4OQQ5rHjq0hOTB617XsOEvnrGRg%2BKrwcpRD7IYlI65eLTZ3eBM76tjWBE4R
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hXeLH07UEg557XAVdyPPuzmqJzpnV%2FRBd1Oi1VPCJ5aULTbhnJPar4QksvORJUBh
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x9KCvD%2F2Au8ibEEpcTPiRoR1Dusn8S2rnHScazlLylLLyAWTNbOjii6jnZ%2BAmT5b
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VRaLJ0iS5LPinshK8Pww3G933ZhS6vaJdRHsXXc7FObgvGV7GX8orNmSN%2FiBuvXf
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fHvMQx0Xbb87KF4u%2FZaLOPjVXH7cMaTRtjs81aHioJ59QGkcEYW7mOElMPKeJq7i
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842 Fairgrounds                           

4c Benefits                               

100842 41100  Workers' Comp                      1,800           0       1,800         278.10            .00       1,521.90   15.5%

     TOTAL Benefits                              1,800           0       1,800         278.10            .00       1,521.90   15.5%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100842 50000  Supplies                          10,000           0      10,000       3,399.87            .00       6,600.13   34.0%
100842 56400  Repairs and Mainte                 5,000           0       5,000       7,313.19            .00      -2,313.19  146.3%*

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  15,000           0      15,000      10,713.06            .00       4,286.94   71.4%

     TOTAL Fairgrounds                          16,800           0      16,800      10,991.16            .00       5,808.84   65.4%

101

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=asqjzrXL57f%2FaywIx5JlE3%2B7OopZRUXAURZG0KhWg3CXuWr01IscpHfYTxWEa59N
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DjY2RjrPwE%2F2BVhYfCgBGSCE2daEHGmhLbQFN83eCiNgvTv0n2dcwJaCQxQHasWW
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mJj53oWTbms3kkuBoMe5OVdr7RT5g%2BDRuD%2FC9xu21Q07SK2eSObIg9%2FLsfICeZdI
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849 Parks                                 

4a Salaries                               

100849 40000  Salaries                         315,371           0     315,371     148,662.79            .00     166,708.21   47.1%
100849 40500  Overtime                           3,977           0       3,977         671.61            .00       3,305.39   16.9%
100849 40520  Comp Payout                            0           0           0         148.90            .00        -148.90  100.0%*

     TOTAL Salaries                            319,348           0     319,348     149,483.30            .00     169,864.70   46.8%

4c Benefits                               

100849 41000  Retirement                        72,879           0      72,879      34,037.49            .00      38,841.51   46.7%
100849 41100  Workers' Comp                     14,631           0      14,631       2,845.04            .00      11,785.96   19.4%
100849 41200  Medicare                           4,631           0       4,631       2,110.08            .00       2,520.92   45.6%
100849 41300  Health Insurance                  54,737           0      54,737      27,368.51            .00      27,368.49   50.0%
100849 41302  Vision Insurance                     275           0         275         101.44            .00         173.56   36.9%
100849 41303  Dental Insurance                   1,876           0       1,876         696.22            .00       1,179.78   37.1%
100849 41310  Life Insurance                       120           0         120          60.46            .00          59.54   50.4%

     TOTAL Benefits                            149,149           0     149,149      67,219.24            .00      81,929.76   45.1%

4e Services & Supplies                    

100849 50000  Supplies                           3,000           0       3,000         217.38            .00       2,782.62    7.2%
100849 50230  Equipment                         10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
100849 50400  Uniforms                               0           0           0         419.10            .00        -419.10  100.0%*
100849 50440  Safety Supplies                    3,500           0       3,500         332.90            .00       3,167.10    9.5%
100849 51000  Fuel                              14,000           0      14,000       6,757.57            .00       7,242.43   48.3%
100849 52030  Printer Services                     150           0         150            .00            .00         150.00     .0%
100849 52410  Physicals                            600           0         600            .00            .00         600.00     .0%
100849 53600  Master Plan                            0           0           0       9,118.20            .00      -9,118.20  100.0%*
100849 53900  Contract Services                 26,000           0      26,000      26,705.00            .00        -705.00  102.7%*
100849 56000  Training                           2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
100849 56200  Travel                               500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
100849 56410  Equipment Repairs                  5,000           0       5,000       4,597.97            .00         402.03   92.0%
100849 56810  Park Maintenance                  35,000           0      35,000       8,444.94            .00      26,555.06   24.1%

102

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=80mwOOE9kgmT%2FRqmLsPYHqJffPB97Ca5sWImnen9zE0iQwQjkTgOBop8ZpAsvSD5
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WZtz0oUKXxytOJjC8xTvPg%2BKe03B0zntDc%2FeXBiPhPdLku7NIGTGkxB316PRakQH
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YxU0CWghiepm6ng%2BRMtU4sSo%2B1oliq3P6x1poROxqcuzM8hVyqGd81B1BHpJdERB
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kH49cwMbeQtMRASktNr2YcLLPXhzRrXpLfhQann0DjOKkfyni0m67414AXlWC6oC
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I1nVGnKkGiM92zLner406R6fXTfxvGy6MFC67LK8fzKoWuPtGhiCD%2FZsYZ7T3sKt
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9oWUw6Nt0mvykMr6Y6lWZEZ5gruIqAEJ%2Bs2nnyVDWev%2Fw59%2FwDkUgHcmq4EcEsH0
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MgDZ2UZvYoqWe33IAQarCBp4EQJxpR%2FjCSHRC07kTI2xIU5wo%2BTsaqXxn4yB6Krf
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mPzXt8mmdSvxKZ1dOZy2ESlt2%2BUImSyIsH8zJ8bMdmrwGhiLEzkJGOqke9iQfzV7
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2aO3LNLT3daizjQ8wUPvmRAHpq8GwWOZ2Xuhn1sA8G%2FPLLUjqMLpvLm2rMLMUEMH
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BWTlkXMTVBjxlOFcdC2FypiRSdtaGei3RMGv5RqOlaAwl%2Ff6snH9q0VMtkJLBIGn
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MquenAU%2BeAZwcIeLPUlgIh%2BC8VP9e6XFNoIvvFK8C0%2FVfzTNKiMXc3NwmV1aaxfc
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=slt8HaVMpNjjJYZzlmm5tl3wb4b6vwR9opWSLezKwGFJ%2FlLH90f9JkGZXyy4mZE5
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JgD%2FK%2FzudgwHu7mwIlKrOwF8o0uGmSYeFQr22oWkM3jMwqvTeg%2FgOxYZ7C%2FA263g
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BM5T6pVDyaxU3Q4Q6qOcIGTSzxCw7KbQLt6raevIaBdu05omjOmgdcbXof0VRgpP
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HZtGTVlMTL58U2WOxuFbMSxovDjyapRDxvpkD0Ze7J6DhLzzijD%2BT43oHMV3Qz1r
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MtAhM%2F8Z3kUnQh0XCOAEUxPx7vYMVGdr%2Bwm9SP5FAqB5J4JtdSBUxrXFSOEmsxxB
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j%2FXbymCUKpjS2RoZLmeCRyqQq8WMamesWdYoLlJ%2BDUYLLZsckvNc%2BroEnNpnq8Jk
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kThhhqJki4cnpziGcCxPzb9jPPTBIEdT1XwtdN9F79K6yRAWMGPOWU3jkzWWDP2V
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BMtJGEuXJvmG73%2FuVF%2B9OpceXxjy%2BxKMdHrj68ZESvdabuGawRcg%2FwGJ4Fz6MdRJ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M4InATsFZiJpRMl3C%2F00A2ESNCw74H3zwFM56pmpXpeUYn2oZUSbaghoQ0y6d2jD
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o8eOnoF9G3DF2AcKDf4sFm5p2wEBfPwrDCdqOXT%2FeIGjxsygHSHEWPLdDggsLXLS
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ti6Cl%2Fcyb8RbVdMBdKdfNkTz9hcntXltFnUKFYjBs48YEp2jlgpESdrmQn4cKJ2v
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EgNrtvbrHdwzs6Dov7vU8TWNhhxlU6YwtJH0foDxQwP4gKbZEF%2BkpmeqEsisVI2e
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

100849 56820  Open Space Mainten                30,000           0      30,000         590.34            .00      29,409.66    2.0%
100849 60100  Electric Service                  15,000           0      15,000       5,008.22            .00       9,991.78   33.4%
100849 60300  Water Service                     62,000           0      62,000      33,933.25            .00      28,066.75   54.7%
100849 60400  Sewer Service                        700           0         700         322.10            .00         377.90   46.0%
100849 60600  Garbage Service                      200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
100849 60700  Telephone                          4,500           0       4,500       1,036.81            .00       3,463.19   23.0%
100849 61130  Yerington Park Agm                40,000           0      40,000      40,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
100849 61200  Fernley Park Agmt                 60,000           0      60,000      60,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
10084954 50000  Supplies                        15,000           0      15,000      19,403.11            .00      -4,403.11  129.4%*

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 327,150           0     327,150     216,886.89            .00     110,263.11   66.3%

     TOTAL Parks                               795,647           0     795,647     433,589.43            .00     362,057.57   54.5%

103

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fKBWIzYWZltCNvir1zdWjYe3NnIRTLOfZfgN5lAZX88mwTDjU5j1BjR%2FAbWFJMnp
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zv2xSv8jGj%2FrvNrVD1RInh4r%2Fu5iDDnGV2zNoYNmzJusaZLOgfNSq2QaUbF8mhGf
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nrdG%2FP36VFjpn4agcbCXv%2F%2BnAM8wicDKlO%2Fasqas1sROgU6JkaznLzemYyh2rmB3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s%2FAL44d3yiidEdPowA6awKCciCFoyJAo6GBWAsXybQ0ylrh1OIoquhdOXkF86OJx
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XMo8TQY6dm9tj6fAyopfZOESO5oV5Ic1xhu9IS98vdds2y%2FgahAlPMvI%2Bu7vfrRy
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FcnywxBqVEp7PsRGWF%2BxF1H6bM1Yf4wbPz3Yd5RgImUIDWO%2BrAHGRj6utwaaRr03
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cjHMf4fRf4sSYmWxKpToLZNSVlRcKjYPXsKWNqiHy9DKt%2FsnrqclX3hTZUmMtw3x
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UzbrE9esndnon4MTABYY%2Fgy8osK%2FHDDcHtlT3wdz2N5gMUnHfH%2Fo0RSmcq5bYGpB
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QbI7gggF500hLPLpquwsGS9nfBvUjev0ColWNfSQdF%2BAImHKH4Yu1SwdXBWfLPjS
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
100      General Fund                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

999 Transfers and Fund Balance            

4q Contingency                            

100999 89000  Contingency                    1,680,403           0   1,680,403            .00            .00   1,680,403.00     .0%

     TOTAL Contingency                       1,680,403           0   1,680,403            .00            .00   1,680,403.00     .0%

4z Ending Fund Balance                    

100999 99999  Ending Fund Balanc             6,214,176           0   6,214,176            .00            .00   6,214,176.00     .0%

     TOTAL Ending Fund Balance               6,214,176           0   6,214,176            .00            .00   6,214,176.00     .0%

     TOTAL Transfers and Fund Balance        7,894,579           0   7,894,579            .00            .00   7,894,579.00     .0%

     TOTAL General Fund                              0           0           0     154,106.76            .00    -154,106.76  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -63,907,999     -66,168 -63,974,167 -26,880,652.32            .00 -37,093,514.93
                           TOTAL EXPENSES   63,907,999      66,168  63,974,167  27,034,759.08            .00  36,939,408.17

104

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QyxZUC7HVG7NgJbpRTaCSi1EzvZ%2FLnFixGzCsjtVYHn%2FVNWdWhP36FcBzExZR9sa
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XLol%2BLx4SimJ6ST%2Fhi1k%2F7TuCHcyFdblcfm9j9ym4tHiNf88xGvh5uBSZigPJQP3
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102      Park Construction Tax Fund            APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3a Taxes                                  

10200010 30500  Park Constr Tax               -225,000           0    -225,000     -79,570.00            .00    -145,430.00   35.4%*
10200030 30530  Park Constr Tax                -14,000           0     -14,000      -6,000.00            .00      -8,000.00   42.9%*
10200040 30540  Park Constr Tax                -15,000           0     -15,000      -3,552.92            .00     -11,447.08   23.7%*

     TOTAL Taxes                              -254,000           0    -254,000     -89,122.92            .00    -164,877.08   35.1%

3k Other Revenues                         

10200010 38000  Investment Incom               -45,000           0     -45,000     -23,272.16            .00     -21,727.84   51.7%*
10200030 38000  Investment Incom                -3,000           0      -3,000      -1,644.25            .00      -1,355.75   54.8%*
10200040 38000  Investment Incom                -1,300           0      -1,300        -443.56            .00        -856.44   34.1%*

     TOTAL Other Revenues                      -49,300           0     -49,300     -25,359.97            .00     -23,940.03   51.4%

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

10200010 39999  Opening Fund Bal            -1,149,790           0  -1,149,790            .00            .00  -1,149,790.00     .0%*
10200030 39999  Opening Fund Bal               -85,578           0     -85,578            .00            .00     -85,578.00     .0%*
10200040 39999  Opening Fund Bal               -36,661           0     -36,661            .00            .00     -36,661.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal               -1,272,029           0  -1,272,029            .00            .00  -1,272,029.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                          -1,575,329           0  -1,575,329    -114,482.89            .00  -1,460,846.11    7.3%

105

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XC8Vf83HBX%2FcSpW%2BymyJnto9ruOKI9Y%2BU3K8%2FVTjG2aam3T6iVKmVHrVd72OmXVQ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hmbAEZaooSqqp2itQWKL2Uif2I79VaD33QxRElZ66uXEl8X2MzEzscM8Lw5UurBq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bu%2FeKF7zA5WiSNoH9nK0uvyBJHgi12Ae4dszagcTO%2Fwn7IwVrKmPlaBwu%2FGNbWYK
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qsDsjdIn%2BqJeXy76T3HFpBXXPZUDbUSLnGVMnUFv6NFMGNL0InWNTE0Z8G8X63PN
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WNKVdSujb%2BTDXr5OnWKs3I4z2aUCCshzZ%2FUA3feReyvEqSRhU1Rg0VtjuvMmptSY
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cddr4NQdbgmEz70CH6IvOYnD1gPjJ6ugtvJRnSvwq7mhCVn6a0f64rKnPaFhUftM
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2oP9NvrMHBQZ%2F2NXSWyODAuf7whCsz9wrmue87XvSsA5y38LYx%2FJqK%2FYRNjKrMnI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3M0N39zjn9BiBBfPGRIE6kT1iSqu9DxVt7zDVhDBxHaBJ6L%2BIsdrUybskV8nJJ8Z
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RhhoDxmPC4HfYW9PdILAtYAf5kjSScoB3zCgW%2BC8Ak8gtigCqHVBW2Mlcd0FOEzD
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
102      Park Construction Tax Fund            APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

849 Parks                                 

4e Services & Supplies                    

10284940 50000  Supplies                             0           0           0         504.50            .00        -504.50  100.0%*

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                       0           0           0         504.50            .00        -504.50  100.0%

4g Capital Outlay                         

10284910 70000  Capital Outlay               1,419,790           0   1,419,790         240.70            .00   1,419,549.30     .0%
10284930 70000  Capital Outlay                 102,578           0     102,578            .00            .00     102,578.00     .0%
10284940 70000  Capital Outlay                  52,961           0      52,961            .00            .00      52,961.00     .0%

     TOTAL Capital Outlay                    1,575,329           0   1,575,329         240.70            .00   1,575,088.30     .0%

     TOTAL Parks                             1,575,329           0   1,575,329         745.20            .00   1,574,583.80     .0%

     TOTAL Park Construction Tax Fund                0           0           0    -113,737.69            .00     113,737.69  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -1,575,329           0  -1,575,329    -114,482.89            .00  -1,460,846.11
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    1,575,329           0   1,575,329         745.20            .00   1,574,583.80

106

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PqINKkVYmdTdUyMAHXESKTFkARgWTStM7NXMgbxiDGj9awFylDFGPZOyfj6GAG2y
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V36gMzOtLk0P59x2mZkhYq7Lah%2BWC7b%2F9hN03nomQ9FMQv0xDm%2BbjiCfrulBChO9
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VOF1Po2k0IaqO5BSRkdImtuOGf%2FTIoPiUiWPNHaLT61u0cDyBh4n9jRuNwdqiM%2Bf
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ET3meCIrzLmYAsRuJl6mb1WEhAADryCWrhpMHNyTjRIbR%2B8w7UKy60swClmlDjBo
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
107      Cooperative Extension Fund            APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3a Taxes                                  

107 30000  Real Property Taxes                -242,328           0    -242,328    -130,122.92            .00    -112,205.08   53.7%*
107 30030  Deferred Ag Taxes                         0           0           0          -3.99            .00           3.99  100.0%
107 30040  Trust Reconveyances                       0           0           0         -86.81            .00          86.81  100.0%
107 30110  Geothermal Proceeds                       0           0           0         -49.79            .00          49.79  100.0%
107 30200  Unsecured Property Ta                     0           0           0     -13,659.99            .00      13,659.99  100.0%
107 30210  Prior Year Unsecured                      0           0           0          -9.75            .00           9.75  100.0%
107 30220  Other Years Unsecured                     0           0           0           -.52            .00            .52  100.0%
107 30300  Centrally Assessed Ta                     0           0           0      -6,192.64            .00       6,192.64  100.0%

     TOTAL Taxes                              -242,328           0    -242,328    -150,126.41            .00     -92,201.59   62.0%

3k Other Revenues                         

107 38000  Investment Income                   -20,500           0     -20,500     -12,113.15            .00      -8,386.85   59.1%*

     TOTAL Other Revenues                      -20,500           0     -20,500     -12,113.15            .00      -8,386.85   59.1%

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

107 39999  Opening Fund Balance               -516,733           0    -516,733            .00            .00    -516,733.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal                 -516,733           0    -516,733            .00            .00    -516,733.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                            -779,561           0    -779,561    -162,239.56            .00    -617,321.44   20.8%

107

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B5HW7UQzFyW%2F%2Bm2J5FHUxi3GVyjD9reVgn4666kevSnbSeIEeHEuG7eECms66R%2BS
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ev1KOt6kVdapbd6dCrzDATW0Y9sCO%2BFB%2Fba1AwS2cxh54pvr1yEv%2F29IVTEAsrd
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j%2BFJX%2BOdaRVLouJIRrXmwkQk2yInkbpKtWZU%2FLhFfgxJHiYhuT7Q4JxY83Nr76ht
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qFqAKhdI0jOAyiK%2F3pjMBjfkVV05iiOBC1tvsDna8BytajMWqH7jsKdHLHd0x17t
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pva8GwMgm7qcdArbb%2FngPM887R8m5bs9w4ZemkOtHCbZNsYMlmDKp2nKnrhj41yB
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z6tYjFcoXmP1URwL2LN2EivBiA03aRhcAiW25%2FO22dF5kzePJ7Um0PfD9zbWqAnq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jQTisL6%2B%2FsfMNikDfYY56jv2mhUFpIAHJt2fCsAihaLwHNzmzJjtRkC5wINIujoo
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a9rWQy9OyUMbrJr3ziRFflstOQmMySW1tLUouAKieU1Bdd4m1dSEG4Dcmt1CVMAp
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3S8d8oEgVUFvs0MHIZlifY0V%2FMKReBD1rPrW9uhFNOu51btuEBXiqScmdL4QfgMh
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JHvblL220iDR4M%2BpHnFndaZHuG5eX4QUwSorYkhmiWa82EfrYWpIXbPJkYbXsHsl
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
107      Cooperative Extension Fund            APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

811 Cooperative Extension                 

4e Services & Supplies                    

107811 50000  Supplies                           2,500           0       2,500         809.35            .00       1,690.65   32.4%
107811 51000  Fuel                               3,500           0       3,500         689.48            .00       2,810.52   19.7%
107811 53900  Contract Services                228,925           0     228,925      40,164.92            .00     188,760.08   17.5%
107811 56500  Building Maintenan                 2,000           0       2,000       3,021.39            .00      -1,021.39  151.1%*
107811 60100  Electric Service                   1,500           0       1,500         532.21            .00         967.79   35.5%
107811 60200  Gas Service                        1,700           0       1,700         245.06            .00       1,454.94   14.4%
107811 60250  Water & Sewer Serv                 1,250           0       1,250         572.18            .00         677.82   45.8%
107811 60300  Water Service                        500           0         500         431.88            .00          68.12   86.4%
107811 60600  Garbage Service                      500           0         500         305.46            .00         194.54   61.1%
107811 60700  Telephone                          3,795           0       3,795       3,697.89            .00          97.11   97.4%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 246,170           0     246,170      50,469.82            .00     195,700.18   20.5%

4q Contingency                            

107811 89000  Contingency                        7,385           0       7,385            .00            .00       7,385.00     .0%

     TOTAL Contingency                           7,385           0       7,385            .00            .00       7,385.00     .0%

     TOTAL Cooperative Extension               253,555           0     253,555      50,469.82            .00     203,085.18   19.9%

108

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bHIBPISUl67FTMUikDsSHFX1qtNHFIFtGj2zJ4n8YIEU3zrR9ejJOoC4bKDwq%2F07
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2b623tCGeXieWMKnrZFPNB6fFut4xc4J1OS7F4dsfNe8085Qu%2FOJlQC6ndAcgt8%2B
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X9LGbFWhkaV1eI3xpG2zW4WZZB9%2BelxeyZetE5U22WnhIuthnYDk%2FxY%2B06ldQOhP
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q8I3SzhH7o0ooZsUGPMtYCk7WNbqzg%2B7hRwR3Mb5%2FgfQNqsOx8Pr12LhL2drRtQV
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LoWrImvsBB68tY6LOyqWig6UeiOqR2JQLvXaFvHTbMlfkASoj6g40HBKJ%2B32Ebsp
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jFtxjjYvxjAkD%2FnJi%2FfVzqJ3ifptED3uLSJH2zyIbPqE0IKcwmIi5rS8zDbJD7s%2B
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oSqWENmoipomuG5zLJhOUQg%2BngyKhQhhQUu%2BuqO8RvuBmFXhoTeB7PlmEkTIVTw9
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Ow%2F2TJMMieAau9luzoZSDLZTVwzpqLefkunRJ30IVF0ecPlGWryIUoJvmeK1zHM
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HmYvV0iU%2FQVEClIw6YgIWZQf2mQ0e%2BDCnc4nxNbNQcFNQbJRY%2BfrX7MgMRtZPpVX
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RffKd1jBvvDKg%2Fa2yE5a%2BamlOI5D9%2B5RKtqHBmJhWLdg%2BQj8CvY4uD7H1pEILWvG
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r%2B3UEZtafCnF9PNOt0OSBR2EHFzgzS19rpfGD3YFFX7RLzaLAV%2F%2BGamE59OT9cEW


Lyon County NV

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/02/2026 10:04
User:             jfoli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     71

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
107      Cooperative Extension Fund            APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

999 Transfers and Fund Balance            

4z Ending Fund Balance                    

107999 99999  Ending Fund Balanc               526,006           0     526,006            .00            .00     526,006.00     .0%

     TOTAL Ending Fund Balance                 526,006           0     526,006            .00            .00     526,006.00     .0%

     TOTAL Transfers and Fund Balance          526,006           0     526,006            .00            .00     526,006.00     .0%

     TOTAL Cooperative Extension Fund                0           0           0    -111,769.74            .00     111,769.74  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -779,561           0    -779,561    -162,239.56            .00    -617,321.44
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      779,561           0     779,561      50,469.82            .00     729,091.18

109

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J9VdCRTGTUr6iM1L4WSvcUHWCFMgV6xEhfvdxIuwkjiy3Ei3iQFGpsCbdl%2FDoKE6
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
108      Unemployment Fund                     APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

108 39999  Opening Fund Balance               -390,917           0    -390,917            .00            .00    -390,917.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal                 -390,917           0    -390,917            .00            .00    -390,917.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                            -390,917           0    -390,917            .00            .00    -390,917.00     .0%

110

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z1HR0VB6z9mcJI5lLZKnz%2Fmy12Fx8UaOX%2F1jEZwxIwnuXoz7aPiD1Mlptfx43152
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
108      Unemployment Fund                     APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

110 General Support                       

4c Benefits                               

108110 41500  Unemployment                     390,917           0     390,917       7,816.04            .00     383,100.96    2.0%

     TOTAL Benefits                            390,917           0     390,917       7,816.04            .00     383,100.96    2.0%

     TOTAL General Support                     390,917           0     390,917       7,816.04            .00     383,100.96    2.0%

     TOTAL Unemployment Fund                         0           0           0       7,816.04            .00      -7,816.04  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -390,917           0    -390,917            .00            .00    -390,917.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      390,917           0     390,917       7,816.04            .00     383,100.96

111

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ULqaBtzc5Ts0SVQ2H8t3XtM5heYc%2FwOHtYAah1qCaXsprMukDVTf%2Bn%2BexeGW1D5H
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
109      Room Tax Fund                         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3a Taxes                                  

109 30810  3/8 Cent Room Tax                    -3,000           0      -3,000      -1,272.89            .00      -1,727.11   42.4%*
109 30820  5/8 Cent Room Tax                    -8,000           0      -8,000      -2,121.46            .00      -5,878.54   26.5%*
109 30830  5 Cent Room Tax                     -40,000           0     -40,000     -16,971.73            .00     -23,028.27   42.4%*

     TOTAL Taxes                               -51,000           0     -51,000     -20,366.08            .00     -30,633.92   39.9%

3e Intergovernmental                      

109 34000  Room Tax Grant - Fern               -32,000           0     -32,000     -20,020.24            .00     -11,979.76   62.6%*
109 34010  Room Tax Grant - Yeri               -12,000           0     -12,000      -7,264.92            .00      -4,735.08   60.5%*

     TOTAL Intergovernmental                   -44,000           0     -44,000     -27,285.16            .00     -16,714.84   62.0%

3k Other Revenues                         

109 38000  Investment Income                    -2,500           0      -2,500        -745.86            .00      -1,754.14   29.8%*
109 38030  Penalties                                 0           0           0         -74.79            .00          74.79  100.0%

     TOTAL Other Revenues                       -2,500           0      -2,500        -820.65            .00      -1,679.35   32.8%

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

109 39999  Opening Fund Balance                -17,955           0     -17,955            .00            .00     -17,955.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal                  -17,955           0     -17,955            .00            .00     -17,955.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                            -115,455           0    -115,455     -48,471.89            .00     -66,983.11   42.0%

112

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nQhk9uBmg48lTfKNIypwXxooqLU9DsDe%2FgC1vlrZA1JB0efzmPhBgb4iWctRTdxy
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k%2BnujqVeBFLnww0Jat%2Bz13Rt64PvcYPbxE1%2FUgzGYQ3dVcmVtcxYAnIArWyHkLSt
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gpPo6yUofZuj3Ev49IraG9cqRQV9psqwOH8R0bRjcas7AvlT1rJRbHmYGhj8P3Rx
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vbj0YBzr6pHCWhOCCLpTRU6ESKhvqsIptlPtSODhAA3O%2B4ZLwNTgEN46UbJeCK0z
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1GcGoNpVJCDN8tBQ8O8oVjaGVttKTsKha8eeKUBbfDfIB4e4jFhBH22RT1iFnzNn
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iwJ9drM%2BJrM3TGyVTyR%2FPoJ1vUYe%2F9RhZeUhK9jq11mErMC13CQo%2FPa5me3LuThH
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TVKrqhXOpF2aABmwNbHzZ2%2FwxaXi2Xe%2Btlrtop2%2BEDkJlQdC9EO8Npk8IVBKuF1E
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vHNNcl6s08g%2Fd3FzlcHWnbUOWlp6ysCK511KUhwGgTJYdOT%2F7NF8adzvPC4Oinb9
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
109      Room Tax Fund                         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

840 Room Tax                              

4c Benefits                               

109840 41100  Workers' Comp                        200           0         200          65.44            .00         134.56   32.7%

     TOTAL Benefits                                200           0         200          65.44            .00         134.56   32.7%

4e Services & Supplies                    

109840 54600  Room Tax Grants                   52,000           0      52,000      22,675.00            .00      29,325.00   43.6%
109840 61500  Room Tax - State S                 3,000           0       3,000       1,272.89            .00       1,727.11   42.4%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  55,000           0      55,000      23,947.89            .00      31,052.11   43.5%

     TOTAL Room Tax                             55,200           0      55,200      24,013.33            .00      31,186.67   43.5%

113

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ylBZiwa5ia6K3724uvMS4DBSw83uTfp3W8bsfYUt5JH9c4iR7fyQAfB%2BZQrEr6kp
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ifMcbgqwlcfrKxyKBpcl6SAE9R6kBC2JFj%2Bxl5G0AUI3eVLeARlqS7nme0jcJ%2Fgo
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XLZH6xhYKgv58WukrfAyTzmVbXK9jH9%2Bqk8Kzwqr2PDjm%2BFajUWaUv%2BXQff7mAc0
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
109      Room Tax Fund                         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

842 Fairgrounds                           

4e Services & Supplies                    

109842 50000  Supplies                               0           0           0       4,676.88            .00      -4,676.88  100.0%*
109842 56400  Repairs and Mainte                20,000           0      20,000       4,650.61            .00      15,349.39   23.3%
109842 60100  Electric Service                  10,000           0      10,000       4,722.61            .00       5,277.39   47.2%
109842 60200  Gas Service                          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
109842 60600  Garbage Service                      400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
10984224 50000  Supplies                         5,000           0       5,000       1,241.51            .00       3,758.49   24.8%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  35,900           0      35,900      15,291.61            .00      20,608.39   42.6%

     TOTAL Fairgrounds                          35,900           0      35,900      15,291.61            .00      20,608.39   42.6%

114

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LDweIygonQXs0CLcbXFPkiw9j3qdGaLM%2Blm0ZA8v184hYli4Idevp%2BRG3Tk41Fch
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2ObZLGYkg5i92YxstRe%2Bx6dCO%2Baxd4%2BWNIFAmJ%2FNFJfUYgjSFgz4RsT5kINkjjRu
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IsAkAgIRUcx6Md51qINImRbvH7oW1TEND1Wkkrwc20pxXieqvlzPGCsNZhT4mmNC
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9pbvugfUHBIrMqmxOGFBmz%2FRtAhr7cvGqR%2FGWwFqNFO3TAsU7SFL0RWFGiOJxXY8
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h62NaN3OEOEak6VCAbxEflmOmBhPoU10TotXgPBt6xvGhZWSAvRuivlnelAxylbO
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MCQOzgflXR3oQAsNiSRf93hveit6WlD0yKDMhl65bmrBx6vMwh62O6P%2FeanFsbDn
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
109      Room Tax Fund                         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

999 Transfers and Fund Balance            

4z Ending Fund Balance                    

109999 99999  Ending Fund Balanc                24,355           0      24,355            .00            .00      24,355.00     .0%

     TOTAL Ending Fund Balance                  24,355           0      24,355            .00            .00      24,355.00     .0%

     TOTAL Transfers and Fund Balance           24,355           0      24,355            .00            .00      24,355.00     .0%

     TOTAL Room Tax Fund                             0           0           0      -9,166.95            .00       9,166.95  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -115,455           0    -115,455     -48,471.89            .00     -66,983.11
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      115,455           0     115,455      39,304.94            .00      76,150.06

115

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z9iv9lVPnomhuSh1Z3X%2BJ49asOdI9r5dGB6S8ITwSj7ijK7KKxSDzAZRAHUfii0f
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
110      Stabilization Fund                    APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

110 39999  Opening Fund Balance             -3,450,000           0  -3,450,000            .00            .00  -3,450,000.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal               -3,450,000           0  -3,450,000            .00            .00  -3,450,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                          -3,450,000           0  -3,450,000            .00            .00  -3,450,000.00     .0%

116

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sapgdHjmzlIKn0zv09k7%2F9dOgv%2F%2B2IvWYGDRgdM4f8OcEDiS7jGT0TifyHT%2BaiCc
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
110      Stabilization Fund                    APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

110 General Support                       

4e Services & Supplies                    

110110 50000  Supplies                       3,450,000           0   3,450,000            .00            .00   3,450,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies               3,450,000           0   3,450,000            .00            .00   3,450,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL General Support                   3,450,000           0   3,450,000            .00            .00   3,450,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Stabilization Fund                        0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -3,450,000           0  -3,450,000            .00            .00  -3,450,000.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    3,450,000           0   3,450,000            .00            .00   3,450,000.00

117

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ptuanBW2nMzM%2BkyHWnBElVWu4WxS292z1Qaa2HNDmHxhvFNC%2BdgcFbZSx%2FLvd6j
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
114      Vehicle Acquisition Fund              APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3c Licenses                               

114 31300  Prostitution Licenses              -250,800           0    -250,800    -125,400.00            .00    -125,400.00   50.0%*

     TOTAL Licenses                           -250,800           0    -250,800    -125,400.00            .00    -125,400.00   50.0%

3k Other Revenues                         

114 38000  Investment Income                   -12,000           0     -12,000      -7,923.39            .00      -4,076.61   66.0%*

     TOTAL Other Revenues                      -12,000           0     -12,000      -7,923.39            .00      -4,076.61   66.0%

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

114 39999  Opening Fund Balance               -287,601           0    -287,601            .00            .00    -287,601.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal                 -287,601           0    -287,601            .00            .00    -287,601.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                            -550,401           0    -550,401    -133,323.39            .00    -417,077.61   24.2%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZGUNZo9EL34wBcqc9jgGmqpqgAadGMx%2F7RC%2BpSMMeVspGfDzYnq8bppPjK1XulmL
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sQ5PbTQT2gT9A6kWAwKN1Si%2BJjLL9%2BIAnxQImm0yk4zWh0RI3lh1NxP%2Fdbb%2FWXx0
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JejGquETuZ9Qm98Tei6gt%2BFqbUlFzmYMNddVFPBE0tyLUNVhWclsQchUIDyN9VKx
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
114      Vehicle Acquisition Fund              APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

326 Sheriff                               

4g Capital Outlay                         

114326 70700  Capital Outlay - V               280,000           0     280,000     209,158.88            .00      70,841.12   74.7%

     TOTAL Capital Outlay                      280,000           0     280,000     209,158.88            .00      70,841.12   74.7%

     TOTAL Sheriff                             280,000           0     280,000     209,158.88            .00      70,841.12   74.7%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XQNWpElQgjt7jvEk69G%2FBx%2B2QUfJA4B7xKPa%2F9L6uc%2BebtC7BWuRIoq4w3JzpcGF
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114      Vehicle Acquisition Fund              APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

999 Transfers and Fund Balance            

4z Ending Fund Balance                    

114999 99999  Ending Fund Balanc               270,401           0     270,401            .00            .00     270,401.00     .0%

     TOTAL Ending Fund Balance                 270,401           0     270,401            .00            .00     270,401.00     .0%

     TOTAL Transfers and Fund Balance          270,401           0     270,401            .00            .00     270,401.00     .0%

     TOTAL Vehicle Acquisition Fund                  0           0           0      75,835.49            .00     -75,835.49  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -550,401           0    -550,401    -133,323.39            .00    -417,077.61
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      550,401           0     550,401     209,158.88            .00     341,242.12
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rG%2FaIqGZpcjr6mQygvYc20LI7SKXAwGMHzQ5BfZJmiWXY8g1n3AsYne5xirtVSpX
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115      Fair & Rodeo Fund                     APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3g Charges for Service                    

115 36600 81030 Entry Fees                      -4,844           0      -4,844      -5,765.00            .00         921.00  119.0%
115 36600 81035 Entry Fees                        -550           0        -550        -680.00            .00         130.00  123.6%
115 36600 81045 Entry Fees                        -940           0        -940      -1,061.00            .00         121.00  112.9%
115 36600 81050 Entry Fees                        -290           0        -290        -220.00            .00         -70.00   75.9%*
115 36600 81060 Entry Fees                        -412           0        -412        -356.00            .00         -56.00   86.4%*
115 36600 81075 Entry Fees                        -300           0        -300        -375.00            .00          75.00  125.0%
115 36610 81010 Box Seats                       -4,460           0      -4,460      -4,420.00            .00         -40.00   99.1%*
115 36610 81015 Box Seats                       -4,280           0      -4,280      -4,300.00            .00          20.00  100.5%
115 36610 81020 Box Seats                       -4,940           0      -4,940      -5,000.00            .00          60.00  101.2%
115 36620 81010 Gen. Admission A               -10,769           0     -10,769      -9,086.00            .00      -1,683.00   84.4%*
115 36620 81015 Gen. Admission A                -6,952           0      -6,952      -6,160.00            .00        -792.00   88.6%*
115 36620 81020 Gen. Admission A               -22,725           0     -22,725     -21,765.00            .00        -960.00   95.8%*
115 36630 81010 Gen. Admission C                  -736           0        -736        -504.00            .00        -232.00   68.5%*
115 36630 81015 Gen. Admission C                  -536           0        -536        -496.00            .00         -40.00   92.5%*
115 36630 81020 Gen. Admission C                -3,290           0      -3,290      -3,350.00            .00          60.00  101.8%
115 36640 81030 Sponsors                       -14,725           0     -14,725     -18,210.00            .00       3,485.00  123.7%
115 36640 81055 Sponsors                       -48,175           0     -48,175     -58,325.00            .00      10,150.00  121.1%
115 36650 81065 Ice Sales                       -1,715           0      -1,715      -1,949.00            .00         234.00  113.6%
115 36655 81030 Shavings Income                   -257           0        -257        -426.50            .00         169.50  166.0%
115 36660 81005 Vendor Revenue                 -18,440           0     -18,440     -18,135.00            .00        -305.00   98.3%*
115 36670 81070 Thursday Wristba                -7,345           0      -7,345      -7,318.00            .00         -27.00   99.6%*
115 36680 81070 Friday Wristband               -11,125           0     -11,125      -9,915.00            .00      -1,210.00   89.1%*
115 36690 81070 Saturday Wristba               -21,177           0     -21,177     -21,549.79            .00         372.79  101.8%
115 36705 81070 Weekend Wristban                  -645           0        -645        -555.00            .00         -90.00   86.0%*
115 36710 81005 Carnival                        -5,598           0      -5,598      -6,806.60            .00       1,208.60  121.6%
115 36715 81005 Parade                            -820           0        -820        -500.00            .00        -320.00   61.0%*
115 36720 81005 Beer Sales                      -7,938           0      -7,938      -8,369.25            .00         431.25  105.4%

     TOTAL Charges for Service                -203,984           0    -203,984    -215,597.14            .00      11,613.14  105.7%

3k Other Revenues                         

115 38000  Investment Income                    -8,000           0      -8,000      -6,093.85            .00      -1,906.15   76.2%*
115 38100  Sales & Rental                      -10,000           0     -10,000      -4,600.00            .00      -5,400.00   46.0%*
115 38300 81075 Donations                            0           0           0        -300.00            .00         300.00  100.0%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6d69PdwrDV8LXGohNB%2FfxiiX%2B504n1FsmvLSDL8emA7QR86KsPOSbECeestREcaz
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NJZQw6wHofuVUwqsU%2BNLTBrt3My0brUkY8BQnDTo%2FN1XKvao0t4gvZcGajvkbqGf
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aRsf2fR0uOKG6nx9yVDmBpw8r%2B1k3VJQofSLK3D8fezqoQfYFyAVDoQwazRr7fVy
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UDwoI1VBrXBlZ2Aow4GAaNEsnnElzUBnFzbpcRU71C9lvdGugQb46f9v3AAfeG2q
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RaKQHQtT4AZQvmJx%2FKPUKJI1p6LXboz%2Bz5VGHUVDRqV2%2FLehbJvx2JYv4y3uR5Tg
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QYUWIrRhZ%2FdMzueghrMjnFAc0%2BiSeGcMoARBNgLksV9QWGKbr6gJqMB1XUm7z8GV
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=60Ukwf207vgRpjwG54XHyLS4v%2BBY%2FEhZTb9xUQj2oVLghuMPyh%2Fj%2Bhhdjh95HMKR
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zQ4ZBVFqEh3AhB7FDXiTRdu1Pz6IDSrJIX9ZHNFEAMruyrQJ0jAZrmUqxJzkjJLL
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yTf5xYhAH1zpUgKOi2jeG%2BN83%2BBoWDuAs4IO5l6GbgpM87UbQ1%2BR6gn7JXLNxeKG
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=59x1hb0f9rUxsBt9gE7Ij1p%2BgAwOa%2Byc1wb1jeSvrP6RDbarNzq5kcDqiuO0ak9a
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iJyTUMCS5WQe%2BT1wHvtP7ik%2FZk2Xgc3YyjSUGJhT%2B%2Fcjap%2FornyrVmsmhgGyzYGq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tDZP7MKfIFZvXOka6NdDrERNcWr2ihhLby9j367fO395orKvd0onCYCYX1tFzh5F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jt4sZVcvs0nsGI6C9VFHXwlnQmgE5SjMki0qeX34HdHbuyI2uTKHljsBbgkU7OPY
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rhG5LWJ5i%2FZk9M%2FHmX0pBwNxZ7ZYyVgUTqZrds9wFjeHheNFdikcg8eTPdQgp8x3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=axc%2BnGgfLNvIURbeM7g5IPe8p%2F%2F%2FLMxKDbMrzmAeB1fSjVAClRc0%2F6mpi1YWYOOV
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VOmqStY%2Bu6PhUffq8rlAiCoq7LC3XqsQZ%2BwWQa6Qvaiss2oCCDbYoztm324U439Y
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R2UmXzSPY3cPY%2F9DByQlCZqHPOGfki1umzoILmrII4uAPQEd85RihFZ9EEFJ2%2BXm
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cuen0D5OAw9%2FPklSnWVFaJeuy15ZW9VqwQ1foYImdpzSfqZloEkp4DtgluTt2rWx
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hf%2B0n2h7m5YjXzdxQvziA%2B2%2BL%2BnQfyVs8B%2BFAKH4SNvubo0WJ7p3mvEi0aN90Peb
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bleL56wbTMtr3Bj9FsON5qdJmf2EJNB0O3W75OvMtdQKuNlsGA%2FEuzT46ETeNsZX
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I2rQk19RwF1ylneGrwXtAuQhdAahRMnesrIzuMhb7imu%2B2Z8jzZSf%2F%2BYA6InLMqS
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zIgo0Zvau4ZaKMzf%2Bie4PWacLyk6fNbPNjFePg%2BpfsAv1HREWIYuBTJO43FLoENv
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8HeKrrbMV324sEALwTbQYAcc3cACurit3wMqZu5EbmmOp8z4PeJcGMGEjWVuB%2FL7
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bYA5mEsEi6mT3p9dcIXNExBL4ExwT1wx%2BE%2Fw5soJBzEM2KX9aPmJN2fR%2B0yeavid
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FogTFJ4ggufYV5a%2FU9zY2KOZEzezTH0cNTMIcweM8TTrX4dc5CodnqOF%2B6vnPntT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UGXDMJQGgJo0H8V1lck6w1KSZgWGfx%2Fben5%2FPshw3Vpn4yNzzaLgrk5m%2FdzsdU8O
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VgJz%2FsJ1jC5PcgM3BBjsanQzN1vS0WR%2FDaouk4SMhb2mrdmLg698zRr%2BbcgQ1HbI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Yn4rqZyh%2F5%2B%2F4x%2Fr0IwHMnD%2BHpK145Mhhld8c5I%2BrEXd3Qj1HbRDS9qrT7R2dSh
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HipuVSmCukzQEejaVIvF3%2FF1Dh0kjV2CYtC%2BHXA41pQJ1Mz7YvcIkYsTfXIPAIdQ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ksv74IJwXcezc2oxXSrewvMJ3uObpfKqgLnghDPt%2BfQprCwEnn8yN3iKSz%2F42uDy
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     TOTAL Other Revenues                      -18,000           0     -18,000     -10,993.85            .00      -7,006.15   61.1%

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

115 39999  Opening Fund Balance               -263,412           0    -263,412            .00            .00    -263,412.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal                 -263,412           0    -263,412            .00            .00    -263,412.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                            -485,396           0    -485,396    -226,590.99            .00    -258,805.01   46.7%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3yA2%2FKxJNNEDq4ArYnb0w795ZuGz%2B4iDAEc1Q5CNsbwoJvnrK%2B0vUYiEEbTymSZs
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842 Fairgrounds                           

4a Salaries                               

115842 40000  Salaries                               0           0           0         108.42            .00        -108.42  100.0%*
115842 40320  Shift Differential                     0           0           0          33.50            .00         -33.50  100.0%*
115842 40500  Overtime                           1,000           0       1,000         108.42            .00         891.58   10.8%
115842 40610  Callback                               0           0           0         131.07            .00        -131.07  100.0%*

     TOTAL Salaries                              1,000           0       1,000         381.41            .00         618.59   38.1%

4c Benefits                               

115842 41000  Retirement                             0           0           0          69.04            .00         -69.04  100.0%*
115842 41100  Workers' Comp                         20           0          20            .14            .00          19.86     .7%
115842 41200  Medicare                               5           0           5           3.74            .00           1.26   74.8%

     TOTAL Benefits                                 25           0          25          72.92            .00         -47.92  291.7%

4e Services & Supplies                    

115842 50000  Supplies                           2,000           0       2,000         216.74            .00       1,783.26   10.8%
115842 50000 81005 Supplies                      6,350           0       6,350       1,180.29            .00       5,169.71   18.6%
115842 50000 81030 Supplies                      3,017           0       3,017       3,699.12            .00        -682.12  122.6%*
115842 50000 81035 Supplies                        600           0         600         600.00            .00            .00  100.0%
115842 50000 81045 Supplies                      3,700           0       3,700       4,185.00            .00        -485.00  113.1%*
115842 50000 81060 Supplies                        200           0         200       2,513.20            .00      -2,313.20 1256.6%*
115842 50000 81065 Supplies                        150           0         150         258.00            .00        -108.00  172.0%*
115842 50000 81070 Supplies                        700           0         700            .00            .00         700.00     .0%
115842 50800 81005 Food                            250           0         250       1,082.64            .00        -832.64  433.1%*
115842 51000 81005 Fuel                            600           0         600         478.68            .00         121.32   79.8%
115842 52300 18505 Advertising                       0           0           0       7,659.12            .00      -7,659.12  100.0%*
115842 53900 81005 Contract Serv                   800           0         800       1,221.59            .00        -421.59  152.7%*
115842 53900 81070 Contract Serv                 1,500           0       1,500       1,377.50            .00         122.50   91.8%
115842 53901 81005 Entertainment                34,725           0      34,725      32,275.00            .00       2,450.00   92.9%
115842 54700  Fair & Rodeo Costs                30,000           0      30,000         950.00            .00      29,050.00    3.2%
115842 60100  Electric Service                   1,300           0       1,300         432.89            .00         867.11   33.3%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1erT22%2FH3BvaL30FQNULfpdK0qeRYQtw8I8h3qQAV3dhOmfzRrfR%2F2rSrk2r6R68
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zp7Z38Qmikunws65O8GotLQ2LzFKuIiSsg243vlcqmVFAxMje0ZS1CYmOq8gNrr%2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=whlK0opqtVcGk3v1FUKSKsKpupNMAroHrHrH1Jf1lX7Z%2B8BM13dkwBiEigpMyF8r
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oE7Vi3kPb%2BffUp%2Fp%2BLgIVY%2FiB0xbwNUyucjhBW2avzYbqIT6plzKJTPkPMb5ZWCI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ye5DGSZpMtGF8HM7S9x757gumuEFPpVPkFAA2ASO1Kx4zpFzpUIlFwuUOuZirF%2Bt
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SotB3f9tiIwifWCVh1Ia98kmdb8EEHZsDVHfXtEmzs%2FkYSJieeKpdLVm2md38smh
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h1lZ5NiiC6lff5zPDP7Kg7ibfCdcrJq%2BTjqh%2Bq75p4074%2B%2BUwVJlTO8HxkxEc3Ns
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=auS41jox1haH6Z6ylHW4dLKpZHInbkyRdL0Ev76EH4rzTLQjMF1PF%2BK2txvq5BrV
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CnVXUJALgAaXAGopdpVK9wtZHcMhJFtmehZxu0gu1DklmLLh%2FdZqvRRWPB%2FQ1gKlHaGFPEdT%2FJZ%2B%2BgKc%2FSLhjw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8cStwLISzg4PRxugQR7VmE9a8TMB%2BY5s%2FcDa2xc962GPHVNDgrJ%2F%2BnsP5Z6nVd48j%2BUz47oJCbX4FEw5I0l5Tw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xKaV9jTjKcRC%2FeLW3y6ObG%2B7Ur0Dxuzk0k%2BsSAdekbnLOOrO0lPkdNJ0RRT2UQ4u9pTvTcejvJ7PtqcXQUchNA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0N9EXEQ%2BJ%2Bi1ipKbsEo3ZVuvlw5k%2BcY6r9WsnlyT1LL%2Fd3PcncwMIX9tf9G0MCWHTSIhRVEv9%2F84QTLHacVsPQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZA3yPiezJH%2BMGXaqPVrhHa2XqP1NGxvso6rP1oh6wVCQacIzkWRk2JvqOkI48QdX4Kvr67jR1K8FwiJvnd6jpg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uAjXOgEU62ujBlpNqAY0qV4ppHfSH1BVspBZlD%2FdkHFrdwB6DeGUHDk1WHLL9kogpvMtjMawZE3JsjHE5PH3Mg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6jNoW1yXDhRKP1B5WvjzLjxeiZXbff%2Fc%2BqsctvBzwho2NZb9SER3bVjwyZCTj0NEfcGcrr1kTrLjCyDjpJCP%2Fg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QOXPxcLa8efYkMDLDk5Y0J2Ml9vFGhz1ATp5JCpg8A%2FTSQeiOFEHef%2BSbr%2FMIvJsVosmJ7MnND2ljTX%2FBYlXoA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v6lhx8zM2kBjqMqcJ2ahH8Uu0DndtSTYBmQmb9McuWojtDwMIgdUuBH3tSakvBhXJypuylio4dCtllCh7aXk5A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CZ1%2FQZvMcu9Iw2xg0fnp%2Bp3pKoKtsFZCdVlvPcyCQQhwvbZD8pxW3VAC7ip6%2B%2FQp8Cj4wMnQ%2Bi2iv%2BySNs3Bng%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QvdLbxpbq8OIXBtxDoTsIXscBBY5jTx0v87vaajQaH6SJoFHAqEG5kuLI%2FtXomEMFFrD5RSw2eYTCj2HAuG1Bg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YouVoBSK8WYJPGrJcXhf4675%2BKzI%2BhggGC7N9FKGDgF7YYpn9%2FkzRUh3hyZJ5pMZAKy6%2FqAFvRzpXQvBxXbWsg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=azIIdXLD7pGNNQQdhGVOI2rtqcTrBE%2Fb5kmwEoiVuDAL531101zZnjvLTBIeVcT9Y3EkNr%2BorquZ9pBt4cdi1A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NlgJUbK3U87jO8kpUVLdMGx61ElUMY91up%2FtmvBVmMnkHj5OUb5a5%2BxOhTdxDwZ9
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h1BLLEeBa%2B2jp67%2FgcwyNrkYiMPo5zLMbUlUBfssWWAKm8rTPkRou0iGdDIzQseB
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
115      Fair & Rodeo Fund                     APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

115842 60600 81005 Garbage Servi                 5,500           0       5,500       5,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
115842 62000 81010 Event Contrac                16,800           0      16,800      16,800.00            .00            .00  100.0%
115842 62000 81015 Event Contrac                29,000           0      29,000      29,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
115842 62020 81010 Ticket Sales                    567           0         567         600.00            .00         -33.00  105.8%*
115842 62020 81015 Ticket Sales                    567           0         567         600.00            .00         -33.00  105.8%*
115842 62020 81020 Ticket Sales                    567           0         567         600.00            .00         -33.00  105.8%*
115842 62030 81010 Security Cont                 1,064           0       1,064         983.34            .00          80.66   92.4%
115842 62030 81015 Security Cont                 1,064           0       1,064         983.32            .00          80.68   92.4%
115842 62030 81020 Security Cont                 1,064           0       1,064         983.34            .00          80.66   92.4%
115842 62030 81060 Security Cont                   400           0         400         400.00            .00            .00  100.0%
115842 62050 81010 Ambulance Sta                   400           0         400         350.00            .00          50.00   87.5%
115842 62050 81015 Ambulance Sta                   400           0         400         350.00            .00          50.00   87.5%
115842 62050 81025 Ambulance Sta                     0           0           0         500.00            .00        -500.00  100.0%*
115842 62060 81005 Sanihuts                      7,315           0       7,315       7,315.00            .00            .00  100.0%
115842 62070 81005 Lodging                       3,700           0       3,700       4,339.60            .00        -639.60  117.3%*
115842 62070 81015 Lodging                         400           0         400         466.40            .00         -66.40  116.6%*
115842 62070 81030 Lodging                         900           0         900       1,085.70            .00        -185.70  120.6%*
115842 62080 81020 YFD Profit                   18,000           0      18,000      16,973.83            .00       1,026.17   94.3%
115842 62090 81005 Awards                          700           0         700            .00            .00         700.00     .0%
115842 62090 81025 Awards                        1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0%
115842 62090 81030 Awards                        7,000           0       7,000       3,448.60            .00       3,551.40   49.3%
115842 62090 81035 Awards                          300           0         300         275.00            .00          25.00   91.7%
115842 62090 81040 Awards                          300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
115842 62090 81050 Awards                          400           0         400         400.00            .00            .00  100.0%
115842 62090 81075 Awards                          300           0         300         675.00            .00        -375.00  225.0%*
115842 62100 81020 Event Winners                 5,500           0       5,500       6,000.00            .00        -500.00  109.1%*
115842 62110 81030 Equip & Awnin                16,985           0      16,985      16,920.50            .00          64.50   99.6%
115842 62120 81030 Show Premiums                 2,600           0       2,600       2,422.05            .00         177.95   93.2%
115842 62130 81030 Judges/Other                  3,500           0       3,500       2,726.40            .00         773.60   77.9%
115842 62130 81060 Judges/Other                    200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
115842 62150 81005 Appreciation                  1,500           0       1,500         933.34            .00         566.66   62.2%
115842 62170 81030 Sponsor Signs                 2,000           0       2,000       1,006.00            .00         994.00   50.3%
115842 62170 81055 Sponsor Signs                 6,000           0       6,000       4,900.00            .00       1,100.00   81.7%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 222,085           0     222,085     185,667.19            .00      36,417.81   83.6%

4q Contingency                            

115842 89000  Contingency                        6,693           0       6,693            .00            .00       6,693.00     .0%

     TOTAL Contingency                           6,693           0       6,693            .00            .00       6,693.00     .0%

     TOTAL Fairgrounds                         229,803           0     229,803     186,121.52            .00      43,681.48   81.0%

124

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EZMV1cxTwlQQv4VVfDvKpVW0b8JYvU4P5Cpm4wzMTT3lpWBemISIXbK9IoktFk96wvPSW1TZ99jkvx5fiIi%2BQg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8fJ748zJ5ScsvPWEVktuMl9f%2FnKLzGVAu9oWaOoTY45ie83KiIYhuLinosPu4g%2BVX%2B3pLQCPk2Bp%2F71pR9%2BLZA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Wrtx56KqeDExWTcslgORIc4sHR31CxO9SkrVaqPpSCXvxBTKjHgRUcA28hpsl3HJh1mMq7LjQEMxPZfsmowIA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BcJtj2f7pjJwCFvP%2By1l68qUvmmLINQUSTvR0XPnDC%2FNSZuFN9mviHGpg43qWxSiXecItuD79PmeB4OXDa3h8g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DOAz5z5i8DJM7xmKdqWCkfTDf37xL6S5cVqIOk%2BsGYR4JWqPY50hLkZ8mtu7cESYedZksD4aZtHqZnoxE6e%2FQQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nai0jqi5baNkiEfdJI2xihT%2B%2BXtR3UfYYPUBDJrwi%2Bcq5jQ9fB%2F27PgqHwddb61R%2BTdggTPj6cJVYdjhHH4ioQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=elh9ABF%2BUoesqdNIwhIKEktjZz35gPaIJvaaZ%2Fx%2FtuKhdllwQZi5cEX5IDkJvRlx0ul3sZATSVTebOuskKCW4Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e3BTX9vf4Tx%2F8aHZCwSuqKhwbBn3LlstGe3dY5sHWj5w733Wa9gWGmslwXLTcopjnKZuEOO088ayOCZ9jgQfHQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B9sOLwwMcqLGt16yMDz9EKrGORqstf8uEeLEvZeqQ5T%2FwTiDDqye3eq9C47VaEY2%2F22wUgYwVq4iIQIuJb0C4g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nO46MRxqF6r8vopylAwfLzR%2BbFfOo%2BCrP%2Ffi7WXpV9l7Hu6vpsiiECdhTxE5r%2Btl9szy211AJ0J6LsllU5r9PA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fl6tDDZmLqhpIOSwvpdHb26Ka3KDcaJGDaUEtZsMID1xFPORbii%2Fa6Qupr6I875I4cLNhmOGU50Ab%2FM8GeTgwQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3xSuHp308f3euM7rVJpuvl6hgPG7TNFRsU0dajasx8xY9bLaMh8tB66yDs7vGXH2XjmaVkzfxZPoN6qHrgLDuA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bhuKaEJgaprS3DhB3N1m8%2FKdl8RedvO1u8i%2FfRW9uOqB%2B8EyMAPQ3PYedUDQ3u537GN5aHchIP26tcaF8%2BvzeA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AzztesApAVJJlzAD61kg7fgJ1eR0OT3ft0Re6L%2FtR50JmVygebEMPOcFV8ER4hKXua8ndL0VYFcp%2FwlSRYCU%2BA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vEeXnGtyhCOCpHCfRLWIkyVQreWX383uh1S9qzo6OrcXfm32sxw1fvwN1QvgYuG1kTqko6S%2BdtIU%2BuTYg%2B7X3A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bGGRloV2pqQVWbm573wjcHkrZBtVX7D2sxRIymM9VRPlsVS9zy7fOrhmIFbBgiZnrsePMshPOwIQMPesiwsx0A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vz4DaovTHoF%2BLrrdzybPDl6rqgPMrxbih7Tk%2FdP3x80st5uI80h3nf9QzCz0SjTF5MYe5Ry8qfZlJht98nFgnA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FYwg9%2FeRE4c7OPOfs%2F0yzk8IIKuULWs2blpVxKeZwI1fX0DIOZqT6O9SubZfjR8KQD7O8NRwbOlV0UCk%2BSq9OA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f8xT%2BVj3D0hVpeMxEbkW8cSfN6%2BOW%2FZxNFhvxxRUbWs9CEREEcAY6smkcVQRwDuaiZSR4AIJXuOgS%2F3eEuf2TQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uDloWJd3SqzKQ98GVIOtJp1xFHZPvG41OHVRlFDIe8wGlao48spo324xp9ODwjGIZqE%2FB88quNMLUSc68FFOnQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sYbuoAxUYUIGCDkvnjUAvcW3QPHM3uHsv6FNLBLZDqRHX7ix%2Fwi2Kz8Qrc%2BcoL%2FyUFLj3pvFJ%2FX89FrulEO%2FnQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d%2FRYu7myV0MOGVWGxjdY9EeHiJp2N21MusSf2AfCMhWbhVF1sDRfk%2BG4LugWAQ49uN3%2Fy%2BT%2B6LR8im2QeVXCHg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vFczCv55Qip4eC4PbnRIjZPRlehS2EAfz0jLmu%2BCxBsRnV%2FLvCDjfxkf1hXmOk9ayfB6g43m%2BXmzmsTXGq7u7Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z0F7SYO7ZpsDp2kYzlKJlsmZp04ACu%2BZcs9oD4khpnCwAUfN0dlIljB0Fi2W0NtU2CFUSUuB9s9oNvBq8fowSA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZqUCq8mW%2BjCNzvqIDGYKyLkI0VK37S6IEK2%2BPAE6B3gmx4KL%2FAQ1ESXHw%2FZZq0nW9UbArM7QfusZ9n7gUn4SUA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vRKUhNBxhuORDjPowRaMKehIfxwz1wPE2OYs3b47cvNQ9Vr6mKRBF00wNKwb6K1fCkyz%2FtI2do5wvpY3XLn%2B%2BQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sB5VyUmNj82Sqwah4aNub0QRaQ6aZ46TUGJCvC9vNAhJ0%2F1V1FYzLb11AYSff5jd0y3THc3hEMtJV4dzNABw2g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ma0sq5wufhmL9YANneFSGvca7QkRkKEqt2rpJVl5sTaNTtmf6M1nFmB%2Ftwai%2FV5FG4lbYK5085ZcWPwcrDlV7w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vvB7Te%2BFSBpo5D%2Fp6RZWmYpqr%2FOyewF0c9AwfuWkapCxZUU7jK%2Bfsf29KZhV%2FRdAc9vvIkgx4XOiURSTRna6ug%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N84ilJxpQOWZPQxgWPnbQGSWizL3Fd%2B0Wu6HJM75JzgEom9koHeayevQVZq9JEUIOhLFJsw5JrAxOXCnGlF7dg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=15r2gMXKWXwPOMFxbhPYqwgpuSKDV3CiuyQCGDBqxCUud1aRV2h%2BqkrQuKmlBQgPK3D1cMzzLaTtLBHpIIyVFg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1yCxWF80HN5nVCaC9qbL2r6hGt%2FR3IOiS%2FIPcg%2FEtOk64OGiN%2F3Bq7KouBKlsfUJA4mk93TlpZ7%2FfHnvKhwAjA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E3B9miGyccKJvdRGlCC1CvFHtWzybJaFnHQh9Dwq5WKB6052BqwG54LxLg6M772ZFz1pUjiJ7TrmE%2F7teEE6Fg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=efPFFCvb285SJMw0Rd7UUG0cRH%2BVBD1vxZYC0FU1slonauCpmzkteRas5LMpkFi5
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
115      Fair & Rodeo Fund                     APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

999 Transfers and Fund Balance            

4z Ending Fund Balance                    

115999 99999  Ending Fund Balanc               255,593           0     255,593            .00            .00     255,593.00     .0%

     TOTAL Ending Fund Balance                 255,593           0     255,593            .00            .00     255,593.00     .0%

     TOTAL Transfers and Fund Balance          255,593           0     255,593            .00            .00     255,593.00     .0%

     TOTAL Fair & Rodeo Fund                         0           0           0     -40,469.47            .00      40,469.47  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -485,396           0    -485,396    -226,590.99            .00    -258,805.01
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      485,396           0     485,396     186,121.52            .00     299,274.48

125

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pYO0yJw%2FypZcL1NkuKqklMtafOwblMBWbMQ1fd6WW5A%2FQH4UEAE5FHUFtJ1uFYXi
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
116      Justice Court Assessment Fund         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3i Fines and Forfeits                     

11600300 37410  Dayton JC 25% Fe               -18,000           0     -18,000      -6,213.82            .00     -11,786.18   34.5%*
11600310 37440  Dayton JC Admin                -13,700           0     -13,700      -6,650.00            .00      -7,050.00   48.5%*
11600312 37860  Demerit Reductio                -5,400           0      -5,400      -1,968.75            .00      -3,431.25   36.5%*
11600320 37470  Dayton JC Facili               -20,000           0     -20,000      -9,415.00            .00     -10,585.00   47.1%*
11600330 37420  Fernley JC 25% F               -24,000           0     -24,000      -9,951.19            .00     -14,048.81   41.5%*
11600340 37450  Fernley JC Admin                -6,000           0      -6,000      -2,114.00            .00      -3,886.00   35.2%*
11600350 37480  Fernley JC Facil               -16,000           0     -16,000      -2,964.76            .00     -13,035.24   18.5%*
11600360 37430  Walker River JC                -45,000           0     -45,000     -15,251.10            .00     -29,748.90   33.9%*
11600370 37460  WR JC Admin Asse               -11,700           0     -11,700      -4,447.00            .00      -7,253.00   38.0%*
11600380 37490  WR JC Facility A               -16,200           0     -16,200      -6,280.00            .00      -9,920.00   38.8%*

     TOTAL Fines and Forfeits                 -176,000           0    -176,000     -65,255.62            .00    -110,744.38   37.1%

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

11600300 39999  Opening Fund Bal               -20,481           0     -20,481            .00            .00     -20,481.00     .0%*
11600310 39999  Opening Fund Bal                -7,689           0      -7,689            .00            .00      -7,689.00     .0%*
11600312 39999  Opening Fund Bal                -5,475           0      -5,475            .00            .00      -5,475.00     .0%*
11600320 39999  Opening Fund Bal              -427,776           0    -427,776            .00            .00    -427,776.00     .0%*
11600330 39999  Opening Fund Bal               -77,911           0     -77,911            .00            .00     -77,911.00     .0%*
11600340 39999  Opening Fund Bal                -5,418           0      -5,418            .00            .00      -5,418.00     .0%*
11600350 39999  Opening Fund Bal              -190,243           0    -190,243            .00            .00    -190,243.00     .0%*
11600360 39999  Opening Fund Bal              -199,196           0    -199,196            .00            .00    -199,196.00     .0%*
11600370 39999  Opening Fund Bal               -14,978           0     -14,978            .00            .00     -14,978.00     .0%*
11600380 39999  Opening Fund Bal              -188,244           0    -188,244            .00            .00    -188,244.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal               -1,137,411           0  -1,137,411            .00            .00  -1,137,411.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                          -1,313,411           0  -1,313,411     -65,255.62            .00  -1,248,155.38    5.0%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HxoLGZ4C0B2KdCGTBSOYF2LRIWSr7y6TT82n16GZTcSaLHZN3KYyeZZQiKnEJESk
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lN3%2FojCnedMuTOzcII2g5V3i%2FRAA29TxF2BxE786n4KQr7sUED4ltO2ZXeSwLIdq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fElMfeejYTNrmYlK5pT9j%2BLez9%2BnnBBcRvC5aOHiztLh8TSBGEpl0hoFEA2K%2FSlF
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2iFfIdh81Wt%2BW0A%2BOsgXqoRncln00cSs5Pan8Xro28ro0JACmIg2hTEsG3qEVPNr
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BwWJ464aUzCuhYz3T%2FyQsdln9m0oaFtHMmWZJVUqPR5BcNEspVGZyIQ9IQMCwpYE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IHgs6qc00t5naAVlDlctBbabIjje3Vg0AuTudoeqPAfxVWqAkKvZizEE0kRHYWvE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ob62DKECawPX3Cq2ahY6zG5Q5CpBkzEWYDV9hJyttAcxgd%2Bsw4eEToTlqLSkZbjA
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Ffm2hAjXbcQT6DAYt1z%2BVvHGQznWD0qlEpU%2BSQshmthWBOvJBcljK%2B8BuGLAtyiE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UmZiY5a5JqqI2VHZuyhnLU7%2F14MOqgg1PWgUE0J9BmkwtxRVx5ae%2FXw92mJhZ3XK
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pfMGFao394QxRQToDB6yJUgIc5u84KI3uULkvW79k1VJEEh4FDZEZwwmEkbIgi3G
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X7EbKEt61gZReNGRomzjAKZSXdxaImsG32Y7khTxvGa6%2FI4t3giNQ8l%2BAidM4emN
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tD1FyJilAp2HrhvFfqdIYSdUqb9F4WzTdBGIOYQehDzz0jsq2ncWIyTc8DjVhPma
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BR0VpepeO8lBlduLeIXzxZTUYq5Iw%2BSzKtmtv%2BZLSJqVO8mM1IcxqhkZe1PmXe9H
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4zjN1U%2FT%2BFPwDuBUYvoT5r0SYJKIg0to9Zt1XGx0ECTRSYv9LpYxgcDYIj%2F5%2B8bp
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V8mPQLYm4uGkVrpevzhb3RdzzUz0ATPSQkppp4p0RrOepLZsQlBac9aRK2B8Lk8Q
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bxkh67THc%2FOSM%2Fc6F51FafXg%2FiLF2FPSI4%2Bs7hLdPeg574uefuEKjOc%2BEZc90rX6
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CjgBMNPUHR6porysMFk78vk6KSB%2BAPq9jo1COsEncMwOcjRX6TMW%2FVuEvhmBO8YT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lJbMQ4IRyOTqO1%2FG%2FT9Wprx7S8Waed%2FkLkelLUyNpnq7nBQ%2BDrEgjOxEpb37EMsk
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gezpSo03dscmkbn%2FcC7O8aB71Bnjzl3sAe1CoFF5FOUCsQ0op7wWdPB8xzktefxS
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1ngtJP%2Ba1%2FYMb2hzfc1TRX0WUCvN1I%2Bt47W0Pt2gIo3HImooI%2F9W0SNvzMv2%2FxM2
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
116      Justice Court Assessment Fund         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

234 Walker River JC                       

4a Salaries                               

11634360 40000  Salaries                        20,000           0      20,000       5,000.00            .00      15,000.00   25.0%

     TOTAL Salaries                             20,000           0      20,000       5,000.00            .00      15,000.00   25.0%

4e Services & Supplies                    

11634360 50000  Supplies                       224,196           0     224,196      12,500.00            .00     211,696.00    5.6%
11634370 50000  Supplies                        26,678           0      26,678         869.62            .00      25,808.38    3.3%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 250,874           0     250,874      13,369.62            .00     237,504.38    5.3%

4g Capital Outlay                         

11634380 70000  Capital Outlay                 204,444           0     204,444            .00            .00     204,444.00     .0%

     TOTAL Capital Outlay                      204,444           0     204,444            .00            .00     204,444.00     .0%

     TOTAL Walker River JC                     475,318           0     475,318      18,369.62            .00     456,948.38    3.9%

127

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3%2FRWBk6YeLO%2B6neP19kUecHV1RhRsw9bu2q03ii4MJ4qe20ZI62NFT5SmqO7Nejw
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n6CRHNp6pOhk0KaqgxSAfz1%2B2PvYl%2BQ1e6HpC3bFgfpn%2FlUgQlJw%2FU2cNcciTuLY
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nP4Bj6X7dI%2FgUDPi3H93r1xYGpcnHJ8T5WiOgfijbOZAxWjpkbbcfPcXhoqThNHU
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AvE3bbfwViKbStanLYp1kY1KXH%2F9BGTnewzSkKVQJInEkWQ3%2FvffKnUp2FWPZFxZ


Lyon County NV

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/02/2026 10:04
User:             jfoli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     90

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
116      Justice Court Assessment Fund         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

236 Fernley JC                            

4a Salaries                               

11636330 40010  Temporary Salari                     0           0           0         425.00            .00        -425.00  100.0%*

     TOTAL Salaries                                  0           0           0         425.00            .00        -425.00  100.0%

4c Benefits                               

11636330 41010  Social Security                      0           0           0          26.35            .00         -26.35  100.0%*
11636330 41100  Workers' Comp                        0           0           0          29.85            .00         -29.85  100.0%*
11636330 41200  Medicare                             0           0           0           6.16            .00          -6.16  100.0%*

     TOTAL Benefits                                  0           0           0          62.36            .00         -62.36  100.0%

4e Services & Supplies                    

11636330 50000  Supplies                       101,911           0     101,911      10,000.00            .00      91,911.00    9.8%
11636340 50000  Supplies                        11,418           0      11,418            .00            .00      11,418.00     .0%
11636350 50000  Supplies                             0           0           0       5,897.32            .00      -5,897.32  100.0%*

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 113,329           0     113,329      15,897.32            .00      97,431.68   14.0%

4g Capital Outlay                         

11636350 70000  Capital Outlay                 206,243           0     206,243      28,996.95            .00     177,246.05   14.1%

     TOTAL Capital Outlay                      206,243           0     206,243      28,996.95            .00     177,246.05   14.1%

     TOTAL Fernley JC                          319,572           0     319,572      45,381.63            .00     274,190.37   14.2%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8NihK40NiM8wJ3wfcMR8xzetnZiH7IeGvYNgxFBCNJ4q59KTWmSopi9JYaROMZ08
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b6O2nG2m5%2FnhTQaFXT1%2FmWWpFlM5kFNbpMjOdQBiXbxDfYTKTBgbvUQM5YQ%2BrFzg
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i7ISkMErsPBKglZcTK3ZWq6Oy07p%2BqQk02b4G6MLhBHieDV96ONqa%2BBFaQqBiZz4
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MgbnHB2nLdb7O6yLEZnEGK3E%2BhZOd%2FG06Byv5LJHXqovfIQX5XvL5CmNyZDiWx7a
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m9pDUWsi%2Bmxrjg89pU7AYSlJ5M%2BxZA8lJ8db3g45jQTh7GlyTkR4LIqVfSzO7MHd
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iWWYSiKVtQhMJsOuXFqhTH%2B94gm5cmhW0Pg6zhgNr90PPxAL%2Bvi%2BdB7tDbBcceBd
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LYsb4Fl6N%2FEpm99H1vsS4ZhaAebaATDpQ25n%2FoasqqlDbig5T8SCdfbes%2BZUU%2FU%2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yp7OPBZNyVzF0oOBDCLSwkBuPJW1ffr%2BNOeUCnDiT84ysrw3QneH0Wjej%2FltU73F
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
116      Justice Court Assessment Fund         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

237 Dayton JC                             

4a Salaries                               

11637300 40000  Salaries                        13,000           0      13,000       3,250.00            .00       9,750.00   25.0%

     TOTAL Salaries                             13,000           0      13,000       3,250.00            .00       9,750.00   25.0%

4e Services & Supplies                    

11637300 50000  Supplies                        25,481           0      25,481       4,300.00            .00      21,181.00   16.9%
11637310 50000  Supplies                        21,389           0      21,389      11,299.11            .00      10,089.89   52.8%
11637312 50000  Supplies                        10,875           0      10,875            .00            .00      10,875.00     .0%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  57,745           0      57,745      15,599.11            .00      42,145.89   27.0%

4g Capital Outlay                         

11637320 70000  Capital Outlay                 447,776           0     447,776            .00            .00     447,776.00     .0%

     TOTAL Capital Outlay                      447,776           0     447,776            .00            .00     447,776.00     .0%

     TOTAL Dayton JC                           518,521           0     518,521      18,849.11            .00     499,671.89    3.6%

     TOTAL Justice Court Assessment Fund             0           0           0      17,344.74            .00     -17,344.74  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -1,313,411           0  -1,313,411     -65,255.62            .00  -1,248,155.38
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    1,313,411           0   1,313,411      82,600.36            .00   1,230,810.64
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yn5OCjBW%2FqBcNefJ8j0MbkE15QaRbobhQZ4DYKC15eGbkvEvI%2BK7yGj0wzg1sJsw
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9U%2Fc5Ld6uTVKLsYoyYU4eI6IWf34vSb7i6Fin8%2FaOmjpBd5lTPAUq3%2BjptWntjpG
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I3sxTgc5J5U%2FDltpzE9rl3ne309H0SVzdqeDaYj4DEGy8rXsPeUbNVXfOQlxS%2BEa
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s6RRWzx3ti5VHLPJwzMZayKYwfWMBvOT%2BKquOl%2BvB%2B9tMzJinhy3%2FAGLkhaPdpwR
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e0zgLLbxRpiuDOGXjUXCll19hBe2TTPyM0j1iua8fCH9%2BfUGtCGVET%2FJcDUT5a93
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
117      District Ct Restricted Fees Fd        APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3g Charges for Service                    

11700285 35220  Recorder Childre               -70,000           0     -70,000     -37,602.00            .00     -32,398.00   53.7%*
11700286 35220  Recorder Legal F               -11,650           0     -11,650      -6,267.00            .00      -5,383.00   53.8%*
11700287 35220  Recorder Legal F               -58,000           0     -58,000     -31,335.00            .00     -26,665.00   54.0%*

     TOTAL Charges for Service                -139,650           0    -139,650     -75,204.00            .00     -64,446.00   53.9%

3i Fines and Forfeits                     

11700260 37110  District Court F               -70,000           0     -70,000     -34,681.00            .00     -35,319.00   49.5%*
11700261 37110  District Court F                -1,700           0      -1,700        -444.00            .00      -1,256.00   26.1%*
11700270 37120  District Court T                  -300           0        -300        -104.00            .00        -196.00   34.7%*
11700280 37130  District Court S               -12,500           0     -12,500      -6,720.00            .00      -5,780.00   53.8%*

     TOTAL Fines and Forfeits                  -84,500           0     -84,500     -41,949.00            .00     -42,551.00   49.6%

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

11700260 39999  Opening Fund Bal              -355,659           0    -355,659            .00            .00    -355,659.00     .0%*
11700261 39999  Opening Fund Bal               -10,282           0     -10,282            .00            .00     -10,282.00     .0%*
11700265 39999  Opening Fund Bal                -1,700           0      -1,700            .00            .00      -1,700.00     .0%*
11700270 39999  Opening Fund Bal                -1,307           0      -1,307            .00            .00      -1,307.00     .0%*
11700280 39999  Opening Fund Bal               -68,500           0     -68,500            .00            .00     -68,500.00     .0%*
11700285 39999  Opening Fund Bal               -20,224           0     -20,224            .00            .00     -20,224.00     .0%*
11700286 39999  Opening Fund Bal               -88,712           0     -88,712            .00            .00     -88,712.00     .0%*
11700287 39999  Opening Fund Bal              -333,984           0    -333,984            .00            .00    -333,984.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal                 -880,368           0    -880,368            .00            .00    -880,368.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                          -1,104,518           0  -1,104,518    -117,153.00            .00    -987,365.00   10.6%

130

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EzjvP0ws8ZTxeFipdOKN%2B%2Fd%2FO1jDFgbO0Y7OfpfogaBU2B69vr9KlGU%2FCP6YerlE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rBkMEIFAwHNT%2B6jQhbpTnCYa2mgMTtboqwxXeZTqcVTwkRsBTRY%2BtnpHrmvasM2u
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cOKrIqEl%2BhrVbspQsuc5BtISQPCqrBpHBfEQdoDKuJeTPX6ipid4SPowCYJFvkLC
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MOvb%2FU9qhE6Sp7L07iTMdY3o9ywBzulZAbjINWbfiogU4xaQ9Ky%2FilY6X%2Fmv%2F5SH
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y6NbAyDRhEl1YYaXNV5vrIy2TXAMRk%2BZCtnp%2BH93vNGGJocLnBXdNjHmmsHBzvp4
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=igKAMIVYE%2BXCLqtv1NNwcfbSfig734Gxz4ebd%2F7T%2Bxs5ZuCDB5iGT5jFEoQwrxyr
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dDKxtBbaN7roX%2Bb%2BbiggBy49TVLlD349YjBn%2Bpr%2FvHpg10oLESMOWYywzGAYjiwA
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x41MwWyJNS91ufmlBGpm76l4YukzIztvBgPmCee%2FKDqY4WR5MTSwSoCdeL7mbe%2BG
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pz%2F9NtLBzJRd7AmwQwyj64yuzZfg47xnwRdTTV%2B%2B6Ag9V8Ns29k7mApx7AkRm4nZ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mRHUuEcOXINhx5Vl7l39YlcgHQdDUNE3vgBdqwxytU78ST3cHWZl7dqNFkDX94%2B%2B
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xoJaAwTNWNztELYY6xBvOX%2FNNS%2FzFuSN6dtwltHyJKCbVsaviPfPN%2BiDq%2F7bvSW6
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9%2F0xUVTxl4T7tb1mLJVYhyvLBfYhsO5ZRljtUv5cqcwSaAu4W4DddYlCCKwEAsFI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fXnYB7yHmrpr0QqYS9aYcdC7mM89gw9fzeBR6JnzY34EUiW3JMtOiN6eN7%2FcrIDg
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h2igI2Uq10Ap2xU3MmIx%2BPuiuh9i2PcQYrLBGmypZGzaUPe087MWfGyUL5EGFPyK
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RE%2Bqaya9deXwubG5N5Ff%2FnccbGDagQji9%2FM8Vd9PWLySqpQ%2B4UDyDKreuUWcv0kp
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
117      District Ct Restricted Fees Fd        APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

233 District Court                        

4e Services & Supplies                    

11723325 50000  Supplies                             0           0           0       1,078.19            .00      -1,078.19  100.0%*
11723325 53920  Professional Fee                11,982           0      11,982            .00            .00      11,982.00     .0%
11723326 50000  Supplies                       425,659           0     425,659      20,074.29            .00     405,584.71    4.7%
11723327 50000  Supplies                         1,607           0       1,607            .00            .00       1,607.00     .0%
11723328 50000  Supplies                        81,000           0      81,000      16,098.80            .00      64,901.20   19.9%
11723329 50000  Supplies                        90,224           0      90,224      17,000.00            .00      73,224.00   18.8%
11723330 54040  Attorney Guardia               100,362           0     100,362       3,750.00            .00      96,612.00    3.7%
11723331 54040  Attorney Guardia               391,984           0     391,984      12,500.00            .00     379,484.00    3.2%
11723365 50000  Supplies                         1,700           0       1,700            .00            .00       1,700.00     .0%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies               1,104,518           0   1,104,518      70,501.28            .00   1,034,016.72    6.4%

     TOTAL District Court                    1,104,518           0   1,104,518      70,501.28            .00   1,034,016.72    6.4%

     TOTAL District Ct Restricted Fees Fd            0           0           0     -46,651.72            .00      46,651.72  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -1,104,518           0  -1,104,518    -117,153.00            .00    -987,365.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    1,104,518           0   1,104,518      70,501.28            .00   1,034,016.72

131

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Optb5v%2FoN7us11mF%2FDwXSyH1lr0UqZgrVB69NIT%2FV0Gfw%2F7TNe%2Fgpo47%2FIz7XJP
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gWDsIRK02MX9C2MwR%2FYKAQhZsH0p0ALY4L%2FsQ%2BqOc9bg33%2FKZNzZpva4Ti%2BGPN9K
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ghsrIBPSCyb%2FzkWAH%2BuKferP6n2Escxf8vaAggu2MHWOHZJNVlImR4ekaw04qPy6
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uWGAe8tBZ88RdV5uXeA1VZ48nwGgSkQt47YBGkM%2Bt%2F2VpH1g5jH8QB7HgNaYwdI1
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8rFdlkBVudeZ7WhMI1sIasuss0L1%2FYujIwErIlRmdc19j78NgCCeYL%2FZkRoKxdPi
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mGypc0A%2Bm17Q6iU3YTw7jhtsG1zxWzWM3XwmfAqdw0%2BDYWz2FEg6ijIXvFaCfU%2FS
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EJ%2Fmt%2FrUZu%2FaPUYKk5w7vsncbmoZX6QvjUTQZ0gJjZOgzT8XnI8oPO%2BJVPCT13Ph
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CfDgYKfTi3Rm%2BK62x6cRYFvkdDqcFGicvAnVmIxdlzXY5ZQ1PJoyVaJOI3A3RmUC
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SdXeQZUsfK4lnWBnlSfxFoKiZWEf0gVpQdzjP2uWLINtvXLSYAuFp8FyxtYu4YPI
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
118      JPO Assessment Fund                   APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3i Fines and Forfeits                     

118 37230  Juvenile Admin Assess                -8,900           0      -8,900      -3,776.00            .00      -5,124.00   42.4%*
118 37240  City Juvenile Admin A                -3,900           0      -3,900      -1,880.00            .00      -2,020.00   48.2%*

     TOTAL Fines and Forfeits                  -12,800           0     -12,800      -5,656.00            .00      -7,144.00   44.2%

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

118 39999  Opening Fund Balance               -189,752           0    -189,752            .00            .00    -189,752.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal                 -189,752           0    -189,752            .00            .00    -189,752.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                            -202,552           0    -202,552      -5,656.00            .00    -196,896.00    2.8%

132

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=daoJ3UpO3w1G6L4D3P36Lsqe8rKdfiZ77rW0UUbDgffd0fL%2Bse4l0NuKVXhIJAfR
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FCUNpczxQoVI2go2bgd1wsLN%2FoR2Plb52lcwfgbzwH7EsS1gxezf4QdAOp1%2Bx8X3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YmgvSJN577JFWYURxaNiECpIbmw0O3bbsVYhXzyGi6X4vnXN9vYOxU26rkheQjn4
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
118      JPO Assessment Fund                   APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

238 Juvenile Probation                    

4a Salaries                               

118238 40000  Salaries                               0           0           0            .61            .00           -.61  100.0%*
118238 40010  Temporary Salaries                42,916           0      42,916      15,553.59            .00      27,362.41   36.2%

     TOTAL Salaries                             42,916           0      42,916      15,554.20            .00      27,361.80   36.2%

4c Benefits                               

118238 41010  Social Security                    2,661           0       2,661         964.36            .00       1,696.64   36.2%
118238 41100  Workers' Comp                      2,573           0       2,573       1,092.45            .00       1,480.55   42.5%
118238 41200  Medicare                             622           0         622         225.54            .00         396.46   36.3%

     TOTAL Benefits                              5,856           0       5,856       2,282.35            .00       3,573.65   39.0%

4e Services & Supplies                    

118238 50000  Supplies                           2,500           0       2,500         468.22            .00       2,031.78   18.7%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                   2,500           0       2,500         468.22            .00       2,031.78   18.7%

     TOTAL Juvenile Probation                   51,272           0      51,272      18,304.77            .00      32,967.23   35.7%

133

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hwyaa7K20YP94gyWek3iIYDHdPu5H26JtmnTwoNZSqVfbY3yMESXBQdWOZzK%2BaUD
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WgYv2eYhaBtxTET0W76qZgctIEqKA%2BGxVoJSVtSsl5iBDHEDalrf3xKQr0utGlbE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CcJjEE8jnwgB%2BAb%2BeqcDsU7odQiCKYLkqn0xDvkM6QRbNG5lyN%2F9UhHIhCtBC3Kv
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SM4fQVotvlmCul%2BrI5pLWnreg3Exi1WyftryAXLLJmsMa%2FZECEjPqrqHFiBQX%2BDn
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VSZmgzmSHXqmOyWMfLOwy9OjC7C3sRDP8DRkWesKgm3UoCyU%2FvNuh3TfQIDg8hyV
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1amwH%2BjzQRmKnmBu4Xn8lQBGeeueq3qwGPF0YZatLW0B4VvSrhj3LWnFqq0c23xM
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
118      JPO Assessment Fund                   APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

999 Transfers and Fund Balance            

4z Ending Fund Balance                    

118999 99999  Ending Fund Balanc               151,280           0     151,280            .00            .00     151,280.00     .0%

     TOTAL Ending Fund Balance                 151,280           0     151,280            .00            .00     151,280.00     .0%

     TOTAL Transfers and Fund Balance          151,280           0     151,280            .00            .00     151,280.00     .0%

     TOTAL JPO Assessment Fund                       0           0           0      12,648.77            .00     -12,648.77  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -202,552           0    -202,552      -5,656.00            .00    -196,896.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      202,552           0     202,552      18,304.77            .00     184,247.23

134

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4%2FeUI81jGHbVXvhMyL049aj5JQ4BMsf9SxG6Bqt3sI7Pf4MXs43fKOlVvd%2BESpsd
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
120      Library Gift Fund                     APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

120 39999  Opening Fund Balance                -10,034           0     -10,034            .00            .00     -10,034.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal                  -10,034           0     -10,034            .00            .00     -10,034.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                             -10,034           0     -10,034            .00            .00     -10,034.00     .0%

135

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cWhJCj91LieBDWMCIZUdWxq17Eh7n8LM1s7d5FZK4rrTCSgeqn29aU2NurVJtDI9
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
120      Library Gift Fund                     APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

818 Library                               

4e Services & Supplies                    

120818 50000  Supplies                          10,034           0      10,034            .00            .00      10,034.00     .0%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  10,034           0      10,034            .00            .00      10,034.00     .0%

     TOTAL Library                              10,034           0      10,034            .00            .00      10,034.00     .0%

     TOTAL Library Gift Fund                         0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES      -10,034           0     -10,034            .00            .00     -10,034.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES       10,034           0      10,034            .00            .00      10,034.00

136

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oqhS%2F%2FysKWNYt2Q1MS2GJ%2BJexUGTcbLhCdjNCVfK5%2BJcgeSzym6r2fLzarJhy6ck
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
129      Mining Claim Map Fund                 APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3g Charges for Service                    

129 35200  Map Fees                             -2,000           0      -2,000      -5,035.00            .00       3,035.00  251.8%

     TOTAL Charges for Service                  -2,000           0      -2,000      -5,035.00            .00       3,035.00  251.8%

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

129 39999  Opening Fund Balance                -24,989           0     -24,989            .00            .00     -24,989.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal                  -24,989           0     -24,989            .00            .00     -24,989.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                             -26,989           0     -26,989      -5,035.00            .00     -21,954.00   18.7%

137

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sqLN%2FlvETjf8qxYg8tjcjEfP2AQUzuvJ%2FiwV%2FNtp%2ByqwDtr2vkizZ6gxLQnZ%2F1ox
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8%2F8lHpXzkuHyfGPwZoEgAA91uC4rSq%2BqmXDZFL1E4fe%2BX7bqUz5FEDcTs09SWlif
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
129      Mining Claim Map Fund                 APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

113 Recorder                              

4e Services & Supplies                    

129113 53920  Professional Fees                 26,989           0      26,989            .00            .00      26,989.00     .0%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  26,989           0      26,989            .00            .00      26,989.00     .0%

     TOTAL Recorder                             26,989           0      26,989            .00            .00      26,989.00     .0%

     TOTAL Mining Claim Map Fund                     0           0           0      -5,035.00            .00       5,035.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES      -26,989           0     -26,989      -5,035.00            .00     -21,954.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES       26,989           0      26,989            .00            .00      26,989.00

138

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6UBLPN1j%2FPanetet6dnujcrn3BToOHkO9hXrHqFu8vhS6iqu1XC3MApSbTfqXY82
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
130      911 Surcharge Fund                    APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3g Charges for Service                    

130 35560  911 Surcharge                      -780,000           0    -780,000    -290,656.37            .00    -489,343.63   37.3%*

     TOTAL Charges for Service                -780,000           0    -780,000    -290,656.37            .00    -489,343.63   37.3%

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

130 39999  Opening Fund Balance               -545,296           0    -545,296            .00            .00    -545,296.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal                 -545,296           0    -545,296            .00            .00    -545,296.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                          -1,325,296           0  -1,325,296    -290,656.37            .00  -1,034,639.63   21.9%

139

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=danacOlntdUOUFVpmZMUXpUTU9mXkzxPJIfHzA9wHmD%2Bb6wDdPvbTj0lIHt5KRSp
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lRmaIdqosf7LPqdgRgWYgIAU1Vj1sAvdyOPkTEH4VqhfPnRl%2FqsNRZTsuBnY%2BVBy
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
130      911 Surcharge Fund                    APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

324 Dispatch                              

4e Services & Supplies                    

130234 50240  Communications Equ               983,296           0     983,296     217,281.04            .00     766,014.96   22.1%
130234 53530  Software Support                  32,000           0      32,000      30,858.00            .00       1,142.00   96.4%
130234 60700  Telephone                         75,000           0      75,000      27,280.46            .00      47,719.54   36.4%
130234 60710  Telephone - 911                  235,000           0     235,000      90,519.94            .00     144,480.06   38.5%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies               1,325,296           0   1,325,296     365,939.44            .00     959,356.56   27.6%

     TOTAL Dispatch                          1,325,296           0   1,325,296     365,939.44            .00     959,356.56   27.6%

     TOTAL 911 Surcharge Fund                        0           0           0      75,283.07            .00     -75,283.07  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -1,325,296           0  -1,325,296    -290,656.37            .00  -1,034,639.63
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    1,325,296           0   1,325,296     365,939.44            .00     959,356.56

140

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ux4KA8JBrfRZxTLSZdFDcs4c1zwf7lZy%2FQC%2F3DFJEInmZunt%2BkCXSLN3PZDQSGUD
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nl%2FdMyKi9DTWXNQmUUbAaiqxYU038eE5qupZ1%2BiN1kTKRjuEdAZexDN2NTyRGS%2BR
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2FP7XHobl%2FcrdlR0w7WAGTg8O%2BlSzhwXquoLUw24H%2FsV%2FFEkje1tVS9%2BaaxU97KF
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R1UlC%2BsvilnhxODgUJYZnKLqU%2BkSY2h%2BKd1CHmFDVsEahW95cWLzv3yQSfqAPers
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
131      Animal Control Donation Fund          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3k Other Revenues                         

131 38310  Animal Control Donati                     0           0           0      -5,488.51            .00       5,488.51  100.0%

     TOTAL Other Revenues                            0           0           0      -5,488.51            .00       5,488.51  100.0%

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

131 39999  Opening Fund Balance               -116,943           0    -116,943            .00            .00    -116,943.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal                 -116,943           0    -116,943            .00            .00    -116,943.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                            -116,943           0    -116,943      -5,488.51            .00    -111,454.49    4.7%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F9Xoz5doqcdExREB30nM7018n8UGzCGmrHRU1SWX9VsqbXt5hJjEgKi8HuU%2BuXwS
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qxYMOjZgn4TQ9tZlE04Dz0X2tJrjVlldhkmh7kGQnkH8br%2FP%2BNoWp9KNL%2Fv%2Fk23J
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
131      Animal Control Donation Fund          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

325 Animal Services                       

4e Services & Supplies                    

131325 50000  Supplies                               0           0           0          25.00            .00         -25.00  100.0%*
131325 53800  Vet Services                      35,000           0      35,000            .00            .00      35,000.00     .0%
131325 53810  Spay and Neuter                   81,943           0      81,943            .00            .00      81,943.00     .0%
131325 56000  Training                               0           0           0         306.00            .00        -306.00  100.0%*

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 116,943           0     116,943         331.00            .00     116,612.00     .3%

     TOTAL Animal Services                     116,943           0     116,943         331.00            .00     116,612.00     .3%

     TOTAL Animal Control Donation Fund              0           0           0      -5,157.51            .00       5,157.51  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -116,943           0    -116,943      -5,488.51            .00    -111,454.49
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      116,943           0     116,943         331.00            .00     116,612.00
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=On5FokO1k21t%2Fpq9h%2FIqu%2BNpYLN97xDjonvgPA%2B2AnYbb8%2BOlFdGmbvwoDs9nsZB
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dqh8As7CD4hurj90S4izJlHR3hnc%2FEOkcp2fJbaF3dY0uzfabvXH3hROdCkEHO6%2B
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T58UJnwnW2%2Fl9%2FC%2Bb5ahMjzFDUSU75CPoNhTMCk7d7W%2BlhmO2jJ0%2Fp%2BVS0M3qch6
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1jbhJ3mwXfRMCbnXLyKRJMinHM7T%2FaAUQT7V95%2Fo%2FLvj6YuW4uQf5vxlLk%2BcI5tH
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
202      Road Fund                             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3c Licenses                               

202 31260  Utility License Fees             -1,100,000           0  -1,100,000    -275,000.00            .00    -825,000.00   25.0%*
202 31650  Excavation Permits                  -20,000           0     -20,000     -78,753.40            .00      58,753.40  393.8%

     TOTAL Licenses                         -1,120,000           0  -1,120,000    -353,753.40            .00    -766,246.60   31.6%

3e Intergovernmental                      

202 33210  Gas Tax - 1.75 Cent                -301,168           0    -301,168    -110,967.10            .00    -190,200.90   36.8%*
202 33220  Gas Tax - 1.25 Cent                -303,882           0    -303,882    -101,970.01            .00    -201,911.99   33.6%*
202 33230  Gas Tax - 2.35 Cent                -444,648           0    -444,648    -149,242.13            .00    -295,405.87   33.6%*
202 33240  Gas Tax - 1 Cent Opt               -174,296           0    -174,296     -64,220.90            .00    -110,075.10   36.8%*

     TOTAL Intergovernmental                -1,223,994           0  -1,223,994    -426,400.14            .00    -797,593.86   34.8%

3k Other Revenues                         

202 38000  Investment Income                   -17,000           0     -17,000     -15,661.11            .00      -1,338.89   92.1%*
202 38100  Sales & Rental                            0           0           0     -11,625.00            .00      11,625.00  100.0%
202 38230  Miscellaneous Revenue                     0           0           0      -8,766.00            .00       8,766.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Other Revenues                      -17,000           0     -17,000     -36,052.11            .00      19,052.11  212.1%

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

202 39999  Opening Fund Balance               -901,503           0    -901,503            .00            .00    -901,503.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal                 -901,503           0    -901,503            .00            .00    -901,503.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                          -3,262,497           0  -3,262,497    -816,205.65            .00  -2,446,291.35   25.0%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6wIpBa%2BOmcA7TDHj5koce%2FWtWIZ30gSL4cIKHcCh8iscRSOqWmL8rAtVy7i8RI56
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KdZpCTCBXQuMmRruqxXlcHJ58KsS388PVCnEJPe0hGkAJUogvFf61B84fmGQNDoK
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=okkX0emjcQ8fe%2BbURweC2tUmuEtvtjUQNmovk2InREw8UyLY0IQ1PG%2BVi4KLE0Hy
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ooBBTLVRmvcdyL2QlsAe9ba01AgP3oF0O%2FZIne9fpHGG4rb77uGi%2F8w4yvcArPrS
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ze%2F0ceTCnkN75aS9IWv5suOyUOJ8TreGCUHz8we3dn2ScuLJzRmDB3xG4r8vMgXI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FBMYnr4qkyO4E8Z0%2F1KmeGg1g0QidD0JSeUznpTQIC9rltcI3GgcgN5rsnJMc9dO
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TvKv9jmytwMeXViUpR2b9Bi9BxMk2wfK8EF3ME%2BOgpZQZB6qtTV1xYlERrX5Cp8M
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3uxwncTyNdHHp5HCW66HTaMlKAmBeAFa5w0OC935wTru7GAJLfNxGKKygJsRE83B
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tvGkCQBvpXf84XpOmTZPqo%2FTyv7DNhv2XN%2B%2BbQRXTyUugWRdMnvqhxJ52YW%2F7p8A
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lbTeXKZOr5Zp1gTHqf4o2kAUKT351KBcXEaXfXJ4Ot%2FrHuH8EOkglvBeAUevgeGZ
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
202      Road Fund                             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

411 Road                                  

4a Salaries                               

202411 40000  Salaries                       1,044,698           0   1,044,698     463,288.46            .00     581,409.54   44.3%
202411 40010  Temporary Salaries                14,964           0      14,964            .00            .00      14,964.00     .0%
202411 40320  Shift Differential                     0           0           0         125.60            .00        -125.60  100.0%*
202411 40500  Overtime                          28,406           0      28,406       8,543.56            .00      19,862.44   30.1%
202411 40520  Comp Payout                            0           0           0         476.73            .00        -476.73  100.0%*
202411 40610  Callback                               0           0           0         321.19            .00        -321.19  100.0%*
202411 40620  Callback Holiday                       0           0           0         923.34            .00        -923.34  100.0%*

     TOTAL Salaries                          1,088,068           0   1,088,068     473,678.88            .00     614,389.12   43.5%

4c Benefits                               

202411 41000  Retirement                       270,371           0     270,371     119,565.45            .00     150,805.55   44.2%
202411 41010  Social Security                      928           0         928            .00            .00         928.00     .0%
202411 41100  Workers' Comp                     38,067           0      38,067       3,649.08            .00      34,417.92    9.6%
202411 41200  Medicare                          15,778           0      15,778       6,676.30            .00       9,101.70   42.3%
202411 41300  Health Insurance                 201,659           0     201,659      89,715.70            .00     111,943.30   44.5%
202411 41302  Vision Insurance                     994           0         994         447.82            .00         546.18   45.1%
202411 41303  Dental Insurance                   6,776           0       6,776       2,831.65            .00       3,944.35   41.8%
202411 41310  Life Insurance                       434           0         434         198.01            .00         235.99   45.6%

     TOTAL Benefits                            535,007           0     535,007     223,084.01            .00     311,922.99   41.7%

4e Services & Supplies                    

202411 50000  Supplies                           5,500           0       5,500       1,632.93            .00       3,867.07   29.7%
202411 50430  Tools                              4,500           0       4,500       1,274.08            .00       3,225.92   28.3%
202411 50440  Safety Supplies                    6,000           0       6,000       2,603.43            .00       3,396.57   43.4%
202411 50960  Traffic Supplies                  35,000           0      35,000       6,214.39            .00      28,785.61   17.8%
202411 50970  Road and Bridge Co                     0           0           0         278.20            .00        -278.20  100.0%*
202411 51000  Fuel                             130,000           0     130,000      41,283.72            .00      88,716.28   31.8%
202411 52000  Copier Maintenance                    50           0          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0%
202411 52030  Printer Services                     500           0         500         423.00            .00          77.00   84.6%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DHQhWgl9FlttEE05ZYGN%2FBqvPwzrwOam%2F6KeYnb%2FgWtCUgn%2BP%2FiZJcnyQgx%2FUA7o
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kU1jKYRzsZTLi458rva2NEnmsFR348uLiJ%2F1WTwmbEQS62JDH7lPDeR3aBq4xFrO
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RvZCYaLP8AasSLNAwW33dBHpe%2Fh%2F7rxBDJtYiqy3MelqJbWmZbC9M4jy7N8z%2B%2FXm
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qF7u1pU83cnbPKpviGEIKqDx7WInJpN9DYhomeiQUvioxTPOiCmtCuyOMZ8g6jLE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P2rNDKIk58dvqhplTyFIxnEpT8yzGmvvB84JikHrszYgZ%2FET4nTAZ4Z1WqKyhjNo
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7%2BH3DKUcrDDSkRtSvg7fl8oVSa4wv64UQRtdDu2EaOBTSp9NvRmZWPiwZ7MpETAS
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CzAyTfLg%2BIZ86iniswe46pXE1vPsa9%2BB9aXQSK%2BRGPT82tNCT5hOOEGuwddbeacb
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E7607QULF4pZKJEorztAREXvB522KwB7YUZ2gKFlkM8z9woUVXbexKrgYc8uL5OO
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wk7IOaCBEPSMVv91tKdfxJLvGkRzcK8Qo90ylPOEzfx6LpsNCkd4aTuI4i6KePj4
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IPCllaqVqMAwICtOtICBcg3Z9zMlCASPaXdGTuXtFSCmNcCYnWCOzlG%2F7NamtbdP
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kv1MFnDMZwpAwQk7K%2FUPhOLTCSbGK86FOMvdjqHmNeInLLlQV78FCyMTvRzD7DDF
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fp7oCHyeKYyH2O5g06AeC8GGkab9vZUCZ1RnjV%2BipH9rn6etRfi0xp5ocpD4CdnO
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uohd3T1ubh1vrrr0Q2OQQo7wAwXcp4xZQyIBzTTRqGVK0IOh0RtrR0o7MHG5b5iE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CUfhspzaIW%2BpJmvw5lFvJM46n0VPNK5wb4C4NmVXDaPkNPvN4H39lI%2Bo9b7t%2FP2p
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=36HLDEMGtriHEc0GPdVcfZi%2B%2BOQUgFcMtrVnpYQM9RwWNklBdPTlxs5hZMQN18BO
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8YcMIK7%2BEtezobDwYIPN%2Bsn0IBmxrNJEWSrHpm8jZO%2Bz%2Be8PqhsfV5UxYbVZpVjZ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kt0IZZ8ACjsR6jSpwLY4Jw6dPAsRZTW7c%2BndYNnGEX1tAmalf70MAKhSBf94yECM
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e1%2FcBBl6FZqD2bcDXhYzltOcPfjhZl7icM9c0OPksEefclVzbA25eJWah87rZA6s
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wZoGktgQfp814z1vFMMi3vr8FSUbeZ3CPjZZzRAhnaIU%2FtRffuZEkhHPH8pOmckG
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0YaMJ452MgJd7O3p2knZMECra2UijRiNPzhYBS%2F0TDGLHdKsWGi3RFM0ArrpzPDW
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=escyq9KLmLGmApqmytDqnkHR%2FiVwRFlrMFyBk9BWic7CnYm2RUE52sLN9eZrSqL5
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mCY7JhkkSYV%2Bd%2BkSN6O9xW2TNbMWVSxzxFpb2WNZozDwhl0sn8F674C9NJnw66xW
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yz%2FnRuI%2Fc4MPHdslqjrJZ8SlwNdWseRjKXYXAZTGaw3jBTBrSXrp4xEZD100hZ%2Fv
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
202      Road Fund                             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

202411 52410  Physicals                            950           0         950         201.50            .00         748.50   21.2%
202411 52630  Snow Removal                      10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
202411 53920  Professional Fees                 15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0%
202411 56000  Training                           2,000           0       2,000       1,300.00            .00         700.00   65.0%
202411 56200  Travel                               250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
202411 56430  Traffic Signal Mai                11,000           0      11,000       1,379.49            .00       9,620.51   12.5%
202411 56500  Building Maintenan                 5,000           0       5,000       4,591.74            .00         408.26   91.8%
202411 57000  Rental                            11,000           0      11,000         395.90            .00      10,604.10    3.6%
202411 60100  Electric Service                  13,000           0      13,000       3,374.93            .00       9,625.07   26.0%
202411 60200  Gas Service                       10,000           0      10,000       1,999.99            .00       8,000.01   20.0%
202411 60300  Water Service                      1,900           0       1,900         943.95            .00         956.05   49.7%
202411 60400  Sewer Service                        450           0         450         202.50            .00         247.50   45.0%
202411 60700  Telephone                          8,500           0       8,500       3,459.97            .00       5,040.03   40.7%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 270,600           0     270,600      71,559.72            .00     199,040.28   26.4%

     TOTAL Road                              1,893,675           0   1,893,675     768,322.61            .00   1,125,352.39   40.6%

145

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jri2UTqS8lNgDvRdsRoS2fArOvwPwHzEMyEB6Y4HeshSs5c5zlRQ%2BNBmEcTAEbjd
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vzfnR4ft5UryM0ASOogyMNZN2G4Nk%2BDDQ8y3cuCf0JY8MVqWe5sBhxYUptWhBGyI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iGYPEwM%2BCTW%2BiTy%2Fi%2Fnd25NdCQT0OyJVTqo7vfImVq76vtdPmsLKUtvdVv5AesMh
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YDJ72hXFtzwPj6RTMBofpqm1jb2iTcXOYBd5hSaXkfe7Kb4lL3XEdfRRGSgSyRiq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kijn87j8jh6sSjqN7GWu2Uh4cVujJaL3zkMHP7h5K4giB77RrbSuLUEhcQx41BzO
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iKhdlpeL%2F5ddDq6McvxEB3mX7HFeWZQb83GTmd4pM5ZHGUOKdY9zhGUIMZEvEA%2Fu
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JY%2FvIkm0L68VvXTM0X1h%2F0UTlLSTP8jxQ0TAK3QgTleBHNl%2FKhbLw34S5qVSMuaH
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XJJhOJA21JzZ7ombqR5I55GQNw22bC52IljlKCpN85QOIz8wwGy6evT%2F4xsulUBI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YfyKXyhP8lzunaNjXcZLT9vu4UzFHlb%2Bd3OQ6D3G7idd7Ky2%2BjqBhMnSRCvOT3QN
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hXMndOfopyI3VViwoaqYesMehMl5tPNKu2Lulv1uHLWWFboahhItLhtjapkTeub2
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BrmCrPtr1uKpkVtCXBYHnl1zbbu4XgML4Zc0R0N3jOiNC0sEtW3us%2BLLxNjZMGQE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XvTmkSmAogscp5uQLsKvjIAWM4rjyBOEnP%2Fr8J%2FlOu23dte5vOoyGS%2BXuGwOd1PS
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z2CnaUmUuC0%2FcZfm86Kd7eZIkeWJ9eX7GjlAc2Fe4Z7OsC%2BhKtzKNtYe12Vp8AdS
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414 Heavy Equipment                       

4a Salaries                               

202414 40000  Salaries                         155,880           0     155,880      73,779.41            .00      82,100.59   47.3%
202414 40320  Shift Differential                     0           0           0          40.26            .00         -40.26  100.0%*
202414 40500  Overtime                           2,273           0       2,273         535.49            .00       1,737.51   23.6%

     TOTAL Salaries                            158,153           0     158,153      74,355.16            .00      83,797.84   47.0%

4c Benefits                               

202414 41000  Retirement                        44,570           0      44,570      20,891.69            .00      23,678.31   46.9%
202414 41100  Workers' Comp                      5,475           0       5,475         257.05            .00       5,217.95    4.7%
202414 41200  Medicare                           2,293           0       2,293       1,071.91            .00       1,221.09   46.7%
202414 41300  Health Insurance                  25,457           0      25,457      12,723.38            .00      12,733.62   50.0%
202414 41302  Vision Insurance                     145           0         145          72.75            .00          72.25   50.2%
202414 41303  Dental Insurance                     999           0         999         499.24            .00         499.76   50.0%
202414 41310  Life Insurance                        64           0          64          32.15            .00          31.85   50.2%

     TOTAL Benefits                             79,003           0      79,003      35,548.17            .00      43,454.83   45.0%

4e Services & Supplies                    

202414 50000  Supplies                           3,500           0       3,500         924.67            .00       2,575.33   26.4%
202414 50420  Laundry                            2,500           0       2,500         893.66            .00       1,606.34   35.7%
202414 50430  Tools                             13,000           0      13,000       1,993.97            .00      11,006.03   15.3%
202414 50440  Safety Supplies                    4,500           0       4,500         415.17            .00       4,084.83    9.2%
202414 51000  Fuel                               6,000           0       6,000       2,148.07            .00       3,851.93   35.8%
202414 51010  Oil & Grease                      10,000           0      10,000       3,778.31            .00       6,221.69   37.8%
202414 52030  Printer Services                     720           0         720         211.50            .00         508.50   29.4%
202414 52410  Physicals                            350           0         350            .00            .00         350.00     .0%
202414 53530  Software Support                   3,300           0       3,300            .00            .00       3,300.00     .0%
202414 56000  Training                           2,000           0       2,000         726.00            .00       1,274.00   36.3%
202414 56200  Travel                               250           0         250         198.00            .00          52.00   79.2%
202414 56400  Repairs and Mainte               250,000           0     250,000      69,510.86            .00     180,489.14   27.8%
202414 56500  Building Maintenan                 6,000           0       6,000       2,678.06            .00       3,321.94   44.6%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FZaEqtYSYo8ZA2sx9Nz7nEE62D%2FhE6E4GMwYQRx2GqO%2BIvAP%2B6z8XDfFOeDsO75b
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dzf6ojfef8TZbL0YV5BErjjr8MDoHfXmr%2B%2BJFXzorejGM0bsrSB%2F06CCJ%2BdOSFev
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Llz8E0Wr3XN7cTfL81UDvDoXp8DRycy1HfGmFS4snrvVldvrP56wuP1Ik%2BIp3Htf
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mtqg7btBkhDERco9rD%2BalGR7udQtZDQRoKNiLNGYAWidsZworIB3PnB5lkHWban8
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cq5jN37ojk1Dfi7cm2DebLFud74M3ebLOQcNREwNy1wXiK8XMkSlHlg11S77Xk5n
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dldHhEwyESp4zEZl1a45s9Vjzk%2FoiYlEYl8yMb%2FkUsZTtnlRGUCApfUo1gAlZfph
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iKKEnrRRnQlXr%2B8%2BUhblorryjIpS0gXa9mV%2BZKMHcobx4CwAyXqDVeyFPirYiND9
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3kuylRKOKbphiLk8pvUhnPoGp8fJ5b%2BRIeoIAtbFy2TnQZDHkYE1ZBr%2BFr77teXB
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XMJ%2B9wlRVfQwwKDgq%2BW53QSUROzffaFfZqJrOdkC0gxBjSDIhl%2F9u%2Fcm2FmTTsSt
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NAY3MJfEpjwZg%2FyWMoFpQ0QmVBvHs2KyatWWSwfpcyuiL%2BN0P7O0vfGUf3GNMus4
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l4ZtS6s6BQ%2BHrppHq396K42jh85Kfh3b4UKQEEaCaAOr0RM3dKfSmSOp8%2BBNUWtx
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WT6zCx%2FwMNyP27%2FyGQH%2F2aon0rWNrR7eUieLbfu7RR7f8SDam48uAtp2ACLHeRMX
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=09DTnKTzovVRfe0kt2fVBZOHtPRMqcXgViqJ5Cy91QTTa7oAvgKx8AZ5%2B3%2BL8zdK
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ej1nTREvNruCJ3IQwUpiDP5HxJexBOyRYOHMPZ%2BOA7lw9EMISk2aRmi6yPkLTPQ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m1RqQpZpGeutvknazRMJBNkLkRTjYwqjHAExGCn5a8rXpoT%2F0V4KWZ1U6tvOG2g%2B
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DUF9td%2BqAR6drj%2Bnfb9fua9KwvNhT97heT5OO8xhYu5QY0Q21FMZiTt1Nsj12XXD
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vSzxcUqBOQXJN1ppX%2FW7BQmuTsj3H2h2lyuEVPeDRDNJIh0FpOgEW0lGys%2B%2Bd5EQ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K44J%2FscatdSIm3a9PTwb9IOubYGKfzn6F8smSdeIjWXyyVCjQGrkiwgT5zE0NdOJ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7kAS82xuSLuKjKiYltqhkrU1eAjkmxTDHdqmIU0r10oeMg71R1slUK5z%2Bluil%2FEb
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pOG6CQqvCPE%2FuDf7R6qXjnhbAD3u3EFHKafC5DltAyAIwdtQQdBUmd3ctflWjwCS
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EwXBrRj8rnQcXTAVqyHsRZzmyITrm%2BPCvJRMy1HN2TwxnfmvmqsE9%2FXuqYDFrEou
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4lAF9pimju3kvhYJkzjCC%2BbfxaniYS7TVnOYS0yBiRU3KVnfza55gpsko8i2fSKA
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6g13mjPh583V5BOEsz1aErSRiM%2FBpuF6TP8Yu4gFm5Y5lX46olj5jgseLq%2BwEVfo


Lyon County NV

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/02/2026 10:04
User:             jfoli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page    109

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
202      Road Fund                             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

202414 60200  Gas Service                        5,000           0       5,000         303.19            .00       4,696.81    6.1%
202414 60700  Telephone                          2,500           0       2,500         974.06            .00       1,525.94   39.0%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 309,620           0     309,620      84,755.52            .00     224,864.48   27.4%

     TOTAL Heavy Equipment                     546,776           0     546,776     194,658.85            .00     352,117.15   35.6%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lZmSCN1oF7SRYCvE%2FBq3UpDvNL9dV7BrnvDfc8Jrxcmq4UwQ8g8rySJ%2FwPUwSi6L
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZYvBk6I4L1gr%2FhyEGRiox2rxUVYoXDDlyz97gwZB7H%2B6Q8GrOFTO7m%2BeM4mtb0Gc
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999 Transfers and Fund Balance            

4q Contingency                            

202999 89000  Contingency                       73,214           0      73,214            .00            .00      73,214.00     .0%

     TOTAL Contingency                          73,214           0      73,214            .00            .00      73,214.00     .0%

4z Ending Fund Balance                    

202999 99999  Ending Fund Balanc               748,832           0     748,832            .00            .00     748,832.00     .0%

     TOTAL Ending Fund Balance                 748,832           0     748,832            .00            .00     748,832.00     .0%

     TOTAL Transfers and Fund Balance          822,046           0     822,046            .00            .00     822,046.00     .0%

     TOTAL Road Fund                                 0           0           0     146,775.81            .00    -146,775.81  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -3,262,497           0  -3,262,497    -816,205.65            .00  -2,446,291.35
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    3,262,497           0   3,262,497     962,981.46            .00   2,299,515.54

148

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l0j1xfEWHxC%2Bnd894p6a38jQmm6WbwXXX1CImd7GOhhmHzPYCQnAtl3%2FEUUstBmi
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fzo0O19FhUbuPZ6qoPrZhdU76wOAiQq8TFf1uVev%2Bjl%2FR1EmWMkg5Fn71rbcPcJ1
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000 General                               

3a Taxes                                  

21700120 30710  Road Constr Tax               -250,000           0    -250,000     -16,300.00            .00    -233,700.00    6.5%*
21700140 30720  Road Constr Tax                -30,000           0     -30,000            .00            .00     -30,000.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Taxes                              -280,000           0    -280,000     -16,300.00            .00    -263,700.00    5.8%

3e Intergovernmental                      

21700100 33200  Gasoline Taxes              -1,554,378           0  -1,554,378    -575,657.12            .00    -978,720.88   37.0%*
21700100 33270  Diesel Tax-.05 C            -1,274,159           0  -1,274,159    -420,100.33            .00    -854,058.67   33.0%*
21700110 33200  Gasoline Taxes              -1,110,425           0  -1,110,425    -411,241.28            .00    -699,183.72   37.0%*
21700110 33270  Diesel Tax-.05 C              -910,240           0    -910,240    -300,113.71            .00    -610,126.29   33.0%*
21700130 33200  Gasoline Taxes                -141,025           0    -141,025     -52,228.05            .00     -88,796.95   37.0%*
21700130 33270  Diesel Tax-.05 C              -115,601           0    -115,601     -38,114.73            .00     -77,486.27   33.0%*

     TOTAL Intergovernmental                -5,105,828           0  -5,105,828  -1,797,455.22            .00  -3,308,372.78   35.2%

3k Other Revenues                         

21700100 38000  Investment Incom              -210,000           0    -210,000    -119,994.34            .00     -90,005.66   57.1%*
21700110 38000  Investment Incom              -400,000           0    -400,000    -188,506.35            .00    -211,493.65   47.1%*
21700130 38000  Investment Incom               -20,000           0     -20,000     -14,203.44            .00      -5,796.56   71.0%*

     TOTAL Other Revenues                     -630,000           0    -630,000    -322,704.13            .00    -307,295.87   51.2%

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

21700100 39999  Opening Fund Bal            -6,141,385           0  -6,141,385            .00            .00  -6,141,385.00     .0%*
21700110 39999  Opening Fund Bal            -8,541,435           0  -8,541,435            .00            .00  -8,541,435.00     .0%*
21700120 39999  Opening Fund Bal              -504,531           0    -504,531            .00            .00    -504,531.00     .0%*
21700130 39999  Opening Fund Bal              -543,079           0    -543,079            .00            .00    -543,079.00     .0%*
21700140 39999  Opening Fund Bal              -142,489           0    -142,489            .00            .00    -142,489.00     .0%*
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OLxs1WAB4KuAdz2%2FhIuqcQ9mSy43VbhFXRwmdFkHUgx%2BKHN1%2FuwtGIoz6vw8SQzt
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KbmKY0XvnoTW42sBVK9qPvv%2FiZY0iABNKCh3WEWPwclBFmh4Pf9fLVkgBm2AtHQ5
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IrTf99sAcGDhbGlD74N6B3TQUfjHF3hutQ3l3YEAE5hua226vks9%2BKHAAnJJ40Zq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N0M5msQPM8KgbNz4sHjD4VJrt6CeLTq2v%2F5IaQ8tvfEvWRjS1Hz7QRcQhPpMjsJY
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1hqif8a0paDvikAd6NlA%2B%2BbnUyTpj8c5EIIHBHkWFv9TbJNJYfqDtRkRTi715sbf
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6R%2FIlt5gURqdSS%2Ba7mSRazZweTdHXk49OGOwopCvaGoaLzHgPIKCA1xeln6pY3uP
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TuYfHnvZzSWAlkGNAK3017x3zv2F%2FFLiVtBkrqt9rYkRGW5iTyUp28WnrKYKCZSt
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3PLW0ZEV0aeI%2FsTDIfXFWzWaDmCgPFmyNpxiy5%2F%2BvSlKgcISuWIx%2BqQlvULdZRHQ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XPfNah0SWPhnWuP0FdOaIVYn0jJP%2FhxnXy%2BPYlKC5LioVJ2gX16SeoS5Wlheb5de
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nq%2BxZPOMMduRyO1W2NLGRQJY6dTbka%2FS0Hc1Y%2BL%2FUPOwX8L02KC%2FdliaVG8Sdqmz
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KSFO1a%2FLbKuK1yDG%2B1TKSuzqqBrVHehBrSBs%2BN8QdB6Eaj1af333AVubdlrBP9LJ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YWwhdEVIm%2Fl2kA57DsXF6wqGrq3oeid%2BjSmaGLU6PP0vKQXTSW7G5nn65jhlJpcY
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rqHZUVnOn0xaLRFo1Vv3oIeIzdgpmT9q%2Bj8EeKKmg70fnkMmCXtv5K5S%2F9E07w4k
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X7tZJd%2FZehWdOuLcgMoMZ%2BPYwP3vlDDvvqKV1vHq1cL4AYO3td%2FcikDio26vCZpI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=48vL8zS7TDYL48K%2BQHVm4EkBYJrQjxCupp0H1bX1AVLqNTInfqKr4NfvSLa8rOb0
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B7gSzTECJSJAlLLwTEb5W6S4BsJPS2azu1HomLWBi0EG5Vc%2FtDxpuHkNMHjv1t%2BC
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     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal              -15,872,919           0 -15,872,919            .00            .00 -15,872,919.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                         -21,888,747           0 -21,888,747  -2,136,459.35            .00 -19,752,287.65    9.8%

150
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411 Road                                  

4c Benefits                               

21741100 41100  Workers' Comp                      500           0         500          81.80            .00         418.20   16.4%

     TOTAL Benefits                                500           0         500          81.80            .00         418.20   16.4%

4e Services & Supplies                    

21741100 50970  Road and Bridge              9,179,422           0   9,179,422   2,073,537.92            .00   7,105,884.08   22.6%
21741110 50970  Road and Bridge             10,962,100           0  10,962,100     236,118.06            .00  10,725,981.94    2.2%
21741120 50970  Road and Bridge                754,531           0     754,531      23,895.74            .00     730,635.26    3.2%
21741130 50970  Road and Bridge                819,705           0     819,705            .00            .00     819,705.00     .0%
21741140 50970  Road and Bridge                172,489           0     172,489            .00            .00     172,489.00     .0%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies              21,888,247           0  21,888,247   2,333,551.72            .00  19,554,695.28   10.7%

     TOTAL Road                             21,888,747           0  21,888,747   2,333,633.52            .00  19,555,113.48   10.7%

     TOTAL Regional Transportation Fund              0           0           0     197,174.17            .00    -197,174.17  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -21,888,747           0 -21,888,747  -2,136,459.35            .00 -19,752,287.65
                           TOTAL EXPENSES   21,888,747           0  21,888,747   2,333,633.52            .00  19,555,113.48

151

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lYUB682Dn1pmClNCwru%2FjyIeLPOSuQalpIXZn42I%2FgtT%2FFaBVaGZ4J0konEbLZfJ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9JmffGAuxbwveUM4F6%2B%2FB1JIrAr%2BqfU37og1BWWptmMoBZBfOxo4dix6Yb4s0GF8
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tlkOKPxuyEIk3COeMfAQFfNARFJ8IlFtkI%2FTZ6ng8N64EmCzsHHQ%2Bf%2Bb4xnBVm1M
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tl%2Fh0JTfYuOI4hGtOi8CzFiV1hP%2BWrqYAiXBdeBEKP0fyvvuSNU6Uh3930IeIKi3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AFOWjCw%2Bj9fbrUjXN8Olo%2FgkP%2Bsl20a9e5YpefT8VKgaQLrJs1eeAovEIsydV32j
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9VW0174A81uSNEYLA5YPF9%2Fjj8NU7GK6wDuNVuUhL5ptUZKX0EIM2704td2IrRpg
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
276      Road Improvement Fund                 APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3a Taxes                                  

276 30700  Road Constr Tax - Cou              -250,000           0    -250,000    -101,867.35            .00    -148,132.65   40.7%*

     TOTAL Taxes                              -250,000           0    -250,000    -101,867.35            .00    -148,132.65   40.7%

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

276 39999  Opening Fund Balance             -1,126,193           0  -1,126,193            .00            .00  -1,126,193.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal               -1,126,193           0  -1,126,193            .00            .00  -1,126,193.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                          -1,376,193           0  -1,376,193    -101,867.35            .00  -1,274,325.65    7.4%

152

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nQ5UFfXBcl21QBefKf0ytTiz38nB7DuVK5XdkD9TcQkv2pcpmmscW6cgFWY2PBKj
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4TzxhSB6ttMIVFrb4cvZ4MIXZUFxoP14W0TzbRa6DVGV0CxupbRTonB8ESlFQnSW
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276      Road Improvement Fund                 APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

411 Road                                  

4e Services & Supplies                    

276411 50970  Road and Bridge Co               981,193           0     981,193      58,293.93            .00     922,899.07    5.9%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 981,193           0     981,193      58,293.93            .00     922,899.07    5.9%

4g Capital Outlay                         

276411 70700  Capital Outlay - V               395,000           0     395,000     372,816.21            .00      22,183.79   94.4%

     TOTAL Capital Outlay                      395,000           0     395,000     372,816.21            .00      22,183.79   94.4%

     TOTAL Road                              1,376,193           0   1,376,193     431,110.14            .00     945,082.86   31.3%

     TOTAL Road Improvement Fund                     0           0           0     329,242.79            .00    -329,242.79  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -1,376,193           0  -1,376,193    -101,867.35            .00  -1,274,325.65
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    1,376,193           0   1,376,193     431,110.14            .00     945,082.86

153

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mZZFywqZZ2x7DUB7S%2BVUfsxKIcFwSIPbUyj%2F7S4tQpJdeQKvip2psJPzStvS%2Bgvu
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=89%2BzP9htycg8gF7ulxX%2B67NrsxG6h91dLzUVyhRaBlbN5qtuZSoAfl7g8CdLymqQ
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
301      Opioid Settlement Fund                APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3e Intergovernmental                      

301 33290  Opioid Settlement                  -235,669           0    -235,669    -265,443.81            .00      29,774.81  112.6%

     TOTAL Intergovernmental                  -235,669           0    -235,669    -265,443.81            .00      29,774.81  112.6%

3k Other Revenues                         

301 38000  Investment Income                  -124,542           0    -124,542            .00            .00    -124,542.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Other Revenues                     -124,542           0    -124,542            .00            .00    -124,542.00     .0%

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

301 39999  Opening Fund Balance               -913,356           0    -913,356            .00            .00    -913,356.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal                 -913,356           0    -913,356            .00            .00    -913,356.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                          -1,273,567           0  -1,273,567    -265,443.81            .00  -1,008,123.19   20.8%

154

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EAEsSzuKrcY4xN%2BVQo635jHOEuLa3ZUSp8G0L8a2mg21gQ1Vg5g0suny1%2BMu411v
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XMQXgbjvIpKOzwjUV4Ej%2FrcCAemXwSFenT8KN9GRj5hXe2bYFW39H7rF77BPRy7%2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s7TTtvX6bs049KXXaUW2anGPV%2F7npYUzSfYC%2FekR%2FCsZSNpEiIhF%2Fr8%2BNEwciJQh
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
301      Opioid Settlement Fund                APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

700 Indigent and Senior                   

4a Salaries                               

301700 40000  Salaries                         194,124           0     194,124      21,293.16            .00     172,830.84   11.0%

     TOTAL Salaries                            194,124           0     194,124      21,293.16            .00     172,830.84   11.0%

4c Benefits                               

301700 41000  Retirement - PERS                 49,011           0      49,011       4,012.57            .00      44,998.43    8.2%
301700 41100  Workers' Comp                      7,649           0       7,649       1,265.09            .00       6,383.91   16.5%
301700 41200  Medicare                           2,814           0       2,814         301.00            .00       2,513.00   10.7%
301700 41300  Health Insurance                  41,571           0      41,571       3,850.90            .00      37,720.10    9.3%
301700 41302  Vision Insurance                     204           0         204          19.36            .00         184.64    9.5%
301700 41303  Dental Insurance                   1,395           0       1,395         132.68            .00       1,262.32    9.5%
301700 41310  Life Insurance                        90           0          90           8.57            .00          81.43    9.5%

     TOTAL Benefits                            102,734           0     102,734       9,590.17            .00      93,143.83    9.3%

4e Services & Supplies                    

301700 50000  Supplies                           1,000           0       1,000         370.60            .00         629.40   37.1%
301700 50720  Youth Services                    10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
301700 53530  Software Support                  32,962           0      32,962      15,530.82            .00      17,431.18   47.1%
301700 56000  Training                           5,000           0       5,000         530.25            .00       4,469.75   10.6%
301700 56200  Travel                            10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  58,962           0      58,962      16,431.67            .00      42,530.33   27.9%

     TOTAL Indigent and Senior                 355,820           0     355,820      47,315.00            .00     308,505.00   13.3%

155

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=27vpV%2BSvUnGIrS%2FqLzSIamxflt4Kd7JocQyHgEDGGHRMSs4US9Res8cVFWEB2blA
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QrgSs5%2Fx%2F2uWUPd4W0w89peauOOYIsQH6PplmID5TVyQeYi3QpppDWSxbStNA9X2
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J1RZwQYxFXx%2F%2B1WLe45hScwGv1wrV0CNFMwYMIII78Csjz4QthW9FBRPIoiY4EmI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Ftw56JOKMyWUdMYtjD6F4cLJPNm1w25ykxjKWdOjcfZul8bQ1AU6dLQtDGXTu%2FNx
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dvvcF1hRZK4GLb5MgTxKFostWvv%2FFRRVcRbFt2FB5BjQzN9kxNenez7X98jANf%2FH
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SLOeOiHz0W52R%2BG2UUd6CgWT1eWb2EI8GCmmUgwqKeT3uc81dAacJ%2Ff5PQhi%2FCwz
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TzHdHoo3AFcO9KitKIsFFHO0hw0SUIarH3nQvfJwL%2BOa%2BlusDGq6WjjbYJTSwWvn
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tdcOCXQN7HgXWCLQZ%2B4DheBmcgfzj%2FEDOvKxgvr%2F4mjlUud2hTfXoutX4fd34UTx
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3AyJegn%2BIvbeehtOX0R%2FAZwEvTWTHABHCj9U0UbZ1OCgurc0yo%2BAx%2F%2FqFawviO1d
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F9cRvCdsE94CJ6wPe34aegCBqz5mk7tRpr%2FRalQ9lUy%2BYV12qK39jbDxJywRB1FA
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AEI0FLRz%2BRtDeJzNjVni43NlP1nMTJG63X7r1je7X9rTg1Kxx%2FCkOylIvgIMwo8e
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P%2BSTdEMxpwJhX8dAxrcFobQDa3yXPICQuLfixmVEj7B0KECCYRwDWD%2Fj%2FgNDJu4l
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4TGy5qeEDSxNdtgaK0npo4bgmJADRNFMRcaejSvdpMuJAU2wlZ2Rfl6THV8gGWJs
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
301      Opioid Settlement Fund                APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

999 Transfers and Fund Balance            

4z Ending Fund Balance                    

301999 99999  Ending Fund Balanc               917,747           0     917,747            .00            .00     917,747.00     .0%

     TOTAL Ending Fund Balance                 917,747           0     917,747            .00            .00     917,747.00     .0%

     TOTAL Transfers and Fund Balance          917,747           0     917,747            .00            .00     917,747.00     .0%

     TOTAL Opioid Settlement Fund                    0           0           0    -218,128.81            .00     218,128.81  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -1,273,567           0  -1,273,567    -265,443.81            .00  -1,008,123.19
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    1,273,567           0   1,273,567      47,315.00            .00   1,226,252.00

156

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bV46N7WVbTodpWrtrgEmzV8PcK8%2FqKh3yb%2BDPz4EFjNBRh8vmZo42sWW8MlXssoe
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303      Indigent Fund                         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3a Taxes                                  

303 30000  Real Property Taxes                -726,984           0    -726,984    -386,159.24            .00    -340,824.76   53.1%*
303 30040  Trust Reconveyances                       0           0           0        -225.01            .00         225.01  100.0%
303 30200  Unsecured Property Ta                     0           0           0     -40,920.65            .00      40,920.65  100.0%
303 30210  Prior Year Unsecured                      0           0           0         -29.72            .00          29.72  100.0%
303 30220  Other Years Unsecured                     0           0           0          -1.57            .00           1.57  100.0%
303 30300  Centrally Assessed Ta                     0           0           0     -18,577.92            .00      18,577.92  100.0%

     TOTAL Taxes                              -726,984           0    -726,984    -445,914.11            .00    -281,069.89   61.3%

3c Licenses                               

303 31200  Franchise Fees                       -4,000           0      -4,000      -4,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL Licenses                             -4,000           0      -4,000      -4,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

3e Intergovernmental                      

303 32010 17000 WIC Grant                            0           0           0     -20,288.83            .00      20,288.83  100.0%
303 32010 17001 WIC Grant                            0     -48,313     -48,313     -85,502.49            .00      37,189.49  177.0%
303 32060 17071 Nevada Home Visi                     0     -21,361     -21,361     -97,768.07            .00      76,407.07  457.7%
303 32120 17020 Emergency Soluti                     0           0           0      -1,793.06            .00       1,793.06  100.0%
303 32755 17270 HRSA GRANT                           0      -3,054      -3,054      -3,054.16            .00            .16  100.0%
303 32755 17271 HRSA GRANT                           0     -11,362     -11,362     -11,361.71            .00           -.29  100.0%*
303 32768 17242 IVB-2 Family Sup                     0           0           0     -11,944.55            .00      11,944.55  100.0%
303 32776 17261 Title XX SSBG                        0     -13,819     -13,819     -28,639.06            .00      14,820.06  207.2%
303 32780 17010 CSBG - Indigent                      0     -19,967     -19,967     -28,698.92            .00       8,731.92  143.7%
303 32780 17011 CSBG - Indigent                      0           0           0     -15,520.41            .00      15,520.41  100.0%
303 32865 17651 COSSAP                               0           0           0     -69,556.83            .00      69,556.83  100.0%
303 32885 17005 ACF                                  0     -61,173     -61,173     -61,172.66            .00           -.34  100.0%*
303 32887 17003 Youth Mobile Cri                     0     -39,369     -39,369    -220,560.90            .00     181,191.90  560.2%
303 32990 13851 OTS Grant                            0        -594        -594      -4,809.54            .00       4,215.54  809.7%
303 33260  Marijuana Shared Rev               -131,447           0    -131,447            .00            .00    -131,447.00     .0%*
303 33600 17100 Family Resource                      0     -10,111     -10,111     -17,066.31            .00       6,955.31  168.8%

157

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QgYkWFp1ZfBgm3GdFE%2F9zslR0lKuHBfohaX3R8wA1G6ELIqvmI3t6fsscT5Bf7Dc
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EPCfpx1etyTDbSO1Vzd5X49Dxir3fp%2Fi%2FSaZ7ZrI4UsBm0VKdrvCbGyDGpdDHCkT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=caOiGzDADIcuefRwZnudXZQGlxpNn4Gww9kzsRE3Ll1oLAMOZnJyztNl%2BPU%2BbImx
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9MpURrK8BDeRQF3ycopIQKagjGE8prbrGM%2FQe9DypaPMNEQrF3Udwp13dkdrPVjm
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=juOZmGbJjTpuIPPm3nTAJfALvmWABQJGMXP%2BTn27wp%2FaS7qlBTHLBIMHXGD3KRSp
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CqAPi7lymnmI%2FzdyqbLuFobPy%2FVcXerFr%2F73%2BUHiHWXL2jBWTubnMgT19PXL4fB6
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8YeBkqA6o34sozdPFR%2FOe3kKL%2FluH7ZtDo9t87WmuCjXqN58l0jYs3GvHIXiG5Yt
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=97xrS5pmGlFUkZXuwHwiaA8p4%2B0UZlCq4tqpsSfMg0jltjzgpd80H94G080eYUWI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xk4RJpS4JHZzo5uqyR3q262u0I4M99d49nCb2VUkg5SZQ6ejf%2BZJdu0ciSN49qXE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HbUpd9jNFNkLz7c7F%2F80NQv68XV1DOuOASrGZ8Fpj3sbgaWjSwQhcAlqzCKohneA
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NEOhcy1kvyjHsA2geL7pz8IpT%2BESEMOeQ8O1aF1N8w9Fvjehnhe9QjeYljd24vL5
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2btUzageleJZ7TjOphktXDlehlwm7NvHbMUUmP6rHAHf02y7grj29z2e4goWufse
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NOme58oyFEjrBrz%2F3tia3OG69EBx63Fg7zu5X5IDDb0lEjCxe3%2B%2BbaEpdxMxbcE7
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w1n7dxrBgfrNti6PkHz%2BU2vYpCLOCYMODAea%2FAXLpq1Nb2xPta5U4BWK8BMmJNaO
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VlPLIowzPPO1k5G2gwkS27MrbbjRyvXDPDza9wKjIE4pkqFCLKviAS5gqjEKoU8N
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mIpvSWR2DhXDjb9qwbLkVvN4qlctEfWtkerCXdrSN4Jr7RUt61rQVwn%2B8E29bgo0
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BJbJf9SFTM75BtHzpHLJjYJhneno94EsBPCH4C2VgM%2Fb3%2FN6oshc7J8xqztHSlD%2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZEuiF2aQsUbq64N4FA1j8zNq50yM1BX7uTC0g3WA7%2FzXWg7wSw4czQ4%2FTHw2TIrv
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A2Xdch9zOFgjlc8TZ4ekmDLtJW%2FDBVQXcImEm8TuyjiTKXuRtvWRethUw6srzOlf
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=paR9H1%2Bo0KRHiRkCwa1bKKzFcJd9M67wOBJjrUCsYvUeo%2F5FIBVGA7xWeOwVkRJS
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2XYUTdOOAgmgAvsa50veIaINL7Kf2WkoRuNhMx7CBPc3rzZmNMPQi853%2FyCvIOdu
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kJ2WBAUOMon2vYgkwAgjrFWofewSFmE1mihREl7mbtGg5ctV1VUm2ouVtINuvSC%2B
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3g6WMpFg3u2ssoea6Jiy9py82I%2FbVtDeUW29udXIjgU5Y1EmL%2FIbagNvogO56HlX
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303      Indigent Fund                         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

303 33605 17230 Family Planning                      0           0           0      -9,079.05            .00       9,079.05  100.0%
303 33610 17120 Welfare Set Asid                     0      -3,766      -3,766      -3,765.95            .00           -.05  100.0%*
303 33620 17130 FRC Differential                     0      -5,226      -5,226     -65,350.25            .00      60,124.25 1250.5%
303 33625 17251 CTF Grant                            0     -19,152     -19,152     -67,214.57            .00      48,062.57  351.0%
303 33650 17110 LIHTF Family Enh                     0      -1,883      -1,883      -1,883.42            .00            .42  100.0%
303 33665 17310 FASTT Grant                          0      -5,766      -5,766     -16,535.94            .00      10,769.94  286.8%
303 33675 17290 MOST Grant                           0           0           0     -25,616.13            .00      25,616.13  100.0%
303 33683 17248 Public Health In                     0           0           0    -139,086.01            .00     139,086.01  100.0%
303 33684 17249 SB118 Public Hea                     0     -20,740     -20,740     -73,762.01            .00      53,022.01  355.7%
303 33840 17655 Resilient Famili                     0     -26,656     -26,656    -114,018.53            .00      87,362.53  427.7%

     TOTAL Intergovernmental                  -131,447    -312,312    -443,759  -1,194,049.36            .00     750,290.36  269.1%

3k Other Revenues                         

303 38000  Investment Income                   -29,500           0     -29,500     -16,576.39            .00     -12,923.61   56.2%*

     TOTAL Other Revenues                      -29,500           0     -29,500     -16,576.39            .00     -12,923.61   56.2%

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

303 39999  Opening Fund Balance               -951,499           0    -951,499            .00            .00    -951,499.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal                 -951,499           0    -951,499            .00            .00    -951,499.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                          -1,843,430    -312,312  -2,155,742  -1,660,539.86            .00    -495,202.14   77.0%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1HGgJOaLhG8nawYaFzjWM7f316oXnIUMCSGSUY1a%2F1wYl%2FN0o35nDIdIEwxgUr19
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3yClTTXuV0N2DT%2BvltWesv08cH%2BR3PIprtHgEcp%2FNRe1IiWB7q0BQ2ml4RHUvK8S
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JmzessZ80TKBIriXSgLs6%2BbcUEffHFy8Q8wJFrH%2BtwjXiH7KCPDvz8Xu33Hmwxts
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8VMqCpP%2FAQW5vur9HuB8RcIQ0oVkE%2BnaOcMWCrNHyPt7tfuVaCPh9DgslOB04ZHn
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mjFbB1cZrSXqqhaIJJotT34pHr8tJIr%2B%2BUekcdtvahDPjKMNurTZQbpYyBejCSje
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=95LiN3MWW89Nv9Z7C7K0kJ5ZCIwJkQzwT4Q7XnzmfLuEZGMYVsvadWEDfoDX0bm3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ig2LUBd%2BPoWuWZvtxViKU1g%2FK64EzB2zZMu5nFlyOK11uwp5lsSmy76LEuaSLyK3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YyS490g4qeC6%2BVndah3CvTFd8Woluj%2F40wBNw2TFCm5tomETq9OyXkiAIasYWeCk
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g2OBw669ennYTmvnpQ0uYwFq75u%2Bfg20xUuS5UD%2F%2BUcopeEk9q07wFH56utooYu3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ju3y0v7uJFTLTt77SybvjzphibKCCDZNBQKIPhBxO4BWrsZohvfrAjUJFn%2FIOl%2BZ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=joiLwX8qNTiMYlJXGPII%2FgNsz4kH6KOerLaTMA7Oln0RoBGLKKprlQgPFiUmaVAv
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GJB%2BeDjvLGI18oaFZFwEbutEO%2B6t4GqwnSEY5Orr8Y7SOmA4dNp5wxqPoqyiCup6
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700 Indigent and Senior                   

4a Salaries                               

303700 40000  Salaries                         455,615       4,188     459,803     156,951.18            .00     302,851.82   34.1%
303700 40000 17000 Salaries                          0           0           0      43,334.64            .00     -43,334.64  100.0%*
303700 40000 17001 Salaries                          0      29,513      29,513      54,946.71            .00     -25,433.71  186.2%*
303700 40000 17003 Salaries                          0      18,671      18,671      67,225.99            .00     -48,554.99  360.1%*
303700 40000 17010 Salaries                          0      14,096      14,096      20,365.89            .00      -6,269.89  144.5%*
303700 40000 17011 Salaries                          0           0           0      18,790.68            .00     -18,790.68  100.0%*
303700 40000 17020 Salaries                          0           0           0       1,200.49            .00      -1,200.49  100.0%*
303700 40000 17070 Salaries                          0           0           0      37,453.85            .00     -37,453.85  100.0%*
303700 40000 17071 Salaries                          0      12,667      12,667      76,228.22            .00     -63,561.22  601.8%*
303700 40000 17100 Salaries                          0       6,377       6,377      18,030.75            .00     -11,653.75  282.7%*
303700 40000 17130 Salaries                          0       4,121       4,121      55,906.54            .00     -51,785.54 1356.6%*
303700 40000 17242 Salaries                          0           0           0      13,477.62            .00     -13,477.62  100.0%*
303700 40000 17251 Salaries                          0      13,727      13,727      57,749.83            .00     -44,022.83  420.7%*
303700 40000 17261 Salaries                          0       9,846       9,846      24,929.22            .00     -15,083.22  253.2%*
303700 40000 17270 Salaries                          0       2,196       2,196      18,017.19            .00     -15,821.19  820.5%*
303700 40000 17271 Salaries                          0       6,157       6,157       6,157.36            .00           -.36  100.0%*
303700 40000 17290 Salaries                          0           0           0      22,850.83            .00     -22,850.83  100.0%*
303700 40000 17310 Salaries                          0       3,390       3,390      18,540.92            .00     -15,150.92  546.9%*
303700 40000 17650 Salaries                          0           0           0         395.14            .00        -395.14  100.0%*
303700 40000 17651 Salaries                          0           0           0      33,343.94            .00     -33,343.94  100.0%*
303700 40000 17655 Salaries                          0       6,597       6,597      15,840.75            .00      -9,243.75  240.1%*
303700 40010  Temporary Salaries                 2,887           0       2,887            .00            .00       2,887.00     .0%
303700 40320 17071 Shift Differe                     0           2           2           1.50            .00            .50   75.0%
303700 40500  Overtime                           6,818           0       6,818            .00            .00       6,818.00     .0%
303700 40500 17070 Overtime                          0           0           0          73.55            .00         -73.55  100.0%*
303700 40500 17071 Overtime                          0          35          35          35.32            .00           -.32  100.9%*
303700 40520 17001 Comp Payout                       0           0           0          44.13            .00         -44.13  100.0%*
303700 40520 17071 Comp Payout                       0           0           0          29.42            .00         -29.42  100.0%*

     TOTAL Salaries                            465,320     131,583     596,903     761,921.66            .00    -165,018.66  127.6%

4c Benefits                               

303700 41000  Retirement                       141,718           0     141,718      48,027.93            .00      93,690.07   33.9%
303700 41000 17000 Retirement                        0           0           0      13,250.22            .00     -13,250.22  100.0%*
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hj8kuv62hXysbUbpd4slWa2DiLcAa23iplWM9BVI1Ma6GiYpcjWHIwFej%2BcHCUq9
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BrkMt9LpM0JmtiC4OM%2FJH6ZPDXY878b7zAE%2B4V%2F%2BFc%2B6HV44nrraHkBQAhuAPjVaWPFx2YBDgk26PVBr6%2ByDsA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c17yajEy9ks5MaOnIk0PvJIc1hJpXzZKuQwG7VbFi%2FVVkaiB05GBxTtrSyJhavfcQVQ%2Fcrq0jimOp4qN2rh6ew%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2%2FxX%2BIcBK0FRmOlQbir9pjck9Y7AZss%2Bhh1RSmAW8CMIX%2BCpsCVBRVrWim3huFOSCV2Hah5izJY64wzlAqoMYg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LVZsf7igg5U8ybymEle89X%2Bk2mn0zlJP43gXVJ%2BYPtxmmL6C%2FvnwEcwmFyvlxY3hrvtmcs%2FewrNGgCa%2B5blajA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dVFnNSJJOZoLPHRb0P3HKwpIxG16YjrbiAjfmleS8UtCZfFgM01zuiXOOj6Cowadm%2BFJsZK%2FkDOL50gZB2Gwjg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YSEltPCCZT8CdUq6jFT6mnVwE8hR7TbxtqnKWbXCuPUMuxVqHxCQwld4uCLDtIP9O524ILe5cw6df%2FNbvmTypg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i0nQt%2B3jodJLht5%2B5S85IER5UQ4%2BYa7HJ76yZpJFvWkotCHRz725P0GTnc9vYzHNjIIfIrQv2kTQ8YTxezB7GA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QZbuVx5iZql3DQgJwVuGIGKB0mIyreRUZhcHPzEqbU8TJDNvlo7XGQflkEAAtQr3PbCT1VVv4tyDno4F4Ol95A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ADQVWqk27N0GirWduch59%2FVHCIUg2%2B9j9I1jJXnCSi5SueENsK%2F1KLoDM0N0pTbivXyENi3D98PmRkbqydAhdQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zP5kVEqCLtA1o3HF3UpOdYEIWnHTUaS4pfcQgkHD7XpTjuWW%2BMT%2B1YSPb2uVF3mx2l56U%2F1%2FcFh8e41WvVbUOw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ry%2B3BJIBChkDd3gQNeD8VgSxzwk%2FJUk11tzFiXSrgtPpRVYWmr3j2qRpAoEFkvGFWk1T6AxEpi%2F0d6xt%2BC8XJQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o6Egh1idVDA9BeBFukvPzLVMVTExZrsOAT6Z4NvPv2lOEbqzFC8dPqdZjOfPNsGBwlpIcG%2BeruOjjNUJJvf%2F5w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MjqSWF7ZjwQa4cY%2B6oTvhwEaW%2F8TQ%2FkMmmyBeysJ94k%2F%2BslMAautGVWfjh2YCBMAwdWbBnJotHgxb6T40l6JAA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DTf1LOgH3KT8RD4dYxz7Bj%2BaQsRr0ZiyuKjp8WbO%2Fk5TX5Qhl%2FOeUp2hK%2FuM264nymUgkG6jJyCw%2B779JO8PbA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gRJZh17EWehzDtqo3fzZbkYGj9mJo6ZLUt2kMwDUaj0Gtrs%2BHTg7CHcOzIj5nSAHvftH%2BhPkQlTYC9CAYh2shA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L4H4gRLjbJXlMAibxNRI3riz19Qni6TtXSHjUr9uxG2YI5Q3302ngc603xfKaViYQfD%2BQydoCUn0oWQ5JHAQ7A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wtuTJ4qBF08wdgoQ936ea3EOXQZO3tI%2BkXECMGKGfy88rmf8yNyXkEyIa76P3BS%2BKoft3Aq6UOkEgkWxDgPCjw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sWoFGdHmkLLIFL75giCssrh2l%2BEKYZkZpFa17L4viEl%2FvrEQTPxzZkgTN8P9gvzXccM%2B6M4U%2FPQuQF6TCRFN%2BQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bwMXG%2FY%2B8uonsJDPgkX4Qi9VMELmUJG5Zhmo554XkrLJerapMh3AkEjbv2JMUznkAzhoDAkPs%2FrhMs38t7puDQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W1weeN%2BIhoQJVgjyJxzgaQZg1V88IcYvcPadoLboeRxYD%2FjlAsh%2FXxzRsaB0nRdJ%2FGNw5fL%2Fqxid7nvS01QDSg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nn2wrfytvd3vANkBEgNlnTjOKSrTaqvpFKrIuPkmuv5ljSbrPZkuUdXHMDv2Wi1f
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WrVz1D8j76RZyyc5%2FNc9FNQexBh8BghXRI0Fbv7ZetX1UMER8yzOdaB7MBhlK8aqNOPKGT9XLf0TzzgtLfjIvg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DsOqXrUS15lLtbTGry1%2FXOJxhVCMDjpn0XqiTgpS%2F0VFYno%2Bfrky5T%2BWNc%2BFIGw9
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FkrhRoeD08y0RcY0HC%2BLkmvtesBAVeDChQWas%2FH29IYtTs7AF0sOc3Sy%2FDVFuk9XV%2FM7xgOskw8fSnCq5LO%2F7w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EI%2FsumQxn0ALsLGDdUbvQv%2FpMY7hDb2ZAbZruiBi0vIPttntDNrQEaTOIMgPWF%2FfsOe3ZeUED3alBUcwZk%2B%2B%2BA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZrArRNFOesT3zU6SHk0eLubjEcmASq9X5bMI4GD8EqkoQI2zxAFMbV%2FG1GaQxGEA4V8ItX4iC%2F%2BOyVqcuLpKzQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p83GqwB5VcwuhCorAUgpcBJ5pg3akv%2BOreHCuzF75o%2F8zG8KTQ48npiuLsRAZGW2z7HuHGFXKKWgtVaac%2BpBSQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T9e%2BWVkuEE5xpXeb3qpU%2FFlcbt4WRm1Wfz9Ma3Jh%2FZjJiFo9o4MJkybVpKYIdSFO
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=speyKkNIbC23Y%2FN2FzjjBz5Ury3F0CRhiLf8gSEQW%2Fg9RU6lAr8UebBU5O91GJKvuRF8Wn48AN9sdpsqfKYA%2Bw%3D%3D
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303700 41000 17001 Retirement                        0       8,876       8,876      16,768.55            .00      -7,892.55  188.9%*
303700 41000 17003 Retirement -                      0       3,750       3,750      14,498.07            .00     -10,748.07  386.6%*
303700 41000 17010 Retirement                        0       2,839       2,839       4,241.62            .00      -1,402.62  149.4%*
303700 41000 17011 Retirement -                      0           0           0       4,266.32            .00      -4,266.32  100.0%*
303700 41000 17020 Retirement                        0           0           0         214.72            .00        -214.72  100.0%*
303700 41000 17070 Retirement -                      0           0           0      11,573.33            .00     -11,573.33  100.0%*
303700 41000 17071 Retirement -                      0       2,707       2,707      21,870.76            .00     -19,163.76  807.9%*
303700 41000 17100 Retirement                        0       1,980       1,980       5,497.58            .00      -3,517.58  277.7%*
303700 41000 17130 Retirement                        0         797         797      11,659.77            .00     -10,862.77 1463.0%*
303700 41000 17242 Retirement -                      0           0           0       2,748.90            .00      -2,748.90  100.0%*
303700 41000 17251 Retirement -                      0       2,604       2,604      11,257.66            .00      -8,653.66  432.3%*
303700 41000 17261 Retirement -                      0       2,119       2,119       5,582.39            .00      -3,463.39  263.4%*
303700 41000 17270 Retirement -                      0         603         603       4,931.74            .00      -4,328.74  817.9%*
303700 41000 17271 Retirement -                      0       1,701       1,701       1,701.08            .00           -.08  100.0%*
303700 41000 17290 Retirement -                      0           0           0       7,896.80            .00      -7,896.80  100.0%*
303700 41000 17310 Retirement -                      0       1,124       1,124       6,427.65            .00      -5,303.65  571.9%*
303700 41000 17650 Retirement -                      0           0           0          76.06            .00         -76.06  100.0%*
303700 41000 17651 Retirement -                      0           0           0       8,993.85            .00      -8,993.85  100.0%*
303700 41000 17655 Retirement -                      0       1,240       1,240       3,019.15            .00      -1,779.15  243.5%*
303700 41010  Social Security                      179           0         179            .00            .00         179.00     .0%
303700 41100  Workers' Comp                     17,828           0      17,828       3,095.34            .00      14,732.66   17.4%
303700 41100 17000 Workers' Comp                     0           0           0         410.30            .00        -410.30  100.0%*
303700 41100 17001 Workers' Comp                     0       1,309       1,309       1,710.90            .00        -401.90  130.7%*
303700 41100 17003 Workers' Comp                     0       1,140       1,140       2,305.97            .00      -1,165.97  202.3%*
303700 41100 17010 Workers' Comp                     0         650         650         788.74            .00        -138.74  121.3%*
303700 41100 17011 Workers' Comp                     0           0           0         260.47            .00        -260.47  100.0%*
303700 41100 17020 Workers' Comp                     0           0           0          84.31            .00         -84.31  100.0%*
303700 41100 17070 Workers' Comp                     0           0           0         472.52            .00        -472.52  100.0%*
303700 41100 17071 Workers' Comp                     0         779         779       1,591.62            .00        -812.62  204.3%*
303700 41100 17100 Workers' Comp                     0         421         421         981.15            .00        -560.15  233.1%*
303700 41100 17130 Workers' Comp                     0         249         249         304.17            .00         -55.17  122.2%*
303700 41100 17242 Workers' Comp                     0           0           0          87.44            .00         -87.44  100.0%*
303700 41100 17251 Workers' Comp                     0         348         348         348.30            .00           -.30  100.1%*
303700 41100 17261 Workers' Comp                     0         432         432         656.88            .00        -224.88  152.1%*
303700 41100 17270 Workers' Comp                     0          21          21         133.90            .00        -112.90  637.6%*
303700 41100 17271 Workers' Comp                     0         228         228         227.88            .00            .12   99.9%
303700 41100 17290 Workers' Comp                     0           0           0         408.59            .00        -408.59  100.0%*
303700 41100 17310 Workers' Comp                     0         203         203         342.63            .00        -139.63  168.8%*
303700 41100 17650 Workers' Comp                     0           0           0           8.47            .00          -8.47  100.0%*
303700 41100 17651 Workers' Comp                     0           0           0       1,261.52            .00      -1,261.52  100.0%*
303700 41100 17655 Workers' Comp                     0         158         158         158.45            .00           -.45  100.3%*
303700 41200  Medicare                           6,748           0       6,748       2,184.59            .00       4,563.41   32.4%
303700 41200 17000 Medicare                          0           0           0         611.22            .00        -611.22  100.0%*
303700 41200 17001 Medicare                          0         417         417         775.98            .00        -358.98  186.1%*
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8SwetLnSLNDJyjpGYjOBGSawO5boDpFzflZPrxRMiQqfDa8hU7NLNzIVgx7TEmb9KeSAdv8ZqbQl95bTh3n33A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KMn0UQ90qCngyT27x375%2BFcq04Fbad%2FuV0wu2WN1uunbGIopD1A7cuJxvjJzj3i7%2BMzlHK6vrByfmrI4tc5D5A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JNjfygemIcdmDoUaku98mUGa%2BLDmqQBWCZzOhmFQp1L2bsImVlY6spPqlxIAGPcttE3gT2Oi79U6iklzFzt6Rw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BYfHkLFP8B5JBsMCUQ5y%2FzaSKCy7tqoziR2WAW7mX4ERD2MylktakTq%2Bj6YOmHadKk%2B9xuU2wFUcKfGlhCwDYQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yLLJ%2Bd1qzegzP8SpTHzJIkVSS8b3eNOsjKnzJUlry6Gin2v4yIFrwt0c5QpHcV3bNy0RKaXJc00dbjXmFKgVWQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6aVZo%2Fjze79LqafcIuJCdwlu8dejoLBSq%2FGHyya2l6zLGpI%2FMk8tjgz%2BJf%2FPsRE4SwD%2FXC06IOb68%2FxEuy02Xw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f4%2ByK83i%2FBefUhylb2FuouI9D9inke5zsKomD7nkTPTkd79g72%2BpCcp5MQXnzBu5V0DOaHHwKYE6VGFsqEUNQg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dA%2Bt3NOn0QMbyo71Tjf2qUxa5pljIYecgRYCest4gZU1CwSM4zPSFLvh4L4xqbZz6La85y5YLPsdHKJDFLFBYA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fc4RtIoLDQGUuDITLy6CYsUpLX6A8cf8xeiXIRrJIFYz%2BF8SU2%2BoiedpNb6rN8BDYvf9mcTTWs43UokbzPNQQw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dJe9dcrgDzpFX7KwAsAyw2yvi9oFPWTNT2%2B7crTPniKDdSEjRo%2F0ElFnY666IBYvpgaI6xdeEuGFi%2B6DLCiPPg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fq%2Fk2Goqprs%2FgIxLYq7KjWp7IiuggwI5KMQ%2BIdczDSBekW8SmMXYG04QOraWtaSMdn4EeumKwigKzvV1r8fVhg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BCoTEe31jrKzEAUb%2BnRaPmzW0kJ3cd6%2FqNenxuRCAIryoJ1CvDxg9GP41z5pHUCqEnuUwS5VOFJmubduJsNViw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wxSfr73k5OAZCQAGCIa%2BHi%2BcFELEVLRH0mUcr%2B97qTUBJTtvuEq7L4sabUIJw%2FuO15Fo79d%2FZnm%2BRyz55%2FQZnA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BqaXlCc0vgRUwfA98hAkvLbUG%2F%2BJh32UQXHkl8H6Xkf0d%2BOHn1wXm9E6oaZ83umYh9fxGeHVVWovfUgwi%2FLwiQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ODr9S6fX5SYXEJlt2jJXCjGenYh%2F9TG%2Fp0IFA4Wlr1TGjUmNqFepfHoKwTJEILbJ9AD%2B8oHp3a%2FeYH5ekr2aEg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iVx8Do1p49wVPriJ1YCFx5RwfWwSYmW9pEo8J4gDgKk1WpRR4BB6AMMRnlP6FsAj3qFByz2lL6NIvDNEiiu9sw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aAsFM5ZNxn8SqyS9UVH4L8pbNdnaARtbVzsyN7uKPY1Ty%2BHScOT82zjtKacVaXtvqR3W35c9Reh9U4RH%2B2qjCw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ExjlVZ2ZUiL8nhmWQm5%2FYblyB%2FMlknxXCEz2JKiBbWjHQstZpfslRJdrYhVxm%2FSAkLziy425bASIoFbt6KoLw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5lsE%2FYt%2FeF9ZuMD%2BTPEKiy6QY7IuqpsD%2F8UXfr5NXN%2FZGsRsQxfVBXbfM0VuUORdaGQKDASJFmNoqbbbuuJiUQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u5f1q0C1BemqGdxDLy4mOYZNkiX7l7DDGI3G8NzvTBVJDyslkOhayuogSmN5ra2v
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=37jzguOvIKq6%2BFoVh5KmJH0kJRiuinGRgkCfrVZ4K%2FaTvVH3hVyw7HLBj%2BXjomLZ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HhX%2B0aBtPFb4wn6HuB%2BYROA%2FnZjOrnanYH8PkRL%2FCGiUDAd%2FEnr1Fzqo0yBrj1AcAe95BVjkmLv2g4ejTaPBqg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=obj9wsTQ%2B488OlOI5gnFGarbdQKhMt6hk%2B%2FaFqvkR6ftHZSl7rv8Lb3oPyT%2B%2BNlky1a0aYtnyKmAYWD6SrAnhw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KyA6%2B1R1UExxbMKyWufQu3ZgZbG5oyUSuSEqWXhbzoWP69%2FZAAlr%2BHQaghPHhuSWxX1zLgmuDcr3A4nOnlQUdA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hxWLL4d1vMtifyQJ7wiTGUBLFdGwXnfEPIQaI4EN8%2FACZzMNumQ7%2FNcAZnIeJ%2FbrKVJd%2BCCuiQ19GMASITqxHg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6%2FhNr%2BWMgWIiTrgzUGZ4Sxk0SnXOYSEj0l3rh5pjZ8eqGTQ8JF0Pfpz5fqeEYtJB6p7LsxuWJpAzYD9nsieMOg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G0a5IfsRJH0AP3BMu6t881MFSgOrc8Io5CCgc6rP0dpS6dz2vdoSptAh3CTy8yk%2FPl1rVYlfkgV3NX%2BNG38X4Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7WZTbGEq3jhTn%2BOSiynAHxt96v%2FVDWpkxWWh4MWUU6S6LknGzM8o5%2ByNf3bClhHXHs3bPEeeBW26I%2BpkKBM7bw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CVb0%2F23gte6tqyJ8l0DV0aIIF3K5c6Com1tmRO%2FRx1Rqaq7NMJO%2ByS3Fyd9kQZ50NW5ECIzJ2MxYG9XrXjrQGw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QlKsyHM%2BxgMI0%2B54r2hW43dhnLkzjPu9eZL4qZ92aF1SLnwi8VxF1qHbuWaBZsiGt3jMKfxf%2Bn%2FkSm%2BJh4FMHQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yl3655Lf%2Bu0gYbbtgK6%2F7UYPGIaFooIqqpzliM8kZeT6fGTqSYcM8ILkScqZ8sIHmC0U8fuAGVs%2BtXt3bs4MYg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FPQmXcSg8ChLdFAcwqv9D0uKXQzTYtku8JVZ6fCrNoOUNp5fYgleSHHdZnk8I1gvg0zKhhQg2Gf%2FgUaD3gHAwA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G94YUiOU4sW7%2FyiEXMPxEiDR4qP1HqeMWMmnpKHf4GO40ZMz32MZwW3k5hVQWj27qakrxB%2FybuIFCkdLJvbCOw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7LmAtKRIdKgWBUoGJ%2FCR%2F0a8dd84%2F%2BtMRArER30AijF8RW2Velg3lX9GUYeiFWzgFC%2FwmCCDxW3k5i57ZzF%2Bqw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oiLc4CljaRmXLwu2emC7oS2DodQaQkQ3%2B8tkXfT3LbHjbtgohXekssNbHuWuTWqlOj9Jfln89TaZ2ttiNYVgMQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cd9LdL1N3YyzuggMTKPxU9oNR88I1QlChPVxI0lM1QNJLcCJrUCtYNh1en8DBrnPo5U%2Bfj16n6NJ6%2B0iGiV3Gg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=It7S7DXzQLYRsrMresuwGaVfGZk1N%2Bo62GgBVJtPaAJ4vJkbaKlFyBHs2Unn3d4LbBAwV13dP7%2B%2BaPGCMtupqg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MC%2F1%2FhabTkDRZC4OR%2BStAD%2FNHr4RaP0f8GccQI2ehxDKBPTEotnaxk%2Fj%2BY1XLlGRKLfIwLGquCIeJ4MzrRTXVQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kDmBsSDEV9BPGg9di5FIiyYTYHEjR28NJmxvs8h6YlP6cSokHJTVU%2BcEOfRneNR5T%2BQJ5NzTxAmp2fL3dEyJJw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zB8YtqDBPLrLylwZVVEcaqedvI%2F5MR0UxEvOnvApU8dx6bJRe0m4uBwJs%2B%2FBzwOdPxmnFG%2FYJ499WEo%2BBYuARg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GbQUYHbZ%2BPQXD33T8vV5njx1OICK7Af%2FLlh6a7kB40jp2ZNF1TeBWPBCTTox%2Fnh9TDopr9Mxpp5CPEi6bsCokA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MLOwo0c4tmuo%2BJrfHngXK7OTx469sTodYhzDt5FI0guMxa2atQti59275eyouR9n
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v%2BMx7rNkv6QfdnN7NWL534eyZiuB737wS8uSLK2wEGVtrrNqLlVARhj540bzlRgtqi%2FFDTE0yDkeK9MWWvQOyA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=re%2FtlLKFwPFvZOU9Rmi9%2BFQ%2BQj%2Bh3PtAoHU33Frao32nyMVEzIKjO%2B12p%2F2eea90BQAvdlfhIHW%2FEL%2BJVERisg%3D%3D
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
303      Indigent Fund                         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

303700 41200 17003 Medicare                          0         254         254         921.22            .00        -667.22  362.7%*
303700 41200 17010 Medicare                          0         200         200         288.60            .00         -88.60  144.3%*
303700 41200 17011 Medicare                          0           0           0         265.78            .00        -265.78  100.0%*
303700 41200 17020 Medicare                          0           0           0          16.89            .00         -16.89  100.0%*
303700 41200 17070 Medicare                          0           0           0         528.19            .00        -528.19  100.0%*
303700 41200 17071 Medicare                          0         178         178       1,067.01            .00        -889.01  599.4%*
303700 41200 17100 Medicare                          0          92          92         258.11            .00        -166.11  280.6%*
303700 41200 17130 Medicare                          0          59          59         807.47            .00        -748.47 1368.6%*
303700 41200 17242 Medicare                          0           0           0         194.51            .00        -194.51  100.0%*
303700 41200 17251 Medicare                          0         198         198         833.22            .00        -635.22  420.8%*
303700 41200 17261 Medicare                          0         139         139         352.65            .00        -213.65  253.7%*
303700 41200 17270 Medicare                          0          30          30         250.84            .00        -220.84  836.1%*
303700 41200 17271 Medicare                          0          85          85          84.79            .00            .21   99.8%
303700 41200 17290 Medicare                          0           0           0         303.38            .00        -303.38  100.0%*
303700 41200 17310 Medicare                          0          43          43         245.29            .00        -202.29  570.4%*
303700 41200 17650 Medicare                          0           0           0           5.48            .00          -5.48  100.0%*
303700 41200 17651 Medicare                          0           0           0         457.35            .00        -457.35  100.0%*
303700 41200 17655 Medicare                          0          95          95         228.30            .00        -133.30  240.3%*
303700 41300  Health Insurance                 105,524           0     105,524      34,430.61            .00      71,093.39   32.6%
303700 41300 17000 Health Insura                     0           0           0      10,431.61            .00     -10,431.61  100.0%*
303700 41300 17001 Health Insura                     0       7,871       7,871      12,374.43            .00      -4,503.43  157.2%*
303700 41300 17003 Health Insura                     0       4,429       4,429      13,029.13            .00      -8,600.13  294.2%*
303700 41300 17010 Health Insura                     0       2,087       2,087       2,883.42            .00        -796.42  138.2%*
303700 41300 17011 Health Insura                     0           0           0       2,805.88            .00      -2,805.88  100.0%*
303700 41300 17020 Health Insura                     0           0           0         263.44            .00        -263.44  100.0%*
303700 41300 17070 Health Insura                     0           0           0      10,701.50            .00     -10,701.50  100.0%*
303700 41300 17071 Health Insura                     0       4,519       4,519      19,646.13            .00     -15,127.13  434.7%*
303700 41300 17100 Health Insura                     0       1,185       1,185       4,529.13            .00      -3,344.13  382.2%*
303700 41300 17130 Health Insura                     0           0           0       9,928.10            .00      -9,928.10  100.0%*
303700 41300 17242 Health Insura                     0           0           0       2,465.81            .00      -2,465.81  100.0%*
303700 41300 17251 Health Insura                     0       2,179       2,179      10,782.44            .00      -8,603.44  494.8%*
303700 41300 17261 Health Insura                     0       1,223       1,223       3,221.52            .00      -1,998.52  263.4%*
303700 41300 17270 Health Insura                     0           0           0       3,255.90            .00      -3,255.90  100.0%*
303700 41300 17271 Health Insura                     0       2,352       2,352       2,351.51            .00            .49  100.0%
303700 41300 17290 Health Insura                     0           0           0       6,250.62            .00      -6,250.62  100.0%*
303700 41300 17310 Health Insura                     0         979         979       6,320.74            .00      -5,341.74  645.6%*
303700 41300 17650 Health Insura                     0           0           0          66.78            .00         -66.78  100.0%*
303700 41300 17651 Health Insura                     0           0           0       7,821.65            .00      -7,821.65  100.0%*
303700 41300 17655 Health Insura                     0       1,545       1,545       3,211.36            .00      -1,666.36  207.9%*
303700 41302  Vision Insurance                     455           0         455         166.56            .00         288.44   36.6%
303700 41302 17000 Vision Insura                     0           0           0          51.23            .00         -51.23  100.0%*
303700 41302 17001 Vision Insura                     0          39          39          62.33            .00         -23.33  159.8%*
303700 41302 17003 Vision Insura                     0          20          20          58.69            .00         -38.69  293.5%*
303700 41302 17010 Vision Insura                     0          11          11          15.39            .00          -4.39  139.9%*
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y4cSBTk6lC4PFxj%2BALBw8%2Bu6RgRBC8L2hMigY52KT5t7n8CnH%2BFdZOHBFL%2By1ZBoFiS%2B6LlyJcVja%2BSNNbZ9RA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AfLe4zQCq5UtaBLfqopwxBi6nE9WWhFJ0jF%2BelVNKBBWp%2FhCRleZWZwUYPhBLgyQh3p4w%2BVVqgBGl9Sm1ro%2F4Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WbPsFHDtPU%2FPrUhuitRIBAz7OGiDGwvko9XxwBOj3%2FTlJtNjho4%2F8EDH9bLHjkz9tWr%2FzYryqGOYKzrYV0llKQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GiIn%2FukMPOYNCqOpihbrXohyXV%2FGgspiHkmx5sEMHCob4VZrgV7YsW%2Bb9GcPQ2i4XAHwyqjQwL7SYlyccSsQzQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1TzAUC3m9LSawgc%2B4Kc2qny0%2Bpnwlvll2cW5KNq%2Blq4lzcmLpgmFsOA0JJqjBUZ7JSzNReHZAn2XzHoUVYhJUg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2HqO3c%2BhFiKAa%2FgAeZGY%2Bm4i1BKLd2mfylXynCEW6SjrWCnwr20urJ23Zs7vDBIrg5rB9Zb8MfCLUi2%2FKcVy4A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=btjnSLlL4SrU0zyehZZn3rr5wxMSVjF07ECRqmBsKZSePEJldJE3N%2B50qo3ptbWkoKbpDuykQEoQYgcce3CAkQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=moXWyAxXem0Ktl52q46A3g19zHQyZMGCbgaIk5cYC0IZqsrPOLflxLrd5BDpvAIuGbwUgOWgw8pm2VIzNu7B5g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6HhJ8c%2Fa0HB%2BrAxMJBv65CJ1f8m0BX7B2VsNRNaNjStY7brC4xZvNcuxFLBztCUyhpmmXTy%2FaBgisKmzCHeIZA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D1Vw8dGqMd3g4qvy8zNCFMgxaKp9ePEWDcRXA0w79P3I0%2BU%2BNOStCuvtpx0J%2BGXgol8XIXfgNpAHTAVER1Lsug%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zWBWqD9rieqAwD4BJcY45riQO2NLCuMZWbErTAFZ2Z%2BoaR6pEOTImhAwTgTV83d%2Bfo1Hz3LYyc8MBVEv4z6bww%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wohwtcmTX9faHihk5uU5ga67mYT1VOic20kp3cZwjmhOb%2Fis4RlAzm9Ez2ztXoGQ41wS3%2FsKdRpBqGdYwbJuWg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OU8J21SaBkXfb%2F7HMad1%2BFDmzY8ysxNPEViKFp%2BKtbss7HhmVwW%2F%2BJcv14A3BTiY9oSS0AdOm1icLZo2bpQKbw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CUaYquLnRirgzijHu0ZmZqPqdXnNTYTE8%2FOS8srVinfftIXx0aNQ82Xjp5b2ORZW2ZuCkGhl0fYONe%2Fg6NQRcA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4e%2Bts9EHvEU1vKgd73NPltnHlIfI7u2HvicQJzR8ZALLB1HXzfheHJwUsgwLAtLcvWDpD0Ex8w6DD5%2FpJhzbnA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1sGSAtVPIb%2BCyzjZaaVK6MvMjX7nCIdFHzE9c3Rzp8UgVKjK6ket3EwYB8qNZUefT85GG29kTeP76rWb6yysOA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RrJAVqCinOqRfR8QXKvjHR1lCxermW6AZzWS%2BSz2qm0CfDVJ6WpiVPUEhfSNqmFiVF9z2UePLgp1OcOqHh51nw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gvy8AavuLvukLSrJh9D61JAoTjV8oWSMssjOTmT1iwNmwQFuKktzricPqBsZofZnuQfQtrokXW6%2BCV3tHDwwfQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MTYULOV0mRwDQbsHhbv%2BVY4NgsbNR0mo%2FFX3Mk%2B0H7s7q7l27gTgmsf0OjeAVBqo
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bcdXMKLCa7AXQP2FTCigXeDjzCf20Wid0oMGcHMZEVrJcRRSMk1MB0UfqW4D1X%2BGtnZsqP2fDEobWn3fTXLwLQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2T4NaY1w%2FF7%2F9dRHe1X508sTUycGV%2F0HsDi149W8i0nEgoKuh7j5AtmfSaQ3mJX%2B00U%2FspFbTM6WgMR7F4q0FQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=io3hGlEE8fLvTYi3pwEUXKXyZnwXIZ0JNBuxhr%2Bg0KPL0TcOBo3QoWAy7Bt5KB2QSfXWwqi6hajcgvrBUoo7Og%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=676GiUv7NFo0ribyCJE5y1ZIZM%2BHx1ezxH1Kj4ovXjeegcn5LtunK5s1ASRzheCoB4ZplXChbRnQJe62izHoTQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5cBjLgPlHryU%2F7RIqf3cy1kcWS5qMpuxI2tqDFooY7VuEu%2BR5ppWMBXOwGWRymvFvQfo8Prgz55Cz6369IbHxQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aV8CqfLSaW2X0%2BxPklDG9D0Oye4Qe6HIQT5DIskTgSgEhKsouLlQVausEi6s9aIAfTgVIuhkpp0BCoI06ORBAg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xPxzhfl04KyM5j5Z8JO%2FiOvRcZ209xaaDz96eHrdDSBMBdhhC53J1aW02YOxtyaZMPIHAk9STHWN2MdA2FpaaA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NlD7XnKn705naZW82ca5rD5GeeiJoslMYwhLc7TFbuVUUDu85C29FvCf8gSHBCIJzoDqq%2BjOuRQcqfGtJqgBwQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3R7TpjgYCOLPNTU%2BZz5Heq8%2Ftb3jfGBg6ANuGYs2e0A2bz4ly0TEeE9kRBhat7x3UpTwbYOke5%2F2RkmIKUhS0Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8n0CjFX%2F44pFwvQw1pjkGif1Y4%2BXE0%2FEhNvIhbWCl%2FmKRieNnZ6gBjei7nHrFUQBYC4%2F5FGSLXSGGsLn2GCtow%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x7CEReVzDybV%2BZ0Rdptt9sNMvo2a9X6NjPTB1y1eO5oHNdc01c7m6%2BHzouQ4ZMOAyn1O4kjJb3b9r5oeIvB%2F5w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Pux7zZfPOJclHlrH0L74OqiF9Fo7tyHCSn6UD9FusDBV2QXCcXOZRZ0YEO9P6dp3mlZnS5M6rfGKBbPq4v%2BaA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pb25blWCc%2Fk4jo4v2mTJGWoM%2ByQ8EbvhDFYL9BWEvqLwN4%2FCV4WqC1oB9x26zOlgUzHLqoWMwpVpPKLXSbx2Dw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y58awwXymZJNi7cjRhpb5ObsA%2B%2BogYEmbuoatkKxwjpKOe7QBJxO%2Bmodnot92ey%2F2JUSr972lcJgBbDxFcU4bg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YZsQRyvg%2B3Pvdy2UhqLu0SXMSOJM%2BZN%2Bhgq9Fx9drPMxTVbkCX2vOi11lvVInlcWFWrnWrzzXOar8kvXqfsrig%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wXb%2FX%2B5rqfXKJ9tQzqdCo9fQMd7LD2X1lWS33yNbA29%2B1BgX1gYlfPrwF76xBC0tdeDJNML9q1GDOoiw964jXQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yuHRopvYaiK8tOZBQ3XTH2MPtE%2FlAQbzkNXwo4QWJXKpdcTMhlXCM2YTvV8xsjoi0VHSXO0AIfD66XFRhcEh3w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y115tdnUZC%2FpigaB8rQDpJQ3krFofJVlLO2OtpBxIDvReMjMRodimCOII2Pr341NWYrgbIs%2FpwhTkmPWXtPpmw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=smXBbu9glE0AEExV4AJ6dYNnXLR31BGVLwA%2FAh1w5cdVQEzb%2B57guCb5w%2F8a7lTUTViY7zLC%2FTv9lykP1sxxCA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1GELZ72HXds3NzBzDSiHlJkArbDv9jvYTR5oGIdlIhCPVgXygy8D88HrOeIissLzwhSI44xExG5hIebvq3AVuA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qtrgPvPN3inxPvNL6sxbxASYyfvDj1VMfn6bXhtbunc2XYsF08mHqqvbUSAbieOB
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O5dQtLx2eFeyxgsZ3Lp56K2l99Wzc0ImMTN4PC9vThqz2nz0q6oNUZjeoVt2NWvy%2F6UBdBK6%2B%2FfxiNiFsOhhew%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=39RIC4BqyHueqbo0N93602XZ2T6VOFhySirxqkvHVTZ5xpMiWoVAF%2Bte1wMnCZMUxgxXdaxMKv7LGHAfsNHjxA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2D69r%2BFdbqo5jAxgOCqMUjx%2BbbP2%2Fh7miOTAAdTPIRhfg%2FM1GZ4lKMCsfbB1Jj4Tm5L09tjmIY2h4iXXRnhtkQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xwr9c%2F6d7seP5EJEiWuqQrfli0OuER3d0FZIU5NfXLlV7cpKk%2BvJbQWOtblfgOEsn46BhM4wnjC6XI34UsXjOg%3D%3D
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
303      Indigent Fund                         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

303700 41302 17011 Vision Insura                     0           0           0          15.16            .00         -15.16  100.0%*
303700 41302 17020 Vision Insura                     0           0           0           1.51            .00          -1.51  100.0%*
303700 41302 17070 Vision Insura                     0           0           0          48.64            .00         -48.64  100.0%*
303700 41302 17071 Vision Insura                     0          20          20          89.02            .00         -69.02  445.1%*
303700 41302 17100 Vision Insura                     0           7           7          25.89            .00         -18.89  369.9%*
303700 41302 17130 Vision Insura                     0           0           0          53.57            .00         -53.57  100.0%*
303700 41302 17242 Vision Insura                     0           0           0          13.12            .00         -13.12  100.0%*
303700 41302 17251 Vision Insura                     0          12          12          57.01            .00         -45.01  475.1%*
303700 41302 17261 Vision Insura                     0           7           7          17.97            .00         -10.97  256.7%*
303700 41302 17270 Vision Insura                     0           0           0          14.45            .00         -14.45  100.0%*
303700 41302 17271 Vision Insura                     0          10          10           9.75            .00            .25   97.5%
303700 41302 17290 Vision Insura                     0           0           0          27.51            .00         -27.51  100.0%*
303700 41302 17310 Vision Insura                     0           3           3          22.03            .00         -19.03  734.3%*
303700 41302 17650 Vision Insura                     0           0           0            .29            .00           -.29  100.0%*
303700 41302 17651 Vision Insura                     0           0           0          31.56            .00         -31.56  100.0%*
303700 41302 17655 Vision Insura                     0           9           9          18.35            .00          -9.35  203.9%*
303700 41303  Dental Insurance                   3,116           0       3,116       1,143.74            .00       1,972.26   36.7%
303700 41303 17000 Dental Insura                     0           0           0         351.59            .00        -351.59  100.0%*
303700 41303 17001 Dental Insura                     0         270         270         427.76            .00        -157.76  158.4%*
303700 41303 17003 Dental Insura                     0         137         137         402.70            .00        -265.70  293.9%*
303700 41303 17010 Dental Insura                     0          76          76         105.46            .00         -29.46  138.8%*
303700 41303 17011 Dental Insura                     0           0           0         104.06            .00        -104.06  100.0%*
303700 41303 17020 Dental Insura                     0           0           0          10.34            .00         -10.34  100.0%*
303700 41303 17070 Dental Insura                     0           0           0         333.88            .00        -333.88  100.0%*
303700 41303 17071 Dental Insura                     0         137         137         611.03            .00        -474.03  446.0%*
303700 41303 17100 Dental Insura                     0          46          46         177.71            .00        -131.71  386.3%*
303700 41303 17130 Dental Insura                     0           0           0         367.88            .00        -367.88  100.0%*
303700 41303 17242 Dental Insura                     0           0           0          90.26            .00         -90.26  100.0%*
303700 41303 17251 Dental Insura                     0          79          79         391.02            .00        -312.02  495.0%*
303700 41303 17261 Dental Insura                     0          48          48         123.39            .00         -75.39  257.1%*
303700 41303 17270 Dental Insura                     0           0           0          99.17            .00         -99.17  100.0%*
303700 41303 17271 Dental Insura                     0          67          67          67.08            .00           -.08  100.1%*
303700 41303 17290 Dental Insura                     0           0           0         188.88            .00        -188.88  100.0%*
303700 41303 17310 Dental Insura                     0          22          22         151.36            .00        -129.36  688.0%*
303700 41303 17650 Dental Insura                     0           0           0           2.02            .00          -2.02  100.0%*
303700 41303 17651 Dental Insura                     0           0           0         216.60            .00        -216.60  100.0%*
303700 41303 17655 Dental Insura                     0          61          61         126.01            .00         -65.01  206.6%*
303700 41310  Life Insurance                       209           0         209          76.89            .00         132.11   36.8%
303700 41310 17000 Life Insuranc                     0           0           0          22.66            .00         -22.66  100.0%*
303700 41310 17001 Life Insuranc                     0          18          18          27.56            .00          -9.56  153.1%*
303700 41310 17003 Life Insuranc                     0           9           9          25.95            .00         -16.95  288.3%*
303700 41310 17010 Life Insuranc                     0           8           8           9.80            .00          -1.80  122.5%*
303700 41310 17011 Life Insuranc                     0           0           0           8.84            .00          -8.84  100.0%*
303700 41310 17020 Life Insuranc                     0           0           0           1.36            .00          -1.36  100.0%*
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ijn0VQQq8xIouREW3EMg34JLaiwLoSPluui9WuulU%2FOhHEChv3tU6%2BNveLu8Tcm%2Fs2A3wepmmiKgfiC1K%2FM9ZA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r2wH5%2FknlknqZG9hL0OInjYIvTwA2X9JAzts%2FGW0YoQ4Hb8wbWdancwdW0dtOanhqnLjYutO3nif46i2cjE7dg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8vcT0L%2FcOW%2BqFlT2bc8NsYlsmo%2BJuRz9dJwZkrhTnJfV0ygxnZnKmS0s%2FjFxwypOzbV%2BUS5nOeZCpNyC7fJtIw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RINGzUpwEROAc4M3x0Yma2UkkvVbqCIoyjgi54%2BxbNzaimMfYYOIq8w62FDvufCyzFcJTxp%2B0svv3jldIzc6HA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sb6%2B2Dw1OH0FFW%2BilOkOwzhpY1czdD6VJMzXqhMyXQnpTTjwyj%2BAUUzBZ0O45MCxFFq1NuiawSaPnNxQWYkGMg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JjJNMXksQUvjQVsh3KRi90qTNbTbEF5SOdoI3A4JT%2Fw0OIr43p09eOo8%2F5FxGRmAowhpt%2FFtqOWF5RlVOUKh%2Bw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UN9SSihM88otpajDxeAmBPDGWtXYz4b84G9l8TgsIm7LmdjyE6oyVZdj4h%2BFvL2W4ZU0pdFiD4FlFxlsBcOGYw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=79Y8nj3nfElLRkgMgLJwuySbXmz3QLbCEAqM7CMtJVej0IctQMDzd%2BECdYz9OUDUmTUISc%2FWqJr9ZRR6Rt8kPA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2SQd4DMr%2F%2FO2CGA6UpNr2c7Xt27WWEU6HvETE0Zgd2CrhwVjd31nqNBu8fzQcrzjKUxgJrlCvPRXZUsmob0ypQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Clw%2Bf%2F9MY87Xhj%2B50luwm0mqMKpFgxFYEG7QKqWxS4cPdiu2plWE%2FFBYgH71pol0Om9%2FSR0oMvfYfDEJ%2BQISAg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pq0%2FPhfdY0h5Uxea%2BAL8aXReG9YDheVD%2BK6GGSUR5U9UcizMstJ4cTrNEPXyzUq78o2e4lUDn0XJEqOYM%2BNHvA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y30EfTl18ebjv9p05p53OVskdwIAEMVpm70bSpvWNH%2FR1qAjTb8TM0atO8UNMkfpubvenFawKCIc%2FAIjyzCeZg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2jzIUMBeq1dCpHWea7m5VqNnK18ydebEiEgAkWqWdIvG2TGriWB0wqPXnom4Zjsjfh5eZ3OS4LtaURrJSvJJDg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0DveCV23z%2Bp%2BBf24dOR9umb3XGF%2BvALdlwqEEpQwjzZwz09xQMtefK%2Fb8EdVKbBOEVVH%2BCIt%2FjWMmZ2NX9TEVA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FEStJnKmTVb6Yr9ZvVvnm4KeFseFbd4n7IHFvXFfWZOmWvXzDar8jstygTXRFhzQ1JTgrf89e3NzsGG000fHpQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pzZTya%2BJD5SM9Row1u2IgASQ9gBMH2W2V65uP%2BIsDM6WBiakARRDuq4D24Wp6gS9DIcLO9gHa4aZfVlf5Yp%2Bog%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GJR%2F54KkBvU0HEB3NnVUSLNjHE7F3Uyo0o%2BL3cTV6Ff8YjB6XUlPMqDbiWMhaqZO
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7D%2FYNlKNgIDRDWYv27dQLmE6nXi3y5tc5t1jFAZOEZY2DFhurQylVhfbOqnS28%2BgK7oUelkoh%2F9QkRQKvOxaYA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BevXbzh%2BGNImEw9pYf2ncRmxWxqO2kDWHE9qi%2BoEpP5SnJiTAsKPk1L8kjq0tTPTSjkoTKMg%2Fp9EYsF%2FTrUHiw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eepqc7fZ7TsbNl64yp1U86Wqzin8vfk20LZOXGjAIBxUUovfv7lJLZEXPoNIkat1ntRgJN%2B2hK%2BJVKGqYYaE6w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rSAhC5n%2BxlDFPPBei6QvjBOf2MpIIJl27yJYj4Ng%2BFliKPmPohHLAASwCt3Mcb5pN6hm2869Czp2LgVRf3PYlA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=42f81JZeI1tATfih5WRL3ENs84pPm58saTJPjTuVEMSI1MSuT59IoN%2F7673hNewX6cgHAYk8PtI01tUolpQYbg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bIGLRUF0JaWHE31GLmPmC4ZQjCFcPUfT61F4LxfkdiLu1ZiZadTPvFqDQFxj1AROUfxI0sOuqz1V3ft62jM%2BtQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PaT3BBy2p35jbpLY9kF6IBzwtDf%2FW00ejH3nCnd%2BD8ziFE6nWHv9AumRAWb97IHGxrkOR%2BWot%2FqMqEYvFWPyIg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=csF5ggjDnTWNiXKTulRyvZ5Cv8FeevCcqgxDPD5HJuA0cK22R87g4zJ%2B0YXm10mraYXO9pP2Ldzwf2CZEP9gdg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SB7TPI0yvnal5NtEpeud%2Faa%2FT7qPzMukPH0NOB%2Fqw61NPOVNmjp15ZAQhfe7WXNQBmxnQdNoLn8as8UaPHFMvw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4NskQNcg3nvriSJBazb8ivoNHDXj38Hpfwn1b8c5QnimYfcxXG7UUGJe0IqXROu9H22N5i6nmXLEuu2Tz9U6Tg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6hvqeUENJTaS%2BX4t6VH62unaIBdCg7DrPkm18KlWYugY33lkoMXZnScrXE47CMmGY7LJZHOam1DD7jCB25J07Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oR4TxxDUXyzDTTCAOFyG%2FCUB14Ud0OdX9NXD2HrUsUFCIYQqxRqHR88ek74Vk7EzBaYPyH3MmWsLdXNQ9LGaYQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FoaL1QzCBbkXSwqZ3OaWjmMOFrTj8ttYwdoZdxWmkW0mJj83ab9Ofl7PmpkVryLmuTqkJKXmevhezCp3QYHCHQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VqVypKP7Ck%2BHyKOaOeUy3J2RayUtab6i1N3hueZLnvLCGLYKX7J7P2X0VN1S2TWlIUPbvlgHgfBZQ%2FKPcWLzbw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a0nEHwwM4TFuZ8HnfKyQglGuhjMXzA%2FbkjpQwSq7HjoIcS8jntQ6OYUun2T1qwdHRg1AspMOxglARW0Svzc6XA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fpetrnf3RiSXEDgUwNxaKBLUQ19%2Fd%2B93fikDAhah5NaA42kZzWg9rAbysodxpV7p8vBpvr2JNHY4LKzFrfHjLg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ulhc51ostcVxjwwkCYm1cPfLNm2RUcRZIeP7LhJvQYjtpag%2BtPZkObvX3Avdspbz%2FomF%2FPBCp3gwe6e8MXB5Fw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b5QVOxe3xStZR7Xx%2Fd6FxzWFewawi6kzPIaJKQ5H9NT%2BiCqUgU9rerPjT%2FHe2XAuhzAvk67Zsf3qij1MuBM6QA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PeyotmzTyrkDM6765qpB3RrfxgjY4sHtRemOmoEMDOe6yLkE38TwX2U5q3P8VYqLhhRPHo6bOrbufIjOzFPz%2Fw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vo80WtlFoQpQWVdFh95TnFjb4AEX%2BfcEnuyU8PhhnKNEXGEyfEkwlSHNrt3M%2BBlfTevgDVhwgdZxdbgZDO8LmQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IFkPD%2B3pCCtjLfGk9bDIpvZ2NR5A9SLaw77Nsqo%2BuLk13ixBDtqHqby4lqOGS4Oy
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YZv9JnEzQQn65IS1aOfcX0yxJJngEZKFGgVX5h%2FPxNW0imo0bEx0vP3GHuQh7UXP5r5M3hiuKttTmT1uX6He7Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ABuXtbk558%2Flm9Oa55qW1kRPgBa9MUjV%2BOvGZONdP3lQpPKb3xg9GKwwOsRx7TjlbKo0jpO2ov7G9KDdT%2FxpVQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hyn0fye2YMwbyzO7ezDG%2BWKSFrSiIBHxf%2FatpWfY8WRupTutOWE7Ac%2FfJaN0qaSLvhs7EZbwyZgYZjtnht7bqw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dvt9TQJ2L2dBPbNrTuXSK3XzjgZzFVruwHejrugP72SM0iWnSHRZ8zWZm9NSN7zex%2B7S2Le%2FgfDWbkdi577qSA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8tA%2BFzI74b0mppjD1W%2Ft5I9cngJLqAOSLlroCntvsgB4v4kYfR2l64FW676NJ701pTxOTtQyhkFx%2BYG8%2F0Brpg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZHUacX%2FlzsdxqRYHtLE4BXqtzbjQdvlfcxJBRzsVM58EA7%2BzOMQlj8uW%2Bp6QV3KXRZ6372PRgIMOsJ2q8SVM9Q%3D%3D
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
303      Indigent Fund                         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

303700 41310 17070 Life Insuranc                     0           0           0          21.49            .00         -21.49  100.0%*
303700 41310 17071 Life Insuranc                     0           9           9          39.36            .00         -30.36  437.3%*
303700 41310 17100 Life Insuranc                     0           3           3          11.46            .00          -8.46  382.0%*
303700 41310 17130 Life Insuranc                     0           0           0          23.68            .00         -23.68  100.0%*
303700 41310 17242 Life Insuranc                     0           0           0           5.79            .00          -5.79  100.0%*
303700 41310 17251 Life Insuranc                     0           5           5          25.21            .00         -20.21  504.2%*
303700 41310 17261 Life Insuranc                     0           5           5          11.76            .00          -6.76  235.2%*
303700 41310 17270 Life Insuranc                     0           0           0           7.25            .00          -7.25  100.0%*
303700 41310 17271 Life Insuranc                     0           5           5           4.81            .00            .19   96.2%
303700 41310 17290 Life Insuranc                     0           0           0          12.15            .00         -12.15  100.0%*
303700 41310 17310 Life Insuranc                     0           2           2           9.75            .00          -7.75  487.5%*
303700 41310 17650 Life Insuranc                     0           0           0            .13            .00           -.13  100.0%*
303700 41310 17651 Life Insuranc                     0           0           0          13.95            .00         -13.95  100.0%*
303700 41310 17655 Life Insuranc                     0           4           4           8.11            .00          -4.11  202.8%*

     TOTAL Benefits                            275,777      67,586     343,363     404,256.21            .00     -60,893.21  117.7%

4e Services & Supplies                    

303700 50000  Supplies                          20,000           0      20,000       4,311.58            .00      15,688.42   21.6%
303700 50000 13850 Supplies                          0           0           0       1,591.81            .00      -1,591.81  100.0%*
303700 50000 13851 Supplies                          0         270         270         873.87            .00        -603.87  323.7%*
303700 50000 17003 Supplies                          0         323         323         599.14            .00        -276.14  185.5%*
303700 50000 17070 Supplies                          0           0           0       1,468.08            .00      -1,468.08  100.0%*
303700 50000 17071 Supplies                          0           0           0       2,099.19            .00      -2,099.19  100.0%*
303700 50000 17110 Supplies                          0       1,883       1,883       1,883.42            .00           -.42  100.0%*
303700 50000 17120 Supplies                          0       3,766       3,766       3,765.95            .00            .05  100.0%
303700 50000 17230 Supplies                          0           0           0       3,753.68            .00      -3,753.68  100.0%*
303700 50000 17248 Supplies                          0           0           0          10.13            .00         -10.13  100.0%*
303700 50000 17650 Supplies                          0           0           0          59.97            .00         -59.97  100.0%*
303700 50000 17651 Supplies                          0           0           0         849.62            .00        -849.62  100.0%*
303700 50310  Miscellaneous                      3,000           0       3,000         804.00            .00       2,196.00   26.8%
303700 50310 17071 Miscellaneous                     0           0           0       2,200.00            .00      -2,200.00  100.0%*
303700 51130  Vehicle Operations                12,000           0      12,000       5,244.92            .00       6,755.08   43.7%
303700 52000  Copier Maintenance                 3,000           0       3,000         118.79            .00       2,881.21    4.0%
303700 52030  Printer Services                     240           0         240         740.83            .00        -500.83  308.7%*
303700 53900  Contract Services                      0           0           0          34.44            .00         -34.44  100.0%*
303700 53900 17003 Contract Serv                     0       8,678       8,678     124,469.96            .00    -115,791.96 1434.3%*
303700 53900 17005 Contract Serv                     0      61,173      61,173      61,172.66            .00            .34  100.0%
303700 53900 17230 Contract Serv                     0           0           0       6,187.50            .00      -6,187.50  100.0%*
303700 53900 17248 Contract Serv                     0           0           0       6,549.47            .00      -6,549.47  100.0%*
303700 53900 17249 Contract Serv                     0      20,740      20,740      64,720.76            .00     -43,980.76  312.1%*
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SWaf%2B9dkYgfTKmRwgOwYteu%2FsL5ELXmLteZfb6XNzY4DLouO2uYSB%2BHcUv8XMiBYaWJHrc0Lo03Dhgbf5GT0oA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lcl9Q52mwdCO6ygLesBQECgsyAuIRbIo92pi4ZpVk8wbC5x1RMjzm43ogugsESg4YM5xsDRovfd7ab5vgTnV7w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0D0bfDgmqrYX2YRT5FqgOQyYyj9n7DXxmRANqq4Ydo1iqtPtnG%2BBmp8dy%2B6vF%2BcMrqgSBzqo4uqJOrOODACOVA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cn3weoJhuOrDBkv7e84opOyG5A6zmHwke2x1MJ7h95Ch0h98GVRt%2BWyvq9wGImjudAi0r3WfbevhtKLRjalZ5w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1jE96%2FchDUwzBFSRnfL155qnjGMr5SIw9a%2BE71LjomaJNqqT88Cadt7LvwRM3uBrmc1L3Oc3KpkhTeG2m0XbGQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OHetC87mOHy7E9Jiga7XfmUyBwJI1V8tvtz5kvvAAh5is1NaJl6omhNJ88L0JkQm%2FsGPtK60%2Fc%2B5SRW8AjiQOg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OCcTU6Ag5C3cJq9%2FLmOOKnalxi3gx%2FglNZsBoHHqBA4deF%2B3%2FmtAKuoWUHjURwC1Nwv59t1hZE9FXWOwLRSQ4g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XQY22ERTKxcNkpFapolhn%2FLgDvzTkyYtfJR0OW8NdEec%2FEk28gmUZTjH5wh7acjxh0IJHMfkQgzy5EhcVBQXUw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JFaYnynWs6by4XsT7b3xFVpMltXXMhU7UdDzqmu1B2P31EuO70Fiqw5VqNfl%2FCJAyWJ9Gnv15AjrlCnf59kH%2Bw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KONwrN9D9wILlLcQgNrtWByO3MrCk07fOGbGY4NuKL99koAMZIw5XEGM7cTGp6VIFVMo0Lp8nxsZOtkH6sHJSA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5RCqnpGbuCGySwcVsIk6zinvq3yJeyjwqWEAKGriTFqUZAmoPUYuBeLvfYddOYaV%2F%2BAreKCJEaKopu9Nc3%2B8Pw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UWl4MdY5AQtEKsLPGtIShukrHA7ldmGduiToK97hlY1uuZea%2Fq%2B7kadDMGimSNDNIQMOT9vGqRMQoiAhk%2BGf6A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BtuHjAgpaVAaEgPfP%2B4JpopD6WyVOMq1Rpf0VDZuPnZ%2FxtYXKAiqA%2BFUzWH9bf56gQhTHtMiRDnSVWL68gMpfA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mX5j63U0QoDJDmMEO4u1vu8TypoUUnI2XKzlLn4lzE07%2BtBhUi6hCWfbBtl36tNwn%2F%2BLqMA231DXBDHyvohMvQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AnhWn5BSIPwt4DWrdS0WapfA70nqE7eD4U8dPBMLQJQK6Mk7mjNgKgbdP2uauaT%2B
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QRM4YbdgDHwFTpv%2F7CXTPwz6lJIz1qbu61411E98FxnUYPpWWPk1%2FM45qKnGwT4l8YsVcwSM5QrwYJwek%2BOcqg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E0P9eizIGLB1d823Oozl9dmcq%2FuRuZ20ERjXiV%2Fp1%2BLEsnsknYeY5Nsi64c1kfvwSaaGE%2B0kXs1ApXr9Yy9Pjg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dpnrepztVR45mr%2BE7d%2BlB84bk%2BHSnMaR%2F8R2uTu6eiaCJNdt6q0rmND1iyiBmD7BHsUthNp8s2twXPXaTa8bPg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PYLuG4nuiRp5rD3TCfwteU8ocVWKtuDhaMhTB2SGtEII1e3xgZk45vgpNe3slxi%2FSc5cbOvHQRzgV%2FTEnlM5OQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X94cq3OfGt9WPWX5KxKb6fuOdt5POcqpakaB083KwoNbNKUyf4rsqddUxKF%2F70epxVQH81PMeXm0YuEAMQ%2BpEA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3IPdVv7sKJqcjfMhvnTF24SWpyvajwbz94rs1FDiTX6QbOjRtK%2BV%2FgpdtM9p4Q%2Fu7rvmTPKFzqDBjcVbh9Mxgg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YT16HyDHrN3uvfOdfx3B6Ap12p%2BB4o4wq4rh7taPfvfaIlfi%2FTDpLbeEsVQdKhQR%2BRiY9F8QcXoQSatfPku0AA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A8Z1LCU4rEOyUf7gFANsDIFlEK7%2B%2BEdUsOTwPxT3K438owz1Wubmi6E1pGVLBiksiula2o32HbMoiBOzYsNmsw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vDnRsteTSd5A0nvrIViY%2BYb7qFVj7CfJzDysKE%2F47K5UDF%2BUW06VcUi1oAAWMpYg2DWTK7X0Eu%2Byo%2FaMfcfCJw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JTpvJXjdAmRL4yUAZ5w0odZoCFpcXIZRUGXEkoFaN5qGQn9nZ19jQIOxNeZ535OoEYyXEuiEaExlMfzUQ9DiuA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hce4QCUmyMhLLA3pE5hzVwfOs4A55BAU227pcVgC1vS%2BKZuTpBH9ziB9TYFNDra5gTavqT9RP1UZyoaPd%2Fnp8A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cfr%2FbOqDz8ikScvXDCGiKhE2sbkoNbVKou%2Fb6YjmDdca8%2FfYbXcDsJ0MfaEwKPnx
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jg%2BWOjISF4JL23znawv%2B610fsySanP87nIlV7%2Bk5%2B3St0DLtKPIrHjw49a2ZrxF7TWTP1ixkrTZ6L4azqp0X8w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AKRL8XSn9G%2BXBWEePzaoXOiTAg2zS9hkfxHpBnUAX7f2hsP2TwoiYvbhfk%2B%2Bak%2BA
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qkMsUi6pF4JuSo7LG2jr9Y8LnX6%2Bwi%2B2dndtQAQQheNTvSNfG%2BFmj0bfDoFfIezY
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ppQKAMowhRVyvJ0mJ6vgOgITkW4bCuP3daj34Jgz0D4NK%2BdJnspjIJeMJvUmjwo7
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TANG7xVk6278YWoNdwQGTicsBrAf2wfDi4CpF0FZYwOyhfEScFHLz0iSZ7x981hw
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3mMlJjrbOUBH%2Fyyi8%2BEjKLNbWFr1E7EiinNebKO8dV77jukk9anvJlVnm%2FqqarfOrcAp3dbvH%2BkB05Lb2LFdbg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mQQelQbIlitCI0EtC4qK%2BtMCEdOOkCTTBtcf1bgjvwhsiyueVtheUaEdHTb5H3oAro3dt6qOJMpuctJUQYpqlQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HkTxJqk8fBwioR6VmKk1pkUJPT7sGC9YvGTtGp%2FBIyGu5x01Gm6R09jVlbjXYsEt6i4oq7ydJPvAc8FokOTsdQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qpFqQnT4rI83eLUjQY26UPFWZquNQNPwd33N2SbD%2FkioMKnRZut%2BrO7Qwa8F21K0f2Y%2BbRPMFntY9XsAsvIWKQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rC%2BrDjybOg1AyCzic4Hj8tdWFqHV1HmQ9Uaq1%2BMsAalSQzFQvKja2ViVLLRykeFodEXm8cHkaVGtpEho9qZGuw%3D%3D
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
303      Indigent Fund                         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

303700 53900 17290 Contract Serv                     0           0           0       4,468.75            .00      -4,468.75  100.0%*
303700 53900 17651 Contract Serv                     0           0           0      11,498.74            .00     -11,498.74  100.0%*
303700 53900 17655 Contract Serv                     0      15,678      15,678      98,735.21            .00     -83,057.21  629.8%*
303700 56000  Training                               0           0           0       3,430.26            .00      -3,430.26  100.0%*
303700 56000 13851 Training                          0           0           0          55.00            .00         -55.00  100.0%*
303700 56000 17070 Training                          0           0           0       1,350.00            .00      -1,350.00  100.0%*
303700 56000 17651 Training                          0           0           0       4,402.00            .00      -4,402.00  100.0%*
303700 56200  Travel                            15,000           0      15,000      -2,111.42            .00      17,111.42  -14.1%
303700 56200 13851 Travel                            0         324         324       3,880.67            .00      -3,556.67 1197.7%*
303700 56200 17071 Travel                            0         308         308       3,730.47            .00      -3,422.47 1211.2%*
303700 56200 17651 Travel                            0           0           0      10,047.95            .00     -10,047.95  100.0%*
303700 57000  Rental                            36,930           0      36,930      21,372.72            .00      15,557.28   57.9%
303700 57110  Direct Assistance                164,951           0     164,951       4,384.64            .00     160,566.36    2.7%
303700 60100  Electric Service                  15,188           0      15,188       5,765.05            .00       9,422.95   38.0%
303700 60200  Gas Service                        7,376           0       7,376         808.53            .00       6,567.47   11.0%
303700 60250  Water & Sewer Serv                 1,888           0       1,888         796.29            .00       1,091.71   42.2%
303700 60300  Water Service                      1,514           0       1,514         567.16            .00         946.84   37.5%
303700 60400  Sewer Service                        204           0         204          84.35            .00         119.65   41.3%
303700 60600  Garbage Service                      500           0         500         274.84            .00         225.16   55.0%
303700 60700  Telephone                         13,781           0      13,781       7,426.17            .00       6,354.83   53.9%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 295,572     113,143     408,715     474,477.15            .00     -65,762.15  116.1%

4q Contingency                            

303700 89000  Contingency                       31,100           0      31,100            .00            .00      31,100.00     .0%

     TOTAL Contingency                          31,100           0      31,100            .00            .00      31,100.00     .0%

     TOTAL Indigent and Senior               1,067,769     312,312   1,380,081   1,640,655.02            .00    -260,574.02  118.9%

164

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9iE57JQmbIzbdR5OLeMnbwLoStGPhrTTHRguokMalyed5pnnDmsX29Q9K0y1lQEWalWtpt0J1qHlCf5GOIGRqQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m8EfVX49yRoDgRJthQb%2FOo2681GIcPLk%2B8SwtId36KNS66rdU8Z%2BzdIJAGk2uGdfbO9fgrgtf8EB%2FVJYxNPKzg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8mh7pXc1WMRBFppvW%2FbQlAdz%2BDsazo1cMxQE%2Fu05tEfPB6vYlzjmhYo%2Ff6LG9sTLccgGnta7DxXyMKhduxFeaA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tYdMhwxzdwpQvO8FSYJvAZ37dBtn7t%2FcvnO1l3r%2Fv8gO5nRHYMD8r2VepAMVCOPM
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=arz0hkbHDKmMb4%2Bm1yXH4ELTcCA30Z9KQ9QaCpS11yKhWwBghpiB6N6pjs7llIqywOoXQHAVatt69rabmpJwxA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q%2Bj6teRwwPdMevSHpg7AD98D%2BQ4tZBLJaokLocn0rjmYDNp66o17am6JoSw1Su8%2BMBLeM%2B2TTVwzTaRFbnTXag%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7cOr35QYcPQFvebkdtwgJnSSf4GHf1XfMyxJUgttiNRGM53o7a2RwLXuIPOZgfgqephysJR3pO9UCl6FInQhgA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tYAI4LM9nsxLEBtczvZ29w1umcQqSe4HtD%2FtDkS4k%2BaZWCu7bXMm4VxF5H%2FjfiUJ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c3qmpMfWI%2BEagN0SUA4fQ396dCUeR0rnl8p0kbOotUSLe9g9U5ZCRNFiDIMeqwXHE2U%2FMNFQdvtxa%2FKMlPe6Dg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WsmpLA0ABZadMrjq10JZa0qq4Z1lOOP6XZ5AejM3Dhiv9f46YWW3U9WBzFkS2doEwH64bQjaAaPtUcaVR4GSjA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hHmyiuqfnc9QLn%2FxxRXcbn7HNljHC7daE7EQwkmK9RPrr2XSsmp32Sm8fZZFp%2FmIt%2BbM8RYb2VIMLRbd685%2Fyw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3cpxClq0x2M3Py5xZaWkXXKT3WiUoTbDEpsfqY1B2piCoCGz1iFuxpFqlNcrAnXC
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PRDG4d6s7blMMX5mP3pHL8FQMe3BGqKtuNFh4T%2BnNdAVIBIRr53wsaEd5M2qHgZK
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PQOEx7u9UPqISbWew5X9NNQ3zVBAluYdlkw7S4jFNvHHrzLbikQLQUbZypucRpRT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BpmsnqHqPHIOBUc7OkuQVYD6FE1%2F8ESoaWHfdXQ9nyb7PIqUbwonndMtf0Do%2F8yu
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x487GkQ%2BzwXmmcQTZ5o7REaaJf6q4jTN%2BCGAz3xNydWNbskH8juw2BGE0PSXqtKP
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dfqg%2FwaudcJ5cTBcQfOGcGj9jbu9fwtVAhUTjvwMLun6ik1p9aymClwc0u%2BEV6B5
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SFKnjjD278ZvavbnWFew%2F1hCT%2BDlIH2QZTrToKHXU%2BU6qWddufbBKeE5MK3VYAw%2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vde39s%2B4WdLhRuDO5t6aHNsy6XWQuFak5i6QWn7oHP3JETwngCSNh5I79QLDy5oi
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z8yZC97RXAqUU6GdAoMzU4%2BI4%2F3wMn7afHRmDd%2B25oHUjTZSk3BYRX1bag1jBU13
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=afplqJLDTFfrnJi0TNpjfoG5sBWEf3EAlLQd31uF3Dt5%2Bjd%2BJX0mfn7p%2B%2Bew8z%2BI
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
303      Indigent Fund                         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

999 Transfers and Fund Balance            

4z Ending Fund Balance                    

303999 99999  Ending Fund Balanc               775,661           0     775,661            .00            .00     775,661.00     .0%

     TOTAL Ending Fund Balance                 775,661           0     775,661            .00            .00     775,661.00     .0%

     TOTAL Transfers and Fund Balance          775,661           0     775,661            .00            .00     775,661.00     .0%

     TOTAL Indigent Fund                             0           0           0     -19,884.84            .00      19,884.84  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -1,843,430    -312,312  -2,155,742  -1,660,539.86            .00    -495,202.14
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    1,843,430     312,312   2,155,742   1,640,655.02            .00     515,086.98

165

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F9NeOz8y8i2ezJPKA%2FNkimLe5vrNYDj%2FG8MQX6NR1YP9Vxwaj1C0p48NschRuYmw
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  FOR 2026 06
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304      Medical Indigent Fund                 APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3a Taxes                                  

304 30000  Real Property Taxes              -1,817,461           0  -1,817,461    -965,976.94            .00    -851,484.06   53.1%*
304 30030  Deferred Ag Taxes                         0           0           0         -39.82            .00          39.82  100.0%
304 30040  Trust Reconveyances                       0           0           0        -954.24            .00         954.24  100.0%
304 30110  Geothermal Proceeds                       0           0           0        -373.36            .00         373.36  100.0%
304 30200  Unsecured Property Ta                     0           0           0    -102,337.53            .00     102,337.53  100.0%
304 30210  Prior Year Unsecured                      0           0           0         -74.68            .00          74.68  100.0%
304 30220  Other Years Unsecured                     0           0           0          -5.54            .00           5.54  100.0%
304 30300  Centrally Assessed Ta                     0           0           0     -46,444.79            .00      46,444.79  100.0%

     TOTAL Taxes                            -1,817,461           0  -1,817,461  -1,116,206.90            .00    -701,254.10   61.4%

3k Other Revenues                         

304 38000  Investment Income                  -216,000           0    -216,000    -109,851.03            .00    -106,148.97   50.9%*

     TOTAL Other Revenues                     -216,000           0    -216,000    -109,851.03            .00    -106,148.97   50.9%

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

304 39999  Opening Fund Balance             -5,326,692           0  -5,326,692            .00            .00  -5,326,692.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal               -5,326,692           0  -5,326,692            .00            .00  -5,326,692.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                          -7,360,153           0  -7,360,153  -1,226,057.93            .00  -6,134,095.07   16.7%

166

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VHsWmq6%2F3C10wnZtjhwk4BZCCMrfgWoHMc5Jr6dpa3NbuCWUFk04YCrhF6jRHsVj
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YgtjrM6Uxa0DzrlvKN0tb9zGAr1zqRTghWl4X3cd9EH0MfF5bmvyhC%2Fnv8Qq0mWI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oltiGlf04wmNQioSYEffstl3BzZsYA%2FicUcKzW4hZchrvOCA%2F5GqoqrQgB4osYaH
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=70%2FcByc1tfFh8MmaqsmMUyN%2FeUzpszovOCwjBa1R83LNh4gVwilJFUB4SEz8kUBT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9exqyOfxbQEM6GbMmng5Q5HLB61UHh01rpa8EHnGSAMIekVGVdQjjGBjDlMhHnws
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jcmea3owC761q2xhBRVcfJ9ln4ikx6VcDY61J6oUU%2Fc9TH6t3e6DkBj4ROTZbVeB
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fi81QWvnOHDFdjZSjqTnqSbD5UEn5mzZyr%2FqwVJzB5jVZAMArtbGnPylnU%2BJbOXV
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LQ%2BKPtqF9iTrhx2bIuN5N%2BIh25WQelaQJN%2BUMDG34GjgWrZqVSY2cRuo67j88mhk
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=loaOo4LA47PWkTg0AsKn%2B3kI9ZSUN1IbcLyVONoz8ZE1KOUSoceBa7RAR8lVfGfT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hHtOG608D9jDA%2BC4yOSD%2BqC0zYmv1Yl5rmkXYsOPAB9s5FiLKHvGB%2FGIQA2NRDxg
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304      Medical Indigent Fund                 APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

674 Public Health                         

4e Services & Supplies                    

304674 53900  Contract Services                165,000           0     165,000      79,980.60            .00      85,019.40   48.5%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 165,000           0     165,000      79,980.60            .00      85,019.40   48.5%

     TOTAL Public Health                       165,000           0     165,000      79,980.60            .00      85,019.40   48.5%

167

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7JDO%2FvZPpeFReSSCn4LZ%2BiYBjun6hOMB3uEaVoXfRyYFSlP9n6KicG%2B%2BFb8SFLvC
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
304      Medical Indigent Fund                 APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

700 Indigent and Senior                   

4a Salaries                               

304700 40000  Salaries                         182,633           0     182,633      52,620.99            .00     130,012.01   28.8%

     TOTAL Salaries                            182,633           0     182,633      52,620.99            .00     130,012.01   28.8%

4c Benefits                               

304700 41000  Retirement                        51,686           0      51,686      17,589.22            .00      34,096.78   34.0%
304700 41100  Workers' Comp                      4,896           0       4,896         253.20            .00       4,642.80    5.2%
304700 41200  Medicare                           3,255           0       3,255         743.23            .00       2,511.77   22.8%
304700 41300  Health Insurance                  27,497           0      27,497       8,830.21            .00      18,666.79   32.1%
304700 41302  Vision Insurance                     195           0         195          39.20            .00         155.80   20.1%
304700 41303  Dental Insurance                   1,346           0       1,346         268.63            .00       1,077.37   20.0%
304700 41310  Life Insurance                        87           0          87          17.24            .00          69.76   19.8%

     TOTAL Benefits                             88,962           0      88,962      27,740.93            .00      61,221.07   31.2%

4e Services & Supplies                    

304700 53210  Medical Assistance               300,000           0     300,000      11,650.00            .00     288,350.00    3.9%
304700 53220  300% Match                     1,938,624           0   1,938,624     842,966.79            .00   1,095,657.21   43.5%
304700 53230  Supplemental                     242,328           0     242,328      65,300.65            .00     177,027.35   26.9%
304700 53240  Developmental Serv               100,000           0     100,000      20,248.08            .00      79,751.92   20.2%
304700 61400  Indigent Care Acci               363,492           0     363,492      97,950.98            .00     265,541.02   26.9%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies               2,944,444           0   2,944,444   1,038,116.50            .00   1,906,327.50   35.3%

4g Capital Outlay                         

304700 70200  Capital Outlay - B             3,500,000           0   3,500,000            .00            .00   3,500,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Capital Outlay                    3,500,000           0   3,500,000            .00            .00   3,500,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Indigent and Senior               6,716,039           0   6,716,039   1,118,478.42            .00   5,597,560.58   16.7%

168

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cn5qVULCnyETNofod2kTVB4mzIlg6osUADVDsFEZ0yf2q2qeiRcVl0F1CpRGjAjP
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I4iAQIo0NCzBwuiiXB6AwOsqqkgxbOJ4mBmvJocPfI6vGLd0JoieNzoXfzZ8wvKp
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lymf5Tt7u0OehgALqIbNdGfGhdF8%2FeXDqcD0oDfO0QYFs23%2BX%2Fk9H1eS24uwvVRl
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xjjDRPPOf3z0QstezpOaZAaq%2FFM1Zs0%2BveaGMdN5EYaPM05A0G1KU5ApoUh756gT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2bpmtzAzGRdeYpgpjMGjNV5MKw2GEED%2B80q5DusrgS13DUYoaJllCnnknYrUon%2BZ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nj1UeIp8ffb%2F2woz5MEbUTL0wu8gDJmp85RLfmhzdF0Iv4wmlIMNgBcWN83BWMFi
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bpMAUvyXnwrLITJ3LPRllEURehR3GWM9jWm05MkhKV9Wu08mlEpKPt1mK%2BPU4M4A
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8B%2BRga%2FTe%2B1cPHqCppZ%2BW1St0MvzsHIqwRc7Cm7g%2BGnkquEWqMvE%2FwI4eUS1orWq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QgLoYuDHrlim9A229zHsKMGFprgfIlSvu3wmz2yTg5P%2FVKrtnqqw98hqPux4x9b4
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O4hw0tkfJZAlS3slAazmHYxouphVG33BXf7%2BhgoDStCiFVv0Hr4KAyVdXkUKnKef
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CG833tIl7HHCZ7LZj%2FWKjocyd3qL%2FTh4s12bHlJTcMxdPFV%2BpwUwCdBxvoi8TLVJ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g4fQ9C7YvGrL9CgXWdWoR2kh9O%2Frs1Ucd43g0UNRJPM8QrGPjz%2FGYgI7m7t8UZ9X
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q1QZnqR6t3indw7db7vjEoeznSBHLJjZ6UTiBCcG2PwBKChpbkkU8R42szAlk%2F0O
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PkALTL393mOK%2FmBeRZZlpbt9lQL2BuYX4nrGks%2FRjx6NMtodMDsFoXo%2F4hyTQ%2BGy
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
304      Medical Indigent Fund                 APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

999 Transfers and Fund Balance            

4z Ending Fund Balance                    

304999 99999  Ending Fund Balanc               479,114           0     479,114            .00            .00     479,114.00     .0%

     TOTAL Ending Fund Balance                 479,114           0     479,114            .00            .00     479,114.00     .0%

     TOTAL Transfers and Fund Balance          479,114           0     479,114            .00            .00     479,114.00     .0%

     TOTAL Medical Indigent Fund                     0           0           0     -27,598.91            .00      27,598.91  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -7,360,153           0  -7,360,153  -1,226,057.93            .00  -6,134,095.07
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    7,360,153           0   7,360,153   1,198,459.02            .00   6,161,693.98

169

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ewkFwKUQQlQkOsGgIrfTou0KKA7v83idaQ5GGeFuOV0UeLkoAuGs3oz3%2Bo9CEvij
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
380      Senior Services Fund                  APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3a Taxes                                  

380 30000  Real Property Taxes              -1,453,969           0  -1,453,969    -736,432.38            .00    -717,536.62   50.6%*
380 30030  Deferred Ag Taxes                         0           0           0         -14.52            .00          14.52  100.0%
380 30040  Trust Reconveyances                       0           0           0         -47.66            .00          47.66  100.0%
380 30110  Geothermal Proceeds                       0           0           0        -298.67            .00         298.67  100.0%
380 30200  Unsecured Property Ta                     0           0           0     -81,423.61            .00      81,423.61  100.0%
380 30210  Prior Year Unsecured                      0           0           0         -59.19            .00          59.19  100.0%
380 30220  Other Years Unsecured                     0           0           0          -3.17            .00           3.17  100.0%
380 30300  Centrally Assessed Ta                     0           0           0     -37,155.84            .00      37,155.84  100.0%

     TOTAL Taxes                            -1,453,969           0  -1,453,969    -855,435.04            .00    -598,533.96   58.8%

3e Intergovernmental                      

380 32410 17570 NDOT                                 0           0           0     -12,200.29            .00      12,200.29  100.0%
380 32410 17571 NDOT                                 0     -10,344     -10,344     -32,150.69            .00      21,806.69  310.8%
380 32700 17510 IIIC-1                         -92,677           0     -92,677            .00            .00     -92,677.00     .0%*
380 32700 17511 IIIC-1                               0           0           0     -39,409.40            .00      39,409.40  100.0%
380 32710 17520 IIIC-2                        -249,871           0    -249,871            .00            .00    -249,871.00     .0%*
380 32710 17521 IIIC-2                               0           0           0     -59,096.70            .00      59,096.70  100.0%
380 32724 17385 NVCC Capacity Bu                     0      -1,868      -1,868      -5,657.44            .00       3,789.44  302.9%
380 32731 17528 Title III-C2 Nut                     0           0           0      -9,278.03            .00       9,278.03  100.0%
380 32743 17569 Title III-B Soci                     0        -525        -525     -11,737.36            .00      11,212.36 2235.7%
380 32760  Nutrition Services                  -60,000           0     -60,000            .00            .00     -60,000.00     .0%*
380 32845 17565 NVCC NV Care Con                     0      -4,773      -4,773      -6,000.00            .00       1,227.00  125.7%
380 32846 17565 NVCC NV Care Con                     0           0           0     -13,466.46            .00      13,466.46  100.0%
380 32886 17007 Senior Respite                       0     -24,668     -24,668     -48,949.04            .00      24,281.04  198.4%
380 33601 17740 ADSD IN HOME SUP                     0        -640        -640      -1,670.00            .00       1,030.00  260.9%
380 33645 17565 NVCC Nevada Care                     0     -13,134     -13,134     -13,134.29            .00            .29  100.0%
380 33680 17720 Homemaker                            0     -18,172     -18,172     -31,962.00            .00      13,790.00  175.9%
380 33690 17700 Independent Livi                     0           0           0     -74,241.31            .00      74,241.31  100.0%
380 33820 17521 C2 Grant                       -14,698           0     -14,698            .00            .00     -14,698.00     .0%*
380 33830 17511 C1 Grant                       -59,452           0     -59,452            .00            .00     -59,452.00     .0%*
380 33965 13275 Energy Assistanc                     0        -260        -260        -340.00            .00          80.00  130.8%

     TOTAL Intergovernmental                  -476,698     -74,384    -551,082    -359,293.01            .00    -191,788.99   65.2%

3g Charges for Service                    

170

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fmzT7lC3zLlSb%2FnukDcXZptRLZdOhD7lZDo%2B9scG70GJthF6Lxm6G%2FSEf2yGQzNR
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OQAgwETlA0glrL8R7C6isBHpPUJvNMCsQo%2FY2EgnTZSCICQ4vtnVo43RTm7SFHSl
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=shjev8YHR7ZH3DTKLKbd%2FSiwcs1%2BVFV5d0KRRYTdKolCStIGx0%2BXD7Zx6z5uC4kL
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4gJJBS8KUz892Cj%2B9lMD4r5GGAZqmBhXkKXKYgz%2B7n7yrgxe8Wd6fsJHxk%2BAz3fk
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ArhswaxH5nEmAI9lOm76F2P1hc9rcyxKJTkI2vTN6NMvEY1%2FH2z025npBNL75%2BdO
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BKDu9XCXyIeymwbxujqG1k2RzVHIHbUhaT26%2BmMmFgPP0ImNGbcFapsQhuGmeUP4
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZXvTaGItL%2BbF8bdgO9fahE0UNtrm41uPRNEoz8xWsr8W2kmWbKq7yLELhf0a5G5X
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w9QOLMUCTptih4jK28hFl91l3sQsPVJ2gxFqrEu7aDdDN1LRZtJRBGa6siNDpr0U
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QwnuKz5vUK4%2FCAsVlawkNjqAK7nalpK1aBOtFNKbRFcHGYfKmoazY3J%2F2w4A%2FEX0
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2FKVTomj%2FDoQIQ8DuC57OXspgMVEWUYc35X%2BxfDyE7H4urEH24hY%2BBrCfJRg%2BIo5
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rXVzvEFqwsPmAqHGj%2FgLaISCu6c%2B2uXf1WWOJj9Q7ebU2JOwldqTHrWhoWEEdhVq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lds5zjUyKqVePUP8N4edHLPnt4kcCIKiCWes8XS3YxbUIuBJ5gYryLS%2BFH3Pw%2B5t
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ld1fQBt%2FedrJfgFqOK%2FkqG%2BxWNDD7f%2FF4Ia0p%2FFLEzPNP4%2BXw2IVUZo3mNJxiqsn
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9jFwlcuQ2LjDeaY6Xk%2BjvLHLKcBcxhh1fdHBoK77CZmtfKsEQY3Jvc4BM1In%2Ft9p
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BkbH8hC37peaECSDbxp9N8K1hkvDL5RgZ%2F1UlvBQGLSfdkwVtc41q4s3RLRKGAOn
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h6o0yXMXvrw3fNexO2DTxxCx5LncKRIavCD69xOtlKDCQ2ScAVlvHi3pJyxGx1JU
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ok1wijTmQA6a8GfewfthXYF889l7cTgjWQGzgr1lO4DBLF%2BvK%2F1f7G%2FNaPloPTTI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M%2BGM%2FiS5v5n0qJKvw9DzkiJVftJ0TmIVsK12KT%2BGrpllZ3D2LZQdAAcTCEPFw6vE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hxlJUixwpOt%2BgPfbxT368UgkzbLd8ERyEznd%2BXYvpYqmt0a%2FFvfgnbqJLP24PYA3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XITqlRqoVgXVMidBYqchinnM1Ozk9y82tVRsNuaz9w7ojYZxZqLgJ%2FyZdemr%2FUDw
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BwFP%2FBV7LGArmeizhu8N3voi75iLZXHWu0%2FI3HJ5duXVwylwCSsY%2FgtaAxjmIQYO
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O0wxGk1JQRssvC5AcVkda8aooMsuKIq655dSilcDCqvF%2FpbXK4xCRxxXfr7TvyP9
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yjfX%2BSFgOadl0EXBCcpXbML8GRv5SKBuuZ6DRieZ25Fw0OgSRSVBnOqSYItdf%2Bv5
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YE8%2FdL5xL7zsWkP9ToGLxEsLPwrIhBpejeHDbkT5RFuonEXr5deJUEAKOcQceo3o
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b92IM%2FjZBCn%2BbYhAho7CpRQWGujENLuYh4a7jx9PhKtw7clMb%2FC34JiaIp9zxr2l
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rJxipsc%2FBOVtQ8T1gKGwqvHweJpMhb%2FB%2FwFECUqt%2BM8wa1zC7MF7V9sNJUldAzzT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UNH%2FsK7hHkNLvuxmAjnjxcl73KvkwitmaiPsgnyxEewAKeCS8cDfJ%2BB3U%2F8xWH%2B4
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v8nl%2F5PGwsvVyYze6RZqiKIguD5F%2Fgq4gOLQ8j%2FmsIcgesM5x1%2B0zlf8JvuSV1NR
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
380      Senior Services Fund                  APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000      General                            

380 36500  Project Income IIIC-1               -65,901           0     -65,901     -30,727.77            .00     -35,173.23   46.6%*
380 36510  Project Income IIIC-2               -32,161           0     -32,161     -15,845.90            .00     -16,315.10   49.3%*
380 36520  Project Income IIIB                  -4,000           0      -4,000      -1,233.00            .00      -2,767.00   30.8%*

     TOTAL Charges for Service                -102,062           0    -102,062     -47,806.67            .00     -54,255.33   46.8%

3k Other Revenues                         

380 38550 17355 MEALS ON WHEELS                      0      -1,719      -1,719      -2,169.59            .00         450.59  126.2%
380 38555 17705 FHN ILG Grant                        0     -23,283     -23,283     -32,320.13            .00       9,037.13  138.8%
380 38558 17708 FHN Respite NCS                      0      -9,992      -9,992     -20,664.32            .00      10,672.32  206.8%

     TOTAL Other Revenues                            0     -34,994     -34,994     -55,154.04            .00      20,160.04  157.6%

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

380 39999  Opening Fund Balance               -891,505           0    -891,505            .00            .00    -891,505.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal                 -891,505           0    -891,505            .00            .00    -891,505.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                          -2,924,234    -109,378  -3,033,612  -1,317,688.76            .00  -1,715,923.24   43.4%

171

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cxpieuIIeQZp3IdTWNe54z5EiWN%2FG%2F9kCCD7Yr626wifP0vlbz0AYcN38hEhtFK8
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4rMKeYPIm86hjnwZyBlMSgwL%2BDQGF98dqF1iHn11jiDb5Mr7WYqEvisnArEi3V36
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=blsG18ictdUFRlb3Qv6PaigHxOuOFFOW9QKf2unxnYT1L6B%2F7M26sG%2FV6vyhwaU%2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sl%2FwfRYUc5ljtJjF9LcbcTyecgi%2F0oNi5arnzXTwptVNaiM3YqRIeDUjSFTTLPxg
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SFSCAN4jwqkvwHZRMb7E0q8XnIItBicD5D7gASNpSiwvqui7LeO3HcB8x%2BiKxEdb
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QLZVC7V3dqGJSKEcqU8PzENaGc%2Bp%2FTa6ei1idMAh6iksZjBWb9l3%2FKu6Rp%2BelRBq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=36KxoKRR3knFWK8h80oLuyHR73TSVzyHwbztwpQr%2BADCq9ThjSJDtkge7PFzLRwo
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
380      Senior Services Fund                  APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

700 Indigent and Senior                   

4a Salaries                               

380700 40000  Salaries                         895,802       1,695     897,497     399,449.82            .00     498,047.18   44.5%
380700 40000 17007 Salaries                          0      12,400      12,400      26,864.88            .00     -14,464.88  216.7%*
380700 40000 17385 Salaries                          0       1,132       1,132       4,177.56            .00      -3,045.56  369.0%*
380700 40000 17565 Salaries                          0      10,529      10,529      23,816.04            .00     -13,287.04  226.2%*
380700 40000 17570 Salaries                          0           0           0      22,920.62            .00     -22,920.62  100.0%*
380700 40000 17571 Salaries                          0       5,887       5,887      26,127.25            .00     -20,240.25  443.8%*
380700 40000 17705 Salaries                          0      12,839      12,839      31,010.54            .00     -18,171.54  241.5%*
380700 40000 17708 Salaries                          0       5,937       5,937      13,796.61            .00      -7,859.61  232.4%*
380700 40010  Temporary Salaries                16,167           0      16,167            .00            .00      16,167.00     .0%
380700 40010 17007 Temporary Sal                     0       6,655       6,655      19,213.14            .00     -12,558.14  288.7%*
380700 40500  Overtime                           2,273           0       2,273         166.73            .00       2,106.27    7.3%

     TOTAL Salaries                            914,242      57,074     971,316     567,543.19            .00     403,772.81   58.4%

4c Benefits                               

380700 41000  Retirement                       214,978           0     214,978      98,182.93            .00     116,795.07   45.7%
380700 41000 17007 Retirement -                      0       1,651       1,651       3,853.86            .00      -2,202.86  233.4%*
380700 41000 17385 Retirement -                      0         346         346       1,313.40            .00        -967.40  379.6%*
380700 41000 17565 Retirement -                      0       3,324       3,324       7,611.04            .00      -4,287.04  229.0%*
380700 41000 17570 Retirement                        0           0           0       5,587.61            .00      -5,587.61  100.0%*
380700 41000 17571 Retirement -                      0       1,304       1,304       6,226.06            .00      -4,922.06  477.5%*
380700 41000 17705 Retirement -                      0       3,621       3,621       8,851.14            .00      -5,230.14  244.4%*
380700 41000 17708 Retirement -                      0       1,750       1,750       4,131.45            .00      -2,381.45  236.1%*
380700 41010  Social Security                    1,002           0       1,002            .00            .00       1,002.00     .0%
380700 41010 17007 Social Securi                     0         765         765       1,899.43            .00      -1,134.43  248.3%*
380700 41100  Workers' Comp                     49,435           0      49,435      15,064.82            .00      34,370.18   30.5%
380700 41100 17007 Workers' Comp                     0       1,006       1,006       2,290.37            .00      -1,284.37  227.7%*
380700 41100 17385 Workers' Comp                     0          33          33          36.18            .00          -3.18  109.6%*
380700 41100 17565 Workers' Comp                     0         381         381         380.64            .00            .36   99.9%
380700 41100 17570 Workers' Comp                     0           0           0         692.64            .00        -692.64  100.0%*
380700 41100 17571 Workers' Comp                     0         414         414       1,692.83            .00      -1,278.83  408.9%*
380700 41100 17705 Workers' Comp                     0         634         634         828.45            .00        -194.45  130.7%*
380700 41100 17708 Workers' Comp                     0         167         167         167.21            .00           -.21  100.1%*
380700 41200  Medicare                          13,254           0      13,254       5,732.29            .00       7,521.71   43.2%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1L5idxtE6enAyavf43HC7aJZivUSXTpGI0OJvX1jdBCaT8Qm8KWhbYGG3FR7ZDB1
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YFP00IYtbRNcVUHdpBARfmwrJltExhLO4OFSZ3a67t6z0eItbDtWRF%2F4cwCqr6zruMSV90n6lRX7wY4d8sAT7A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YIqHjQC%2Bh1uyYL9Hrs%2FLp0qqm1h8y0%2BxYaS0GRwtgBhu7Z5QvawTuTYTWUUbeJBFDOgH4rWjSL7dAJsX3Dj%2FGg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JZmsMR%2FnGOWmsGI2aQS4cddUIXyCtfOeCcxCH5wAnOOL7gRYDbVeGlR6K4vnihdGkbJQ5OlhZnAceplog6ZSpQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VmMCOUj4KX9iDCx9ZxV7OwNKNmuVN5mb%2F5PP%2BBNjUrw3mzuKnSSOj2%2BezM3edgYkB60bC18krWj9OjEDRr25Xw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=diV5T2f8O3kSb2t5kCyC0yO9Lb665hZkoPXixDZ0JhaWnEJ6WP9yg3gZI%2FcSCxRpUcW4DUeEquMCaXXwdg5uCg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AykGc8D3twlg5WappGvj3LuwIBzOK9xtGZV%2FSbuMvsE5eibCY2yJr9l8f9O7ZfLQxDNCl0x0EtfesCJcSJNXnw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=euQJ%2BJIpA%2FH9a1OgiTvmVjISB%2FItKHIP5d8D5ijEkW5qRkY23ZZFR8507ru90YEKoRH7RDE9tT6eJWe89pzKsA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0OfB2Jt%2FWXZn%2Fic9OpyzbpvBY0mLYQZwX%2FhAiZIj6XrNG1SXKqX1jQnjAkvAIx92
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f1v7lQCXMkr8nAL2B2z1dd38Y4GxwXcRaA8JJkiF2vCuJJbrX3VbwvT1k8nNRBpV0CK%2FwAqQ1%2BQ4tZ%2F4TWVuAg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2w5Yj066WR9881iLg4bB%2BEm97mEq3INSmRBlDUOVJApkHHaW5e%2Bvab7dE0ibGwTb
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bp08yzer58YzcZH0XYJ2FyqyjVywtD71BBFi6Ee%2Bh6dUPqxMTUvB%2BVp0myCvKDOR
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BIwSeo2jemgBNjDwQh3HVBNkWDyE%2FNrd6CDEFS%2FR3kKLC8FRXFAypsTZvBx10zNnK1PC25JzL1Crm730NZGOHQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jcFOZWsif5H%2FhCSqzuVen5oRtO8Wz%2FVJOd0N8WJAlFZyBW1jG6p66XJMFxvFZW29Kl%2FCZfl5u0sqrCFo98MuSw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1TsZdqlR%2BOCCwRvMHqWNLPRYpUku1yijS%2FXSS3R2V9sPw5Njfg0RgHersx8ydVZK%2FpNJlD5pz7hfGoYGJG8Gwg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NCrWHy7PQiCuDj30EWXFmKl03bQD5ThbeP2fZZkUiqUhpqoO%2FMwVT5p%2F3sh9cCgWwB94Lsud1iTqNGd7Bj4I0Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rDnoXbJefsrRKW79J1gwf5JM0u%2B3fb48Ln6239YzgQvldbfHNGIztsY7z9dyeZTUDcN0JyVSGYhg0MfyRqqloA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q6PUgr0aI24glMrObbSy89KXZYnMUAqJ00y8UWHzkoZQK1VTUBpTqhZpR7zM87WQG7EsFiVvEdWqLqKW06Ktrg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CxdHANiPSp4GWYaX2oWo9tP1891lwlDdIs5c1TLeLyhmZ4%2BG%2FTs6IQQf0Ua1sHvVcvU%2F2YXshG%2B2UooTdkwcJQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xbx5V9eeLnUlQ3CSXAlf%2BP87vhHZ9K85d2Q%2FBWp%2FNmw4tRI%2FqHVsz%2FQzz5cMvY5K
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zeX6ttpt%2B9u68%2FZPh12a9QfgWmTUlmlmSzHM%2FWMdDqGNEyf0eC%2FpaEOYgP%2Fj6NocQQOXJZqfKuYD1Rki2aY5qw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oGZaDKIxErJ%2FogFq4jBMknof37gU3loYKul97c2D%2Fc%2FzoxwLiGszFyQz2lNLo9Q%2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6z1S4Yt%2BJ%2FSuLBwmAKCR3C9f4IKAl4p24FeFICJwtwUw%2BosZM7QLe0IITJUbaus6wY9IQhs99PRnO1Zg630ldA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E%2BPqcSsW%2F8mEwVvspz3yNJ6uqsLlluIaMBDTD5i9FBbOqbspIDXzyx6wXXN1lTkVZuYGYuy5YdvZDkRF2jMfXw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GGPcYUmSX0CJN3FKqcWBehpTeqJRyh38%2Bmrnium%2F2NjagOwlu5CFepG8qVR0C0Jvz8dIvkFU1cMdHLVROqertw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EKOoHzvX9%2BRRiDOSqB2Svu%2BveATEHyArGsgje68isB%2F3FWQh49YN5rxMFmD1EPZcz7zHfph41RG7CU46k0ordA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XPa%2Fr%2FYBoTwEH1%2Fb2DO4gVQkGPcS4yHICiaYDA6gUyrXl7QFQGFdlFgtkf2g2qtchSh2Qr%2BqE2Z0qLshbgp1pA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gycQdn4GFr5UkCVYZ69Ntlpz4v%2Fis2dIFFTGyNVfk0cMSwa31GZvWhWbTat1A3sWv7QvFnwEDYxyhujOvMenOw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tOqsxTWL3EpUOxktKXirmBhrMIl92csIqrJmNrCxshPy6vXvLZ1UKAzgytp3L3uybKb8XkEvV7p8qKrZKVj4Dg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=96WduriY%2FclqpDvurfG4lnNeBt9Hd%2FpR%2B5BThAMLd1HyIVAxvyY6LnsSbVx%2FETdS
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
380      Senior Services Fund                  APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

380700 41200 17007 Medicare                          0         275         275         665.06            .00        -390.06  241.8%*
380700 41200 17385 Medicare                          0          16          16          58.25            .00         -42.25  364.1%*
380700 41200 17565 Medicare                          0         148         148         334.74            .00        -186.74  226.2%*
380700 41200 17570 Medicare                          0           0           0         323.78            .00        -323.78  100.0%*
380700 41200 17571 Medicare                          0          83          83         366.90            .00        -283.90  442.0%*
380700 41200 17705 Medicare                          0         178         178         430.71            .00        -252.71  242.0%*
380700 41200 17708 Medicare                          0          84          84         194.71            .00        -110.71  231.8%*
380700 41300  Health Insurance                 172,546           0     172,546      82,324.11            .00      90,221.89   47.7%
380700 41300 17007 Health Insura                     0       1,677       1,677       3,395.46            .00      -1,718.46  202.5%*
380700 41300 17385 Health Insura                     0         327         327         979.39            .00        -652.39  299.5%*
380700 41300 17565 Health Insura                     0       3,382       3,382       6,325.44            .00      -2,943.44  187.0%*
380700 41300 17570 Health Insura                     0           0           0      10,900.93            .00     -10,900.93  100.0%*
380700 41300 17571 Health Insura                     0       2,589       2,589       4,735.76            .00      -2,146.76  182.9%*
380700 41300 17705 Health Insura                     0       4,135       4,135       8,177.62            .00      -4,042.62  197.8%*
380700 41300 17708 Health Insura                     0       1,513       1,513       3,198.76            .00      -1,685.76  211.4%*
380700 41302  Vision Insurance                     491           0         491         208.78            .00         282.22   42.5%
380700 41302 17007 Vision Insura                     0           9           9          18.27            .00          -9.27  203.0%*
380700 41302 17385 Vision Insura                     0           2           2           4.76            .00          -2.76  238.0%*
380700 41302 17565 Vision Insura                     0          17          17          32.20            .00         -15.20  189.4%*
380700 41302 17570 Vision Insura                     0           0           0         729.44            .00        -729.44  100.0%*
380700 41302 17571 Vision Insura                     0           8           8        -684.99            .00         692.99-8562.4%
380700 41302 17705 Vision Insura                     0          21          21          41.05            .00         -20.05  195.5%*
380700 41302 17708 Vision Insura                     0           8           8          16.44            .00          -8.44  205.5%*
380700 41303  Dental Insurance                   3,346           0       3,346       1,433.56            .00       1,912.44   42.8%
380700 41303 17007 Dental Insura                     0          62          62         125.46            .00         -63.46  202.4%*
380700 41303 17385 Dental Insura                     0          11          11          32.64            .00         -21.64  296.7%*
380700 41303 17565 Dental Insura                     0         118         118         220.68            .00        -102.68  187.0%*
380700 41303 17570 Dental Insura                     0           0           0         292.78            .00        -292.78  100.0%*
380700 41303 17571 Dental Insura                     0          55          55          12.29            .00          42.71   22.3%
380700 41303 17705 Dental Insura                     0         142         142         281.66            .00        -139.66  198.4%*
380700 41303 17708 Dental Insura                     0          54          54         112.68            .00         -58.68  208.7%*
380700 41310  Life Insurance                       262           0         262          92.32            .00         169.68   35.2%
380700 41310 17007 Life Insuranc                     0           4           4           8.07            .00          -4.07  201.8%*
380700 41310 17385 Life Insuranc                     0           1           1           2.14            .00          -1.14  214.0%*
380700 41310 17565 Life Insuranc                     0           8           8          14.17            .00          -6.17  177.1%*
380700 41310 17570 Life Insuranc                     0           0           0          50.12            .00         -50.12  100.0%*
380700 41310 17571 Life Insuranc                     0           4           4         -30.45            .00          34.45 -761.3%
380700 41310 17705 Life Insuranc                     0          10          10          19.60            .00          -9.60  196.0%*
380700 41310 17708 Life Insuranc                     0           3           3           7.29            .00          -4.29  243.0%*

     TOTAL Benefits                            455,314      30,340     485,654     289,994.93            .00     195,659.07   59.7%

4e Services & Supplies                    

380700 50000  Supplies                          65,000           0      65,000      39,379.33            .00      25,620.67   60.6%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AjfV7x2%2Fh5%2FRnFqNk6705bowMIl5wLGSOkQN4sdniK6rxJWUpgH8Or%2FiitZpxDv1rnlmfN1qpEEze6gfMCeobA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ar4iKMPtAs3ZhnIhzkWcJyREyVuF1173WNsal1xxu2wPI7Q2GHqpwG3o8N7SgfWFNASxalZ1BjKPaqgTqrW2gQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FwSTYKqVkHcUw%2BmQU2gy60%2FVzycXlWckMJOyFcTl5%2F2yGROqw1GXmXlrZvqnpYvUyfqyFq1cHIuzJ0xFg7ln0A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=59mDXCSt7NqKDZKw3%2BhuwN1Q2v8wQgnnoiqbzmoxzer8d2vKIuQDn6HpYKDviAZcmy3c2QK0twHy9rBXNv8A9Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6%2F8Y0s%2FNwTDJdiuO1OE1vZcaCxE4VRgs0FzBB%2FFb1g0qSlqib3r%2FmWkCbWTKzNsu%2FcIPZs0yt4GYmfMwed05nw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rcrkfMHWgtuOMxw%2FNeIjxslMxnIt%2BndUY%2BUkWDKA0%2BOudV8G35oUqBL%2FUMzqZANILOtzAbE3s3YGO6t93lSGiQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jLW%2F414FC1zahRpI7rBStkediKu8xrR5kXuCOI5hMwzOrqWKkLmFJXDkQ%2B1eMqgvYFnI4jduJMDASXHDzd1oJw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Ld%2F4PrfCaMGlwERRieHudLu9uaF5%2FTy7W5aiUnJisE0WV4WRCYbOFFFJjRDCuI1
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y%2Ffc%2BS%2BDkZuP%2BOyEwdt3FUocZDBDi6nP9REIfsP1eSv6vbu1hDPjIUBTIuaCxG84qie1CR0g6dgLY8WdIDnqyw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J8eQQwh5mwjThxRmdmxZeRn%2FSUalXhtr5qB0HgjQG0oshc4gAt9ngk8bHjI9JUdW%2Fe5BUA%2FpQImhk9ailPpSDQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AqeVilVnp5ph1sDKDM5K4O9MVlcWARyglsCrRJh9jHuXK6Z1ZuAN8t9Kd1zotYUvFLSJLKVCHzqR8%2F%2FtzmdRlw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WsDRGY8F6DulBKr1GujXjanMQSx0WIGi6iuBu3hmyYSDp4AzvO%2F6bqHzOHx0pdAHReIxhptjqbedlsA0%2BlvnBg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eI%2BanSm5SC403xoZqomlgxWz60DqaVPEGWGJHj9C70RP%2FTminZfgW12%2BG8qIziK9wi5XOAswoMHoV6FQ3Syweg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jHoogycbxyks5Qg8SHOxP%2B4S3hNmYblT4pnGkkLsm4tMw1z0qakp4D391XxF6Fikt8yb48Pc5np09tcSq2Svqw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1LlhGvChu%2FC0PR%2FgT%2BswOM0dHmILOcnMQokC0XiQGiiDsueDN1iIPyWWDDjewzhKn5ZyFqLCqLFsGi8RfqOD4A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5g9mhSCpXEGIok81j1JHpEqa6zGR%2FhvKbQxoLbZv1%2BJ6Uu%2BfviYIX2a1%2FayWVLvP
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8UjI1mZcZz8%2BOYXjUppXlLCOUmdR6ie%2Ffd6AJsXuewFftJOcrZH7UcJQ48KyfSozZcjHQqMeV2w%2FlDoaCM%2FQKQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HyOt6i5p5d8GGPCX5DYdLU6aFJHb4IyNOTgF9NqGyaR%2BkwHwvX6M7CiDZGmuqXAHsqUAmpp%2F2CGtANIiUWV7vg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WyqqAo1wUwukUWXjWpOzxs%2FmNRG3b0%2FlTaaJqX1Ogb1Rra4tDGZ4%2BZ9l5hhOC3ZazgB8lxRPpDW9ZafhGNe4zg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O3jaklu1yAbF8Neu1y5W%2Bn5v7AcHx9zOzzpZUwTaJDiU2WhpLm6%2FpokIFpLAGTuAdndFUjeTNtMBAojQXpC6tA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SPJF8X5YJ72FMtNBKWPUCG7CF%2F8r6YFL6ezYNnObsOEg6VtXh9ru1snaI%2FzFlctbqEB7z1OADld0jmwW0Jw38w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4w0wfJL1OXModgGDyCDV0OeT21oGIBYndELS%2BVWradKqciJ0dAbdOco2WRo0E3EJg5kMABv%2FqHd%2BjaEXFNVb9g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=acVgXEdw48Hp16jIis18mEsWnqcDF9ed6t6H3msQ4lH43Fk6x3hrYDA9clOELDsSiR6rUnw0sDZ5dMEni%2BCBdg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sJKzkFq4%2BmRGQX9WlxzuFbLhBHBiK%2B3xyUACvQet7EwJzVFTr3wVf5tKIVs6gr%2FK
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uEPo%2FfA4dYwhhrT6I03T2VHjV%2BaNOXg%2BFNm1xL5Rtj%2BEh3O9%2FCA8EXYK2SiVZ%2FbDulbq8UcR9NKfp3i%2BgTEA7Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TvpDYBLMo40UKO%2BaTS%2Fkz641BxXUqyAT23d%2B1mZ8S%2FpMxEuhKhJZCtH8GtV5IUDMX1e4dcY%2FSLyXjRZsSitiDQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I%2B%2Fs1mfVNo%2BUDzkJWGFpoV6I%2BPRxZNQU7u8OmJGUjOMNFFo2MgJvTS%2BqzFmkMGHVwgge1mjl9M5E1opOS8hlxw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZbEfP7z0Xlg0JtHhYcZGA%2FJaSo6cm6qAN37rijvfsKuiFeQpZZx%2F6f5850RLMvSBD9IQl3lKAGwnqiRktjXrRg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tlpT8bA%2Bpzrav7nvQFSKcKeB0ICNqhQCB%2BesmOZiISXAMPc2RJiMnVdiJZF4hUBke%2BICjlnDgepOBUCnVHlwyg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dP%2B35q7b9x05NYoYk4WtG9dWTU4J36owPvXo1b8lB6ETRwNRHK5WQikkFMU1uMmn5LIcY43qCCvTwAvhicjY7A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BUL2LMwHPP3Glacxv2SVwP97kAkThoq%2FZaieRnRLs7PsItoZZyh4SpG%2BgkucalTCqutIG%2B214h6sPNK%2BeBbIAg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FkLbXsmMzLoUjMnblfM%2BWoRjX8GZNoVS9anGB83xid158wDcnBMs0NCTEhmuSVj8
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OiewBZ0EjrCJVSWOeyptbudhXD8KRgW%2F2naYMeuffowb16XFMdQBIGVSB%2FcKXJe7TlX3ubMQXADIXifJdeGA%2BQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8gmVGRxosfvcXhUbpZJBkdNGKN%2FfZ6KJR83kCv5LDJ8PhzMcPp4IqGTnv2PhofvnT8FIXWE54n9svFq17x8iJg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6AX1yJegD5Z%2BbU00NG6l5Pz3x3GviXVS%2B2SmzgI4z1MmbioEhATSWDvPR0uFRFZAwGZtpjBtYNuSAjf4hhPfJQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MM%2F9ojXqMZbxp3zElB5LtFAghnwi2PLDoJq9UcJZipJHqC%2BIlUMw%2FuJViKMcDj6BW9wX1e%2Fgh5GgO6XydzTIMA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AECUXTq3d3HFppEHgFLMd0GCL1iFU929OjiRzvMncaOTAcSxRVPC%2FK14lSpNNwGsK3fxZnavbkYSTUZonrT8Yg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vEItzwvPGRu8cibFnOAI09Dl3d%2FdJLtNFqh2LzW%2FR%2F%2B8028DA0kkZ0raeyznbmgTZcMsTEUb2HP3LCiJg4FP0Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YHO%2Fdn8m2LHPXHmx82ngKtS06wmTdta%2B44V1BdFc7wIrMz0B4r0ZFKtKkRbWkxUj5fdenDnapuMIDMnv1tCJpA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fhdy7Y8HrQFZ%2B0bBSkh61jvvc7U8Bmcjo8HwQPgwbPArxEHhRow3aAcwqgot04b%2B
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
380      Senior Services Fund                  APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

380700 50000 17355 Supplies                          0       1,719       1,719       2,147.18            .00        -428.18  124.9%*
380700 50000 17385 Supplies                          0           0           0         116.78            .00        -116.78  100.0%*
380700 50000 17528 Supplies                          0           0           0       8,380.75            .00      -8,380.75  100.0%*
380700 50000 17569 Supplies                          0         525         525      11,417.17            .00     -10,892.17 2174.7%*
380700 50000 17708 Supplies                          0           0           0       5,088.72            .00      -5,088.72  100.0%*
380700 50310  Miscellaneous                     16,000           0      16,000       6,869.21            .00       9,130.79   42.9%
380700 50800  Food                             360,000           0     360,000     164,907.60            .00     195,092.40   45.8%
380700 51130  Vehicle Operations                60,000           0      60,000      24,906.87            .00      35,093.13   41.5%
380700 52000  Copier Maintenance                 1,100           0       1,100         181.22            .00         918.78   16.5%
380700 52030  Printer Services                     150           0         150         269.84            .00        -119.84  179.9%*
380700 53900  Contract Services                    500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
380700 53900 17007 Contract Serv                     0         164         164         163.99            .00            .01  100.0%
380700 53900 17720 Contract Serv                     0      18,172      18,172      49,344.00            .00     -31,172.00  271.5%*
380700 53900 17740 Contract Serv                     0         640         640         825.80            .00        -185.80  129.0%*
380700 56200  Travel                               500           0         500          55.60            .00         444.40   11.1%
380700 60100  Electric Service                  45,762           0      45,762      16,125.49            .00      29,636.51   35.2%
380700 60200  Gas Service                       30,964           0      30,964       3,610.82            .00      27,353.18   11.7%
380700 60250  Water & Sewer Serv                16,995           0      16,995       5,533.76            .00      11,461.24   32.6%
380700 60300  Water Service                      3,654           0       3,654       1,765.38            .00       1,888.62   48.3%
380700 60400  Sewer Service                        408           0         408         205.88            .00         202.12   50.5%
380700 60600  Garbage Service                    3,209           0       3,209       1,553.94            .00       1,655.06   48.4%
380700 60700  Telephone                          8,700           0       8,700       4,541.75            .00       4,158.25   52.2%
380700 60700 17705 Telephone                         0         744         744       1,489.33            .00        -745.33  200.2%*

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 612,942      21,964     634,906     348,880.41            .00     286,025.59   54.9%

4g Capital Outlay                         

380700 70700  Capital Outlay - V                21,463           0      21,463            .00            .00      21,463.00     .0%

     TOTAL Capital Outlay                       21,463           0      21,463            .00            .00      21,463.00     .0%

4q Contingency                            

380700 89000  Contingency                       60,119           0      60,119            .00            .00      60,119.00     .0%

     TOTAL Contingency                          60,119           0      60,119            .00            .00      60,119.00     .0%

     TOTAL Indigent and Senior               2,064,080     109,378   2,173,458   1,206,418.53            .00     967,039.47   55.5%

174

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xvmrmPg2Vhx0Fijb94qf9Zh06welmzgwXGJGsAMTH0IOBKk5Rf1h0FDq%2FMigLvBbjoiXKP1a3lN6fOK5si7fCQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RfJSKjqtaeUtdVl%2B%2B9vfYlIquRBK7Q3MH66YszOypitW9ghWkgBbOg7XiiC7mfhRbY0P94fJ2KHYYzKPsZHxIw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GWWVHMvDhllAByBIHC7R1jgtfseiX%2F9z8vUgqHH4OyraP1SYG47ZiOkr5HoxHc8pC6HrSXAX5uFF4D7LD%2FAmAQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qNOtXOlEPKMTajgZBcG5FDF%2F%2B%2FeTS63gV179xoDNi8jCi1n0gJKfdDdKiNmV2X0IVEFU69jzsW6ukNeHtgmyWg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AYrmETKmN3tjYkNOLgvY%2FEoE%2B62dV9dgJHqhahwimTTjenV1xZPog0ppxiKjgq2qkZwnY%2FpositB9T5X9GU3mg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ftI6qlLpBmZc32upCFxBNueGBzshCVTWHvzW6xj0UHN1%2FVf%2F8u4Fg%2FdEUCFJ8LHR
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s9OtlrX4poMxYW4boeogbip9be21q1snAc9oYvMzXFKJQv7J5PG0pC78CqrJZyFK
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aqKhNEXft0GSFsKSEjuo0K9oGqU4r%2BfQWzhiTVftwwQpaA3LsG%2Bha24Z2Ng7fBdx
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kCciczfd%2BMzNS3FYVAAuKMuzah%2BrGYQDbciazir2E310S7hoTj%2BP6XXTsj2hMNrJ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5EDXeEkDIOF%2BbTxbSvxV1C4TbTar0pYfMYOGdUVD254xEeFL2gAn2DGiTUZNtJQe
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YjEiUBPA1ZBkvMIUAOBNL9Kap%2B%2BpsqK4B2Fr3tG93BWFTQ%2BpcQn4brnzFhqa9sl5
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GTpW2cfrBExA2Pch8xsUYbq3Y79Bzl4JaNiKPySm7ZTnDekiSUfnkXTst2vBEsxjyfq6qGU7EQaVmosPF0dD1Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8N1RCgPeeYb9fFFs%2Ff6ICJnEfH5QBcGsk8m7KgfjlWXA3bjDVA2uO%2F3wipQuC7rwvDaKYqJT18TM9V4t9I28qQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jyK7siqvOVqV%2FeNVJ2oqEP3QZBczbZrQ5N%2BoT84ip7QqZQMxusGH40LxYw%2FbkcKIJDDISJRgVK9%2FgJE3m5sIuQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JSTKi8mssJNRouFVF8qPGT4tKNRkmLixkhyMgafh3XnrU6EaURrnJlfadZKwKNXV
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1PZomyoGpseTHscUtEWwcq2GQVrquU97utUIDbJOdx3958ljjODIzATbBLmEVBD9
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ifBvx6cQCbUpwlg9u5H%2BFwibL8AmTm13YyNY6hNaHuYVzIkmrIj0fjY8sRKMqM6M
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SKgxLSUU57Sdl51JixEUQ0C%2Fbb2S3YkpDF7j3%2FWqwaCuCBjqnGtlIx52KbQye7%2Bv
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=emZAsJ8LvZ9WytfYVBZFl7w%2ByqTgpM2Yj%2BbWmpE%2FNmi%2B40WMfa9B2m%2Fh19pNp7%2F8
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kW7J%2F52qKYU8nLtMh2mWkG0FI1RhqDiMe6KuFAjRfISAXEpwTuHPpBj8Uv5bgLHL
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kctw6UQlM39w4BTIglGQjm7AaL47b604MK2A4oqn5wNavo3goX%2FkwsiRrxgctk04
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=veT4Hm7QBmSefzV5hMKg1l0T029O0J5CjyUjLhzvs3bTBNVcX2r5%2BKH5tAmtrCzG
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9hxblBfLedcE9LHcvriw6hxyhLCdg9kBFCWpDcRnrFXOE6l%2F0hBAdrFTjyaeitAte76UomP7nSrgMYltAEAQzQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5LvFGBUDc0mRisA8JprjpVmfAnqHmV5xvoIsUcpgQME%2B5pth4bKAewfnPvqMMGuX
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8bk1uG42lMv05APgDE1%2FQThZS6pRd7bysmj2iK6FvLzpid5kvAB%2FJGGubTAYf6iC
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
380      Senior Services Fund                  APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

999 Transfers and Fund Balance            

4z Ending Fund Balance                    

380999 99999  Ending Fund Balanc               860,154           0     860,154            .00            .00     860,154.00     .0%

     TOTAL Ending Fund Balance                 860,154           0     860,154            .00            .00     860,154.00     .0%

     TOTAL Transfers and Fund Balance          860,154           0     860,154            .00            .00     860,154.00     .0%

     TOTAL Senior Services Fund                      0           0           0    -111,270.23            .00     111,270.23  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -2,924,234    -109,378  -3,033,612  -1,317,688.76            .00  -1,715,923.24
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    2,924,234     109,378   3,033,612   1,206,418.53            .00   1,827,193.47

175

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O3ZNlu7EMkwyRmqUw0p%2B3QDrI9TH9AChvsrez3UPLHPI%2Fi6PvXk%2BhUwlzIQhrLgh
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
382      Senior Services Donation Fund         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3k Other Revenues                         

382 38350  Senior Center Donatio                     0           0           0      -6,677.51            .00       6,677.51  100.0%
382 38370  Dayton Sen Center Don                     0           0           0      -6,151.73            .00       6,151.73  100.0%
382 38380  Fernley Sen Center Do                     0           0           0      -4,385.00            .00       4,385.00  100.0%
382 38390  SS Sen Center Donatio                     0           0           0      -7,116.01            .00       7,116.01  100.0%
382 38395  Yerington Sen Cntr Do                     0           0           0      -4,855.68            .00       4,855.68  100.0%

     TOTAL Other Revenues                            0           0           0     -29,185.93            .00      29,185.93  100.0%

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

382 39999  Opening Fund Balance               -196,007           0    -196,007            .00            .00    -196,007.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal                 -196,007           0    -196,007            .00            .00    -196,007.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                            -196,007           0    -196,007     -29,185.93            .00    -166,821.07   14.9%

176

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MG1cwg8LNPPYa9OAddcu%2BVCmWsaa5sQcz8F38Y%2ByeOAq%2FOg6eBBIa2SldG42RwlG
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hajx67am7cccV7GEuhA2DT2fB%2FFHriPyeNDsK2GBWNmlWXygq2%2BQIngng8PoubpJ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DoXQjm173Htg8VojjCRMe%2B9Nnm6Hkij8n9uUljHrB%2BI%2F82gf76GnguDCteUyOxTX
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=phM6JX9M0G2Qa0H%2F0mqz69qyx2YnoD5cQM29kuI9kE93wbtzJO08SwVyphhIit05
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qS%2B8wegcfFqOohwFzE9zXIbDTYcOEhfWmkeFtFdbyVDJElNNANTzuTHyieVtRrBX
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kfXDT8PCofbz4EKzNaar2If8qJQ0047UVNGHtxLebFz6dczbGBMPqd9goLRd%2FIbX
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382      Senior Services Donation Fund         APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

700 Indigent and Senior                   

4e Services & Supplies                    

382700 50000  Supplies                         196,007           0     196,007         350.79            .00     195,656.21     .2%
382700 50830  Dayton Senior Cent                     0           0           0       2,331.72            .00      -2,331.72  100.0%*
382700 50840  Fernley Senior Cen                     0           0           0       3,163.22            .00      -3,163.22  100.0%*
382700 50850  SS Senior Center                       0           0           0       1,858.60            .00      -1,858.60  100.0%*
382700 50860  Yerington Senior C                     0           0           0       3,916.17            .00      -3,916.17  100.0%*

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 196,007           0     196,007      11,620.50            .00     184,386.50    5.9%

     TOTAL Indigent and Senior                 196,007           0     196,007      11,620.50            .00     184,386.50    5.9%

     TOTAL Senior Services Donation Fund             0           0           0     -17,565.43            .00      17,565.43  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -196,007           0    -196,007     -29,185.93            .00    -166,821.07
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      196,007           0     196,007      11,620.50            .00     184,386.50

177

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FYt2ULIKaXBJIqfEG67212DqvGrlr8QRBEPff4GSJFuJVJexlmmZ0EJNnZM00A2A
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pkneGUIW%2F9o%2FkfcGT7qhDL%2BeP2IGq3f%2FffbtEWH4s%2BgYi%2FVr7d9aPB3MTnm6i6Rp
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dm%2FYpBrCSHeGZ83FnLnH%2FCl0oFpYHQkBHlR%2FHuC0vVFWMA5IEmtdqn9zmpWelMZW
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WSkfwnOyuElcVySfbnbLBeAZcQ3GrxgZGY8enG7dOXEvQfi7JQ4GFKKBZtrQC62d
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g8M3mRhBFxRR0m7z%2FhGgnLEDU8fpOt0ydI1vRb4MoupSKN0XlGgXa9qlk9%2FHlEKa
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
427      MV Mosquito Control District          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3a Taxes                                  

427 30000  Real Property Taxes                -261,817           0    -261,817    -121,186.10            .00    -140,630.90   46.3%*
427 30040  Trust Reconveyances                       0           0           0         -65.33            .00          65.33  100.0%
427 30110  Geothermal Proceeds                       0           0           0        -193.77            .00         193.77  100.0%
427 30200  Unsecured Property Ta                     0           0           0     -19,081.31            .00      19,081.31  100.0%
427 30210  Prior Year Unsecured                      0           0           0          -6.78            .00           6.78  100.0%
427 30300  Centrally Assessed Ta                     0           0           0     -12,480.72            .00      12,480.72  100.0%

     TOTAL Taxes                              -261,817           0    -261,817    -153,014.01            .00    -108,802.99   58.4%

3e Intergovernmental                      

427 33000  Consolidated Taxes                 -106,235           0    -106,235     -49,708.89            .00     -56,526.11   46.8%*

     TOTAL Intergovernmental                  -106,235           0    -106,235     -49,708.89            .00     -56,526.11   46.8%

3g Charges for Service                    

427 35050  Administrative Fees                 -35,000           0     -35,000     -35,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL Charges for Service                 -35,000           0     -35,000     -35,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

3k Other Revenues                         

427 38000  Investment Income                   -30,000           0     -30,000     -19,343.93            .00     -10,656.07   64.5%*

     TOTAL Other Revenues                      -30,000           0     -30,000     -19,343.93            .00     -10,656.07   64.5%

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

427 39999  Opening Fund Balance               -904,469           0    -904,469            .00            .00    -904,469.00     .0%*

178

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hh1C2m3AT5kCdh5OImkeDh1U4ZymeayKhbBsU1kBtms8ZilbKFdzUKwGPFXwrJ7y
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VNHC744BPpMcef60PczlmSU5oN9zKr8S28bT%2BCf5rsxiXohTzCGW4ybUMLRnMl5%2B
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PBIvXv3q1B4h%2FnEuTHOglwIiwmnDX4dSBCgBH9tTUsc22pY%2BlhDuIKl%2Bk2kgImLh
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oe1C29Sejnzr0i%2F0R0xLphEE1unueobDL6UfL9en5luh9CRni8Vl2%2BAiTBLOLcjg
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=INtk%2BcfsK6cHC5BjytSWmxdfRHRyjny73YJEmFh75%2B3ZIIK0CF5dkGchklO5QSEp
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EL%2BEzPuBvQBkhENQyMDA6yxUvucq%2BAW3Mof4Usk5VP6ZHJqkYqQAQV%2FeBm3UADWS
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i%2B%2Fd83ZhGbmsuACt1p2PZltk01jJTOeEfiabCheTOHs0%2FuIXtPR3FwpZAvCbU5UD
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lbS3Cgy7V53%2BhwcgUcxhps1tn6ayzx8zjRrM%2Bb9LKapNiheqPOvOOHCLuNo6dIF0
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QnQDQAxyYfuCNpTK1LvJ6fLJWPhYP6auK0V4CI4ePsS6z%2FH58mv1r9Uh05WJe74N
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1zlQQxVHAFd6Zg1vpctLHyyAZGeJeN7kkLunUIpRydsZumNc2113XB2dv0quCulm
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
427      MV Mosquito Control District          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal                 -904,469           0    -904,469            .00            .00    -904,469.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                          -1,337,521           0  -1,337,521    -257,066.83            .00  -1,080,454.17   19.2%
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
427      MV Mosquito Control District          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

600 Health                                

4a Salaries                               

427600 40000  Salaries                          86,073           0      86,073      41,505.24            .00      44,567.76   48.2%
427600 40010  Temporary Salaries                25,620           0      25,620       9,268.80            .00      16,351.20   36.2%

     TOTAL Salaries                            111,693           0     111,693      50,774.04            .00      60,918.96   45.5%

4c Benefits                               

427600 41000  Retirement                        31,632           0      31,632      15,109.54            .00      16,522.46   47.8%
427600 41010  Social Security                    1,588           0       1,588         574.67            .00       1,013.33   36.2%
427600 41100  Workers' Comp                      5,153           0       5,153         896.38            .00       4,256.62   17.4%
427600 41200  Medicare                           1,619           0       1,619         736.22            .00         882.78   45.5%
427600 41300  Health Insurance                  12,343           0      12,343       6,171.42            .00       6,171.58   50.0%
427600 41302  Vision Insurance                      71           0          71          35.28            .00          35.72   49.7%
427600 41303  Dental Insurance                     484           0         484         242.16            .00         241.84   50.0%
427600 41310  Life Insurance                        31           0          31          15.60            .00          15.40   50.3%
427600 41500  Unemployment                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Benefits                             54,921           0      54,921      23,781.27            .00      31,139.73   43.3%

4e Services & Supplies                    

427600 50000  Supplies                           5,000           0       5,000       3,513.77            .00       1,486.23   70.3%
427600 50950  Chemicals                        150,000           0     150,000       3,036.00            .00     146,964.00    2.0%
427600 51000  Fuel                               3,500           0       3,500       1,938.49            .00       1,561.51   55.4%
427600 51100  Public Health Thre                50,000           0      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0%
427600 51110  Flood Reserve                     50,000           0      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0%
427600 52200  Insurance                         20,000           0      20,000      21,116.00            .00      -1,116.00  105.6%*
427600 56000  Training                           2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
427600 56200  Travel                             2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
427600 56400  Repairs and Mainte                 5,000           0       5,000         189.99            .00       4,810.01    3.8%
427600 57010  Equipment Rental                  60,000           0      60,000       4,000.00            .00      56,000.00    6.7%
427600 60300  Water Service                        500           0         500         206.45            .00         293.55   41.3%
427600 60700  Telephone                            500           0         500         221.67            .00         278.33   44.3%

180

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8IjLV9MaS05CGtW56Kp8qnUwtrLgYcAvRi4fhTV%2FM4FB9zssYQyE98CaY%2Fv5rEWq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tzMA3bx4A7%2BU1wOJmxpSe%2Bx9Bs3Lu8Rt6Y73RdDGCLUKOnqGjtdwQGan4Ve5lmh6
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0ExlEUkOb5tT9su6Fz52Y6bi%2FUnKq%2FpPJOU1l49n4DKveP6b2QVDmlQyg8jN7Jsc
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FcsqsFOlH8eak%2F4C5jPNpKffTr7UPJU8paMK4o%2BL47f59d8lpjlEAJUMpjH5A3nL
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qs3LW8XIPJmR97dTlJ%2Ff3sJ%2FN1AYFH%2FMefDoJV98aJgSVctKDH49XoPqsQbCoRug
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4TxVcxnenE9i%2FB41Ym4Hpwz9ukcBr1Pc8NVtsb%2FHUpllMcBjkqoQIS%2FbnGZeJ7IP
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WXP6Nj%2FhJS1SHxhXjYBdQDSmYVTYNuVDpI6JOgD94nhXlJh0QLnuG%2FXjhrqOPGKN
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cEcYKtRv0Z1ku%2FFXDfxlu4TILWwwcqAKKSXW7O0E%2B%2FgWKQxpuX64bVZWAykJ4i4W
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jc9pxMvEEC7RoHLkdVm0YPT2TSL3M9jdXlqpxVt%2BykbvaUVfwBfS8511A%2FY8HCJt
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rOwR0mv2gDOQh1ZrHEGOSch%2FM3OBU9cyHcu0qze7T%2BSw6XkklsWS5xOLFvxEL94u
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fOtcYQPAl%2BDlk7dfr1LcagguWeWkKkUgJhKz8ITfKw3GJWstABbCLioBstLy%2BsE1
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RHuo%2BwrMbdFEM%2B6gC0nhk3d6RK6fEO2XI%2BkgiVh8%2F65kl7SDe9t7uLjkuhhA0RoZ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7N3cqL8DjHz950MZl75A1zETX19iDXBR%2FC%2BVufgDUoSjVQdLgk9K4IyNL4q5MK6r
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lvWEaDDItZm%2BExTkpj3C6IIo%2Fz47o%2F%2FlmcV22QSqyumNgwTCGqTRHtQkzkVve2g0
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ll%2F6s4OB5vJk0s1gG7sh%2FUSCK7dVsgSZaOoQjvmHmCKKgIkvfTMTs1XwORgkrCfq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6VKVgsAIEGdohuSux%2Fw9NUrurpXr453ip2XDiZmQnxwhXFf3cv4GvunQTL1LHMcB
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i2CDdMa2wWRMgESIG42Yv2gRwvq9BtIRZDXKnrkZHgMJTfJ1a8e0jV16vPCO98TE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kzhg89MZ8N8nh97i%2B28ncgSYZ3iVmmXpWVWjxMMM%2FRrgbOXmGznJ%2FlQOlc%2Fiuo22
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o%2BCjYLzWqfQGMWV6A4TzCLj8ZSnfPdOUu3g9cVYCN8kwaGlBqNNC2K%2Fz2idK%2BSTQ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hwk8tELEYpkNY2QUiT%2FnLSZ45WW5Qi1LY6aSa4gB2BUOLs5Ibj65c20%2BXZrKrhtz
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eYRhDrPciv9o1SL3DBlAFSZtbUT4%2F5SiV9unhQ54pL5%2FMOxMDe4Poy4Rv7GmU58G
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nYitT8LeF%2BM3SBTGSAflYVBre4aXrahWy0Twm4aCJReJQFeMMiOTl%2Fl1E%2FJkBc2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tq3JR8oeFaHPjg5HmtTd0r4oZ%2Fdx%2B%2FF636%2F0Ata9HJuvzpnP6GyGoXBPxBSBtwO4
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427      MV Mosquito Control District          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 349,500           0     349,500      34,222.37            .00     315,277.63    9.8%

4g Capital Outlay                         

427600 70700  Capital Outlay - V                30,000           0      30,000      29,375.25            .00         624.75   97.9%

     TOTAL Capital Outlay                       30,000           0      30,000      29,375.25            .00         624.75   97.9%

4q Contingency                            

427600 89000  Contingency                       16,383           0      16,383            .00            .00      16,383.00     .0%

     TOTAL Contingency                          16,383           0      16,383            .00            .00      16,383.00     .0%

     TOTAL Health                              562,497           0     562,497     138,152.93            .00     424,344.07   24.6%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KH85xi3MK%2FAN%2Bc2YT34jS3N%2FrcBJDOX0EOHgK29%2FsBSvbWZ1utbqHdPKMpgnjT3n
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8az7iLt2zCguZpICaAAjCtRS4Wv2jqlyWbWcCcp6MMHjdHwYcbNRGTdoRM5nJrSL
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427      MV Mosquito Control District          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

999 Transfers and Fund Balance            

4z Ending Fund Balance                    

427999 99999  Ending Fund Balanc               775,024           0     775,024            .00            .00     775,024.00     .0%

     TOTAL Ending Fund Balance                 775,024           0     775,024            .00            .00     775,024.00     .0%

     TOTAL Transfers and Fund Balance          775,024           0     775,024            .00            .00     775,024.00     .0%

     TOTAL MV Mosquito Control District              0           0           0    -118,913.90            .00     118,913.90  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -1,337,521           0  -1,337,521    -257,066.83            .00  -1,080,454.17
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    1,337,521           0   1,337,521     138,152.93            .00   1,199,368.07

182

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E9dqICQxGtXL18T%2BF%2BE0TnUkctXx2mr%2FQFXQ4Ws7HEYm3I578JYkQU3JABuDJ72w
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
454      CLC Vector Control District           APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3a Taxes                                  

454 30000  Real Property Taxes                -377,165           0    -377,165    -209,993.68            .00    -167,171.32   55.7%*
454 30040  Trust Reconveyances                       0           0           0         -50.80            .00          50.80  100.0%
454 30110  Geothermal Proceeds                       0           0           0         -20.10            .00          20.10  100.0%
454 30200  Unsecured Property Ta                     0           0           0     -22,168.44            .00      22,168.44  100.0%
454 30210  Prior Year Unsecured                      0           0           0         -33.69            .00          33.69  100.0%
454 30220  Other Years Unsecured                     0           0           0           -.80            .00            .80  100.0%
454 30300  Centrally Assessed Ta                     0           0           0     -10,116.24            .00      10,116.24  100.0%

     TOTAL Taxes                              -377,165           0    -377,165    -242,383.75            .00    -134,781.25   64.3%

3k Other Revenues                         

454 38000  Investment Income                   -21,000           0     -21,000     -13,674.37            .00      -7,325.63   65.1%*

     TOTAL Other Revenues                      -21,000           0     -21,000     -13,674.37            .00      -7,325.63   65.1%

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

454 39999  Opening Fund Balance               -559,512           0    -559,512            .00            .00    -559,512.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal                 -559,512           0    -559,512            .00            .00    -559,512.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                            -957,677           0    -957,677    -256,058.12            .00    -701,618.88   26.7%

183

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ut%2B2b8HmvKMT%2FLGbmS6zarHTcvjHkRY7kk93nt1LVAYzLsCgTiGwJSpgcaVwX7Md
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W5krh92kjULbSLKNT63CUZnMil69OirPTpdrAl6dxs7hmfbLlFdmFNUE%2BgDAYPa7
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=McAUH6J5lox3WIv43C4u4atYF%2FriHaYMveZEbgTTx6YH%2FiMcYrsMj2RdzMLQQBOz
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yejfdliJIdI14M%2FfI19vZZB20IcxrRFAz19c09wpApKnjRo1vuFOeCLozTHpUm9P
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1ihU4tFWIog3DokfPmwvuoNg4QQZiU00Zp3beSA5NKV%2FjeiMjWU8XPSwQBuX83f0
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NrbazPy17o6%2FCVyyYfRU3Fi9bGo1N3r9OhTr%2FCrmpCs91%2BPUVoRgEBVt17eoGNMS
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4fCciNTuIZWkkFNqZ4UadzwtzTjNdc6cXZyVoFE73o21wP8BGrxLx0Gfr0nPN5uG
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EPgQUON31tvFPNp9rH5KumqvuEeLoVOrT2CHQC9mAwsREsxwXl6LUvYJY6CQeeUN
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9FVN91hhIehu3rw7zvlP7tiBZ2nr%2FWaP2WRPaaUOz0VHEksNvKfEONs9dyFjFOEY
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
454      CLC Vector Control District           APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

600 Health                                

4c Benefits                               

454600 41100  Workers' Comp                        800           0         800         147.23            .00         652.77   18.4%

     TOTAL Benefits                                800           0         800         147.23            .00         652.77   18.4%

4e Services & Supplies                    

454600 50000  Supplies                           1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
454600 51100  Public Health Thre               150,000           0     150,000            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0%
454600 53900  Contract Services                320,000           0     320,000     104,475.00            .00     215,525.00   32.6%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 471,000           0     471,000     104,475.00            .00     366,525.00   22.2%

4q Contingency                            

454600 89000  Contingency                       14,154           0      14,154            .00            .00      14,154.00     .0%

     TOTAL Contingency                          14,154           0      14,154            .00            .00      14,154.00     .0%

     TOTAL Health                              485,954           0     485,954     104,622.23            .00     381,331.77   21.5%

184

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z7qw1v5gvSAjI%2BVunut09Pbq04Z%2BrIKvOCNhkERyDoBcFsbJvJ2DxChvLhaZCQQ%2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tD5dIr9Zge9j49IC8s%2FqG6j3znZ%2BnT6ztwekMbHHRAPTyYkQ0%2BAtXC5NPzLxvhfE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wBUVbtKsC0WfAPnzdXK%2F9hKmNsmYlGmcBF0AIq189NhFXN5ZHGMhhartoyoWjhQ6
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0LhAVtS20zZMHE%2FUYOZ2RbJy7BDZbxZyLLd6SUxQokojFHIAT3dN1iTAHjlTxWSY
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gKbtHZQiHMnOwUVnngJ2uI%2BP3PXe%2F9dhwDPW4ZqFqogYzVt7eOU9V9KBbCTd9Y6g
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
454      CLC Vector Control District           APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

999 Transfers and Fund Balance            

4z Ending Fund Balance                    

454999 99999  Ending Fund Balanc               471,723           0     471,723            .00            .00     471,723.00     .0%

     TOTAL Ending Fund Balance                 471,723           0     471,723            .00            .00     471,723.00     .0%

     TOTAL Transfers and Fund Balance          471,723           0     471,723            .00            .00     471,723.00     .0%

     TOTAL CLC Vector Control District               0           0           0    -151,435.89            .00     151,435.89  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -957,677           0    -957,677    -256,058.12            .00    -701,618.88
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      957,677           0     957,677     104,622.23            .00     853,054.77

185

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0OlC6sijrmtxDXR6bvfdaOYBbltGRkWok4V47SBfrCp5cpKeF9mix%2FeAZ%2B0D6Bso
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
455      WR Weed Control District              APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3a Taxes                                  

455 30900  Weed Assessment                     -88,675           0     -88,675     -61,090.81            .00     -27,584.19   68.9%*

     TOTAL Taxes                               -88,675           0     -88,675     -61,090.81            .00     -27,584.19   68.9%

3k Other Revenues                         

455 38000  Investment Income                   -11,000           0     -11,000      -7,332.43            .00      -3,667.57   66.7%*

     TOTAL Other Revenues                      -11,000           0     -11,000      -7,332.43            .00      -3,667.57   66.7%

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

455 39999  Opening Fund Balance               -328,277           0    -328,277            .00            .00    -328,277.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal                 -328,277           0    -328,277            .00            .00    -328,277.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                            -427,952           0    -427,952     -68,423.24            .00    -359,528.76   16.0%

186

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lOWAV4rit9uVcd6t4UczYDx5Tubxk8GkzQuoWWMTSI0QtfQInPn%2FT%2BLZEd%2BoqC7z
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pc3JGd1WeP2noNcGhjRioYwqlseHGgG6zHqieKtgpuDYxOuBk9uAXSd0hqVK2fFq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h2f08s5HzEZO6mx2sYBsfR2dZD8aDSHH2UsiBwniyLH0%2FQOcuQGKg9QMmaIhUGQg
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
455      WR Weed Control District              APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

600 Health                                

4a Salaries                               

455600 40010  Temporary Salaries                24,145           0      24,145       9,826.69            .00      14,318.31   40.7%

     TOTAL Salaries                             24,145           0      24,145       9,826.69            .00      14,318.31   40.7%

4c Benefits                               

455600 41010  Social Security                    1,497           0       1,497         609.25            .00         887.75   40.7%
455600 41100  Workers' Comp                      2,142           0       2,142         690.16            .00       1,451.84   32.2%
455600 41200  Medicare                             350           0         350         142.49            .00         207.51   40.7%
455600 41500  Unemployment                       8,400           0       8,400            .00            .00       8,400.00     .0%

     TOTAL Benefits                             12,389           0      12,389       1,441.90            .00      10,947.10   11.6%

4e Services & Supplies                    

455600 50000  Supplies                           1,500           0       1,500         241.70            .00       1,258.30   16.1%
455600 50300  Weed Control                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
455600 50950  Chemicals                         10,000           0      10,000         974.30            .00       9,025.70    9.7%
455600 51000  Fuel                               2,500           0       2,500         804.46            .00       1,695.54   32.2%
455600 53900  Contract Services                  2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
455600 53970  Administrative Cha                35,000           0      35,000      35,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
455600 56000  Training                             200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
455600 56400  Repairs and Mainte                 1,000           0       1,000          16.10            .00         983.90    1.6%
455600 60700  Telephone                            800           0         800         286.82            .00         513.18   35.9%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  54,500           0      54,500      37,323.38            .00      17,176.62   68.5%

4q Contingency                            

455600 89000  Contingency                        2,731           0       2,731            .00            .00       2,731.00     .0%

     TOTAL Contingency                           2,731           0       2,731            .00            .00       2,731.00     .0%

     TOTAL Health                               93,765           0      93,765      48,591.97            .00      45,173.03   51.8%

187

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K10NHjzJnBynjPgi0JIRKxvWrvutgPNztf6CS21x%2F%2Fb1ikxcdbklAj6lIfQZmpe%2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XCUSWif0OtEh4hkXqAYIGoFwHeOx7kaGE5F8wq487CndpDtspXL%2FLwGLJtmh%2F8LB
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SQdArqEXkal1IozNg%2FJOakOq%2BB0XgGpxs4UsbcqEP8tR7ewU7RJ6uk4ZgEFuB8ZJ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=01iSGbC5TumbpHBVDK6OHx9bJ3Uk2%2Bgtqi4h5UPXv6UzWgro4xyuwt7OJ%2Bi4JNLm
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VCxBdOfpS91dwvKctJKJo%2BzRqwpvmKpbYLiLCcab9Oa2cpHHGWlmPD7Ffwp0UPa7
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oUTNDuKdQHJi0BQEI47wYdOmbZNTNXOxuPcNP0zKUx9RA8dGWv53aYj0DHnqplCE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RmgeoBKs%2FaX6lG6g7mWOkVFG8Hm0PoI3DWiV9YbwoiEEScq4%2FuOoVOlqLM%2Bk8MJH
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IDAHrK1H5UJf1QaEAe6r4iRdQ0YyOtmQ8XDM9mhflGfdxoc53Y3EgRPRW8qG%2B03d
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YKApj3laRzvvOv0Lq5piN7TgfdvBfFNgbLwJAktOqltSDRcpmdQHaoEEB919dKDg
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HcWH6ThFO2%2F2y7wAxtEhjGKOj16SuLIFuSPjtFvbgIwEHPfoy4Y7S2vNJs0fqNsc
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BRmO5qLBy26o3pRRrbJsB3l3%2FIAopd%2FkmIumlZbNVda0U%2Ff8nVaRalRZ8QcSa9wk
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BQZ%2BOMRjcWuMJEEQL%2F2a8C5t4fSRTHrTkYkxcfm5MEeyHIXZAa55FCFgBsTWlYoa
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FcjeR%2B6MDNegcQR%2B%2Bglnf36y1tE2q58tTq8HZgBe7CrijWKXVPoLIyMFwGMIMfk3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x7SL5f6uqRFm61gLtipH4oJVS9Bq1KhIops6wLfgpUBHVPWwVuDFTLbGN8ZvwbhE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K8NTG%2F60%2Fq%2BhYC4pZh1vuxR7XKwg7%2Bn2xSn%2BUy4tEzSGG6rQzEOUkVn31YoxITBq
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
455      WR Weed Control District              APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

999 Transfers and Fund Balance            

4z Ending Fund Balance                    

455999 99999  Ending Fund Balanc               334,187           0     334,187            .00            .00     334,187.00     .0%

     TOTAL Ending Fund Balance                 334,187           0     334,187            .00            .00     334,187.00     .0%

     TOTAL Transfers and Fund Balance          334,187           0     334,187            .00            .00     334,187.00     .0%

     TOTAL WR Weed Control District                  0           0           0     -19,831.27            .00      19,831.27  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -427,952           0    -427,952     -68,423.24            .00    -359,528.76
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      427,952           0     427,952      48,591.97            .00     379,360.03

188

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2rZv%2B%2FoMFeBMU20uQjFuyMuIsQVvJc5fzT8Yd%2F9ytz8qohUDGhanmDgZBp2a%2B9a2
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
500      Capital Improvements Fund             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3a Taxes                                  

50000410 30400  Public Safety Sa            -2,100,000           0  -2,100,000  -1,188,130.41            .00    -911,869.59   56.6%*

     TOTAL Taxes                            -2,100,000           0  -2,100,000  -1,188,130.41            .00    -911,869.59   56.6%

3e Intergovernmental                      

500 32000  Payment in Lieu of Ta            -2,775,000           0  -2,775,000            .00            .00  -2,775,000.00     .0%*
500 32400 14502 FAA - SS Airport                     0           0           0      -7,218.75            .00       7,218.75  100.0%
500 32440 80004 ARPA Grant                  -5,260,000    -501,301  -5,761,301  -2,378,843.70            .00  -3,382,457.12   41.3%*

     TOTAL Intergovernmental                -8,035,000    -501,301  -8,536,301  -2,386,062.45            .00  -6,150,238.37   28.0%

3k Other Revenues                         

500 38000  Investment Income                  -900,000           0    -900,000    -516,039.02            .00    -383,960.98   57.3%*
50000400 38140  Airport Lease In                -2,200           0      -2,200            .00            .00      -2,200.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Other Revenues                     -902,200           0    -902,200    -516,039.02            .00    -386,160.98   57.2%

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

500 39999  Opening Fund Balance            -24,654,883           0 -24,654,883            .00            .00 -24,654,883.00     .0%*
50000400 39999  Opening Fund Bal                -2,200           0      -2,200            .00            .00      -2,200.00     .0%*
50000410 39999  Opening Fund Bal            -1,778,309           0  -1,778,309            .00            .00  -1,778,309.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal              -26,435,392           0 -26,435,392            .00            .00 -26,435,392.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                         -37,472,592    -501,301 -37,973,893  -4,090,231.88            .00 -33,883,660.94   10.8%

189

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hOtdcVHcWsBmbtjiW6pyOKdBp9pVesKIK2FL5PdS2ohKlpcLLWol7P5QCm8IMwhR
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eJgf3NhhEQycWib20bsD%2BBilY72C6HrOF9FSkYXMOWYv25E5eSgJGBr1LH8uJlm3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=taH3I%2Bcit2iuintYKIGA7U7eAt%2Fd5hQxae7THK9%2FNTzc%2BmPCghuhxRN4oQ%2BQ3xn3
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=toS4aJa%2FuK2yEOuFzqEfFMtGYO2J6tY1na1pL6kjM7lrxwSPsUdkLZT4FEFMoD3N
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=97nazB0zo0kxpFR2qYOqs5NDBxYgKDhne9Qm8HYDW2L3hSpVx3V79P0YLScahPPs
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CCybYm0s32%2BRLry2XnfxRe01TBqTk9a37pN6FIOQcptAnX5N%2BckvCHgtLayBQcJw
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SsYZTJgnp%2Fz7httuHItT9ZmJL4drpL%2BI9u960Rym9rsOwNe1Sxjnt7hxQAkId9To
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BCyJYStmMbupDLdBhTrPYbtjfmuxLku6RkNzffReMZ0p3nrAi4MqKUtossBiqXH4
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OclBF1QvxWsqRN6R1mZMK9iv7q%2BO3zCtuEIOMNo8U1%2F6Ei%2B8DAdeDdLHoXuD0C4B
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
500      Capital Improvements Fund             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

110 General Support                       

4e Services & Supplies                    

500110 61100  Yerington Ad Valor                20,000           0      20,000      10,000.00            .00      10,000.00   50.0%
500110 61220  Fernley Ad Valorem               180,000           0     180,000      90,000.00            .00      90,000.00   50.0%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 200,000           0     200,000     100,000.00            .00     100,000.00   50.0%

4g Capital Outlay                         

500110 70000  Capital Outlay                 2,775,000           0   2,775,000            .00            .00   2,775,000.00     .0%
500110 70200  Capital Outlay - B            25,319,883           0  25,319,883   1,313,790.03            .00  24,006,092.97    5.2%

     TOTAL Capital Outlay                   28,094,883           0  28,094,883   1,313,790.03            .00  26,781,092.97    4.7%

     TOTAL General Support                  28,294,883           0  28,294,883   1,413,790.03            .00  26,881,092.97    5.0%

190

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fZqVylFP4UTAMvhn7eM4QmSp3AXu5HpJb99zyJcZisqKRzBYjdnq1tBOrVVSxr3Z
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1twRBU%2BAId2I8k9Y1x581yUmc5AiO4sQNPhjAaWhtdPX4VMhaV5w8524H%2F423nRo
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5MIiiIpr%2Bevi3NEvEwmktN4JKh29axrHWS0WCZVxCaAqFxLaX0utfg8CS8t8W6iE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HaS%2FWpwdWDC3fuuPT2S2zOoAeEOHzM%2BtcboK7oB55OAT2nxNJnBR5Wv0IrvNmCnZ
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500      Capital Improvements Fund             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

233 District Court                        

4g Capital Outlay                         

50023341 70200  Capital Outlay -                     0           0           0      15,680.58            .00     -15,680.58  100.0%*

     TOTAL Capital Outlay                            0           0           0      15,680.58            .00     -15,680.58  100.0%

     TOTAL District Court                            0           0           0      15,680.58            .00     -15,680.58  100.0%

191

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D9UQhwEUaqS7u4LH%2BKCv0c7rfjPExdD%2B5%2BwYylA8nY9qFfykb2vIekR%2BeP2K11ag
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236 Fernley JC                            

4g Capital Outlay                         

500236 70200  Capital Outlay - B                     0           0           0       8,292.50            .00      -8,292.50  100.0%*
500236 70200 80004 Capital Outla             5,260,000     501,301   5,761,301   2,512,333.44            .00   3,248,967.38   43.6%

     TOTAL Capital Outlay                    5,260,000     501,301   5,761,301   2,520,625.94            .00   3,240,674.88   43.8%

     TOTAL Fernley JC                        5,260,000     501,301   5,761,301   2,520,625.94            .00   3,240,674.88   43.8%

192

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r4%2FY7Ij5y1G5Vhg5GkTjQq1ajo1VvOmFAg9MQIRHLt68t9FxjUwPlumMZkAIo%2BNs
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i8STFMTswj8J9tmrKIu2eUwVTOWPWSBOlvkuNYtQVqGoCcEcYj8tBAC5dLUBWg9M4BeP%2BHH6n%2BmFbAK2Gxi6zQ%3D%3D
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300 Public Safety                         

4g Capital Outlay                         

50030041 70000  Capital Outlay               3,878,309           0   3,878,309      28,850.00            .00   3,849,459.00     .7%

     TOTAL Capital Outlay                    3,878,309           0   3,878,309      28,850.00            .00   3,849,459.00     .7%

     TOTAL Public Safety                     3,878,309           0   3,878,309      28,850.00            .00   3,849,459.00     .7%

193

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RH2hI41dN5Z8uG5pjh87YHy7Ieuekc%2FvCIZ%2BdsuP2lIZf7yjUfBxCXDL1qTsO4gF
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454 Public Works                          

4e Services & Supplies                    

500454 50000  Supplies                          35,000           0      35,000            .00            .00      35,000.00     .0%
500454 50000 14502 Supplies                          0           0           0      20,807.68            .00     -20,807.68  100.0%*
500454 53920 14502 Professional                      0           0           0     111,159.00            .00    -111,159.00  100.0%*
50045400 50000  Supplies                         4,400           0       4,400            .00            .00       4,400.00     .0%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  39,400           0      39,400     131,966.68            .00     -92,566.68  334.9%

     TOTAL Public Works                         39,400           0      39,400     131,966.68            .00     -92,566.68  334.9%

     TOTAL Capital Improvements Fund                 0           0           0      20,681.35            .00     -20,681.35  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -37,472,592    -501,301 -37,973,893  -4,090,231.88            .00 -33,883,660.94
                           TOTAL EXPENSES   37,472,592     501,301  37,973,893   4,110,913.23            .00  33,862,979.59

194

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vMwnsFuQOnDkVBT9otCeXC9M0coNtuVQBCQ1RmlZBNpVi6dBH8ZR1OkYasfKfeR8
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N%2F896uu4%2BJENrkAUBug2wqiYcdMlRGhOQ0C7ezQ58lrFp1gWLUjGqymwaVCODgLmxFk0kJUdqIizAzSQ4eKjnA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T7MHPqep6g4gOFcliWOqoZ%2BX1Qc68FtHcczjYq%2FtJhBt3oNKSjJDTkHOmH4c6ZJsgG3WUxrXASLutuG27spT2A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v99RMr%2BmEI5DSp5xhz6t4ZbXWPxzM9HthfiBMppbrbMlOK249cM%2BNOkeb%2BJyfyv0
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623      Dayton Water Utility Fund             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3g Charges for Service                    

623 35700  Water Use Fees                   -5,250,000           0  -5,250,000  -2,439,598.59            .00  -2,810,401.41   46.5%*
623 35730  MXU Fees                            -25,000           0     -25,000      -9,346.50            .00     -15,653.50   37.4%*
623 35735  Engineering Fees                    -40,000           0     -40,000     -84,547.46            .00      44,547.46  211.4%
623 35740  Inspection Fees                     -40,000           0     -40,000    -111,568.18            .00      71,568.18  278.9%
623 35750  Backflow Testing                     -8,000           0      -8,000      -2,950.00            .00      -5,050.00   36.9%*
623 35810  Material Fees                       -50,000           0     -50,000     -25,735.23            .00     -24,264.77   51.5%*
623 35820  Service Charge Fees                 -90,000           0     -90,000     -40,755.88            .00     -49,244.12   45.3%*
62300500 35720  Source Water Fee               -86,500           0     -86,500     -36,254.69            .00     -50,245.31   41.9%*

     TOTAL Charges for Service              -5,589,500           0  -5,589,500  -2,750,756.53            .00  -2,838,743.47   49.2%

3k Other Revenues                         

623 38000  Investment Income                  -540,000           0    -540,000    -345,495.61            .00    -194,504.39   64.0%*
623 38030  Penalties                           -65,000           0     -65,000     -34,145.68            .00     -30,854.32   52.5%*
623 38100  Sales & Rental                            0           0           0      -4,825.00            .00       4,825.00  100.0%
623 38130  Rental Income                          -857           0        -857            .00            .00        -857.00     .0%*
623 38230  Miscellaneous Revenue                     0           0           0      -9,396.00            .00       9,396.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Other Revenues                     -605,857           0    -605,857    -393,862.29            .00    -211,994.71   65.0%

3m Connection Fees                        

623 82000  Connection Charge                         0           0           0    -264,203.00            .00     264,203.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Connection Fees                           0           0           0    -264,203.00            .00     264,203.00  100.0%

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

62300500 39999  Opening Fund Bal              -504,254           0    -504,254            .00            .00    -504,254.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal                 -504,254           0    -504,254            .00            .00    -504,254.00     .0%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kmLH%2F8Z5VkNXxme1DJxQgv7DIw5IfuFoz3J5Ur0Q2yWVXi%2Frs1%2FdWOBZ61bGzKzB
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i45sX5VJqMgOTrB36PrZlU3zA%2B9hUVXjFdwlivjeGVQU7AGR8DU4OMT2O6I4pNY0
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2BPsR27Zxtof1CHv1PapUP%2BpljkykxN7XEBEAMHEZD8H2X9kS6hMbFoT3%2B2FxOh6
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qDNa%2FfW7iw6igiH%2FRp1%2FEQEn1bjeuRYb1wxs0eFbIuds6Kiq5hkgomMyk%2F3jLb5H
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pqy6UWXRIaHw%2BjEV6%2FXckrEOBvjxnRM5sx7oUad5RTBLGJfDhY6DDYBG5NBvca0c
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VunHNCOt91EWdAH8Rp5I1HLDBLQ%2F%2F1%2FXtgwuz2eBkqvjMjI%2B5TeM9d22%2FN%2BIE8kx
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LEqgs717pF%2Be2HY7SEvepoI1%2B38eQnW4QrBqeGBZMDAYdR3XmNiACIEqfIcXWyl6
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oyVTSnv4y656kcdoFLlD5%2FhZsXoIj%2FMAdsj0k9ul9E1L61R1mZzLsThYw7ZoHmj1
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qNCU8PP3zuem2Ed7%2FpAF0cKuWRbQ0mn%2F1xxnRwlB%2FDcRWtuJ57825uEBS6s7jq4V
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wyZ%2FqakJWfRAXA%2FRy1fj5qc3ApPqK3tWd0Q4d%2BYbWlv%2BiLZuAzAguS1teIJ9H4dZ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oaJxhiO0pVym9DVSDj%2Ba40EsbnZDlNNKNkfhoXpAeTu1nnpmNSCnCavQkGFXrL80
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=igh3Yk6yWmDzmS1r%2BIC%2FfLhUs7RXKjuc56Ex7tXqcW1FoJFhaqLUi1hs2fQFXEN4
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PC3X%2BN0cHATas%2B32%2F707b%2FL8CctKBwknVRd0fn1KEV5kkucAfkZopXBY1wYH4Gux
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yvPR7IFxyVWJt3%2FyJrZqOZ675uITEIHRJL9%2BzGjrUTyyamR%2FQmFk2tPD3HWVhOMq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=29oyQCxNIsLje5rqUTl3uNJfVkUa3gsEXHwmqODuOAfYE3v4J2Aqtn%2BKBVQ9ZLmP
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623      Dayton Water Utility Fund             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

4a Salaries                               

623 40000  Salaries                          1,334,392           0   1,334,392     567,936.91            .00     766,455.09   42.6%
623 40010  Temporary Salaries                   18,614           0      18,614            .00            .00      18,614.00     .0%
623 40320  Shift Differential                        0           0           0         236.96            .00        -236.96  100.0%*
623 40350  Standby                              25,338           0      25,338       8,728.82            .00      16,609.18   34.4%
623 40360  Standby Holiday                           0           0           0         561.83            .00        -561.83  100.0%*
623 40500  Overtime                             40,905           0      40,905       2,166.63            .00      38,738.37    5.3%
623 40520  Comp Payout                               0           0           0         457.27            .00        -457.27  100.0%*
623 40610  Callback                             24,998           0      24,998       7,613.83            .00      17,384.17   30.5%
623 40620  Callback Holiday                          0           0           0         241.43            .00        -241.43  100.0%*

     TOTAL Salaries                          1,444,247           0   1,444,247     587,943.68            .00     856,303.32   40.7%

4c Benefits                               

623 41000  Retirement                          401,622           0     401,622     157,007.36            .00     244,614.64   39.1%
623 41002  PERS GASB 68 Adj                    115,000           0     115,000            .00            .00     115,000.00     .0%
623 41010  Social Security                       1,154           0       1,154            .00            .00       1,154.00     .0%
623 41100  Workers' Comp                        49,698           0      49,698       6,182.58            .00      43,515.42   12.4%
623 41200  Medicare                             20,943           0      20,943       8,447.92            .00      12,495.08   40.3%
623 41300  Health Insurance                    259,478           0     259,478     108,906.23            .00     150,571.77   42.0%
623 41301  Health Insurance - OP                20,000           0      20,000            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0%
623 41302  Vision Insurance                      1,293           0       1,293         561.06            .00         731.94   43.4%
623 41303  Dental Insurance                      8,858           0       8,858       3,790.47            .00       5,067.53   42.8%
623 41310  Life Insurance                          570           0         570         254.01            .00         315.99   44.6%

     TOTAL Benefits                            878,616           0     878,616     285,149.63            .00     593,466.37   32.5%

4e Services & Supplies                    

623 50000  Supplies                            200,000           0     200,000      16,564.18            .00     183,435.82    8.3%
623 50400  Uniforms                              7,000           0       7,000       7,544.80            .00        -544.80  107.8%*
623 51020  Licenses                             14,000           0      14,000       9,022.75            .00       4,977.25   64.4%
623 52000  Copier Maintenance                    3,000           0       3,000         390.71            .00       2,609.29   13.0%
623 52030  Printer Services                        400           0         400         304.56            .00          95.44   76.1%
623 52100  Postage                              24,000           0      24,000      23,130.46            .00         869.54   96.4%
623 52200  Insurance                            75,000           0      75,000      67,763.00            .00       7,237.00   90.4%

196

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RxMyKlAjQgLoyOcGDIVSMcjcaGV%2FFdr%2BZTTOALn67IctZ8SITREO%2B7drFH50OuFT
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e8suMpgH%2Fm9%2B2tw58ZRba%2FUTUn8Of6LCAKJqyob8txPaEHHs%2BJiPPzJWALPGJw2r
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D8dFP85rEkaqaU%2BXLxksyFrnXTQOLXvk8rQHmhpHsPF%2BW8pyokieG5dJTYgRR3FY
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iL5CCcfjEydozLUitguZ6MZ1BijB5N6aSWg6Ztzzu202%2BtaV1ky%2FftlssBx943Fw
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1o8GsWHH3QGx8EU57IeR7%2FzX6O6Z0UIdLr03ZGYeVcudaPJwo9IZ0%2BEh4Wm7cV%2Be
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IgjDfSgGmdBLCxPfV7Nsj1H7yaf3FeBoIc44zN5KYR4%2BKoVF%2BIfCXJhHyrMdwEef
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H%2Bsg7Tei%2BbC%2BquMBuZ7t%2B2oDMwHeImxyEZbpj%2FF5%2BWWq6ObLzAddIF9IBFLvxKxJ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mEHG6FrcmUulKxLrhFfWiv%2Brmyreq61eZaIs9Qm%2BU1IZOlMRe67ppTbD3QLip5wZ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lFlPPXoWc5KDmTJsXwk7%2FseH%2Fv9fkv2sFubB%2Ba7C6uZ44sPwlcCfv39zA%2Fywcj59
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kc724lcQg8ccOM1xd0u9TFqiROrtCoqo6zNhSRg7THBv%2BtH6LPOKFJo4iZAUeMhl
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tk6oD4jO3%2Bf%2FAAnR5lbbQd%2F0%2BUbdBBEJVKCrwFHv9HP387h8ufyArbXM0ZKNz3Yv
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yjIKovEYLC08UMWffm8Gi8zvwLtYbCycvguBQz52S4INQIyG9zHdT2%2FxSXBOQgNe
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uZ7l4%2By%2FRJeeknzq7Cn1Za8O3s8gvkdz85kXvXBUzkRYchdL0qiu9CXO1Idl%2BlOg
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7jpSgTiYrC1pTGMlUWP8w4PhVad1PBXFyy2N%2F8vKPblg34nGUGi%2FL5BiSfNb%2FeQX
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CDiAFxdoGQl5cV5dVJEP1IW7S5JwB71dsbe%2FYBzTcLgePr2m%2FKXwqaYEqajL8uvw
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gtg1BwxM3VU%2BHZto%2FmSe4t%2F1ZC10IC9z4K%2FVWWrpEX%2BNzIBwxvlipDeykf4G23j0
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M7O3MtULjAGKEfz0%2F0GQZuN1ZbqM54e6dDI8Ijnd13vSAEA1IdYkq3ic%2FFHaACwI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Dv0%2FcH%2Bui7bwzFayss2%2BbKaVv1Q5DTp0tzqpF2pUMsbRkWHKCV%2B4JHCNUfWWB3i
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=40R5pql1C265gl4MO7TzzAuupP8wf0ZYv%2FTJFbEhEswpwOqLUML9%2FmEgLADJzoNQ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8sGF3h%2BO2%2FJVRxYiOCgrLHJ4rm4K8d%2Fv7PYvYtdyOgnNbZ%2BHslhDSjzAQcw7NJrw
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aaWJfpcuasV8kltcQIU11IT7gXi2JCYPoLM62GXg3HKjzBUaFa5PKYnRtLlBdmQC
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HBX5vibETXvaHTXBXRJi248O2Q1fCRKjZnsDqz%2FVnPGxeX%2BymxaK%2FFFX2NHOj3XW
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nqw6bAB49HKHknO0f%2BMkib12CrDsjN8mjIo22s1MH%2BJJnSxALiQkCH7hEPfKPnSg
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tdtfye8w5PhtylNBpANWOpV3LTXDYi7SLVrz3bd4dnZGZkjYEoR7z4eTob1s95Cs
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ifPp0u8donDvb9VV1Y5MSO5b848%2Fyu4m573qucnM0Jb9srC91TYwj1ahavKc%2Bk1p
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PcnnJ0nBdudAy3DiAHyLhDh705ieb39g9VlPSnGYwB2KsUZJa8AId1RGvU3uWW43
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
623      Dayton Water Utility Fund             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

623 52300  Advertising                             500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
623 53530  Software Support                     45,000           0      45,000       9,259.11            .00      35,740.89   20.6%
623 53620  Plan Review                          75,000           0      75,000      26,963.26            .00      48,036.74   36.0%
623 53680  Water Rights Services                65,000           0      65,000      15,674.65            .00      49,325.35   24.1%
623 53920  Professional Fees                   400,000           0     400,000      32,270.50            .00     367,729.50    8.1%
623 53970  Administrative Charge                63,500           0      63,500      63,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
623 56000  Training                             13,000           0      13,000       6,367.39            .00       6,632.61   49.0%
623 56200  Travel                                3,700           0       3,700       1,751.95            .00       1,948.05   47.4%
623 56500  Building Maintenance                 30,000           0      30,000       3,306.27            .00      26,693.73   11.0%
623 57000  Rental                                4,000           0       4,000         434.26            .00       3,565.74   10.9%
623 60100  Electric Service                     10,000           0      10,000       1,726.85            .00       8,273.15   17.3%
623 60200  Gas Service                           3,500           0       3,500         358.56            .00       3,141.44   10.2%
623 60700  Telephone                            16,000           0      16,000       6,944.68            .00       9,055.32   43.4%
62300500 53920  Professional Fee               590,754           0     590,754       3,339.75            .00     587,414.25     .6%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies               1,643,354           0   1,643,354     296,617.69            .00   1,346,736.31   18.0%

4m Depreciation                           

623 81000  Depreciation                      1,475,000           0   1,475,000            .00            .00   1,475,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Depreciation                      1,475,000           0   1,475,000            .00            .00   1,475,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                          -1,258,394           0  -1,258,394  -2,239,110.82            .00     980,716.82  177.9%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KDvFj9JS8yQ6mxBpL4S6dVuBLFcAIBPygGt4k6spxCI3qOcpJ3XEWMYfj0X1PHCy
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cEagy4HK9Xhn1O4vapMgKJEsGuf0axajAPEUhV7F%2BLrStWB%2BIChvVfTEcQU5TtZ0
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UBwO9fjRMsTy4Vzydg7KqONUdvvW2QVRoFT07DrUUh4WTrG%2FUKYED8OkV3WtSJXq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j9X%2Bz54pmDLTRMdw6k9PdA8OG8lk6cy2aaK0QlVzuNve7NnuDEsRNW6t%2FZJwkO8O
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u1NwEJtcE6oCTID654Dnb24PHqws65iHF8lCqHJ55M0UHj%2Fe%2BFhmy5UBcTN3IDOE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CfvsJilmdewWoIFmRztPoKFXYw1ndZa4zLuV5Cu9DmC3mDakkjIXozjm70zUAzNm
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MvXaFWX8MGA8lqkHivXjGTWXoR8xWXyU6DvxfEgnhNZXB67uE%2Fds%2FmSDdP9RffiS
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hr%2BUIqzDqmA4KUZuZd1%2FX4O96c3M%2B76FPt3oSkqb7Y4IC%2FZ9lRHgt1xZyCP45FpY
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xocgQd6Ky4Lr0698xXO2Tmw8KNw9D4JMQ28SDs1gz64ykVO%2FGqF0hl9YIMvEMDPD
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nMZnERhFwV7nPDxg7xUcXr5nwd78LDAg9MelXE4FKJWhjdjgkJah48ariRrI8DwK
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r4gssn997LAb9HZl8UZNb%2FNwrywBInKVrrsVHc69h8xT7j9nsNMxqgNhhQ%2FFuT82
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8T9bkKyp1kwggWw63HLBSVospQ0Jf8wVFnerQcNEBP4ATgN8uXXL89lR4c9OVj%2FU
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mHGdk19PAhszHUES1sNG3qAMRFD%2BusMHP85xuRCur4kZ5P7oqPfpHzoU3dzxo2Gy
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uMB3Ef7ebfJAAjs9pOVaE7oOeAzcEFArE7dEojv5ppF1hvlPZJuPesUEIY36oQVd
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OSIMvpbtFBb0bCjsvAKNbiYNX4PDNTb%2Bwg7lEbXQe0kslZsw%2F2XfmW%2FDgzuPfDC2
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
623      Dayton Water Utility Fund             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

070 Distribution                          

4e Services & Supplies                    

623070 50040  System Supplies                    8,000           0       8,000       1,037.97            .00       6,962.03   13.0%
623070 50430  Tools                              5,000           0       5,000       5,481.31            .00        -481.31  109.6%*
623070 50440  Safety Supplies                    3,500           0       3,500         703.08            .00       2,796.92   20.1%
623070 50900  MXU                               50,000           0      50,000          21.55            .00      49,978.45     .0%
623070 53900  Contract Services                 24,000           0      24,000       3,510.00            .00      20,490.00   14.6%
623070 53910  Spraying                           5,000           0       5,000       1,570.00            .00       3,430.00   31.4%
623070 56400  Repairs and Mainte               120,000           0     120,000      81,108.85            .00      38,891.15   67.6%
623070 56410  Equipment Repairs                  1,500           0       1,500         185.20            .00       1,314.80   12.3%
623070 56420  Telemetry Maintena                 8,000           0       8,000       1,419.82            .00       6,580.18   17.7%
623070 56440  Meter Repair & Mai                20,000           0      20,000      12,930.53            .00       7,069.47   64.7%
623070 56450  Fire Hydrant Repai                20,000           0      20,000       1,307.61            .00      18,692.39    6.5%
623070 56600  Water Tank Mainten                10,000           0      10,000         833.64            .00       9,166.36    8.3%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 275,000           0     275,000     110,109.56            .00     164,890.44   40.0%

     TOTAL Distribution                        275,000           0     275,000     110,109.56            .00     164,890.44   40.0%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hIM7E0lHdrznh4Ekt3DNp0tQRjfk%2BGX5XtRkFrdV63olHAfaM8ZxFaxFt61ks8Un
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nQYDCkzAL56pfs43hYWOEIV%2FzpNDageT4Lf5zZjai4rq5O%2FY04JzEd9B0D93hb4Y
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HFxpYRfymHp8nbiTSg5LRDJjQTXE7g5FDDWbK6iAhcrrg0jUVu22Q9WFFck8IC1l
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zAvIduXbzJf%2BX2iwbN%2F0DrDqPRTjJdrmrPplCal6jIKV0Sz5blHsm3dAc%2Fvnixw4
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kYoWmSMaqdcaxgFRAxKSrbCkXa6VI%2BJvBMjequknWIb7emdMXVWK968XYSk%2FGrGI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6XbwGGFLDVVjJp2gACqocwrAK1iDYXt%2FXS4BocWtFbBW5PdK6YPwxO0S1FDkyiqP
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BwaeX9YtKdjt90fo8CLI55pPID8juZ3dFOND8Bb8o1RRdSHoPwTtpSD3IvAm7feW
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dkszemomc3ONAkDZlAjwTfr%2F7Api1NA%2F8Lc1DbL2tfuI8NN9uDie5NEJWWJXAUD4
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wc9gqoeBeGLrNqNQqQChihh4HjKps4XxVxyK%2BzTBXnC89cwHCO4J6F7tlAc%2F0cik
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ONatvs%2Bjfria8wl2fIA8u0BE%2F%2BYG2ChNE7JjfozTstEwB0wBODxWJl5TQfCjSs2j
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qd8qPxv46GyafiVa5wI6%2BXN8XvomvKNXeOgD5WIGChXZq80%2BF3%2F0XUSmiwW18Q1x
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZOyO1f4rW5n9ZTQczJiNxlOOSutXUSij%2F2jlJNl4nchc1z1%2F4i7OVaMkMNZFStYw
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
623      Dayton Water Utility Fund             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

071 Pumping                               

4e Services & Supplies                    

623071 50910  Wellhead Protectio                 3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
623071 56400  Repairs and Mainte                75,000           0      75,000      52,853.42            .00      22,146.58   70.5%
623071 56420  Telemetry Maintena                10,000           0      10,000       1,419.82            .00       8,580.18   14.2%
623071 60100  Electric Service                 300,000           0     300,000     151,715.68            .00     148,284.32   50.6%
623071 60310  Carson City Intert                30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 418,000           0     418,000     205,988.92            .00     212,011.08   49.3%

     TOTAL Pumping                             418,000           0     418,000     205,988.92            .00     212,011.08   49.3%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uIj1K3S8MU5ZU98QsPIzmAn1nDCXWK9iMnY3lTruK%2FEVhI20f8mA%2FQwXZNEjXg30
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D31%2Bx3cmetT2oAvc42z%2BLOeB9aCo8nJ0A%2BfTHBtZJwNuWTKyRFKTK4CW23Y7ZrtU
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gyqiAzcKne3U%2FWiI8HqGo9A4UjLIrDfXs8u4FT%2FYLVmNrBlc6r%2F6lb1vWJdTCD9A
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3%2BQpTvV9vkWmFj%2BDQwVI07%2B7I8%2BCEB3D3LyOH7764ePUTskDxoQ%2FMFHmE07e0r7v
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WClyHymDjjKZQUTO%2FcmYDkVZmGDd7ZZwwloa0nX8KS7ixxCNzE%2Fd4avcUnNnzLT6
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
623      Dayton Water Utility Fund             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

072 Treatment                             

4e Services & Supplies                    

623072 50920  Laboratory                        10,000           0      10,000       4,785.99            .00       5,214.01   47.9%
623072 50950  Chemicals                         16,000           0      16,000      14,675.56            .00       1,324.44   91.7%
623072 55000  Contract Laborator                30,000           0      30,000       8,078.56            .00      21,921.44   26.9%
623072 56400  Repairs and Mainte                20,000           0      20,000       7,069.58            .00      12,930.42   35.3%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  76,000           0      76,000      34,609.69            .00      41,390.31   45.5%

     TOTAL Treatment                            76,000           0      76,000      34,609.69            .00      41,390.31   45.5%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H%2BLki76JFoiVCNuZRGbJ0AUbAo6Gd0oDxqRCZcboU2yKR3Tzb40nQR3uQOy6%2FyN5
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B10dK16V9EhdeYXWrwr%2BnXU5%2BYb3pqqPXTC8oKVnRxiy6J1E9T3aQov3CVdwZDsD
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W5hhIWXVc8nL3JGTJ7RwmactIzv0s41hxHSLVybT3wAtQrF4Oym%2Fzp9CBmZuOeHm
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AOkYFwWxWAYlo%2BhLsX52gkzDg6JAp9RYUL08%2FXzERMp1aEC%2BvjsHTSTpC%2BzZUnwL


Lyon County NV

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/02/2026 10:04
User:             jfoli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page    163

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
623      Dayton Water Utility Fund             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

075 Fleet                                 

4e Services & Supplies                    

623075 50000  Supplies                           2,000           0       2,000           4.19            .00       1,995.81     .2%
623075 50410  Uniform Rental                     1,500           0       1,500         350.29            .00       1,149.71   23.4%
623075 50430  Tools                              1,500           0       1,500          58.63            .00       1,441.37    3.9%
623075 50440  Safety Supplies                      300           0         300          28.20            .00         271.80    9.4%
623075 51000  Fuel                              45,000           0      45,000      17,658.71            .00      27,341.29   39.2%
623075 53900  Contract Services                  1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
623075 56410  Equipment Repairs                 18,000           0      18,000       7,091.35            .00      10,908.65   39.4%
623075 56460  Vehicle Repairs &                 18,000           0      18,000      11,201.84            .00       6,798.16   62.2%
623075 56500  Building Maintenan                 3,000           0       3,000         230.86            .00       2,769.14    7.7%
623075 60200  Gas Service                        1,500           0       1,500         185.52            .00       1,314.48   12.4%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  91,800           0      91,800      36,809.59            .00      54,990.41   40.1%

     TOTAL Fleet                                91,800           0      91,800      36,809.59            .00      54,990.41   40.1%

201

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KJztz88B1wCSgE3q91QJntMLXuYRiC%2B2Ty%2BdPNBt4k%2FyFKcvFCkNHtPiPqTkdhFB
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1AEZZan9weINepziamtJ%2BoweyzXYT2kUOQNGMgdh2E4zQ%2FqLPo4yYYJbImLzN6oa
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZPHdQBLmU7gNjz12D9wVAAigfPWEdUpkTzcbH%2FfgEO3c1RF6cZzFXQ5Rj%2BRULc4A
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Go8Z6yQS0hpWNgYt6rslGk%2F9%2FdxjHiQ6CvXdJMXiOd1W7c6XdoAxIBO6LZz6nTxn
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1uKLxJ4eet9vabkd9vGrS50GJzpaw39DFc9EN3Q0LwupXVc%2Bjjf%2BGS7jKXa41wet
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RUxSMLXfQLCBnUXtqjSzJ3YifQ5N%2BWrLSC%2B0H6clYOfoS4kXW4dkD%2FV3vi5vjJ0u
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BOtL1Mszn22X7KdA44LOrttLVOsHmnk30%2FO6r57shkE1vLPOvQr8zQs0mD8pfUl1
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UpO6NLcQ%2BGT4c7HqtBM3Vx8S0jQX4P57c19QG%2BDZbKC1Jz43JxgGQESMxqHSDGMp
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eohixTSBUnZn4AtI9XK%2BsKPlmcZD%2Byf7i4kVvfZrQT%2FnNzaIhtVmhE7SqwE5z7xu
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0d5eRgYMj2MDlSgPBi7T%2B3koEqk7BZozYLygEiGOaltZdbdyNyhVOLHTcFgL3PAA


Lyon County NV

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/02/2026 10:04
User:             jfoli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page    164

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
623      Dayton Water Utility Fund             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

999 Transfers and Fund Balance            

4z Ending Fund Balance                    

623999 99999  Ending Fund Balanc               397,594           0     397,594            .00            .00     397,594.00     .0%

     TOTAL Ending Fund Balance                 397,594           0     397,594            .00            .00     397,594.00     .0%

     TOTAL Transfers and Fund Balance          397,594           0     397,594            .00            .00     397,594.00     .0%

     TOTAL Dayton Water Utility Fund                 0           0           0  -1,851,593.06            .00   1,851,593.06  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -6,699,611           0  -6,699,611  -3,408,821.82            .00  -3,290,789.18
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    6,699,611           0   6,699,611   1,557,228.76            .00   5,142,382.24
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FOsG61ohDxUcJg8sKFr7nfIgtBgNq3ZPUh260uWrl3GqQhdQsd1L8FJ3MHCwsoj2
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
624      Dayton Sewer Utility Fund             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3g Charges for Service                    

624 35050  Administrative Fees                -113,000           0    -113,000            .00            .00    -113,000.00     .0%*
624 35735  Engineering Fees                    -17,000           0     -17,000     -13,116.42            .00      -3,883.58   77.2%*
624 35740  Inspection Fees                     -25,000           0     -25,000     -28,924.00            .00       3,924.00  115.7%
624 35800  Sewer Use Fees                   -7,900,000           0  -7,900,000  -3,172,129.82            .00  -4,727,870.18   40.2%*

     TOTAL Charges for Service              -8,055,000           0  -8,055,000  -3,214,170.24            .00  -4,840,829.76   39.9%

3k Other Revenues                         

624 38000  Investment Income                  -400,000           0    -400,000    -427,730.91            .00      27,730.91  106.9%
624 38030  Penalties                          -105,000           0    -105,000     -46,620.17            .00     -58,379.83   44.4%*
624 38130  Rental Income                          -526           0        -526            .00            .00        -526.00     .0%*
624 38230  Miscellaneous Revenue                     0           0           0      -7,577.75            .00       7,577.75  100.0%
624 82051 62406 Devleoper Contri                     0           0           0     -11,928.00            .00      11,928.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Other Revenues                     -505,526           0    -505,526    -493,856.83            .00     -11,669.17   97.7%

3m Connection Fees                        

624 82000  Connection Charge                         0           0           0    -546,020.88            .00     546,020.88  100.0%

     TOTAL Connection Fees                           0           0           0    -546,020.88            .00     546,020.88  100.0%

4a Salaries                               

624 40000  Salaries                          1,099,413           0   1,099,413     475,044.65            .00     624,368.35   43.2%
624 40150  Acting Pay                                0           0           0         170.25            .00        -170.25  100.0%*
624 40320  Shift Differential                        0           0           0         166.46            .00        -166.46  100.0%*
624 40350  Standby                              24,282           0      24,282      10,536.61            .00      13,745.39   43.4%
624 40360  Standby Holiday                           0           0           0         624.55            .00        -624.55  100.0%*
624 40500  Overtime                             34,088           0      34,088      12,291.40            .00      21,796.60   36.1%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=25FsHVlK7SyNN%2FUYM1gCf%2BLKu%2FdASoy4BNGeoGiWij2wwLBwulpFx%2BnltSlpme8d
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aVtozz%2BDPCdUonSQzxl3z8Wx%2BqH9lzuo%2F4ab0z8lLsHTrw%2FeVHaJQzWlmnuZMsJ9
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CQOjh9g%2BUCBrVqDqZo6gItznnvcNgNItQGuZd3nFfcCvMwR69f6RLay4tGfAleZG
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iOdBMJfvho1QTBthRGsJ6KK5sjTYbxMyMnpE5HN8v6P71ryuvtX1tGL4f%2BE0qhg1
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qjhM88QoOma6faKE6XveYMNK0GYFU3eJ%2B%2FSwMSoTXPMsKiuIdh70bLTawPH5PW65
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z%2Bn9SrJpjpYvwxlXV6UNejSc8jxueTqhvaY%2BLfGhUWJ3tqikMlhRYV8GJNZJ%2FvdF
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WPw1gduMjx3T4duj41EheWqm%2BE6MqU1UtP7gGPQ1iY5FP3FZA3HeT04KZd21QPtr
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qg5vX8pmUzochqBRdIkAFjDk5iVEI%2BAOnLAht%2Fhy%2BuwLY2ovSSRwNBew00wFgowy
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QR9yjltauKIicsK36rsXXihDwiwXOh3IbJEkNUZXByVPNJ%2BBYCahiKW7AAI4Lqbk
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N5giuCoUpDkIM2UR3Ar1oT0dZM2oyO4CfHFj4UKkeyF7PDcTuErmuQyhK2M5SuPe
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Xl46OhFf0uZuPCYSIeWA8ciW3Eo2SXd7I29At3LVGQQ%2FbtvDsC12iIuXoBXEwIZ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eolaQPhtBSKWiJxLOwLJ03l%2FGsZ4eDnhdJAOIax3BwJkRCnjFn7gNNwLPWouBQRg
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2FN5IowoesXkQB%2BM44Tp8dNYA7ToULHKBKwKWHeLdhpt6T4wVr0YI0Jwkp4x1I85
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CzHloGhYSBMo9r06mbcVY8W%2BNmt%2BuFUXcib6wQNvL0mou6WbM%2BbZNBhjtyW9Sqhy
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NdiEnNBAIIDLax4HmhUaOhJl74UuxrHVGw%2FxoUKs07rwODWhjG0diuJ1LcAopoOf
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g8BEGYhOkTHN5fxa0dDA05QEZ3mE%2FvKWbgOem%2FkVbOCy0eYHGWqDAhVgzk%2FyWBVP
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
624      Dayton Sewer Utility Fund             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

624 40510  Overtime Holiday                          0           0           0         853.74            .00        -853.74  100.0%*
624 40520  Comp Payout                               0           0           0         123.96            .00        -123.96  100.0%*
624 40610  Callback                             11,363           0      11,363      27,233.95            .00     -15,870.95  239.7%*
624 40620  Callback Holiday                          0           0           0       3,409.22            .00      -3,409.22  100.0%*

     TOTAL Salaries                          1,169,146           0   1,169,146     530,454.79            .00     638,691.21   45.4%

4c Benefits                               

624 41000  Retirement                          273,959           0     273,959     116,634.16            .00     157,324.84   42.6%
624 41002  PERS GASB 68 Adj                     50,000           0      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0%
624 41100  Workers' Comp                        38,530           0      38,530       4,329.23            .00      34,200.77   11.2%
624 41200  Medicare                             16,954           0      16,954       7,559.27            .00       9,394.73   44.6%
624 41300  Health Insurance                    199,092           0     199,092      87,204.00            .00     111,888.00   43.8%
624 41301  Health Insurance - OP                20,000           0      20,000            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0%
624 41302  Vision Insurance                      1,030           0       1,030         448.59            .00         581.41   43.6%
624 41303  Dental Insurance                      7,026           0       7,026       3,059.23            .00       3,966.77   43.5%
624 41310  Life Insurance                          455           0         455         208.05            .00         246.95   45.7%

     TOTAL Benefits                            607,046           0     607,046     219,442.53            .00     387,603.47   36.1%

4e Services & Supplies                    

624 50000  Supplies                            200,000           0     200,000      17,010.01            .00     182,989.99    8.5%
624 51020  Licenses                             13,000           0      13,000      12,175.00            .00         825.00   93.7%
624 52000  Copier Maintenance                    1,500           0       1,500         332.82            .00       1,167.18   22.2%
624 52030  Printer Services                        400           0         400         259.44            .00         140.56   64.9%
624 52100  Postage                              15,000           0      15,000      16,020.00            .00      -1,020.00  106.8%*
624 52200  Insurance                            67,000           0      67,000      72,991.00            .00      -5,991.00  108.9%*
624 52300  Advertising                             300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
624 53530  Software Support                     15,000           0      15,000       8,576.43            .00       6,423.57   57.2%
624 53620  Plan Review                          25,000           0      25,000      17,125.74            .00       7,874.26   68.5%
624 53920  Professional Fees                   400,000           0     400,000      69,331.15            .00     330,668.85   17.3%
624 53970  Administrative Charge                53,550           0      53,550      53,550.00            .00            .00  100.0%
624 56000  Training                             15,000           0      15,000       1,027.60            .00      13,972.40    6.9%
624 56200  Travel                                3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0%
624 56500  Building Maintenance                 26,500           0      26,500       3,334.31            .00      23,165.69   12.6%
624 57000  Rental                                2,500           0       2,500         980.66            .00       1,519.34   39.2%
624 60100  Electric Service                      8,000           0       8,000       1,609.41            .00       6,390.59   20.1%
624 60200  Gas Service                           2,700           0       2,700         305.44            .00       2,394.56   11.3%

204

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FXTPNgP3VGS8nr032aLpmrlGTBI6%2FAZrnsKMT7TAZt0svIOwJsmZtUfG2xsTKIf%2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fsz3NQCagwCARohhGT5v082stkud4%2F45S6M%2BzIzx%2BP45I20HnLFka%2B34tGxa0dyv
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CvQ1904jm8pcXHvbAEmncSnxlpQfySNL6s4AFw2GygAdbIBLBHYwR0pnM2VliQ%2BB
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vhtLpHDN0GLrv9IGeTBzd%2BPrI54AM%2BeICi%2BjMSN1UybfVxKfWdOskFba12HI1J3s
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sN8F76JeK5iRyQc1Q97wlWuhy685F%2B4u5A3w6XARd4qlkJRuwDQKQ4n8HUNWEhwq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XXq41C37KF1TnGvNAsYEsn7pit2BbyODbAqYWchSCUhHp1%2Br4gXmkdWD8YYJ8pyl
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P6kKcoQmWJKmT5UoSGJKR9DCFYFKUTsWtzRSpNWZN%2FvNxs5Uq5H1uyWK3dcaSZG2
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PcVOEORJ0Rj6JdGxnK%2Bazi0MPG7z2qWmc5JFcpYFZMVrq%2B7VhMAVK28YaZvo24Wh
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uT1pgRQAOfz70dMzsi60xIjxZZGGSpUyxknF3BN301OHizOFG26ebIwnXjqd%2FWaG
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ybmJsAUWtncNJDk2V6t%2FtsXU%2BXF5JlARKdtvLeVys8AP6nyoCd0%2B64mC9cL%2FG0e9
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XXJqVuMxtIT4zaHtYCtLK9SAW4KM%2F2dhU238l7Vyz7j0p3chlfTimX4eSybFLz%2Bj
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c7VZ%2BTDuRV7qfj0D6VOZh7HDmRqo8c96z2ARsKcXj55oUJGt6UvVPQPbmSdRlhdb
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5lx3ii7XWA9LwgaleM5gjHUg%2FecFfK25IX%2F52shgXW3CGgbzsja2B%2FeGR9ekeK42
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8%2BL1XZPV0dVkeXfIbFwJ8DwQzHghYyxiD7Lt4I%2FGTrakceGhvI4oyN%2BJSh8DZcSU
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XSFNP%2FIz9qf8GzP0%2F1Z6EEvtv02ZGvsGNApYRfk6HXb%2FUECpn%2B08mo2mS2u8SeXg
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3QDRW3D049oBkB0Nbo7xmCF4LyHVY2C%2FjF8hU9RcyAckFb9fNyhJ6%2FiSUAOTKU3i
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AT23pAAe2Cn5%2BjWlpJmV%2FxDqtxzn5Ycrp65upbDhz9%2F9JibHgTpNCywmo%2B64PqSj
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u3ahYPNVUB%2FEr%2FVLhOegJQNw7wQoV8Cp3JuvP0I7ol2lKqduxnAGgH6LT%2Fe%2BDDfy
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7L7AjIax6QpQVxmnSg%2B0kiMbQ%2F9JDq%2FeedmvtZgjuvy%2BFncjLY4NuGn2UMQdp0pV
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=izuwMR1988vVDzpUl46kEeTS1b1iedMN99KR%2BRrxTrbk2ZDd%2F%2BZo7DjUI7Zkpe2J
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o%2B6cgXOfxfmMJt9vBl3mORMu8%2BrR4es7jbPqHNQ04T6YAA0ipTBRLuDy7nGogsml
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FRTFmchehbUKMIOLJl%2FzU2UVPFkLhae5pp1ysMYibd3gcJwdWpgs4KrR3vwQIEmg
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ANy8C3F1W%2Fps7ePgP3KKQxTMFC25Up0qv4rtvK6xuPaCZ956K0UKszQERCo0LT0T
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ByjULeyM9LZ7O8S6arsjD8cdyJJ8Sl9Zhi3Wbt7HIt09anTNZEnNXgAgl6DaTr1z
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gJNxj4ihGYOSlGJmpaqB4r0LikvEZ3M8K1JRmoFL2mJYcE3NzhAYIfceIIROcoSr
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K5cU%2FZ2SMjgeBd9KPrazCZDssiEJOHeFrRDM83cOC3mg4cn34ubQEbisaIB5zIJL
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FN6kbHjSz2xzTpqQAJY8gZZy3SctBbe1YW6hihU%2BWiUhQIvdDCYlvKYJIU9Rnals
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K2vIA6kc0AGCmiNYOFDHNr3KH3Q5I4BIur7ce2Q6HFzjwo3X0Wb2N0GbFy7QMeyi
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I0Gi%2F2VJEc4%2FPvFCCbf5S8CLTJf%2BcJA9rHkygpr9AGLlhd7sDvyr3U7UdxXO7NK2
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l5vyhZOwbO3H8Kpc4J%2ByRUEaBjchBgTLgv6mV%2BK0hmihWNgU%2B%2BM%2B%2Bw%2FDb%2Bhp%2BRIr
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
624      Dayton Sewer Utility Fund             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

624 60700  Telephone                            12,000           0      12,000       5,646.50            .00       6,353.50   47.1%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 860,950           0     860,950     280,275.51            .00     580,674.49   32.6%

4m Depreciation                           

624 81000  Depreciation                      2,550,000           0   2,550,000            .00            .00   2,550,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Depreciation                      2,550,000           0   2,550,000            .00            .00   2,550,000.00     .0%

4o Debt Service                           

624 83130  Interest - Bonds                    547,555           0     547,555     277,828.28            .00     269,726.72   50.7%

     TOTAL Debt Service                        547,555           0     547,555     277,828.28            .00     269,726.72   50.7%

     TOTAL General                          -2,825,829           0  -2,825,829  -2,946,046.84            .00     120,217.84  104.3%

205

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dY38oc620nylIFeMG1eqocApRrzxWbAnBpCkVYSw81z94GrwurseGpB0KxjYFHJx
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DMA%2BkLXYuKe5WYTINQr%2BSWHpPpBZcCIor0s59ZDlA9A3QI%2BNeZNlDthIYXfiW9m6
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a3Wbv8zUUuicTUNCSzXtASW8slImEn1caPOfjWPxiXxvwbNd%2BIotCAWJmNm0aL7o
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
624      Dayton Sewer Utility Fund             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

062 Rolling A                             

4e Services & Supplies                    

624062 50400  Uniforms                           4,000           0       4,000       2,410.77            .00       1,589.23   60.3%
624062 50430  Tools                              9,500           0       9,500       4,180.94            .00       5,319.06   44.0%
624062 50440  Safety Supplies                    6,000           0       6,000       2,488.10            .00       3,511.90   41.5%
624062 50920  Laboratory                        20,000           0      20,000       9,380.91            .00      10,619.09   46.9%
624062 50940  Chlorine                         240,000           0     240,000      82,101.09            .00     157,898.91   34.2%
624062 50950  Chemicals                         60,000           0      60,000       9,566.78            .00      50,433.22   15.9%
624062 53910  Spraying                          21,000           0      21,000       7,120.00            .00      13,880.00   33.9%
624062 55000  Contract Laborator                35,000           0      35,000      20,083.08            .00      14,916.92   57.4%
624062 55020  Sludge Disposal                  225,000           0     225,000      54,427.61            .00     170,572.39   24.2%
624062 56400  Repairs and Mainte               200,000           0     200,000      40,911.55            .00     159,088.45   20.5%
624062 56420  Telemetry Maintena                11,000           0      11,000       1,419.82            .00       9,580.18   12.9%
624062 56500  Building Maintenan                     0           0           0         108.55            .00        -108.55  100.0%*
624062 57010  Equipment Rental                   4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0%
624062 60100  Electric Service                 240,000           0     240,000      75,051.26            .00     164,948.74   31.3%
624062 60200  Gas Service                       19,000           0      19,000       2,757.64            .00      16,242.36   14.5%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies               1,094,500           0   1,094,500     312,008.10            .00     782,491.90   28.5%

     TOTAL Rolling A                         1,094,500           0   1,094,500     312,008.10            .00     782,491.90   28.5%

206

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pqbW%2FV5k2e5uh7S5P0BMG38r542wzn96guFano1r99iF6IDvyLwhTf5zd5PtIc4R
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OdquZBSKP9nLmD4WZCbXHLhQk5IMlmBeE9MwyL%2Fsbk7tbRtosGKDdnOLOVnTw55M
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aQ%2B6gTrlD2%2F7b%2FP%2F4j51jUnyid6Qnm5xOJJsclCJzhC%2FGwcfosYlDS5GJCLMvvnC
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i4QF1ChfF8LIu%2FZToLfIg3DdjbWjlSHugfAgC%2BVBqlFvl9g2gJCuvF%2FKXkpVfReM
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H9MYSzw2A6rGj7G2JGTFSOmK0BX2g60oeN6XidSK%2Bn0oVjR6KHFxrHmbCzp8za35
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l4syUDAziGzaX4srFTy%2F3%2B8P3C6hy9V1w4cl%2B%2F52LGZYB%2Bmky9YIqNK2ULQRgisQ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4A2pF5TTR%2FSKgCuLcfnoZp3BNqWV2YAi14%2Bu6pgLPjYWfwH8br3JSma9P%2BRQm4rS
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7%2B4SESZOn3%2BO5PSW95pMcL8fn0Jh%2B1ljACky1zmn34xs%2BtZdaZYXPhx8Sx1%2FKfX5
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ccUv1rA6byvPyZOLzxl87ONFzMfnlQGUQGwu7D622FpSp1PqIgCX363qKdPI1kTj
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EVKOb5FaT0XkJARvRjFgP9p3y6qA%2BXwP%2FTOq24ic6XwyG7giFovWPxGtyuQhKpcP
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k4Dvy8uP8KSCOAWNlGR0n4VfONZ8ito6YFSzy7laXpZfzLjGTX7ksRRmWHLvS6aO
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wbqt4DHBwM4p5mjHyZSbModE95%2FKePcHNM8%2BuzNgyUFI5ACf4s3apR4Bt20NM6wg
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Peu9I28Ax2OCY64a2xdRpRqEUvRW0gUFn2o75S466ToBiHenbPEsJeSQZMbhIZLJ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XUJi4sL0nrGnZDQlj15lHGMOI0YA1E05AVDNv%2BWKl7AyU%2BlsjPCF3eeY0jdWZsHJ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ji5r5azJroGTexNWlxd9x421ueeFpA%2Bq2nGTN6EThsSfhRFiYP%2BdWRTtgPIet8jn
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
624      Dayton Sewer Utility Fund             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

063 South Plant                           

4e Services & Supplies                    

624063 55000  Contract Laborator                20,000           0      20,000       5,982.28            .00      14,017.72   29.9%
624063 56400  Repairs and Mainte                10,000           0      10,000         685.94            .00       9,314.06    6.9%
624063 60100  Electric Service                  12,000           0      12,000       1,381.91            .00      10,618.09   11.5%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  42,000           0      42,000       8,050.13            .00      33,949.87   19.2%

     TOTAL South Plant                          42,000           0      42,000       8,050.13            .00      33,949.87   19.2%

207

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gxbf5u8IDvnPuHM0X%2Fk7pI%2FZkNe6PuunyIlfS%2BcQMoPU%2BsB9xykQaWm52s8QPndt
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4du7746Q9TbIaQjAoFa3vXGnQLYlmr%2FjibHzBuY4BVaDlztxAVUnEeJvO1kgbZDs
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hjaDxFr%2Fz2XLdAMNzINB03BrJxadegDebSQ4zlvBBsQqXicDcdtYZrSJJgB3z%2Bnn
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
624      Dayton Sewer Utility Fund             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

071 Pumping                               

4e Services & Supplies                    

624071 50950  Chemicals                         35,000           0      35,000      15,811.80            .00      19,188.20   45.2%
624071 56400  Repairs and Mainte               100,000           0     100,000      29,967.47            .00      70,032.53   30.0%
624071 56420  Telemetry Maintena                 4,000           0       4,000       1,419.76            .00       2,580.24   35.5%
624071 60100  Electric Service                  60,000           0      60,000      19,238.84            .00      40,761.16   32.1%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 199,000           0     199,000      66,437.87            .00     132,562.13   33.4%

     TOTAL Pumping                             199,000           0     199,000      66,437.87            .00     132,562.13   33.4%

208

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yaaOTpusVNdCdLrpeJRqEP8xIjld4ExAbhX4zTAUUtgQW2yulalU3S9zeSvA%2Bl7A
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OeFeHQOzE9XqeaGCyCNIyPUYUXPKHfkGlR2xIkdoNMd80jRpvhzgx6g6ZBLNRMAN
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JtSQJ2lmM0cX%2BI5nSEJEOLgiJ%2FQkrooSWD8lTt6d4r8HFFRA%2FPB6YTV1wYlTgBKX
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=48gR%2F0KTxFmedisEpXR5jRk35QYR2%2BfBd0Y9ONzTmub5xyQ6eWJ5jPZe0Zy7%2FUu1
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624      Dayton Sewer Utility Fund             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

074 Collection                            

4e Services & Supplies                    

624074 56400  Repairs and Mainte                40,000           0      40,000      10,630.33            .00      29,369.67   26.6%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  40,000           0      40,000      10,630.33            .00      29,369.67   26.6%

     TOTAL Collection                           40,000           0      40,000      10,630.33            .00      29,369.67   26.6%

209

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CsietjZTy17jxKFD1ewF4HaRpYVL6LzaUKwv2gKG4xpmEmqsxP8iFFoqRLTyIVYx
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075 Fleet                                 

4e Services & Supplies                    

624075 50000  Supplies                             600           0         600            .00            .00         600.00     .0%
624075 50410  Uniform Rental                     1,000           0       1,000         240.66            .00         759.34   24.1%
624075 50430  Tools                              2,500           0       2,500          24.33            .00       2,475.67    1.0%
624075 50440  Safety Supplies                      100           0         100          60.67            .00          39.33   60.7%
624075 51000  Fuel                              45,000           0      45,000      15,042.60            .00      29,957.40   33.4%
624075 53530  Software Support                     900           0         900            .00            .00         900.00     .0%
624075 56410  Equipment Repairs                 15,000           0      15,000       4,823.16            .00      10,176.84   32.2%
624075 56460  Vehicle Repairs &                 12,000           0      12,000       3,594.70            .00       8,405.30   30.0%
624075 56500  Building Maintenan                 1,500           0       1,500          20.27            .00       1,479.73    1.4%
624075 60200  Gas Service                        1,500           0       1,500         185.52            .00       1,314.48   12.4%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  80,100           0      80,100      23,991.91            .00      56,108.09   30.0%

     TOTAL Fleet                                80,100           0      80,100      23,991.91            .00      56,108.09   30.0%

210

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dnc8sU2fVoK1mJ39SrK1pf4em5azMFbQ9YYL3vsUq8fmvcOw7x89j520EUyEJy57
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bjFlWSXwlzqYL7zXyNz0qsxLCaACjSZYw0VSvp5f7WswRQqlN0JbA10buyWR%2BRwU
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vSRjrOkWCqy26UxX7LsIgcH6MOeVU%2FtLxYIsZYzI6rOThtQmB26LAsUIeviffBTm
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ELDmIZQkW8LUbxwHPWauH5n%2FMCFsgrbROZVR99hujngxTs1AQrgGwaHwKx1SaUax
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SqIWCTLWW3fG3hn5qZSbTcMeAZsD5TSrq5CkMptmWVRSFQRSfWTvTthNeUyUyW13
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iI70r9QPYzpd8Dxs%2FpG%2B9v3pZvt2nNDaoVug90pLBssPBvM1Kspr6tZhd5cyO7x%2F
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JP1kg87%2FtIG3cOhY1onlKP8LOLBwdrElc3C8NjORkFAVP114cenikj3JE12gw7WS
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qxpnOJ2Y9uhCVF0nZdTV7YqNss2BK1JrewrBJMMok33vtKl4fVegbT0v2DJxfigQ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I6VLAvQmLdybnfw16aFMdK%2FpGmxlNOJ1TKmEW6gGDMc1G0ahlB9Yhm4ViqEsd3L9
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sjdDAM2V%2FAp22qSf5Vvg5cv2npmF0BBiHItfYKVwDhbrJFewrRirhLWw1OhtrZ0K
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624      Dayton Sewer Utility Fund             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

999 Transfers and Fund Balance            

4z Ending Fund Balance                    

624999 99999  Ending Fund Balanc             1,370,229           0   1,370,229            .00            .00   1,370,229.00     .0%

     TOTAL Ending Fund Balance               1,370,229           0   1,370,229            .00            .00   1,370,229.00     .0%

     TOTAL Transfers and Fund Balance        1,370,229           0   1,370,229            .00            .00   1,370,229.00     .0%

     TOTAL Dayton Sewer Utility Fund                 0           0           0  -2,524,928.50            .00   2,524,928.50  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -8,560,526           0  -8,560,526  -4,254,047.95            .00  -4,306,478.05
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    8,560,526           0   8,560,526   1,729,119.45            .00   6,831,406.55
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=belfR8YXVUcNbs%2ButR3UT8ulQjwt6hP156arayD5%2BzXOS0WqIAcXMt4ouRKjIVbJ
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634      Silver Springs GID Fund               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3g Charges for Service                    

634 35740  Inspection Fees                      -5,000           0      -5,000        -450.00            .00      -4,550.00    9.0%*
634 35800  Sewer Use Fees                     -315,000           0    -315,000    -134,997.76            .00    -180,002.24   42.9%*

     TOTAL Charges for Service                -320,000           0    -320,000    -135,447.76            .00    -184,552.24   42.3%

3k Other Revenues                         

634 38000  Investment Income                  -168,000           0    -168,000    -100,028.60            .00     -67,971.40   59.5%*
634 38010  EDU Interest Income                -104,065           0    -104,065    -144,249.31            .00      40,184.31  138.6%
634 38030  Penalties                            -6,600           0      -6,600      -3,079.87            .00      -3,520.13   46.7%*
634 38100  Sales & Rental                      -19,442           0     -19,442     -11,736.56            .00      -7,705.44   60.4%*

     TOTAL Other Revenues                     -298,107           0    -298,107    -259,094.34            .00     -39,012.66   86.9%

3m Connection Fees                        

634 82000  Connection Charge                         0           0           0     -21,403.76            .00      21,403.76  100.0%

     TOTAL Connection Fees                           0           0           0     -21,403.76            .00      21,403.76  100.0%

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

634 39999  Opening Fund Balance             -1,582,093           0  -1,582,093            .00            .00  -1,582,093.00     .0%*

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal               -1,582,093           0  -1,582,093            .00            .00  -1,582,093.00     .0%

4e Services & Supplies                    

634 50000  Supplies                             35,000           0      35,000       1,503.64            .00      33,496.36    4.3%
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2Fy3DT2GdRT3YtF8SQ3AMuBwftjsIYl5tZkvsRUVh8FhglbfNx0ck3QagFvzsAgc
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CsKtJBJTY3XBBmmUAT47q%2F9Vq1ZZEJdl1WtyGpdgbOHjgDTkSpdnbXMfos4bmeqw
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XFcrZrvLwD4stuf810dwJlxeuR0ncIvMkRCZeCOTtxG03R1fwSLOzuynBnPs1thV
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uMbD0dIG3%2FfIP90zIjrsXKLZNUpW3elZHI95kGF2x81iUbXf%2BMjxzGRRfBbC%2Bfdm
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZX%2BdqNG9Xx5PCVAUue%2F8cGbG%2FizgkH87X2eFiRVL6IPvhNx3ncHmtbpArAFBT9dA
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NeKDmxJ0Ygy7LLJhDjOXPmhixuxL5i4iHaE2zUC%2BlvIgTY5LJr79GvMDV1z6U3KO
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Wv5o2j96zFXLgNYkRzh439KvFBWms6Ngwn9hdHoXf%2FwPxQ8xz322%2B9V2INuenxr
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gN9t8CiFUfLdSw3putTPTWr6q7qQQcch5CxGvqyyY4skdUds0VIeBhi6TAJtoKrE
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O3SwXPIzTC16N%2FSZla2O9lIwAgX%2Bx8i%2By434pWHLnWDbstvDTODvQQ9EZHZOh8Zk
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  FOR 2026 06
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634      Silver Springs GID Fund               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

634 50430  Tools                                   500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
634 50440  Safety Supplies                         500           0         500          95.00            .00         405.00   19.0%
634 50920  Laboratory                            3,000           0       3,000       1,745.63            .00       1,254.37   58.2%
634 50940  Chlorine                             40,000           0      40,000      15,464.08            .00      24,535.92   38.7%
634 51000  Fuel                                  5,500           0       5,500       2,087.32            .00       3,412.68   38.0%
634 51020  Licenses                              4,000           0       4,000       3,423.00            .00         577.00   85.6%
634 52100  Postage                               5,000           0       5,000       3,000.00            .00       2,000.00   60.0%
634 52200  Insurance                            16,800           0      16,800      16,302.72            .00         497.28   97.0%
634 53900  Contract Services                   170,000           0     170,000            .00            .00     170,000.00     .0%
634 53910  Spraying                              4,500           0       4,500         600.00            .00       3,900.00   13.3%
634 53920  Professional Fees                    58,650           0      58,650         241.50            .00      58,408.50     .4%
634 53950  Audit                                 8,000           0       8,000            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0%
634 53970  Administrative Charge                 2,700           0       2,700       2,700.00            .00            .00  100.0%
634 55000  Contract Laboratory                   9,500           0       9,500       4,909.12            .00       4,590.88   51.7%
634 55020  Sludge Disposal                   1,400,000           0   1,400,000            .00            .00   1,400,000.00     .0%
634 56400  Repairs and Maintenan                75,000           0      75,000       4,034.13            .00      70,965.87    5.4%
634 56420  Telemetry Maintenance                 3,000           0       3,000         341.00            .00       2,659.00   11.4%
634 56500  Building Maintenance                    500           0         500       1,089.50            .00        -589.50  217.9%*
634 56610  Collection System Mai                20,000           0      20,000            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0%
634 57000  Rental                                3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
634 60100  Electric Service                     40,000           0      40,000       8,065.32            .00      31,934.68   20.2%
634 60200  Gas Service                           2,700           0       2,700         273.04            .00       2,426.96   10.1%
634 60300  Water Service                         1,500           0       1,500         320.00            .00       1,180.00   21.3%
634 60600  Garbage Service                         850           0         850            .00            .00         850.00     .0%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies               1,910,200           0   1,910,200      66,195.00            .00   1,844,005.00    3.5%

4m Depreciation                           

634 81000  Depreciation                        290,000           0     290,000            .00            .00     290,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Depreciation                        290,000           0     290,000            .00            .00     290,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                                   0           0           0    -349,750.86            .00     349,750.86  100.0%

     TOTAL Silver Springs GID Fund                   0           0           0    -349,750.86            .00     349,750.86  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -2,200,200           0  -2,200,200    -415,945.86            .00  -1,784,254.14
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    2,200,200           0   2,200,200      66,195.00            .00   2,134,005.00
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2rJkqMTHZi7gctpvDvnvSB%2F3o6NdKzSI0F01aMCTabLRMHDypQWca4h0MV3G46gG
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YWTlJw36HfbenGQ6sRL4w%2FwOM52wpuOV7kIhIN%2BvOGuI9xuWMBHNkJscqJSG5Uz0
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bRKbHIRyR7mwpIG2a8mPFPb0vweNlJGv8SNLo7IYPosg2lDf2mwXUW95zabWzuXW
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Xn2kjLL0jDmlPtdyiHSeFXcTc6bdIYAvEYnpd%2B%2FmpX3H9eL7rXsz0iCffcfS%2BHs
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RJftFZ1%2BU59ry%2FkHbiIiv8aFxAzwPFoFtt%2F3R%2Fo5%2BNFmIVxCFMKk2i25tH1IxH1b
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UX3%2BltS2DIHHlQpf1WM2Ms0WHfQDykNe6RqpjYa0uN0N30jj4%2F0MuLQIyI0YK%2BDi
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jt8p52eBNRgWQsFP5PL5yT7ZiPzAyo%2FmxXcbmmu1LX4Sn%2FoTx3Dt8jMBf5Ay%2Fwnk
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rP9omYl41u9Bka0iXOARlsCzJFt6Cm8dK4uR1GP4aYl%2FDvNiy7llvJZRvMPlpymv
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=69O2KOxiACmsnVK7GGqs%2B39gh9md9UmEXmM6a0CLwYmB1P4nsfAlhkOsKvDuK9hI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1qi8Rgo%2BjO2pcKr5xZWSv4xcxwkFCEIhQPRUeuQ%2FbsU1tFWgTqZR4agJQMT1EHEZ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UZDQW11bfXIQ3nnXr8DP8GXSNs1nY02NWIfMdK4c7tZYomdgDKvemswd09Pl1P4A
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rVMEdwy7gdCis6SyXt8x4fu7fWrq%2FEZpJZrlO2mxVLRLG4KNI5v5l8rbk6ysuMID
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xNKSSa8xoR%2FKA5l85ECwK7h22kEPBIZW9PYFHWxyvEChaDLu0iA4BSWo1V05qEuW
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T4TWgobHA%2FSBI5NU%2BtLVJ4t0qjkM8NEGlsEhjkKqzZSeDSp91uGRHurQPVia25mO
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a43y%2BNZcDJUVHQEmTRiVle2eOa%2Fk66hD9yDZbpqpA%2BTjjEaC1iAxGq02IPUc6FPP
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2Bjweohjn9TuyktKx8O4IhKx2Wo%2BI%2F3V0JYfGljV4mbrFwjeQfip3HdFMazCAvIL
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bSS6GbJWVTw3uxF8hlNrjnV7L8XlWaOYf2TUOjO86XuCyUS6kAGLO%2BjjsXPYnSUB
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ep9%2F3BrOB3cBp8Y5ZyoRpLTw%2FVjcgVmEZDlcmj%2FC0nnCueMRLvb6PSr8Pgc447oI
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KtWvEl2hNoaNdnMMZr5oaizgdjdI7jXUO2lt0bJ%2Bk7CbvRYL6VrTsJnXI1oNEt1b
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NPIR6aEehLVCtok6LKQWlmgECz8QVvnxccXPoBYy6fMq%2Brg3DMAzdVUrE5rbsczb
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T8DLAEyOdADQiFLyr78vgs8i1pN%2F%2BEyBFt5NkCZHxKgcGOde7IgEmMhNIrNEh4YD
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2ezAUfFFLcePil0D2Av%2FvDSg88I320wh9C61vOC2mc65SJVM7nlsaxSx0JP4qRAv
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7j0pSS6MYnDnYKx7jT%2BudZV%2FxjT%2BIyByCsaNGae5%2FLfRI4VXBNTWsOJ83mHwqTLJ
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rTPGnQl%2F1ScOsP5zgH25fkH6pX2pCEUKs5Fed7WhPXP9pWveL57F%2F60czJ7zTVx7
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N0HbETeeJNAmK0BIetfTrKxMZw9bfPYGFjfVE7wkNaY0oRxUY2uKZde%2FYNjwl1R%2F
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  FOR 2026 06

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
656      Willowcreek GID Fund                  APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 General                               

3a Taxes                                  

656 30000  Real Property Taxes                    -911           0        -911        -529.37            .00        -381.63   58.1%*
656 30040  Trust Reconveyances                       0           0           0           -.42            .00            .42  100.0%
656 30200  Unsecured Property Ta                     0           0           0         -12.47            .00          12.47  100.0%
656 30300  Centrally Assessed Ta                     0           0           0          -7.54            .00           7.54  100.0%
656 30910  Special Assessment                  -88,854           0     -88,854     -55,772.20            .00     -33,081.80   62.8%*

     TOTAL Taxes                               -89,765           0     -89,765     -56,322.00            .00     -33,443.00   62.7%

3e Intergovernmental                      

656 33000  Consolidated Taxes                   -2,304           0      -2,304        -959.85            .00      -1,344.15   41.7%*

     TOTAL Intergovernmental                    -2,304           0      -2,304        -959.85            .00      -1,344.15   41.7%

3g Charges for Service                    

656 35700  Water Use Fees                      -74,000           0     -74,000     -35,186.34            .00     -38,813.66   47.5%*
656 35800  Sewer Use Fees                      -45,500           0     -45,500     -18,423.21            .00     -27,076.79   40.5%*

     TOTAL Charges for Service                -119,500           0    -119,500     -53,609.55            .00     -65,890.45   44.9%

3k Other Revenues                         

656 38000  Investment Income                   -35,000           0     -35,000     -20,390.47            .00     -14,609.53   58.3%*

     TOTAL Other Revenues                      -35,000           0     -35,000     -20,390.47            .00     -14,609.53   58.3%

3z Beginning Fund Bal                     

656 39999  Opening Fund Balance                -65,894           0     -65,894            .00            .00     -65,894.00     .0%*
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https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IQGY9jh6lYEPFjwfEOrGQFfISFVBNkICfAWzuMsZWMPcoDD5LVui9vZip8H0M3pL
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gEjIbWN%2B%2Bfuc%2FGmBGdRLNci7Nnr6RRb2X3pqe2a%2FRGN3nnlRX2y3FdoTat3pSs8o
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dCcJsrYVnwIkC0dnSP84XN2vtGnE6H6NXJSJGWs6M7%2FoJorlDQTZBwPyfPhjIiPz
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ROlXGrjVSq%2BvPG02ZJQQiZsMo4aB5t%2F5f%2BD18yNP1V9N81nw5t5DS46Oz%2BqXezwx
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QhCDeh%2BDUw%2BpAtWKznUTqWBvMF%2Flg3OgF9ii5bgVZfLjOzNas4oZV2p6c24C9IEU
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UjQdNJqvFZfHbzIN1dqxQUnC40g%2BwfL04K3vwPPqYkCkB7BadHPJ8s1ObRObvvIo
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SgW8Pq%2ByY4AnW%2BMXwwkeEvQvEu8r21Yk3ijQFaIdp0Wvm55jOcDgVAvGtBqu6Cl5
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zk7mS4WFytD%2FKIxag41zbZqvYfC8acQ0tsedZ1BKCtsSt7Oixegb90CrdhnXpgAv
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mIFuhvWEiVcii164viJwn5oSrr0Zh%2BpPEWywKhLvI9lnkluTPK%2FxJUs35KQhvXQs
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aSMIRecnfIavKRF244FoqH%2FDMoQa%2FHEVz8ZYWcD7Vxy8WViUqrA2aQxSyW6V3zD5
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
656      Willowcreek GID Fund                  APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

     TOTAL Beginning Fund Bal                  -65,894           0     -65,894            .00            .00     -65,894.00     .0%

     TOTAL General                            -312,463           0    -312,463    -131,281.87            .00    -181,181.13   42.0%

215



Lyon County NV

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/02/2026 10:04
User:             jfoli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page    178

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 06
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656      Willowcreek GID Fund                  APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

048 Sewer                                 

4e Services & Supplies                    

656048 50000  Supplies                          45,000           0      45,000      32,399.63            .00      12,600.37   72.0%
656048 52200  Insurance                          7,500           0       7,500       7,842.00            .00        -342.00  104.6%*
656048 53900  Contract Services                 65,000           0      65,000            .00            .00      65,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                 117,500           0     117,500      40,241.63            .00      77,258.37   34.2%

4m Depreciation                           

656048 81000  Depreciation                      67,582           0      67,582            .00            .00      67,582.00     .0%

     TOTAL Depreciation                         67,582           0      67,582            .00            .00      67,582.00     .0%

4o Debt Service                           

656048 83120  Interest - USDA Bo                33,173           0      33,173      16,700.58            .00      16,472.42   50.3%

     TOTAL Debt Service                         33,173           0      33,173      16,700.58            .00      16,472.42   50.3%

     TOTAL Sewer                               218,255           0     218,255      56,942.21            .00     161,312.79   26.1%

216

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9XjKFnasgZ2jUekyujQ3znvsPte7FDmr9lFapUW4QpGiyAyh68OUkuZ4H3fpAaIl
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=klgxeE6CLdbpjJzqNWcZlO%2Bs1dihdtsV%2FlpgI%2Fv0j1RHZVpmtr9gPhkgZqDcBdVO
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DiZyPVKbuyvD6ngH8w0QNjGiWrEyVDG8sg%2FZbkRyfDFJT6Hn5e0ay%2B18cX685%2Fvq
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TZ0Lr9K67BPyne4qEFg1iQHVIx%2BocJIM7guRwUc6aCVaW%2FKwfvL5sG3p%2B0Q67Rv1
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EDd4eMfnWNSGiyDOAptbXexKjWaAej1FR9iky8Oqrnq%2BE%2Fn%2FXSJZHhYcNyHPl%2F6y
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
656      Willowcreek GID Fund                  APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

056 Water                                 

4e Services & Supplies                    

656056 50000  Supplies                          30,000           0      30,000      20,734.31            .00       9,265.69   69.1%
656056 60300  Water Service                     17,500           0      17,500       7,851.12            .00       9,648.88   44.9%

     TOTAL Services & Supplies                  47,500           0      47,500      28,585.43            .00      18,914.57   60.2%

4m Depreciation                           

656056 81000  Depreciation                      46,708           0      46,708            .00            .00      46,708.00     .0%

     TOTAL Depreciation                         46,708           0      46,708            .00            .00      46,708.00     .0%

     TOTAL Water                                94,208           0      94,208      28,585.43            .00      65,622.57   30.3%

     TOTAL Willowcreek GID Fund                      0           0           0     -45,754.23            .00      45,754.23  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -312,463           0    -312,463    -131,281.87            .00    -181,181.13
                           TOTAL EXPENSES      312,463           0     312,463      85,527.64            .00     226,935.36

217

https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kRsH1ELllbTCvRYwtLAooCUPfQP1Fcn8PzN%2FjHTtZeBXvpo1sE8kRrWrTQHBuS8j
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UigcJfiTGuNXvUw3tKibFYojdH9S%2FiL621bG%2FV7YbZraD2SyBgIxI%2FBi2jujPaDl
https://munisapp.lyon-county.org/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e5krTFhh%2FXFGWYGrKeJca6xQr6W0KbBV7e0Ady%2FsLPw338Mu9PdO%2BAeydhAv0m%2FP
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User:             jfoli
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Page    180

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 06

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

                              GRAND TOTAL            0           0           0  -4,751,735.02            .00   4,751,735.02  100.0%

                                            ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Josh Foli **                                            
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• Travel Report 12-16-25 to 12-31-25

Lyon County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Summary

Meeting Date: January 15, 2026

Agenda Item Number:
11.b

Subject:
For Possible Action: Review and accept travel claims.

Summary:
The Board of Commissioners has requested to have the travel report presented to them. It is not
required by statute.

Financial Department Comments:

Approved As To Legal Form:

County Manager Comments:

Recommendation:

ATTACHMENTS
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https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3832439/Travel_Report_12-16-25_to_12-31-25.pdf


Description Amount

Sheriff

Levi Bell Basic Instructor Development Carson City, NV 01/12-01/15/2025 - Per Diem 76.00         

Melody Holland Basic Instructor Development Carson City, NV 01/12-01/15/2025 - Per Diem 76.00         

Benjamin Beck Basic Instructor Development Carson City, NV 01/12-01/15/2025 - Per Diem 76.00         

Hannah Gray Basic Instructor Development Carson City, NV 01/12-01/15/2025 - Per Diem 76.00         

District Court

Lindsey McCabe Dayton Juvenile Court 12/04/2025 - Mileage 72.80         

Commissioners

Scott Keller NACO Symposium Decatur, TX 12/03-12/07/2025 - Lodging, Baggage Fee, Airport Parking, Per Diem 928.20       

Library

Wynne Prindle ARSL Conference Albuquerque, NM 9/17-9/20/2025 - Airfare, Lodging, Per Diem 1,093.59    

Jennifer Stockwell ARSL Conference Albuquerque, NM 9/17-9/20/2025 - Airfare, Lodging, Per Diem 1,093.59    

Jake Frye ARSL Conference Albuquerque, NM 9/17-9/20/2025 - Airfare, Lodging, Per Diem 1,093.59    

District Attorney

Eleazar Hernandez Transport Witness to Yerington District Court 12/02-12/03/2025 - Per Diem 82.00         

4,667.77    

LYON COUNTY TRAVEL REPORT

December 16-31, 2025

Department / Name
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• Secured Factual Corrections
• Unsecured Factual Corrections

Lyon County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Summary

Meeting Date: January 15, 2026

Agenda Item Number:
11.c

Subject:
For Possible Action: Approve the changes on Assessor's tax roll due to correction in assessments and
review of tax roll changes.

Summary:

Financial Department Comments:

Approved As To Legal Form:

County Manager Comments:

Recommendation:

ATTACHMENTS
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https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3831322/Secured_Factual_Corrections.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3832122/Unsecured_Factual_Corrections.pdf


Meeting: 1/15/2026  

 

Tax Tax. Tax 

Acct # Name/Owner Reason for Deletion Dist. Year. Amount

021-481-49 VAN HAVEMAAT, JOHN & LISA PYGO CORRECTION HOUSE BURNED REFUND 6.0 2023-2024 ($942.24)

021-481-49 VAN HAVEMAAT, JOHN & LISA PYGO CORRECTION HOUSE  BURNED REFUND 6.0 2024-2025 -988.95

021-481-49 VAN HAVEMAAT, JOHN & LISA PYGO CORRECTION HOUSE  BURNED 6.0 2025-2025 $1,068.07

022-612-05 GEHRES, JOHN REMOVE PARTIAL DV EXEMPT 6.0 2025-2026 $647.45

017-112-05 HOOD, DAVID ROYAL APPLY DV EXEMPT 8.2 2025-2026 $1,081.98

019-642-01 WING, KENNETH APPLY DV EXEMPT 8.5 2025-2026 $1,220.42

029-782-12 FRENCH, JOHNATHAN APPLY DV EXEMPT 8.5 2025-2026 $915.31

$3,002.04

The Assessor's Office deems the following Secured Property accounts to be factual corrections:

LYON COUNTY
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Meeting: 1/15/2026  

 

LYON COUNTY

The Assessor's Office deems the following Unsecured Property accounts to be factual corrections:

Tax Tax. Tax 

Acct # Name/Owner Reason for Deletion Dist. Year. Amount

YE000012 PORTER, CHARVEL ALEXIS BUSINESS CLOSED 1.0 2025-2026 $10.17

MH003296 NELSON, ROBERT MH DESTROYED 9.0 2025-2026 $34.89

MH003296 NELSON, ROBERT MH DESTROYED 9.0 2024-2025 $34.86

TOTAL: $79.92
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Lyon County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Summary

Meeting Date: January 15, 2026

Agenda Item Number:
11.d

Subject:
For Possible Action: Approve the January 5, 2026 minutes.

Summary:

Financial Department Comments:

Approved As To Legal Form:

County Manager Comments:

Recommendation:
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• Detention Facility Quarterly Inspection Report December 2025

Lyon County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Summary

Meeting Date: January 15, 2026

Agenda Item Number:
11.e

Subject:
For Possible Action: Approve Detention Facility Inspection Report submitted by Commissioner
Hockaday.

Summary:

Financial Department Comments:

Approved As To Legal Form:

County Manager Comments:

Recommendation:

ATTACHMENTS
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https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3831152/Detention_Report_December_2025.pdf
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• Traditions V1 PH 2 Backup
• Resolution - Dedication Acceptance Traditions V 1_PH 2

Lyon County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Summary

Meeting Date: January 15, 2026

Agenda Item Number:
11.f

Subject:
For Possible Action: Approval to release the Maintenance Bond currently held for the Traditions
Village 1 Phases 2 and accept the offer of dedication and resolution for the roadways as shown on said
map.

Summary:
At the time of recording the Subdivision Map for Traditions Village 1, Phase 2 , recorded as document
#676375 on November 28, 2023, the developer provided a 150% Performance Bond to ensure the
completion of the improvements for that development. A 10% Maintenance Bond replaced the
Performance Bond at the time those improvements were deemed complete. This Bond was held for a
one year warranty period. The subdivision map was recorded with the offer to dedicate the roadways
within that development being rejected at that time, with the reservation to accept those roadways at a
later date. Acceptance of the Offer of Dedication of roadways within a particular subdivision is
typically done at the time of release of the Maintenance Bond upon. A Certificate of Completion and
Resolution document will be recorded upon approval by the Board of Commissioners.

Financial Department Comments:

Approved As To Legal Form:

County Manager Comments:

Recommendation:

ATTACHMENTS
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https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3831755/Traditions_V1_PH_2__Maintenance_Bond_Release1.15.26.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3835216/RESOLUTION_-_DEDICATION_ACCEPTANCE_Traditions_V_1_PH_2_1.15.26.pdf


LYON COUNTY 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

B U I L D I N G    *    D E V E L O P M E N T  E N G I N E E R I N G    *    P L A N N I N G  
C O D E  E N F O R C E M E N T    *    E C O N O M I C  D E V E L O P M E N T  

 
 

AGENDA SUMMARY 

MEETING DATE: January 15, 2026 ITEM #   

TITLE:  

Approval to release the Maintenance Bond currently held for the Traditions Village 1 Phases 2 
and ACCEPT THE OFFER OF DEDICATION AND RESOLUTION for the roadways as shown on 
said map.   

SUMMARY: 

At the time of recording the Subdivision Map for Traditions Village 1, Phase 2, recorded as 
document #676375 on November 28, 2023, the developer provided a 150% Performance Bond to 
ensure the completion of the improvements for that development.   
A 10% Maintenance Bond replaced the Performance Bond at the time those improvements were 
deemed complete.  This Bond was held for a one year warranty period.  
The subdivision map was recorded with the offer to dedicate the roadways within that development 
being rejected at that time, with the reservation to accept those roadways at a later date.  
Acceptance of the Offer of Dedication of roadways within a particular subdivision is typically done at 
the time of release of the Maintenance Bond upon.  A Certificate of Completion and Resolution 
document will be recorded upon approval by the Board of Commissioners. 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: 

The Lyon County Board of Commissioners hereby approves the release of the Maintenance 
Bond and ACCEPTS THE OFFER OF DEDICATION AND RESOLUTION for those roadways 
shown on the Traditions Village 1, Phase 2, subdivision map.  

Approved as to Legal Sufficiency: 

N/A 

County Manager’s Comments: 

 

For Information: 

Gavin Henderson, Community Development Director 
Shannon Juntunen, Planning Technician 

List of Attachments: 
Copy of original Maintenance Bond 
Copy of the Certificate of Completion and Acceptance of Offer of Dedication 
Copy of Subdivision Map 
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Recording Requested by: 
Lyon County Community Development 
27 South Main Street 
Yerington, NV 89447 

Return Recorded Document to: 
Lyon County Clerk 
27 South Main Street 
Yerington, NV 89447 

RESOLUTION #     TO ACCEPT  
THE OFFER OF DEDICATION FOR THOSE PUBLIC ROADWAYS ASSOCIATED 
WITH THE TRADITIONS, VILLAGE 1, PHASE 2, SUBDIVISION. RECORDED ON 

November 28, 2023, as Document No. 676375. 

WHEREAS, it is a function of Lyon County, to operate and maintain public roads; and 

WHEREAS, Grubbs Well Trail; from Nevada Station Parkway to Roberts Creek Drive. 
Camp Station Drive; 810/811 Camp Station Drive to Willow Creek Drive. Willow Creek 
Drive; from Camp Station to Roberts Creek Drive. Roberts Creek Drive; from 747 Roberts 
Creek Drive to the end cul-de-sac. Sulphur Springs Trail; from Roberts Creek Drive to 
Nevada Station Parkway, were offered for dedication on the Final Subdivision Map 
for Traditions, Village 1, Phase 2; and 

WHEREAS, NRS 278.390 specifically provides that if at the time a final map is approved 
by the associated streets are rejected, the offer of dedication shall remain open and the 
governing body or Planning Commission, may by Resolution at a later date, and without 
further action by the subdivider, rescind its action and accept and open the streets for 
public use; and 

WHEREAS, said streets have been constructed and meet current Lyon County standards 
as evidenced by the Certificate of Completion provided by the Roads Director and County 
Engineer. 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners finds that it is in the best interest of the 
public to accept the offer of dedication for said streets. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Lyon County Board of Commissioners, 
pursuant to the authority of NRS 278.390, that the above listed public streets, as shown 
on said final subdivision map, are hereby accepted, and the Road Director is directed to 
open the roads for public use and maintenance.  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, and hereby ordered that the Lyon County Board of 
Commissioners shall record this resolution in the office of the Lyon County Recorder 
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PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 15th day of January 15, 2026, by the 
following vote of the Lyon County Board of Commissioners. 

 

AYES:  

NAYS:  

ABSTENTIONS:   

ABSENT:  

By:         
 Scott Keller, Lyon County Commission Chair 

Attest:       
 Staci Lindberg, Lyon County Clerk/Treasurer 
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• Traditions PH 1 V 3 Backup
• Resolution - Dedication Acceptance Traditions V 1_PH 3

Lyon County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Summary

Meeting Date: January 15, 2026

Agenda Item Number:
11.g

Subject:
For Possible action: Approval to release the Maintenance Bond currently held for Traditions Village 1,
Phases 3 and accept the offer of dedication and resolution for the roadways as shown on said map.

Summary:
At the time of recording the Subdivision Map for Traditions Village 1, Phase 3, recorded as document
#685911 on September 6, 2024, the developer provided a 150% Performance Bond to ensure the
completion of the improvements for that development. A 10% Maintenance Bond replaced the
Performance Bond at the time those improvements were deemed complete. This Bond was held for a
one year warranty period. The subdivision map was recorded with the offer to dedicate the roadways
within that development being rejected at that time, with the reservation to accept those roadways at a
later date. Acceptance of the Offer of Dedication of roadways within a particular subdivision is
typically done at the time of release of the Maintenance Bond upon. A Certificate of Completion and
Resolution document will be recorded upon approval by the Board of Commissioners.

Financial Department Comments:

Approved As To Legal Form:

County Manager Comments:

Recommendation:

ATTACHMENTS
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https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3832057/Traditions_PH_1_V_3_Maintenance_Bond_Release_backup_1.15.26.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3835224/RESOLUTION_-_DEDICATION_ACCEPTANCE_Traditions_V_1_PH_3_1.15.26.pdf


LYON COUNTY 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

B U I L D I N G    *    D E V E L O P M E N T  E N G I N E E R I N G    *    P L A N N I N G  
C O D E  E N F O R C E M E N T    *    E C O N O M I C  D E V E L O P M E N T  

AGENDA SUMMARY 

MEETING DATE: January 15, 2026 ITEM # 

TITLE:  

Approval to release the Maintenance Bond currently held for the Traditions Village 1 Phases 3 
and ACCEPT THE OFFER OF DEDICATION AND RESOLUTION for the roadways as shown on 
said map.   

SUMMARY: 

At the time of recording the Subdivision Map for Traditions Village 1, Phase 3, recorded as 
document # 685911 on September 6, 2024, the developer provided a 150% Performance Bond to 
ensure the completion of the improvements for that development.   
A 10% Maintenance Bond replaced the Performance Bond at the time those improvements were 
deemed complete.  This Bond was held for a one year warranty period.  
The subdivision map was recorded with the offer to dedicate the roadways within that development 
being rejected at that time, with the reservation to accept those roadways at a later date. 
Acceptance of the Offer of Dedication of roadways within a particular subdivision is typically done at 
the time of release of the Maintenance Bond upon.  A Certificate of Completion and Resolution 
document will be recorded upon approval by the Board of Commissioners. 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: 

The Lyon County Board of Commissioners hereby approves the release of the Maintenance 
Bond and ACCEPTS THE OFFER OF DEDICATION AND RESOLUTION for those roadways 
shown on the Traditions Village 1, Phase 3, subdivision map.  

Approved as to Legal Sufficiency: 

N/A 

County Manager’s Comments: 

For Information: 

Gavin Henderson, Community Development Director 
Shannon Juntunen, Planning Technician 

List of Attachments: 
Copy of original Maintenance Bond 
Copy of the Certificate of Completion and Acceptance of Offer of Dedication 
Copy of Subdivision Map 
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Recording Requested by: 
Lyon County Community Development 
27 South Main Street 
Yerington, NV 89447 

Return Recorded Document to: 
Lyon County Clerk 
27 South Main Street 
Yerington, NV 89447 

RESOLUTION #     TO ACCEPT  
THE OFFER OF DEDICATION FOR THOSE PUBLIC ROADWAYS ASSOCIATED 
WITH THE TRADITIONS, VILLAGE 1, PHASE 3 SUBDIVISION. RECORDED ON 

SEPTEMBER 6, 2024, as Document No. 685911. 

WHEREAS, it is a function of Lyon County, to operate and maintain public roads; and 

WHEREAS, Camp Station Drive; from Dayton Village Parkway to 810/811 Camp Station 
Drive. Roberts Creek Drive; from Camp Station Drive to 747 Roberts Creek Drive. Dry 
Creek Circle; from Roberts Creek Drive to Roberts Creek Drive, were offered 
for dedication on the Final Subdivision Map for Traditions, Village 1, Phase 3; and 

WHEREAS, NRS 278.390 specifically provides that if at the time a final map is approved 
by the associated streets are rejected, the offer of dedication shall remain open and the 
governing body or Planning Commission, may by Resolution at a later date, and without 
further action by the subdivider, rescind its action and accept and open the streets for 
public use; and 

WHEREAS, said streets have been constructed and meet current Lyon County standards 
as evidenced by the Certificate of Completion provided by the Roads Director and County 
Engineer. 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners finds that it is in the best interest of the 
public to accept the offer of dedication for said streets. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Lyon County Board of Commissioners, 
pursuant to the authority of NRS 278.390, that the above listed public streets, as shown 
on said final subdivision map, are hereby accepted, and the Road Director is directed to 
open the roads for public use and maintenance.  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, and hereby ordered that the Lyon County Board of 
Commissioners shall record this resolution in the office of the Lyon County Recorder 
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PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 15th day of January 15, 2026, by the 
following vote of the Lyon County Board of Commissioners. 

 

AYES:  

NAYS:  

ABSTENTIONS:   

ABSENT:  

By:         
 Scott Keller, Lyon County Commission Chair 

Attest:       
 Staci Lindberg, Lyon County Clerk/Treasurer 
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Lyon County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Summary

Meeting Date: January 15, 2026

Agenda Item Number:
12.a

Subject:
For Presentation Only: The Lyon County Sheriff's Office 2025 Annual Report. (Sheriff, Brad Pope)

Summary:

Financial Department Comments:

Approved As To Legal Form:

County Manager Comments:

Recommendation:
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• Access Abandonment
• Staff Report

Lyon County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Summary

Meeting Date: January 15, 2026

Agenda Item Number:
13.a

Subject:
For Possible Action: To approve the request from Lyon County Community Development for the
abandonment of a portion of a public access easement, previously designated as Town Center Drive per
Land Map No. 410284, consisting of approximately 2,752 square feet, located on the property
commonly known as 103 Three Crossing Avenue (APN 016-406-19), PLZ-2025-112. (Community
Development Director Gavin Henderson)

Summary:

Financial Department Comments:

Approved As To Legal Form:

County Manager Comments:

Recommendation:

ATTACHMENTS
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https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3838298/2025.01.08_Access_Easement_ROw_Abandonment.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3838220/2025.01.08_Lyon_County_Gov_Complex_Access_Abandonment.pdf


A.P.N:  016-496-19 
 

After Recordation Return To:        

Community Development 
Lyon County 
27 S. Main St  
Yerington, NV, 89447 
 

The undersigned hereby affirms that this 

document submitted for recording does 

not contain the personal information of 

any person or persons per N.R.S. 

239B.030. 

ABANDONMENT OF PUBLIC ACCESS EASEMENT 

I. RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Lyon County, Nevada (the “Board”), is 
authorized pursuant to NRS 278.480 to vacate and abandon streets, alleys, easements, and 
other rights-of-way dedicated to public use; and 

WHEREAS, a public access easement was previously dedicated to the public per Land Map 
No. 410284, recorded in the Official Records of Lyon County, Nevada (the “Easement”); and  

WHEREAS, the Easement is more particularly described and depicted on Exhibit “A” and 
Exhibit “A-1,” attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference; and 

WHEREAS, the Board has considered the request for abandonment and has determined that 
the abandonment of the Easement, or portion thereof, is appropriate and consistent with the 
public interest; 

II. DECLARATION OF ABANDONMENT 

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant solely to the authority granted under NRS 278.480, the County 
of Lyon, State of Nevada, acting by and through its Board of County Commissioners, hereby 
abandons and vacates the public access easement described in Exhibit “A” and Exhibit “A-
1.” 
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III. EFFECT OF ABANDONMENT 

Upon recordation of this instrument, all public rights and interests in and to the abandoned 
easement shall terminate, subject only to any rights expressly reserved herein or otherwise 
existing of record. 

IV. BOARD ACTION 

This Abandonment of Public Access Easement was approved by the Board of County 
Commissioners of Lyon County, Nevada, at a duly noticed public meeting held on January 
15, 2025, and this instrument is executed to give effect to that action. 

V. SIGNATURES 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

Lyon County, Nevada 

By: ________________________________ 
Chair, Board of County Commissioners 

Date: _______________________________ 

 

ATTEST: 

Lyon County Clerk  

Date: _______________________________ 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

District Attorney / County Counsel 

Date: _______________________________ 
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“Exhibit A” 
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“EXHIBIT A-1” 
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LYON COUNTY 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 
B U I L D I N G    *    D E V E L O P M E N T  E N G I N E E R I N G    *    P L A N N I N G  

C O D E  E N F O R C E M E N T    *    E C O N O M I C  D E V E L O P M E N T  

27  S O UT H  MA I N  ST R EE T ,  YE R I N GT ON ,  NV  89447 

PHONE: 775-463-6592    FAX: 775-463-5305 

WEBSITE: www.lyon-couny.org 

 

 
Page 1 of 4 

Board of County Commissioners – January 15, 2025 
CD – Gavin Henderson 

 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

Proposed Action For Possible Action: To approve the request from Lyon County Community Development 
for the abandonment of a portion of a public access easement, previously designated as 
Town Center Drive per Land Map No. 410284, consisting of approximately 2,752 square 
feet, located on the property commonly known as 103 Three Crossing Avenue (APN 016-
406-19), PLZ-2025-112.  

Meeting Date  January 15, 2026 

Prepared By   Gavin Henderson – Director 

Department  Lyon County Community Development Department 

RECOMMENDATION 

Staff recommends the Board of County Commissioners approve the request from Lyon County Community 
Development for the abandonment of a portion of a public access easement, previously designated as Town Center 
Drive per Land Map No. 410284, consisting of approximately 2,752 square feet, located on the property commonly 
known as 103 Three Crossing Avenue (APN 016-406-19), PLZ-2025-112. (Community Development Director Gavin 
Henderson) 

BACKGROUND 

A dedicated access area was created pursuant to Tentative Map No. 410284, as depicted on Exhibit A-1, providing 
access from Town Center Drive and previously labeled as such on the approved map. However, this access has 
since been determined to be unnecessary due to the construction of public roads as part of the Tradition 
Residential Subdivision project, which now provide adequate and appropriate access to the area. 

The subject access does not provide functional or appropriate access under current conditions and is located within 
the Lyon County Government Complex project parcel. As currently depicted, the access area would conflict with 
planned on-site improvements, including parking and a potential building footprint. Notwithstanding the 
abandonment of this access, adequate access to the Government Complex parcel is maintained in accordance with 
the approved development plans. 
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Page 2 of 4 
Board of County Commissioners – January 15, 2025 

CD – Gavin Henderson 
 

 

Exhibit 1: The image depicts legal exhibit A-1 showing in the hatched area the dedicated area that is to be 
abandoned.  
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Page 3 of 4 
Board of County Commissioners – January 15, 2025 

CD – Gavin Henderson 
 

 
 
Exhibit 2: The image depicts a screenshot from the Lyon County Assessors records showing the parcel highlighted 

in orange and the dedicated access shown as the small rectangle internal to the site.  
 
 

 
 
Exhibit 3: The image depicts and outlines in red the location of the future government complex and shows the 

existing roadway infrastructure serving the development.   
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Page 4 of 4 
Board of County Commissioners – January 15, 2025 

CD – Gavin Henderson 
 

JUSTIFICATION 

The access easement proposed for abandonment was originally dedicated pursuant to Tentative Map No. 410284 
to provide access from Town Center Drive, as depicted on Exhibit A-1. Since approval of the tentative map, roadway 
infrastructure has been constructed as part of the Tradition Residential Subdivision project, which now provides 
adequate, safe, and appropriate access to the surrounding properties, including the Lyon County Government 
Complex parcel. 

The subject access is no longer necessary to serve its intended purpose and does not function as an appropriate 
access under existing or planned conditions. Additionally, the access is located entirely within the Government 
Complex project parcel and conflicts with planned site improvements, including parking areas and potential 
building locations. The continued preservation of the access would unnecessarily constrain development of the 
site without providing a corresponding public benefit. 

Abandonment of the access easement will not eliminate or reduce legal access to any parcel, as access to the 
Government Complex parcel is preserved through the approved development plans and existing roadway network. 
Accordingly, the proposed abandonment is justified, consistent with sound planning principles, and will not 
adversely affect public access, circulation, or safety. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

There is no anticipated fiscal impact associated with the abandonment of the access easement, as the action does 
not require the expenditure of County funds, does not reduce County revenues, and does not create any ongoing 
maintenance or operational obligations for the County. 

RECOMMENDED MOTION  

If the Board of County Commissioners determines that they approve and authorize the filing of the abandonment 
application, the Board of County Commissioners may make the following motion:  

Motion to approve the request from Lyon County Community Development for the abandonment of a portion of 
a public access easement, previously designated as Town Center Drive per Land Map No. 410284, consisting of 
approximately 2,752 square feet, located on the property commonly known as 103 Three Crossing Avenue (APN 
016-406-19), PLZ-2025-112. 

ALTERNATIVES TO RECOMMENDATION OF APPROVAL  

Motion to Deny:  

Motion to deny the request from Lyon County Community Development for the abandonment of a portion of a 
public access easement, previously designated as Town Center Drive per Land Map No. 410284, consisting of 
approximately 2,752 square feet, located on the property commonly known as 103 Three Crossing Avenue (APN 
016-406-19), PLZ-2025-112. 

Motion to Postpone Action:  
Motion to continue the request from Lyon County Community Development for the abandonment of a portion 
of a public access easement, previously designated as Town Center Drive per Land Map No. 410284, consisting of 
approximately 2,752 square feet, located on the property commonly known as 103 Three Crossing Avenue (APN 
016-406-19), PLZ-2025-112. 

 

ATTACHMENTS 

1.) Access Abandonment 
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• Original Voting System Agreement
• Third Amendment

Lyon County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Summary

Meeting Date: January 15, 2026

Agenda Item Number:
14.a

Subject:
For Possible Action: Approve the Third Amendment to the Voting System Agreement by and between
Dominion Voting Systems, Inc., now known as Liberty Vote, and Lyon County. (Clerk/Treasurer, Staci
Lindberg)

Summary:
The Third Amendment is in conjunction with the update and purchase of the new equipment for the
2026 election. I have included the the original contract and updates as a second attachment for review
due to the annual increase of cost over the life of the contract. The Term of the contract extends to
December 31, 2033 but can be terminated or extended by either party with proper notice.

Financial Department Comments:
The 2026 annual license fee of $53,129.22 was included in the original budget for this year. A
contingency transfer was approved on August 7, 2025 that will cover the $93,374.20 for equipment.

Approved As To Legal Form:

County Manager Comments:

Recommendation:

ATTACHMENTS
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https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3830387/Third_Amendment.pdf
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• Bid Comparison Dec 2025
• Landscape 2026 2027 Contract Yerington Long

Lyon County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Summary

Meeting Date: January 15, 2026

Agenda Item Number:
15.a

Subject:
For Possible Action: Award the bid and approve the contract to Class Act Maintenance for the
landscaping maintenance for the Yerington Area for calendar year 2026 and 2027 in the amount of
$32,724 per year. (Facilities Director, Doug Homestead)

Summary:
Class Act Maintenance was the only bidder on the Lyon County Landscaping Maintenance Contract,
which was formally bid.

Financial Department Comments:
This is a 5.7 percent increase over the 2025 contract and will be paid out of the facilities budget.

Approved As To Legal Form:

County Manager Comments:

Recommendation:

ATTACHMENTS
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Bid Comparison for Landscaping
For Yerington and Smith Valley for 2026-2027

Landscape Bids for 2026-2027 Lyon County
Yerington Facilities Areas Bid amounts Previous

Contractor (9 month contract Mar-Nov) Per Month Total 2026 Total 2027 Year

Class Act Maintenance $ 3,636.00 $ 32,724.00 $ 32,724.00 $ 30,330.00

No other bidders responded

Smith Valley (Dressler Park) Bid amounts Previous

Contractor (9 month contract Mar-Nov) Per Month Total 2026 Total 2027 Year

Class Act Maintenance $ 2,829.00 $ 25,461.00 $ 25,461.00 $ 24,930.00

No other bidders responded

Request for bids was advertised for 2 weeks in newspaper and published on the Lyon County website
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Lyon County Landscape Maintenance 2 Year Contract
Scope of Work for 2026 and 2027- SMITH VALLEY(Proposal A)

This contract would include landscaplne at Dressler Park located in the Smith Valley, Service period for
this contract would be March lit to November 30thof year 2026 and year 2027, Service Provider shall have
all licenses including City, County and State licenses. Service provider shall provide proof of workers'
compensation coverage. Serviceprovider shall haveCommercial General liability Insurance with the
following minimum limits:

$2,000,000.00: General Aggregate
$1,000,000.00: Product & Completed Operations Aggregate
$1,000,000.00: Personal and Aggregate Injury
$1,000,000.00: EachOccurrence
$1,000,000.00: BusinessAutomobile Liability/each occurrence

The ServiceProvider shall furnish all labor, materials, and equipment necessaryto provide quality,
professional landscape service for the nine month period through the useof qualified, trained personnel
usingmethods recognized and accepted asstandards in the industry. The ServiceProvider will provide turf
care, plant care, fertilization, chemical weed control and any other items outlined. The Service Provider will
monitor, on a regular basis,the health of all plant material and make recommendations to LyonCounty.

Mowing: All turf areaswill be mowed weekly, or asneeded during the growing season.Mowing height will
be determined by LyonCounty to provide optimum growing conditions. Frequency of mowin! will vary in
spring and fall due to seasonalweather conditions. Approximately 35 cuts per year will be performed on
turf. If conditions require additional cuts these will be included. Excessiveclippings shall be removed from
property. Removal of trash, bottles, rocks, etc. from the lawn areaswill be conducted before any mowing
takes place.

Damagecausedby the ServiceProvider to sprinkler headswill be replaced at the Service Provider's
expense.The ServiceProvider is responsible to report any discovered damage not caused by them to the
County. LyonCounty will be responsible for making those repairs.

Fertilization: All turf areas will be fertilized a minimum of 2 times per year using a quality, well balanced
fertilizer. Scheduleof fertilizations will be coordinated with Lvon County Facilities Department.

Aeration & Dethatching: All turf areas will be aerated with a core aerator once per season in the spring.
Athletic fields are to be aerated after the playing seasonis completed for the year

Weed Control: All turf areas will be treated with a combination granule treatment, and sprayed for the
control of broadleaf weeds a minimum of twice per year and as needed with a spot sprayer. All infields and
warning tracks will be sprayed with a weed killer to keep a well-manicured look. The cost will be included
in this contract. Scheduleof weed control will be coordinated with LyonCounty Facilities Department.

Leaf removal: All leaveswill be removed from property in the late fall. Leaveswill be removed from all bed
areas and turf areas.

Trimming: All areas inaccessibleto mowing equipment will be trimmed as needed on a weekly basisto
maintain neat, well-groomed appearance. The ServiceProvider will useapproved growth regulators around
fences, trees and other obstacles that may be damaged by repeated useof string trimmers.

Bidder: CJ '"5S AL+ Me,..;1\+eY\CV\ t.JL
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Edging: Edging of sidewalks, curbs, decks and other areas will be done on a bi-weekly basis through the use
of a steel blade edger. Remove debris resulting from edging.

Bed Care: All bed areas will be kept free of weeds by means of chemical control, mechanical cultivation, and
hand weeding as necessary. Effort will be made to control grassesand weeds from growing into bushes and
shrubs.

Tree & Shrub Care: Service Provider shall prune the trees and shrubs on a regular basis to maintain a well­
manicured look.

Service Provider is responsible to notify Lyon County if the watering cycles or times need to be increased or
decreased.

Service Provider is expected to be available, via phone, to respond to emergencies which may arise. Service
Providers are entitled to be compensated for emergency callouts. Service Providers are responsible for
damages caused by their workforce.

The Service Provider's employees shall conduct themselves in a professional manner at all times. The
Service Provider is expected to provide adequate supervision. Experienced and qualified personnel will be
used for specialized tasks such as pruning, and irrigation repair and pesticide application.

Lawn/Grounds keepin. Pricingfor 2 year contract

Smith Valley
Oressler Park- 2715 Hwy 208. Smith Valley 2. .~ "
Total for services" materialS/per month for FY2026 $,--=..2..._(~6:-:-t.:..\ _'c_v-:--::::----'/month
Total of Contract for fY .. : 9 months It x month total ..) $ .;?$'.4"1·..•1) ~ /tOTAl.

Total for services & materials/per month for FV2027 S '2'3 2.(, . ()c1
Total of Contract for IY1027: 9 months (9x month total ..) $ Q.S q.(t t. 0 ..€)

Imonth

/tOTAl.

Any questions, please contoct Facilities Director Doug Homestead at (Office) 775-463-6551x1228 or (Cell)
775·781-0851.

Bidder: C 1":is ··44 t'\'\u., I\te",gou.. Signature: ~tdH .'b~l
Address: a~0 2!' Av" Date: I z..l \ g \ 2-~ (

City, St, Zip: ~ R d r\ crlp" , 'b.\ \1 Rq"j y'J
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Lyon County Landscape Maintenance 2 Year Contract
Scope of Work 2026 and 2027- Yerington (Proposal B)

This contract would Include landscapinl at thl facilities owned by Lyon county Located in the Yerincton
area. Service period for this contract would be March 1nto November 30111of year 2026 and year 2021.
Service Provider shall have all licenses includins City. County and State Licenses. Service provider shall
provide proof of workers' compensation coverage. Service provider shall have Commercial General Liability
Insurance with the following minimum limits:

$2,000,000.00: General Aggregate
$1,000,000.00; Product & Completed Operations Aggregate
$1,000,000.00: Personal and Advertising Injury
$1,000,000.00: EachOccurrence
$1,000,000.00: BUSinessAutomobile Liability/each occurrence

Furnish all labor, materials, and equipment necessaryto provide quality. professional landscape service for
the nine month period through the useof qualified, trained personnel using methods recognized and
accepted as standards in the industry. The contractor will provide turf care, plant care, fertilization,
chemical weed control and any other items outline. Contractor will monitor. on a regular basis. the health
of all plant material and make recommendations to LyonCounty.

Mowing: All turf areaswill be moved weekly, or as needed during the growing season. Mowing height will
be determined by County to provide optimum growing conditions. Frequency of mowing will vary in spring
and fall due to seasonal weather conditions. Approximately 35 cuts per year will be performed on turf. If
conditions require additional cuts these will be included. Excessiveclippings shall be removed from
property. Removal of trash, bottles, rocks, etc. from the lawn areas will be conducted before any mowing
takes place.

Camage caused by the contractor to sprinkler headswill be replaced at the contractor's expense. The
contractor is responsible to report any discovered damage not caused by them to the County. The County
will be responsible to make those repairs.

Fertilization and weed control: All turf areaswill be fertilized a minimum of 2 times per vear using a quality,
well balanced fertilizer. Fertilizing will typically occur once in spring. summer and fall. Schedule of
fertilizations will be coordinated with Lyoncounty parks departments

Aeration & Dethatching: All turf areas will be aerated with a core aerator once per season in the spring.

Weed Control: All turf areas will be treated with a combination granule treatment, and sprayed for the
control of broadleaf weeds a minimum of twice per year and as need with a spot sprayer. The cost will be
included in this contract. Schedule of application will be coordinated with Lyon county parks departments

Leaf removal: All leaveswill be removed from property in the late fall. Leaveswill be removed from all bed
areas, turf areas and parking lots.

Trimming: All areas inaccessible to mowing equipment will be trimmed as needed on a weekly basis to
maintain neat, well-groomed appearance. Contractor will use approved growth regulators around fences,
trees and other obstacles that may be damaged by repeated use of string trimmers.

Bidder: U'1S~ Ac.+ M"", 01 ft\C see:
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Edging: Edging of walks, curbs, decks and other areas will be done on a bi-weekly basis through the use of a
steal bladed edger. Remove debris resulting from edging.

Bed Care: All bed areas will be kept free of weeds by means of chemical control. mechanical cultivation. and
hand weeding as necessary. Effort will be made to control grasses and bind weeds from growing into
bushes and shrubs.

Tree & Shrub Care: Contractor shall prune the trees and shrubs on a regular bases to maintain a well.
manicured look.

Service provider is responsible to notify the County if the watering cycles or times need to be increased or
decreased.

The service provider is expected to be available. via phone, to respond to emergencies which may arise.
Service provider is entitled to be compensated for emergency callouts. Service provider is responsible for
damages caused by their workforce.

Service provider's employees shall conduct themselves in a workmanlike manner at alltimes. The service
provider is expected to provide adequate supervision. Experienced and qualified personnel will be used for
specialized task such as pruning, and irrigation repair and pesticide application.

YERINGTONLawn/Grounds/Parkin, Lots Proposal (seeattached maps for
locations)

AREA1: Admin buildings & grounds (21 S, Main St.)
AREA2: Justice Complex, library, Human Services& RestStop
AREA 3: lyon County Fairgrounds
AREA4: HWV339 Rest Stop
Total for services &materials/per month for Year 2026

$_:J__._J.L.J...l\ 'i...:C~'O~'__ ---J/month
$-:...14..;.' ...20::;L1_., ...;;/)~D:;.." __ ___./month
S,_I~~};~!o:::_O_.:,.V__ ......./month
S_~(p"",lL1c;;,:.,s.. ...:..• ..;;;"l)_(I__ -J!month
$ .3k;, I.e ' D 0 Imonth

Total of Contract for FY2026: 9 months (9 x month total "', S & 2.'12;1: .00 rrtrrAL

AREA 1: Admin buildings & grounds (27 S,Main St.)
AREA 2: Justice Complex, library. Human Services& Rest Stop
AREA 3: lyon County Fairgrounds
AREA 4: HWY339 Rest Stop

Total for services &materials/per month for Year 2027

$,_:J--L,"J_ul....". _;O:.....:O"'--__ ......./mo nth
$'--1,.1...1'+, ...lo'oooIo,o...:..i...,;, ()::,_~O__ ___.!month
$'_J..L..,;)!~Q~•...::::t):-!O:;_ _ __'/month
$,_~l".w{,~,,~=:...-.:.....O;::;"...:.D__ ....;/month

$ 3£06(0, DO /month

Total of COntractfor FYiaozJ: 9 months (9x month total =). :32. 12,'T, ~o /TOT""

Any questions, please contact Facilities Director Doug Homestead at (Office) 775-463-6551 x1228 or (Cell)
775·781-0851.

Bidder: c..k~ icfa ~\OO<1 oe Q SIBnature:CS, r:;~hx~('\
Address: _30 _ (\ _ Date: \ ]..l\ §\ u;

1 ~ ~ I ~q4Y1 \ \City, St, Zip: \(eOO "'~ N \ _
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CONTRACT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

A Contract between Lyon County, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada,
Acting By and Through Its

Board of County Commissioners
27 South Main Street, Yerington, Nevada 89447
Phone: (775) 463-6531 • Fax: (775) 463-6533

and

CLASS ACT MAINTENANCE
330 2nd Ave.

Yerington, NV 89447
Phone: (775) 294-5408

WHEREAS, NRS 244.1505 and NRS 244.320 authorizes counties to contract, subject to the approval
of the board of county commissioners,for services of persons as independentcontractors;and

WHEREAS, it is deemed that the service of Contractor are both necessary and in the best interests of
Lyon County, a political subdivisionof the State of Nevada;

NOW, THEREFORE, in considerationof the aforesaid premises, the partiesmutuallyagree as follows:
1. REQUIREDAPPROVAL. This Contract shall not become effective until and unless approved by the

Lyon County Board of CountyCommissioners.
2. DEFINITIONS. "County"means Lyon County, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada, and its

Board of County Commissioners, county manager, any county department or board identified herein, its
officers, employees and immune contractors as defined in NRS §41.0307. "Independent Contractor"
means a person or entity that performs services and/or provides goods for the County under the terms
and conditions set forth in this Contract. "Fiscal Year" is defined as the period beginning July 1 and
ending June 30 of the following year. The County and the Independent Contractor are also referred to
as "parties" in this Contract.

3. CONTRACT TERM. This two (2) Contract shall be effective from March 1, 2026 to November 30,
2026 and March 1, 2027 to November 30, 2027, subject to approval by the LyonCounty Board of County
Commission (anticipated to be January 15, 2026), and expire on November 30, 2027, unless sooner
terminated by either party as specified in paragraph (10).

4. NOTICE. Unless otherwise specified, termination shall not be effective until _j_§_ calendar days
after a party has servedwritten notice of default, or without cause upon the other party. All notices or other
communications required or permitted to be given under this Contract shall be in writing and shall be
deemed to have been duly given if delivered personally in hand, by telephonic facsimile with simultaneous
regular mail, or mailed certified mail, return receipt requested, postage prepaid on the date posted, and
addressed to the other party at the correspondingaddress specified above.

5. INCORPORATED DOCUMENTS. The parties agree that the scope of work shall be specifically
described; this Contract incorporates the following attachments in descending order of constructive
precedence; a Contractor'sAttachment shall not contradict or supersede any County specifications, terms,
or conditionswithout written evidenceof mutual assent to such change appearing in this Contract:

ATTACHMENTA: SPECIFICATIONSREQUESTEDBYTHE COUNTY;
Lyon County Landscape Maintenance 2 Year Contract Scope of Work

2026 and 2027-Yerington (Proposal B)

Page 1 of9 Revised 10-2007
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6. CONSIDERATION. The parties agree that Contractor will provide the services specified in
paragraph (5) at a cost of $3,636.00/month, not to exceed $32,724.00annually. Monthly sum of
$3,636.00 will be paid in two (2) payments of $1,818.00 each month (15th & end of month) through
the end of the contract period.

The County does not agree to reimburse Contractor for expenses unless otherwise specified in the
incorporated attachments. Any intervening end to a fiscal year appropriation period shall be deemed an
automatic renewal (not changing the overall Contract term) or a termination as the results of Board of
County Commission appropriationmay require.

7. ASSENT. The parties agree that the terms and conditions listed on incorporatedattachments of this
Contract are also specifically a part of this Contract and are limited only by their respective order of
precedence and any limitationsspecified.

8. TIMELINESS OF BILLING SUBMISSION. The parties agree that timeliness of billing is of the
essence to the Contract and recognizethat the County is on a fiscal year. All billings for dates of service
prior to July 1 must be submitted to the County no later than the first Friday in August of the same year.

9. INSPECTION & AUDIT.
a. Books and Records. Contractor agrees to keep and maintain under general accepted

accounting principles (GAAP) full, true and complete records, contracts, books, and documents as are
necessary to fully disclose to the County, State or United States Government, or their authorized
representatives, upon audits or reviews, sufficient information to determine compliance with all state and
federal regulations and statutes as well as LyonCounty ordinances.

b. Inspection & Audit. Contractor agrees that the relevant books, records (written, electronic,
computer related or otherwise), including,without limitation, relevant accounting procedures and practices
of Contractor or its subcontractors,financial statements and supporting documentation,and documentation
related to the work product shall be subject, at any reasonable time, to inspection, examination, review,
audit, and copying at any office or locationof Contractorwhere such records may be found, with or without
notice by the County Auditor, the relevant County agency or its contracted examiners, the Lyon County
Comptroller, County Manager, the Lyon County District Attorney, the State LegislativeAuditor, and with
regard to any federal funding, the relevant federal agency, the Comptroller General, the General
Accounting Office, the Office of the Inspector General, or any of their authorized representatives. All
subcontracts shall reflect requirementsof this paragraph.

c. Period of Retention. All books, records, reports, and statements relevant to this Contract must
be retained a minimum three years and for five years if any federal funds are used in the Contract. The
retention period runs from the date of payment for the relevant goods or services by the County, or from
the date of termination of the Contract,whichever is later. Retention time shall be extendedwhen an audit
is scheduled or in progress for a period reasonably necessary to complete an audit and/or to complete any
administrative and judicial litigationwhich may ensue.

10. CONTRACT TERMINATION.
a. TerminationWithout Cause. Any discretionary or vested right of renewal notwithstanding, this

Contract may be terminated upon written notice by mutual consent of both parties or unilaterally by either
party without cause.

b. State Termination for Non-appropriation. The continuation of this Contract beyond the current
fiscal year is subject to and contingent upon sufficient funds being appropriated, budgeted, and otherwise
made available by the Lyon County Board of County Commissioners and/or federal sources. The County
may terminate this Contract, and Contractorwaives any and all claim(s) for damages, effective immediately
upon receipt of written notice (or any date specified therein) of termination if for any reason the County or
its departments or boards funding from the Lyon County Board of County Commissioners and/or federal
sources is not appropriatedor is withdrawn, limited, or impaired.

Page 2 0(9 Revised 10-2007

303



c. Cause Termination for Default or Breach. A default or breach may be declared with or
without termination. This Contract may be terminated by either party upon written notice of default or
breach to the other party as follows:

i. If Contractor fails to provide or satisfactorily perform any of the conditions, work,
deliverables, goods, or services called for by this Contract within the time requirements specified in this
Contract or within any granted extension of those time requirements; or

ii. If any state, county, city or federal license, authorization, waiver, permit, qualification or
certification required by statute, ordinance, law, or regulation to be held by Contractor to provide the goods
or services required by this Contract is for any reason denied, revoked, debarred, excluded, terminated,
suspended, lapsed, or not renewed; or

iii. If Contractor becomes insolvent, subject to receivership, or becomes voluntarily or
involuntarily subject to the jurisdiction of the bankruptcy court; or

iv. If the County materially breaches any material duty under this Contract and any such
breach impairs Contractor's ability to perform; or

v. If it is found by the County that any quid pro quo or gratuities in the form of money, services,
entertainment, gifts, or otherwise were offered or given by Contractor, or any agent or representative of
Contractor, to any elected official, department head, officer or employee of the County with a view toward
securing a contract or securing favorable treatment with respect to awarding, extending, amending, or
making any determination with respect to the performing of such contract; or

vi. If it is found by the County that Contractor has failed to disclose any material conflict of
interest relative to the performance of this Contract.

d. Time to Correct. Termination upon a declared default or breach may be exercised only after
service of formal written notice as specified in paragraph (4), and the subsequent failure of the defaulting
party within 15 calendar days of receipt of that notice to provide evidence, satisfactory to the aggrieved
party, showing that the declared default or breach has been corrected.

e. Winding Up Affairs Upon Termination. In the event of termination of this Contract for any
reason, the parties agree that the provisions of this paragraph survive termination:

i. The parties shall account for and properly present to each other all claims for fees and
expenses and pay those which are undisputed and otherwise not subject to set off under this Contract.
Neither party may withhold performance of winding up provisions solely based on nonpayment of fees or
expenses accrued up to the time of termination;

ii. Contractor shall satisfactorily complete work in progress at the agreed rate (or a pro rata
basis if necessary) if so requested by the County;

iii. Contractor shall execute any documents and take any actions necessary to effectuate an
assiqnment of this Contract if so requested by the County;

iv. Contractor shall preserve, protect and promptly deliver into County possession all
proprietary information in accordance with paragraph (21).

11. REMEDIES. Except as otherwise provided for by law or this Contract, the rights and remedies of
the parties shall not be exclusive and are in addition to any other rights and remedies provided by law or
equity, including, without limitation, actual damages, and to a prevailing party reasonable attorneys' fees
and costs.

12. LIMITED LIABILITY. The County will not waive and intends to assert available NRS chapter 41
liability limitations in all cases. Contract liability of both parties shall not be subject to punitive damages.
Liquidated damages shall not apply unless otherwise specified in the incorporated attachments. Damages
for any County breach shall never exceed the amount of funds appropriated for payment under this
Contract, but not yet paid to Contractor, for the fiscal year budget in existence at the time of the breach.
Damages for any Contractor breach shall not exceed 150% of the contract maximum "not to exceed" value.
Contractor's tort liability shall not be limited.

13. FORCE MAJEURE. Neither party shall be deemed to be in violation of this Contract if it is
prevented from performing any of its obligations hereunder due to strikes, failure of public transportation,

Page 3 of9 Revised 10-2007
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civil or military authority, act of public enemy, accidents, fires, explosions, or acts of God, including, without
limitation, earthquakes, floods, winds, or storms. In such an event the intervening cause must not be
through the fault of the party asserting such an excuse, and the excused party is obligated to promptly
perform in accordance with the terms of the Contract after the intervening cause ceases.

14. INDEMNIFICATION. To the fullest extent permitted by law, Contractor shall indemnify, hold
harmless and defend, not excluding the County's right to participate, the County from and against all
liability, claims, actions, damages, losses, and expenses, including, without limitation, reasonable
attorneys' fees and costs, arising out of any alleged negligent or willful acts or omissions of Contractor, its
officers, employees and agents.

15. INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR. Contractor is associated with the County only for the
purposes and to the extent specified in this Contract, and in respect to performance of the contracted
services pursuant to this Contract, Contractor is and shall be an independent contractor and, subject only
to the terms of this Contract, shall have the sole right to supervise, manage, operate, control, and direct
performance of the details incident to its duties under this Contract. Nothing contained in this Contract
shall be deemed or construed to create a partnership or joint venture, to create relationships of an
employer-employee or principal-agent, or to otherwise create any liability for the County whatsoever with
respect to the indebtedness, liabilities, and obligations of Contractor or any other party. Contractor shall be
solely responsible for, and the County shall have no obligation with respect to: (1) withholding of income
taxes, FICA or any other taxes or fees; (2) industrial insurance coverage; (3) participation in any group
insurance plans available to employees of the County; (4) participation or contributions by either Contractor
or the County to the Public Employees Retirement System; (5) accumulation of vacation leave or sick
leave; or (6) unemployment compensation coverage provided by the County. Contractor shall indemnify
and hold County harmless from, and defend County against, any and all losses, damages, claims, costs,
penalties, liabilities, and expenses arising or incurred because of, incident to, or otherwise with respect to
any such taxes or fees. Neither Contractor nor its employees, agents, or representatives shall be
considered employees, agents, or representatives of the County. The County and Contractor shall evaluate
the nature of services and term negotiated in order to determine "independent contractor" status and shall
monitor the work relationship throughout the term of the Contract to ensure that the independent contractor
relationship remains as such.

16. INSURANCE SCHEDULE. Unless expressly waived in writing by the County, Contractor, as an
independent contractor and not an employee of the County, must carry policies of insurance in amounts
specified in this Insurance Schedule and pay all taxes and fees incident hereunto. The County shall have
no liability except as specifically provided in the Contract. The Contractor shall not commence work
before: (1) Contractor has provided the required evidence of insurance to the Contracting Agency of the
County, and (2) The County has approved the insurance policies provided by the Contractor. Prior
approval of the insurance policies by the County shall be a condition precedent to any payment of
consideration under this Contract. County's approval of any changes to insurance coverage during the
course of performance shall constitute an ongoing condition subsequent this Contract. Any failure of the
County to timely approve shall not constitute a waiver of the condition.

a. Insurance Coverage The Contractor shall, at the Contractor's sole expense, procure, maintain
and keep in force for the duration of the Contract the following insurance conforming to the minimum
requirements specified below. Unless specifically specified herein or otherwise agreed to by the County,
the required insurance shall be in effect prior to the commencement of work by the Contractor and shall
continue in force as appropriate until the latter of:

i. Final acceptance by the County of the completion of this Contract; or
ii. Such time as the insurance is no longer required by the County under the terms of this

Contract.
Any insurance or self-insurance available to the County shall be in excess of and non-contributing with
any insurance required from Contractor by the County. Contractor's insurance policies shall apply on a
primary basis. Until such time as the insurance is no longer required by the County, Contractor shall

Page 4 0'9 Revised 10-2007

305



provide the County with renewal or replacement evidence of insurance no less than thirty (30) days before
the expiration or replacement of the required insurance. If at any time during the period when insurance is
required by the Contract, an insurer or surety shall fail to comply with the requirements of this Contract, as
soon as Contractor has knowledge of any such failure, Contractor shall immediately notify the County in
writing and immediately replace such insurance or bond with an insurer meeting the requirements.

b. Workers' Compensation and Employer's Liability Insurance
I. Contractor shall prOVide proof of worke(s compensation Insurance as required of Nevada

Revised Statutes Chapters 616A through 616D inclusive.
ii. Employer's Liability insurance with a minimum limit of $500,000 each employee per accident

for bodily injury by accident or disease.
ill. [f this contract is for temporary or leased employees, an "Alternate Employer" endorsement

must be attached to the Contractor's workers' compensation insurance poliQY.
iv. If the Contractor qualifies as a sole proprietor as defined in NRS Chapter 616A.310, and has

elected to not purchase industrial insurance for himself/herself, the sole proprietor must submit to the
contracting County agency a fully executed "Affidavit of Rejection of Coverage Under NRS 616B.627 and
NRS 617.210" form.

c. Commercial General Liability Insurance
i. Minimum Limits required:

$2,000,000.00 General Aggregate
$1,000,000.00 Products & Completed Operations Aggregate
$1,000,000.00 Personal and Advertising Injury
$1,000,000.00 Each Occurrence

ii. Coverage shall be on an occurrence basis and shall cover liability arising from premises,
operations, independent contractors, completed operations, personal injury, products, civil rights
lawsuits, Title VII actions and liability assumed under an insured contract (including the tort liability of
another assumed in a business contract).

d. Business Automobile Liability Insurance
i. Minimum Limit required: $1,000,000.00 Each Occurrence for bodily injury and property

damage.
ii. Coverage shall be for "any auto" (including owned, non-owned and hired vehicles).
iii. If necessary, the policy shall be endorsed to provide contractual liability coverage.

e. Professional Liabilit Insurance
I. trumurn urn require : Each Claim.
ii. Retroactive date: Prior to commencemen of the performance of the contract.
iii. Discovery period: Three (3) years after termination date of contract.
iv. A certified copy of this p'olicy may be required.

f. Umbrella or Excess LiabIlity Insurance
i. May be used to achieve the above minimum liability limits.
ii. Shall be endorsed to state it is "As Broad as Primary Policy"

g. Commercial Crime Insurance
i. Minimum Limit required: $ Loss for Employee Dishonesty.
ii. This insurance shall be underwritten on a blanket form amending the definition of "employee"

to include all employees of the Vendor regardless of position or category.
h. Performance Security

i. Amount required: ...$-:-:---:,, __ -:--_-:-
ii. Security may be in the form of surety bond, Certificate of Deposit or Treasury Note made

payable to "Lyon County" only.
iii. The security shall be deposited with the contracting State agency no later than ten (10)

working days following award of the Contract to Contractor.
iv. Upon successful Contract completion, the security and all interest earned, if any, shall be

returned to the Contractor.
i. General Requirements

i. Amount required: ...$ _
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ii. Additional Insured: By endorsement to the general liability insurance policy evidenced by
Contractor, Lyon County, its departments and boards, officers, employees and immune contractors as
defined in NRS41.0307 shall be named as additional insureds for all liability arising from the Contract.

iii. Waiver of Subrogation: Each liability insurance policy shall provide for a waiver of subrogation
as to additional insureds.

iv. Cross-Liability: All required liability policies shall provide cross-liability coverage as would be
achieve under the standard ISO separation of insureds clause.

v. Deductibles and Self-Insured Retentions: Insurance maintained by Contractor shall apply on a
first dollar basis without application of a deductible or self-insured retention unless otherwise specifically
agreed to by the County. Such County approval shall not relieve Contractor from the obligation to pay any
deductible or self-insured retention. Any deductible or self-insured retention shall not exceed $5,000 per
occurrence, unless otherwise approved by the Lyon County Risk Manager and/or County Manager.

vi. Policy Cancellation: Except for ten days notice for non-payment of premium, each insurance
policy shall be endorsed to state that; without thirty (30) days prior written notice to the County, c/o
Contracting Agency, the policy shall not be canceled, non-renewed or coverage and lor limits reduced or
materially altered, and shall provide that notices required by this paragraph shall be sent by certified mailed
to the address shown below.

vii. Approved Insurer: Each insurance policy shall be:
1. Issued by insurance companies authorized to do business in the State of Nevada or

eligible surplus lines insurers acceptable to the State and having agents in Nevada upon whom service
of process may be made, and

2. Currently rated by AM. Best as "A-VII" or better.
j. Evidence of Insurance

Prior to the start of any Work, Contractor must provide the following documents to the contracting
State agency:

i. Certificate of Insurance: The Acord 25 Certificate of Insurance form or a form substantially
similar must be submitted to the State to evidence the insurance policies and coverages required of
Contractor.

ii. Additional Insured Endorsement: An Additional Insured Endorsement (CG20 10 or C20 26) ,
signed by an authorized insurance company representative, must be submitted to the County to
evidence the endorsement of the County as an additional insured per General Requirements, Subsection
a above.

iii. Schedule of Underlying Insurance Policies: If Umbrella or Excess policy is evidenced to
comply with minimum limits, a copy of the Underlyer Schedule from the Umbrella or Excess insurance
policy may be required.

iv. Review and Approval: Documents specified above must be submitted for review and
approval by the State prior to the commencement of work by Contractor. Neither approval by the State
nor failure to disapprove the insurance furnished by Contractor shall relieve Contractor of Contractor's
full responsibility to provide the insurance required by this Contract. Compliance with the insurance
requirements of this Contract shall not limit the liability of Contractor or its sub-contractors, employees or
agents to the State or others, and shall be in addition to and not in lieu of any other remedy available to
the State under this Contract or otherwise. The State reserves the right to request and review a copy of
any required insurance policy or endorsement to assure compliance with these requirements.
Mail all re_quiredinsurance documents to the Contracting Agency identified on page one of the contract.
17. COMPLIANCEWITH LEGALOBLIGATIONS. Contractor shall procureand maintain for the

duration of this Contract any state, county, city or federal license, authorization,waiver, permit, qualification
or certification required by statute, ordinance, law, or regulation to be held by Contractor to provide the
goods or services requiredby this Contract. Contractorwill be responsibleto pay all taxes, assessments,
fees, premiums, permits, and licenses required b}/Iaw. Real property and personal property taxes are the
responsibility of Contractor in accordancewith NRS 361.157 and 361.159. Contractoragrees to be
responsible for payment of any such government obligations not paid by its subcontractorsduring
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performance of this Contract. The State may set-off against consideration due any delinquent government
obligation in accordance with NRS 353C.190.

'8. WAIVER OF BREACH. Failure to declare a breach or the actual waiver of any particular breach of
the Contract or Its matenal or nonmaterial terms by either party shall not operate as a waiver by such party
of any of its rights or remedies as to any other breach.

19. SEVERABILITY. If any provision contained in this Contract is held to be unenforceable by a court
of law or equity, this Contract shall be construed as if such provision did not exist and the nonenforceability
of such provision shall not be held to render any other provision or provisions of this Contract
unenforceable.

20. ASSIGNMENT/DELEGATION. To the extent that any assignment of any right under this Contract
changes the duty of either party, Increases the burden or risk involved, impairs the chances of obtaining the
performance of fhis Contract, attempts to operate as a novation, or includes a waiver or abrogation of any
defense to payment by State, such offending portion of the assignment shall be void and shall be a breach
of this Contract. Contractor shall neither assign, transfer nor delegate any rights, obligations or duties
under this Contract without the prior written consent of the State.

21. STATE OWNERSHIP OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION. Any reports, histories, studies, tests,
manuals, Instructions, photographs, negatives, blue pnnts, plans, maps, data, system designs, computer
code (which is intended to be consideration under the Contract), or any other documents or drawings, pre­
pared or in the course of preparation by Contractor (or its subcontractors) in performance of its obligations
under this Contract shall be the exclusive property of the State and all such materials shall be delivered
into State possession by Contractor upon completion, termination, or cancellation of this Contract.
Contractor shall not use, willingly allow, or cause to have such materials used for any purpose other than
performance of Contractor's 0511gationsunder this Contract without the prior written consent of the State.
NotWithstanding the foregoing, tile State shall have no proprietary interest in any materials licensed for use
by the State that are sublect to patent, trademark or copyright protection.

22. PUBLIC RECORDS. Pursuant to NRS 239.010, information or documents received from
Contractor may be open to public inspection and copying. The State will have the duty to disclose unless a
particular record is made confidential by law or a common law balancing of interests. Contractor may label
specific parts of an individual document as a "trade secret" or "confidential" in accordance with NRS
333.333, provided that Contractor thereby agrees to indemnify and defend the State for honoring such a
designation. The failure to so label any document that is released by the State shall constitute a complete
waiver of any and all claims for damages caused by any release of the records.

23. CONFIDENTIALITY. Contractor shall keep confidential all information, in whatever form, produced,
prepared, observed or received by Contractor to the extent that such information is confidential by law or
otherwise required by this Contract.

24. FEDERAL FUNDING. In the event federal funds are used for payment of all or part of this
Contrac:

a. Contractor certifies, by signing this Contract, that neither it nor its principals are presently
debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from
participation in this transaction by any federal department or agency. This certification is made pursuant to
the regulations implementing Executive Order 12549, Debarment and Suspension, 28 C.F.R. pt. 67, §
67.510, as published as pt. VII of the May 26, 1988, Federal Register (pp. 19160-19211), and any relevant
program-specific regulations. This provision shall be required of every subcontractor receiving any
payment in whole or in part from federal funds.

b. Contractor and its subcontractors shall compl~with all terms, conditions, and requirements of
the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (P.L. 101-136,42 U.S.C. 12101, as amended, and regulations
adopted thereunder contained in 28 C.F.R. 26.101-36.99 ,inclusive, and any relevant program-specific
regulations.

c. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with the requirements of the Civil Rights Act of
1964, as amended, the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, P.L. 93-112, as amended, and any relevant program­
specific regulations, and shall not discriminate against any employee or offeror for employment because of
race,.!.national origin) creed, color, sex, religion, age, disability or handicap condition (including AIDS and
AID,,-related conditions.)

25. LOBBYING The parties agree, whether expressly prohibited by federal, State or local law, or
otherwise, that no funding associated with this contract wilr be used for any purpose associated With or
related to lobbying or influencing or attempting to lobby or influence for any purpose the following:

a. Any federal, state, county or local agency, legislature, comm.ssion, counselor board;
b. Any federal, stat~ county or local legislator, commission member, counsel member, board

member, or other elected official: or
c. Any officer or employee of any federal, state, county or local agency; legislature, commission,

counselor board.
26. WARRANTIES.
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a. General Warranty. Contractor warrants that all services, deliverables, and/or work product
under this Contract shall be completed in a workmanlike manner consistent with standards in the trade,
profession, or industry; shall conform to or exceed the specifications set forth in the incorporated
attachments; and shall be fit for ordinary use, of good quality, with no material defects.

b. s6stem Compliance. Contractor warrants that any information system application(s) shall not
experience a normally ending and/or invalid and/or incorrect results from the application(s) in the operating
and testing of the business ofthe State. This warranty includes,! without limitation, century recognition,
calculations that accommodate same century and multicentury formulas and data values and date data
interface values that reflect the century. Pursuant to NRS 41.0321, the State is immune from liability due to
any failure of any incorrect date being produced, calculated or generated by a computer or other
information system.

27. PROPER AUTHORITY. The parties hereto represent and warrant that the person executing this
Contract on behalf of each party has full power and authority to enter into this Contract. Contractor
acknowledges that as required by statute or regulation this Contract is effective only after approval by the
State Board of Examiners and only for the period of time specified in the Contract. Any services performed
by Contractor before this Contract is effective or after it ceases to be effective are performed at the sole risk
of Contractor.

28. GOVERNING LAW; JURISDICTION. This Contract and the rights and obligations of the parties
hereto shall be governed by, and construed according to, the laws of the State of Nevada, without giving
effect to any principle of conflict-of-interest that woulcf require the application of the law of any other
jurisdiction. Contractor consents to the jurisdiction of the Nevada district courts for enforcement of this
Contract.

29. ENTIRE CONTRACT AND MODIFICATION. This Contract and its integrated attachment(s)
constitute the entire agreement of the parties and such are intended as a complete and exclusive
statement of the promises, representations, negotiations, discussions, and other agreements that may
have been made in connection with the subject matter hereof. Unless an integrated attachment to this
Contract specifically displays a mutual intent to amend a particular part of this Contract, general conflicts in
language between any such attachment and this Contract shall be construed consistent with the terms of
this Contract. Unless otherwise expressly authorized by the terms of this Contract, no modification or
amendment to this Contract shall be bincfing upon the parties unless the same is in writing and signed by
the respective parties hereto and approved-by the Board of County Commissioners.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Contract to be signed and intend to be
legally bound thereby.

Independent Contractor's Signature
Scott Kattnig, Owner

Date

Independent Contractor's Title

Authorized Representative
Lyon County

Date

APPROVED BY LYON COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

By: Chairman
Board of County Commissioners
Lyon County

Date

REVIEWED AS TO FORM ONLY

District Attorney Date
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Legal Counsel for Independent Contractor Date

REVIEWED AS TO INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

Lyon County Risk Manager Date
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Lyon County Landscape Maintenance 2 Year Contract
Scope of Work 2026 and 2027- Yerington (Proposal B)

Thiscontract would include landscapingat the facilities owned by Lyoncounty Located in the Yerington
area. Serviceperiod for this contract would be March lot to November 30thof year 2026 and year 2027.
Service Provider shall have all licenses including City, County and State Licenses. Service provider shall
provide proof of workers' compensation coverage. Service provider shall have Commercial General Liability
Insurance with the following minimum limits:

$2,000,000.00: General Aggregate
$1,000,000.00: Product & Completed Operations Aggregate
$1,000,000.00: Personal and Advertising Injury
$1,000,000.00: Each Occurrence
$1,000,000.00: Business Automobile Liability/each occurrence

Furnish all labor, materials, and equipment necessary to provide quality, professional landscape service for
the nine month period through the use of qualified, trained personnel using methods recognized and
accepted as standards in the industry. The contractor will provide turf care, plant care, fertilization,
chemical weed control and any other items outline. Contractor will monitor, on a regular basis, the health
of all plant material and make recommendations to Lyon County.

Mowing: All turf areas will be moved weekly, or as needed during the growing season. Mowing height will
be determined by County to provide optimum growing conditions. Frequency of mowing will vary in spring
and fall due to seasonal weather conditions. Approximately 35 cuts per year will be performed on turf. If
conditions require additional cuts these will be included. Excessive clippings shall be removed from
property. Removal of trash, bottles, rocks, etc. from the lawn areas will be conducted before any mowing
takes place.

Damage caused by the contractor to sprinkler heads will be replaced at the contractor's expense. The
contractor is responsible to report any discovered damage not caused by them to the County. The County
will be responsible to make those repairs.

Fertilization and weed control: All turf areas will be fertilized a minimum of 2 times per year using a quality,
well balanced fertilizer. Fertilizing will typically occur once in spring, summer and fall. Schedule of
fertilizations will be coordinated with Lyon county parks departments

Aeration & Dethatching: All turf areas will be aerated with a core aerator once per season in the spring.

Weed Control: All turf areas will be treated with a combination granule treatment, and sprayed for the
control of broad leaf weeds a minimum of twice per year and as need with a spot sprayer. The cost will be
included in this contract. Schedule of application will be coordinated with Lyon county parks departments

Leaf removal: All leaves will be removed from property in the late fall. Leaves will be removed from all bed
areas, turf areas and parking lots.

Trimming: All areas inaccessible to mowing equipment will be trimmed as needed on a weekly basis to
maintain neat, well-groomed appearance. Contractor will use approved growth regulators around fences,
trees and other obstacles that may be damaged by repeated use of string trimmers.

Bidder: _
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Edging: Edging of walks, curbs, decks and other areas will be done on a bi-weekly basis through the use of a
steal bladed edger. Remove debris resulting from edging.

Bed Care: All bed areas will be kept free of weeds by means of chemical control, mechanical cultivation, and
hand weeding as necessary. Effort will be made to control grasses and bind weeds from growing into
bushes and shrubs.

Tree & Shrub Care: Contractor shall prune the trees and shrubs on a regular bases to maintain a well­
manicured look.

Service provider is responsible to notify the County if the watering cycles or times need to be increased or
decreased.

Servrr= orov.der 1/ Ii a:teru ~"""'e~ 3; 1)~-!'ktrr~)Ugr;~, /"jU-' ~r-"e _'~'(-'f': i_:Cl.int---/ re oreseotanve dun:;g n"~e"l S~

'Nt'H ot Apr. JLJi'y anc OctOber

The service provider is expected to be available, via phone, to respond to emergencies which may arise.
Service provider is entitled to be compensated for emergency callouts. Service provider is responsible for
damages caused by their workforce.

Service provider's employees shall conduct themselves in a workmanlike manner at all times. The service
provider is expected to provide adequate supervision. Experienced and qualified personnel will be used for
specialized task such as pruning, and irrigation repair and pesticide application.

YERINGTONLawn/Grounds/Parking Lots Proposal (see attached maps for
locations)

AREA1: Admin buildings & grounds (27 S.Main St.)
AREA2: Justice Complex, Library, Human Services & Rest Stop
AREA3: Lyon County Fairgrounds
AREA4: HWY339 Rest Stop
Total for services& materials/per month for Year 2026

$ ....Jmonth
$ month
$ mo~h
S month
$ month

$ .....Jmonth
S mo~h
$ momh
$ momh

Total of Contract for"": 9 months (9 x month total =) S. ....notAL

AREA1: Admin buildings & grounds (27 S.Main St.)
AREA2: Justice Complex, Library, Human Services& Rest Stop
AREA3: lyon County Fairgrounds
AREA4: HWY339 Rest Stop

Total for services& materials/per month for Year2027 $, --1 month

Total of Contract for FY1GI7: 9 months (9 x month total =) $, --I.ITr1FAL

Any questions, please contact Facilities Director Doug Homestead at (Office) 775-463-6551 x1228 or (Cell)
775-781-0851.

Bidder: Signature: _
Address: Date: _
City, St, Zip: _
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11/17/25, 8:00 AM Google Maps

{AREA 4Lyon County Administration Complex @ 27S. Main St., Yerington

Imagery ©2025 Airbus, Imagery ©2025 Airbus, CNESI Airbus, Maxar Technologies, Map data ©2025 50 ft

https:llwww.google.com/maps/@38.9861342 .: 119.1638846. 141m/data=!3m 1!le3?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI 1MTExMi4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D 1:,1313



11/17125,8:02 AM
\J

Google Maps

Google r 1aps tARE~2JLYOn County Justice Complex, Library, Human Services, Dispatch and Rest Area

Imagery©2025 Airbus, Imagery©2025 Airbus, CNES / Airbus, MaxarTechnologies,Map data ©2025 100 ft

httpS:/iwww.google.com/maps/@38.9960386.-119.162014.241 m/dala=!3ml!1 e3?entry-ttu&g_ ep=EgoyMDll MTExMi4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D 111314
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• Bid Comparison Dec 2025
• Landscape 2026 2027 Contract Smith Valley Long

Lyon County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Summary

Meeting Date: January 15, 2026

Agenda Item Number:
15.b

Subject:
For Possible Action: Award the bid and approve the contract to Class Act Maintenance for the
landscaping maintenance for Smith Valley for calendar years 2026 and 2027 for $25,461 per year.
(Facilities Director, Doug Homestead)

Summary:
This project was formally bid and Class Act Maintenance was the only bidder.

Financial Department Comments:
This is an increase of 10% over the current contract. This is paid out of the Parks budget.

Approved As To Legal Form:

County Manager Comments:

Recommendation:

ATTACHMENTS
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Bid Comparison for Landscaping
For Yerington and Smith Valley for 2026-2027

Landscape Bids for 2026-2027 Lyon County
Yerington Facilities Areas Bid amounts Previous

Contractor (9 month contract Mar-Nov) Per Month Total 2026 Total 2027 Year

Class Act Maintenance $ 3,636.00 $ 32,724.00 $ 32,724.00 $ 30,330.00

No other bidders responded

Smith Valley (Dressler Park) Bid amounts Previous

Contractor (9 month contract Mar-Nov) Per Month Total 2026 Total 2027 Year

Class Act Maintenance $ 2,829.00 $ 25,461.00 $ 25,461.00 $ 24,930.00

No other bidders responded

Request for bids was advertised for 2 weeks in newspaper and published on the Lyon County website
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Lyon County Landscape Maintenance 2 Year Contract
Scope of Work for 2026 and 2027- SMITH VALLEY(Proposal A)

This contract would include landscaplne at Dressler Park located in the Smith Valley, Service period for
this contract would be March lit to November 30thof year 2026 and year 2027, Service Provider shall have
all licenses including City, County and State licenses. Service provider shall provide proof of workers'
compensation coverage. Serviceprovider shall haveCommercial General liability Insurance with the
following minimum limits:

$2,000,000.00: General Aggregate
$1,000,000.00: Product & Completed Operations Aggregate
$1,000,000.00: Personal and Aggregate Injury
$1,000,000.00: EachOccurrence
$1,000,000.00: BusinessAutomobile Liability/each occurrence

The ServiceProvider shall furnish all labor, materials, and equipment necessaryto provide quality,
professional landscape service for the nine month period through the useof qualified, trained personnel
usingmethods recognized and accepted asstandards in the industry. The ServiceProvider will provide turf
care, plant care, fertilization, chemical weed control and any other items outlined. The Service Provider will
monitor, on a regular basis,the health of all plant material and make recommendations to LyonCounty.

Mowing: All turf areaswill be mowed weekly, or asneeded during the growing season.Mowing height will
be determined by LyonCounty to provide optimum growing conditions. Frequency of mowin! will vary in
spring and fall due to seasonalweather conditions. Approximately 35 cuts per year will be performed on
turf. If conditions require additional cuts these will be included. Excessiveclippings shall be removed from
property. Removal of trash, bottles, rocks, etc. from the lawn areaswill be conducted before any mowing
takes place.

Damagecausedby the ServiceProvider to sprinkler headswill be replaced at the Service Provider's
expense.The ServiceProvider is responsible to report any discovered damage not caused by them to the
County. LyonCounty will be responsible for making those repairs.

Fertilization: All turf areas will be fertilized a minimum of 2 times per year using a quality, well balanced
fertilizer. Scheduleof fertilizations will be coordinated with Lvon County Facilities Department.

Aeration & Dethatching: All turf areas will be aerated with a core aerator once per season in the spring.
Athletic fields are to be aerated after the playing seasonis completed for the year

Weed Control: All turf areas will be treated with a combination granule treatment, and sprayed for the
control of broadleaf weeds a minimum of twice per year and as needed with a spot sprayer. All infields and
warning tracks will be sprayed with a weed killer to keep a well-manicured look. The cost will be included
in this contract. Scheduleof weed control will be coordinated with LyonCounty Facilities Department.

Leaf removal: All leaveswill be removed from property in the late fall. Leaveswill be removed from all bed
areas and turf areas.

Trimming: All areas inaccessibleto mowing equipment will be trimmed as needed on a weekly basisto
maintain neat, well-groomed appearance. The ServiceProvider will useapproved growth regulators around
fences, trees and other obstacles that may be damaged by repeated useof string trimmers.

Bidder: CJ '"5S AL+ Me,..;1\+eY\CV\ t.JL
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Edging: Edging of sidewalks, curbs, decks and other areas will be done on a bi-weekly basis through the use
of a steel blade edger. Remove debris resulting from edging.

Bed Care: All bed areas will be kept free of weeds by means of chemical control, mechanical cultivation, and
hand weeding as necessary. Effort will be made to control grassesand weeds from growing into bushes and
shrubs.

Tree & Shrub Care: Service Provider shall prune the trees and shrubs on a regular basis to maintain a well­
manicured look.

Service Provider is responsible to notify Lyon County if the watering cycles or times need to be increased or
decreased.

Service Provider is expected to be available, via phone, to respond to emergencies which may arise. Service
Providers are entitled to be compensated for emergency callouts. Service Providers are responsible for
damages caused by their workforce.

The Service Provider's employees shall conduct themselves in a professional manner at all times. The
Service Provider is expected to provide adequate supervision. Experienced and qualified personnel will be
used for specialized tasks such as pruning, and irrigation repair and pesticide application.

Lawn/Grounds keepin. Pricingfor 2 year contract

Smith Valley
Oressler Park- 2715 Hwy 208. Smith Valley 2. .~ "
Total for services" materialS/per month for FY2026 $,--=..2..._(~6:-:-t.:..\ _'c_v-:--::::----'/month
Total of Contract for fY .. : 9 months It x month total ..) $ .;?$'.4"1·..•1) ~ /tOTAl.

Total for services & materials/per month for FV2027 S '2'3 2.(, . ()c1
Total of Contract for IY1027: 9 months (9x month total ..) $ Q.S q.(t t. 0 ..€)

Imonth

/tOTAl.

Any questions, please contoct Facilities Director Doug Homestead at (Office) 775-463-6551x1228 or (Cell)
775·781-0851.

Bidder: C 1":is ··44 t'\'\u., I\te",gou.. Signature: ~tdH .'b~l
Address: a~0 2!' Av" Date: I z..l \ g \ 2-~ (

City, St, Zip: ~ R d r\ crlp" , 'b.\ \1 Rq"j y'J
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Lyon County Landscape Maintenance 2 Year Contract
Scope of Work 2026 and 2027- Yerington (Proposal B)

This contract would Include landscapinl at thl facilities owned by Lyon county Located in the Yerincton
area. Service period for this contract would be March 1nto November 30111of year 2026 and year 2021.
Service Provider shall have all licenses includins City. County and State Licenses. Service provider shall
provide proof of workers' compensation coverage. Service provider shall have Commercial General Liability
Insurance with the following minimum limits:

$2,000,000.00: General Aggregate
$1,000,000.00; Product & Completed Operations Aggregate
$1,000,000.00: Personal and Advertising Injury
$1,000,000.00: EachOccurrence
$1,000,000.00: BUSinessAutomobile Liability/each occurrence

Furnish all labor, materials, and equipment necessaryto provide quality. professional landscape service for
the nine month period through the useof qualified, trained personnel using methods recognized and
accepted as standards in the industry. The contractor will provide turf care, plant care, fertilization,
chemical weed control and any other items outline. Contractor will monitor. on a regular basis. the health
of all plant material and make recommendations to LyonCounty.

Mowing: All turf areaswill be moved weekly, or as needed during the growing season. Mowing height will
be determined by County to provide optimum growing conditions. Frequency of mowing will vary in spring
and fall due to seasonal weather conditions. Approximately 35 cuts per year will be performed on turf. If
conditions require additional cuts these will be included. Excessiveclippings shall be removed from
property. Removal of trash, bottles, rocks, etc. from the lawn areas will be conducted before any mowing
takes place.

Camage caused by the contractor to sprinkler headswill be replaced at the contractor's expense. The
contractor is responsible to report any discovered damage not caused by them to the County. The County
will be responsible to make those repairs.

Fertilization and weed control: All turf areaswill be fertilized a minimum of 2 times per vear using a quality,
well balanced fertilizer. Fertilizing will typically occur once in spring. summer and fall. Schedule of
fertilizations will be coordinated with Lyoncounty parks departments

Aeration & Dethatching: All turf areas will be aerated with a core aerator once per season in the spring.

Weed Control: All turf areas will be treated with a combination granule treatment, and sprayed for the
control of broadleaf weeds a minimum of twice per year and as need with a spot sprayer. The cost will be
included in this contract. Schedule of application will be coordinated with Lyon county parks departments

Leaf removal: All leaveswill be removed from property in the late fall. Leaveswill be removed from all bed
areas, turf areas and parking lots.

Trimming: All areas inaccessible to mowing equipment will be trimmed as needed on a weekly basis to
maintain neat, well-groomed appearance. Contractor will use approved growth regulators around fences,
trees and other obstacles that may be damaged by repeated use of string trimmers.

Bidder: U'1S~ Ac.+ M"", 01 ft\C see:
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Edging: Edging of walks, curbs, decks and other areas will be done on a bi-weekly basis through the use of a
steal bladed edger. Remove debris resulting from edging.

Bed Care: All bed areas will be kept free of weeds by means of chemical control. mechanical cultivation. and
hand weeding as necessary. Effort will be made to control grasses and bind weeds from growing into
bushes and shrubs.

Tree & Shrub Care: Contractor shall prune the trees and shrubs on a regular bases to maintain a well.
manicured look.

Service provider is responsible to notify the County if the watering cycles or times need to be increased or
decreased.

The service provider is expected to be available. via phone, to respond to emergencies which may arise.
Service provider is entitled to be compensated for emergency callouts. Service provider is responsible for
damages caused by their workforce.

Service provider's employees shall conduct themselves in a workmanlike manner at alltimes. The service
provider is expected to provide adequate supervision. Experienced and qualified personnel will be used for
specialized task such as pruning, and irrigation repair and pesticide application.

YERINGTONLawn/Grounds/Parkin, Lots Proposal (seeattached maps for
locations)

AREA1: Admin buildings & grounds (21 S, Main St.)
AREA2: Justice Complex, library, Human Services& RestStop
AREA 3: lyon County Fairgrounds
AREA4: HWV339 Rest Stop
Total for services &materials/per month for Year 2026

$_:J__._J.L.J...l\ 'i...:C~'O~'__ ---J/month
$-:...14..;.' ...20::;L1_., ...;;/)~D:;.." __ ___./month
S,_I~~};~!o:::_O_.:,.V__ ......./month
S_~(p"",lL1c;;,:.,s.. ...:..• ..;;;"l)_(I__ -J!month
$ .3k;, I.e ' D 0 Imonth

Total of Contract for FY2026: 9 months (9 x month total "', S & 2.'12;1: .00 rrtrrAL

AREA 1: Admin buildings & grounds (27 S,Main St.)
AREA 2: Justice Complex, library. Human Services& Rest Stop
AREA 3: lyon County Fairgrounds
AREA 4: HWY339 Rest Stop

Total for services &materials/per month for Year 2027

$,_:J--L,"J_ul....". _;O:.....:O"'--__ ......./mo nth
$'--1,.1...1'+, ...lo'oooIo,o...:..i...,;, ()::,_~O__ ___.!month
$'_J..L..,;)!~Q~•...::::t):-!O:;_ _ __'/month
$,_~l".w{,~,,~=:...-.:.....O;::;"...:.D__ ....;/month

$ 3£06(0, DO /month

Total of COntractfor FYiaozJ: 9 months (9x month total =). :32. 12,'T, ~o /TOT""

Any questions, please contact Facilities Director Doug Homestead at (Office) 775-463-6551 x1228 or (Cell)
775·781-0851.

Bidder: c..k~ icfa ~\OO<1 oe Q SIBnature:CS, r:;~hx~('\
Address: _30 _ (\ _ Date: \ ]..l\ §\ u;

1 ~ ~ I ~q4Y1 \ \City, St, Zip: \(eOO "'~ N \ _
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CONTRACT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

A Contract between Lyon County, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada,
Acting By and Through Its

Board of County Commissioners
27 South Main Street, Yerington, Nevada 89447
Phone: (775) 463-6531 • Fax: (775) 463-6533

and

CLASS ACT MAINTENANCE
330 2nd Ave.

Yerington, NV 89447
Phone: (775) 294-5408

WHEREAS, NRS 244.1505 and NRS 244.320 authorizes counties to contract, subject to the approval
of the board of county commissioners,for services of persons as independentcontractors; and

WHEREAS, it is deemed that the service of Contractor are both necessary and in the best interests of
LyonCounty, a political subdivisionof the State of Nevada;

NOW, THEREFORE, in considerationof the aforesaid premises, the partiesmutuallyagree as follows:
1. REQUIREDAPPROVAL. This Contract shall not become effective until and unless approved by the

Lyon County Board of CountyCommissioners.
2. DEFINITIONS. "County"means Lyon County, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada, and its

Board of County Commissioners, county manager, any county department or board identified herein, its
officers, employees and immune contractors as defined in NRS §41.0307. "Independent Contractor"
means a person or entity that performs services and/or provides goods for the County under the terms
and conditions set forth in this Contract. "Fiscal Year" is defined as the period beginning July 1 and
ending June 30 of the following year. The County and the Independent Contractor are also referred to
as "parties" in this Contract.

3. CONTRACT TERM. This two (2) Contract shall be effective from March 1, 2026 to November 30,
2026 and March 1,2027 to November 30, 2027, subject to approval by the LyonCounty Board of County
Commission (anticipated to be January 15, 2026), and expire on November 30, 2027, unless sooner
terminated by either party as specified in paragraph (10).

4. NOTICE. Unless otherwise specified, termination shall not be effective until __1§_ calendar days
after a party has servedwritten notice of default, or without cause upon the other party. All notices or other
communications required or permitted to be given under this Contract shall be in writing and shall be
deemed to have been duly given if delivered personally in hand, by telephonic facsimile with simultaneous
regular mail, or mailed certified mail, return receipt requested, postage prepaid on the date posted, and
addressed to the other party at the correspondingaddress specified above.

5. INCORPORATED DOCUMENTS. The parties agree that the scope of work shall be specifically
described; this Contract incorporates the following attachments in descending order of constructive
precedence; a Contractor'sAttachment shall not contradict or supersede any County specifications, terms,
or conditionswithout written evidenceof mutual assent to such change appearing in this Contract:

ATTACHMENT A: SPECIFICATIONSREQUESTEDBYTHE COUNTY;
Lyon County Landscape Maintenance 2 Year Contract Scope of Work

2026 and 2027- Smith Valley (Proposal A)
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6. CONSIDERATION. The parties agree that Contractor will provide the services specified in
paragraph (5) at a cost of $2,829.00/month, not to exceed $25,461.00 annually. Monthly sum of
$2,829.00 will be paid in two (2) payments of $1,414.50 each month (15th & end of month) through
the end of the contract period.

The County does not agree to reimburse Contractor for expenses unless otherwise specified in the
incorporated attachments. Any intervening end to a fiscal year appropriation period shall be deemed an
automatic renewal (not changing the overall Contract term) or a termination as the results of Board of
County Commission appropriation may require.

7. ASSENT. The parties agree that the terms and conditions listed on incorporated attachments of this
Contract are also specifically a part of this Contract and are limited only by their respective order of
precedence and any limitations specified.

8. TIMELINESS OF BILLING SUBMISSION. The parties agree that timeliness of billing is of the
essence to the Contract and recognize that the County is on a fiscal year. All billings for dates of service
prior to July 1 must be submitted to the County no later than the first Friday in August of the same year.

9. INSPECTION & AUDIT.
a. Books and Records. Contractor agrees to keep and maintain under general accepted

accounting principles (GAAP) full, true and complete records, contracts, books, and documents as are
necessary to fully disclose to the County, State or United States Government, or their authorized
representatives, upon audits or reviews, sufficient information to determine compliance with all state and
federal regulations and statutes as well as Lyon County ordinances.

b. Inspection & Audit. Contractor agrees that the relevant books, records (written, electronic,
computer related or otherwise), including, without limitation, relevant accounting procedures and practices
of Contractor or its subcontractors, financial statements and supporting documentation, and documentation
related to the work product shall be subject, at any reasonable time, to inspection, examination, review,
audit, and copying at any office or location of Contractor where such records may be found, with or without
notice by the County Auditor, the relevant County agency or its contracted examiners, the Lyon County
Comptroller, County Manager, the Lyon County District Attorney, the State Legislative Auditor, and with
regard to any federal funding, the relevant federal agency, the Comptroller General, the General
Accounting Office, the Office of the Inspector General, or any of their authorized representatives. All
subcontracts shall reflect requirements of this paragraph.

c. Period of Retention. All books, records, reports, and statements relevant to this Contract must
be retained a minimum three years and for five years if any federal funds are used in the Contract. The
retention period runs from the date of payment for the relevant goods or services by the County, or from
the date of termination of the Contract, whichever is later. Retention time shall be extended when an audit
is scheduled or in progress for a period reasonably necessary to complete an audit and/or to complete any
administrative and judicial litigation which may ensue.

10. CONTRACT TERMINATION.
a. Termination Without Cause. Any discretionary or vested right of renewal notwithstanding, this

Contract may be terminated upon written notice by mutual consent of both parties or unilaterally by either
party without cause.

b. State Termination for Non-appropriation. The continuation of this Contract beyond the current
fiscal year is subject to and contingent upon sufficient funds being appropriated, budgeted, and otherwise
made available by the Lyon County Board of County Commissioners and/or federal sources. The County
may terminate this Contract, and Contractor waives any and all claim(s) for damages, effective immediately
upon receipt of written notice (or any date specified therein) of termination if for any reason the County or
its departments or boards funding from the Lyon County Board of County Commissioners and/or federal
sources is not appropriated or is withdrawn, limited, or impaired.
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c. Cause Termination for Default or Breach. A default or breach may be declared with or
without termination. This Contract may be terminated by either party upon written notice of default or
breach to the other party as follows:

i. If Contractor fails to provide or satisfactorily perform any of the conditions, work,
deliverables, goods, or services called for by this Contract within the time requirements specified in this
Contract or within any granted extension of those time requirements; or

ii. If any state, county, city or federal license, authorization, waiver, permit, qualification or
certification required by statute, ordinance, law, or regulation to be held by Contractor to provide the goods
or services required by this Contract is for any reason denied, revoked, debarred, excluded, terminated,
suspended, lapsed, or not renewed; or

iii. If Contractor becomes insolvent, subject to receivership, or becomes voluntarily or
involuntarily subject to the jurisdiction of the bankruptcy court; or

iv. If the County materially breaches any material duty under this Contract and any such
breach impairs Contractor's ability to perform; or

v. If it is found by the County that any quid pro quo or gratuities in the form of money, services,
entertainment, gifts, or otherwise were offered or given by Contractor, or any agent or representative of
Contractor, to any elected official, department head, officer or employee of the County with a view toward
securing a contract or securing favorable treatment with respect to awarding, extending, amending, or
making any determination with respect to the performing of such contract; or

vi. If it is found by the County that Contractor has failed to disclose any material conflict of
interest relative to the performance of this Contract.

d. Time to Correct. Termination upon a declared default or breach may be exercised only after
service of formal written notice as specified in paragraph (4), and the subsequent failure of the defaulting
party within 15 calendar days of receipt of that notice to provide evidence, satisfactory to the aggrieved
party, showing that the declared default or breach has been corrected.

e. Winding Up Affairs Upon Termination. In the event of termination of this Contract for any
reason, the parties agree that the provisions of this paragraph survive termination:

i. The parties shall account for and properly present to each other all claims for fees and
expenses and pay those which are undisputed and otherwise not subject to set off under this Contract.
Neither party may withhold performance of winding up provisions solely based on nonpayment of fees or
expenses accrued up to the time of termination;

ii. Contractor shall satisfactorily complete work in progress at the agreed rate (or a pro rata
basis if necessary) if so requested by the County;

iii. Contractor shall execute any documents and take any actions necessary to effectuate an
assignment of this Contract if so requested by the County;

iv. Contractor shall preserve, protect and promptly deliver into County possession all
proprietary information in accordance with paragraph (21).

11. REMEDIES. Except as otherwise provided for by law or this Contract, the rights and remedies of
the parties shall not be exclusive and are in addition to any other rights and remedies provided by law or
equity, including, without limitation, actual damages, and to a prevailing party reasonable attorneys' fees
and costs.

12. LIMITED LIABILITY. The County will not waive and intends to assert available NRS chapter 41
liability limitations in all cases. Contract liability of both parties shall not be subject to punitive damages.
Liquidated damages shall not apply unless otherwise specified in the incorporated attachments. Damages
for any County breach shall never exceed the amount of funds appropriated for payment under this
Contract, but not yet paid to Contractor, for the fiscal year budget in existence at the time of the breach.
Damages for any Contractor breach shall not exceed 150% of the contract maximum "not to exceed" value.
Contractor's tort liability shall not be limited.

13. FORCE MAJEURE. Neither party shall be deemed to be in violation of this Contract if it is
prevented from performing any of its obligations hereunder due to strikes, failure of public transportation,
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civil or military authority, act of public enemy, accidents, fires, explosions, or acts of God, including, without
limitation, earthquakes, floods, winds, or storms. In such an event the intervening cause must not be
through the fault of the party asserting such an excuse, and the excused party is obligated to promptly
perform in accordance with the terms of the Contract after the intervening cause ceases.

14. INDEMNIFICATION. To the fullest extent permitted by law, Contractor shall indemnify, hold
harmless and defend, not excluding the County's right to participate, the County from and against all
liability, claims, actions, damages, losses, and expenses, including, without limitation, reasonable
attorneys' fees and costs, arising out of any alleged negligent or willful acts or omissions of Contractor, its
officers, employees and agents.

15. INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR. Contractor is associated with the County only for the
purposes and to the extent specified in this Contract, and in respect to performance of the contracted
services pursuant to this Contract, Contractor is and shall be an independent contractor and, subject only
to the terms of this Contract, shall have the sole right to supervise, manage, operate, control, and direct
performance of the details incident to its duties under this Contract. Nothing contained in this Contract
shall be deemed or construed to create a partnership or joint venture, to create relationships of an
employer-employee or principal-agent, or to otherwise create any liability for the County whatsoever with
respect to the indebtedness, liabilities, and obligations of Contractor or any other party. Contractor shall be
solely responsible for, and the County shall have no obligation with respect to: (1) withholding of income
taxes, FICA or any other taxes or fees; (2) industrial insurance coverage; (3) participation in any group
insurance plans available to employees of the County; (4) parttcipation or contributions by either Contractor
or the County to the Public Employees Retirement System; (5) accumulation of vacation leave or sick
leave; or (6) unemployment compensation coverage provided by the County. Contractor shall indemnify
and hold County harmless from, and defend County against, any and all losses, damages, claims, costs,
penalties, liabilities, and expenses arising or incurred because of, incident to, or otherwise with respect to
any such taxes or fees. Neither Contractor nor its employees, agents, or representatives shall be
considered employees, agents, or representatives of the County. The County and Contractor shall evaluate
the nature of services and term negotiated in order to determine "independent contractor" status and shall
monitor the work relationship throughout the term of the Contract to ensure that the independent contractor
relationship remains as such.

16. INSURANCE SCHEDULE. Unless expressly waived in writing by the County, Contractor, as an
independent contractor and not an employee of the County, must carry policies of insurance in amounts
specified in this Insurance Schedule and pay all taxes and fees incident hereunto. The County shall have
no liability except as specifically provided in the Contract. The Contractor shall not commence work
before: (1) Contractor has provided the required evidence of insurance to the Contracting Agency of the
County, and (2) The County has approved the insurance policies provided by the Contractor. Prior
approval of the insurance policies by the County shall be a condition precedent to any payment of
consideration under this Contract. County's approval of any changes to insurance coverage during the
course of performance shall constitute an ongoing condition subsequent this Contract. Any failure of the
County to timely approve shall not constitute a waiver of the condition.

a. Insurance Coverage The Contractor shall, at the Contractor's sole expense, procure, maintain
and keep in force for the duration of the Contract the following insurance conforming to the minimum
requirements specified below. Unless specifically specified herein or otherwise agreed to by the County,
the required insurance shall be in effect prior to the commencement of work by the Contractor and shall
continue in force as appropriate until the latter of:

i. Final acceptance by the County of the completion of this Contract; or
ii. Such time as the insurance is no longer required by the County under the terms of this

Contract.
Any insurance or self-insurance available to the County shall be in excess of and non-contributing with
any insurance required from Contractor by the County. Contractor's insurance policies shall apply on a
primary basis. Until such time as the insurance is no longer required by the County, Contractor shall
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provide the County with renewal or replacement evidence of insurance no less than thirty (30) days before
the expiration or replacement of the required insurance. If at any time during the period when insurance is
required by the Contract, an insurer or surety shall fail to comply with the requirements of this Contract, as
soon as Contractor has knowledge of any such failure, Contractor shall immediately notify the County in
writing and immediately replace such insurance or bond with an insurer meeting the requirements.

b. Workers' Compensation and Employer's Liability Insurance
I. Contractor shall provide proof of worker's compensation Insurance as required of Nevada

Revised Statutes Chapters 616A through 616D inclusive.
ii. Employer's Liability insurance with a minimum limit of $500,000 each employee per accident

for bodily injury by accident or disease.
ill. lf this contract is for temporary or leased employees, an "Alternate Employer" endorsement

must be attached to the Contractor's workers' compensation insurance poli~y.
iv. If the Contractor qualifies as a sole proprietor as defined in NRS Chapter 616A.310, and has

elected to not purchase industrial insurance for himself/herself, the sole proprietor must submit to the
contracting County agency a fully executed "Affidavit of Rejection of Coverage Under NRS 6168.627 and
NRS 617.210" form.

c. Commercial General Liability Insurance
i. Minimum Limits required:

$2,000,000.00 General Aggregate
$1,000,000.00 Products & Completed Operations Aggregate
$1,000,000.00 Personal and Advertising Injury
$1,000,000.00 Each Occurrence

ii. Coverage shall be on an occurrence basis and shall cover liability arising from premises,
operations, independent contractors, completed operations, personal injury, products, civil rights
lawsuits, Title VII actions and liability assumed under an insured contract (including the tort liability of
another assumed in a business contract).

d. Business Automobile Liabilit Insurance
i. Minimum Limit required: 1 000 000.00 Each Occurrence for bodily injury and property

damage.
ii. Coverage shall be for "any auto" (including owned, non-owned and hired vehicles).
iii. If necessary, the policy shall be endorsed to provide contractual liability coverage.

e. Professional Liabilit Insurance
I. mimum irru require : Each Claim.
ii. Retroactive date: Prior to commencemen of the performance of the contract.
iii. Discovery period: Three (3) years after termination date of contract.
iv. A certified copy of this p'olicymay be required.

f. Umbrella or Excess LiabIlity Insurance
i. May be used to achieve the above minimum liability limits.
ii. Shall be endorsed to state it is "As 8road as Primary Policy"

g. Commercial Crime Insurance
i. Minimum Limit required: $ Loss for Employee Dishonesty.
ii. This insurance shall be underwritten on a blanket form amending the definition of "employee"

to include all employees of the Vendor regardless of position or category.
h. Performance Security

i. Amount required: ..,$ _
ii. Security may be in the form of surety bond, Certificate of Deposit or Treasury Note made

payable to "Lyon County" only.
iii. The security shall be deposited with the contracting State agency no later than ten (10)

working days following award of the Contract to Contractor.
iv. Upon successful Contract completion, the security and all interest earned, if any, shall be

returned to the Contractor.
i. General Requirements

i. Amount required: ~$ _

Page 5 0'9 Revised 10-2007

327



ii. Additional Insured: By endorsement to the general liability insurance policy evidenced by
Contractor, Lyon County, its departments and boards, officers, employees and immune contractors as
defined in NRS41.0307 shall be named as additional insureds for all liability arising from the Contract.

iii. Waiver of Subrogation: Each liability insurance policy shall provide for a waiver of subrogation
as to additional insureds.

iv. Cross-Liability: All required liability policies shall provide cross-liability coverage as would be
achieve under the standard ISO separation of insureds clause.

v. Deductibles and Self-Insured Retentions: Insurance maintained by Contractor shall apply on a
first dollar basis without application of a deductible or self-insured retention unless otherwise specifically
agreed to by the County. Such County approval shall not relieve Contractor from the obligation to pay any
deductible or self-insured retention. Any deductible or self-insured retention shall not exceed $5,000 per
occurrence, unless otherwise approved by the Lyon County Risk Manager and/or County Manager.

vi. Policy Cancellation: Except for ten days notice for non-payment of premium, each insurance
policy shall be endorsed to state that; without thirty (30) days prior written notice to the County, c/o
Contracting Agency, the policy shall not be canceled, non-renewed or coverage and lor limits reduced or
materially altered, and shall provide that notices required by this paragraph shall be sent by certified mailed
to the address shown below.

vii. Approved Insurer: Each insurance policy shall be:
1. Issued by insurance companies authorized to do business in the State of Nevada or

eligible surplus lines insurers acceptable to the State and having agents in Nevada upon whom service
of process may be made, and

2. Currently rated by AM. Best as "A-VII" or better.
j. Evidence of Insurance

Prior to the start of any Work, Contractor must provide the following documents to the contracting
State agency:

i. Certificate of Insurance: The Acord 25 Certificate of Insurance form or a form substantially
similar must be submitted to the State to evidence the insurance policies and coverages required of
Contractor.

ii. Additional Insured Endorsement: An Additional Insured Endorsement (CG20 10 or C20 26) ,
signed by an authorized insurance company representative, must be submitted to the County to
evidence the endorsement of the County as an additional insured per General Requirements, Subsection
a above.

iii. Schedule of Underlying Insurance Policies: If Umbrella or Excess policy is evidenced to
comply with minimum limits, a copy of the Underlyer Schedule from the Umbrella or Excess insurance
policy may be required.

iv. Review and Approval: Documents specified above must be submitted for review and
approval by the State prior to the commencement of work by Contractor. Neither approval by the State
nor failure to disapprove the insurance furnished by Contractor shall relieve Contractor of Contractor's
full responsibility to provide the insurance required by this Contract. Compliance with the insurance
requirements of this Contract shall not limit the liability of Contractor or its sub-contractors, employees or
agents to the State or others, and shall be in addition to and not in lieu of any other remedy available to
the State under this Contract or otherwise. The State reserves the right to request and review a copy of
any required insurance policy or endorsement to assure compliance with these requirements.
Mail all required insurance documents to the Contracting Agency identified on page one of the contract.
17. COMPLIANCEWITH LEGALOBLIGATIONS. Contractor shall procureand maintainfor the

duration of this Contract any state, county, city or federal license, authorization,waiver, permit, qualification
or certification required by statute, ordinance, law, or regulation to be held by Contractor to provide the
goods or services required by this Contract. Contractorwill be responsibleto pay all taxes, assessments,
fees, premiums, permits, and licenses required b}'law. Real property and personal property taxes are the
responsibility of Contractor in accordancewith NRS 361.157 and 361.159. Contractoragrees to be
responsible for payment of any such government obligations not paid by its subcontractorsduring
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performance of this Contract. The State may set-off against consideration due any delinquent government
obligation in accordance with NRS 353C.190.

18. WAIVER OF BREACH. Failure to declare a breach or the actual waiver of any particular breach of
the Contract or Its matenal or nonmaterial terms by either party shall not operate as a waiver by such party
of any of its rights or remedies as to any other breach.

19. SEVERABILITY. If any provision contained in this Contract is held to be unenforceable by a court
of law or equity, this Contract shall be construed as if such provision did not exist and the nonenforceability
of such provision shall not be held to render any other provision or provisions of this Contract
unenforceable.

20. ASSIGNMENT/DELEGATION. To the extent that any assignment of any right under this Contract
changes the duty of either party, Increases the burden or risk involved, impairs the chances of obtaining the
performance of {his Contract, attempts to operate as a novation, or includes a waiver or abrogation of any
defense to payment by State, such offending portion of the assignment shall be void and shall be a breach
of this Contract. Contractor shall neither assign, transfer nor deTegate any rights, obligations or duties
under this Contract without the _priorwritten consent of the State.

21. STATE OWNERSHIP OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION. Any reports, histories, studies, tests,
manuals, Instructions, photographs, negatives, blue pnnts, plans, maps, data, system designs, computer
code (which is intended to be consideration under the Contract), or any other documents or drawings, pre­
pared or in the course of preparation by Contractor (or its subcontractors) in performance of its obligations
under this Contract shall be the exclusive property of the State and all such materials shall be delivered
into State possession by Contractor upon completion, termination, or cancellation of this Contract.
Contractor shall not use, willingly allow, or cause to have such materials used for any purpose other than
performance of Contractor's oBligations under this Contract without the prior written consent of the State.
Notwithstanding the foregoing, tile State shall have no proprietary interest in any materials licensed for use
by the State that are subtect to patent, trademark or copyright protection.

22. PUBLIC RECORDS. Pursuant to NRS 239.010, information or documents received from
Contractor may be open to public inspection and copying. The State will have the duty to disclose unless a
particular record is made confidential by law or a common law balancing of interests. Contractor may label
sj')ecific parts of an individual document as a "trade secret" or "confidential" in accordance with NRS
333.333, provided that Contractor thereby agrees to indemnify and defend the State for honoring such a
designation. The failure to so label any document that is released by the State shall constitute a complete
waiver of any and all claims for damages caused by any release of the records.

23. CONFIDENTIALITY. Contractor shall keep confidential all information, in whatever form, produced,
prepared, observed or received by Contractor to the extent that such information is confidential by law or
otherwise required by this Contract.

24. FEDERAL FUNDING. In the event federal funds are used for payment of all or part of this
Contrac:

a. Contractor certifies, by signing this Contract, that neither it nor its principals are presently
debarred! suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from
participation in this transaction by any federal department or agency. This certification is made pursuant to
the regulations implementing Executive Order 12549, Debarment and Suspension, 28 C.F.R. pt. 67, §
67.510, as published as pt. VII of the May 26, 1988, Federal Register (pp. 19160-19211), and any relevant
program-specific regulations. This provision shall be required of every subcontractor receiving any
payment in whole or in part from federal funds.

b. Contractor and its subcontractors shall compl~with all terms, conditions, and requirements of
the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 P.L. 101-136 ,42 U.S.C. 12101, as amended, and regulations
adopted thereunder contained in 28 C.F.R. ~6.1 01-36.99 ,inclusive, and any relevant program-specific
regulations.

c. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with the requirements of the Civil Rights Act of
1964, as amended, the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, P.L. 93-112, as amended, and any relevant program­
specific regulations, and shall not discriminate against any employee or offeror for employment because of
race,z,national origin} creed, color, sex, religion, age, disalSility or handicap condition (including AIDS and
AID;:,-related conditions.)

25. LOBBYING The parties agree, whether expressly prohibited by federal, State or local law! or
otherwise, that no funding associaled with this contract wilTbe used for any purpose associated With or
related to lobbying or influencing or attempting to lobby or influence for ~ny purpose the following:

a. Any federal, state, county or local agency, legislature, cornrrussron, counselor board;
b. Any federal, stat~ county or local legislator, commission member, counsel member, board

member, or other elected official; or .. .
c. Any officer or employee of any federal, state, county or local agency; legislature, cornrrnssion,

counselor board.
26. WARRANTIES.
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a. General Warranty. Contractor warrants that all services, deliverables, and/or work product
under tbis Contract shall be completed in a workmanlike manner consistent with standards in the trade
profession, or industryi sha!1contorm to or exceed the specltlcations set fort.h in the incorporated '
attachments; and shah be fit for ordinary use, of good quahty, with no material defects .

. b. Ssstem Compliance. Contractor warrants that any information system application(s) shall not
expenence a normally ending and/or invalid and/or incorrect results from the application(s) in the operating
and testing of the business ofthe State. This warranty includes; without limitation, century recognition,
calculations that accommodate same century and multicentury formulas and data values and date data
Interface values that reflect the century. Pursuant to NRS 41.0321, the State is immune from liability due to
~myfailure of any incorrect date being produced, calculated or generated by a computer or other
Information system.

27. PROPER AUTHORITY. The parties hereto represent and warrant that the person executing this
Contract on behalf of each party has full power and authority to enter into this Contract. Contractor
acknowledges that as required by statute or regulation this Contract is effective only after approval by the
State Board of Examiners and only for the period of time specified in the Contract. Any services performed
by Contractor before this Contract is effective or after it ceases to be effective are performed at the sole risk
of Contractor.

28. GOVERNING LAW; JURISDICTION. This Contract and the rights and obligations of the parties
hereto shall be governed by, and construed according to, the laws of the State of Nevada, without giving
effect to any principle of conflict-of-interest that woulcf require the application of the law of any other
jurisdiction. Contractor consents to the jurisdiction of the Nevada district courts for enforcement of this
Contract.

29. ENTIRE CONTRACT AND MODIFICATION. This Contract and its integrated attachment(s)
constitute the entire agreement of the parties and such are intended as a complete and exclusive
statement of the promises, representations, negotiations, discussions, and other agreements that may
have been made in connection with the subject matter hereof. Unless an integratea attachment to this
Contract specifically displays a mutual intent to amend a particular part of this Contract, general conflicts in
language between any such attachment and this Contract shall be construed consistent with the terms of
this Contract. Unless otherwise expressly authorized by the terms of this Contract, no modification or
amendment to this Contract shall be binding upon the parties unless the same is in writing and signed by
the respective parties hereto and approved by the Board of County Commissioners.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Contract to be signed and intend to be
legally bound thereby.

Independent Contractor's Signature
Scott Kattnig, Owner

Date

Independent Contractor's Title

DateAuthorized Representative
Lyon County

APPROVED BY LYON COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

DateBy: Chairman
Board of County Commissioners
Lyon County

REVIEWED AS TO FORM ONLY

District Attorney Date

Page 8 0(9 Revised 10-2007
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Legal Counsel for Independent Contractor Date

REVIEWED AS TO INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

Lyon County Risk Manager Date

Page 9 of 9 Revised 10-2007
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Lyon County Landscape Maintenance 2 Year Contract
Scope of Work for 2026 and 2027- SMITH VALLEY (Proposal A)

This contract would include landscaping at Dressler Park located in the Smith Valley. Service period for
this contract would be March 1st to November 30th of year 2026 and year 2027. Service Provider shall have
all licenses including City, County and State Licenses. Serviceprovider shall provide proof of workers'
compensation coverage. Service provider shall haveCommercial General Liability Insurance with the
following minimum limits:

$2,000,000.00: General Aggregate
$1,000,000.00: Product & Completed Operations Aggregate
$1,000,000.00: Personaland Aggregate Injury
$1,000,000.00: EachOccurrence
$1,000,000.00: BusinessAutomobile Liability/each occurrence

The ServiceProvider shall furnish all labor, materials, and equipment necessaryto provide quality,
professional landscapeservice for the nine month period through the useof qualified, trained personnel
using methods recognized and accepted as standards in the industry. The ServiceProvider will provide turf
care, plant care, fertilization, chemical weed control and any other items outlined. The ServiceProvider will
monitor, on a regular basis,the health of all plant material and make recommendations to LyonCounty.

Mowing: All turf areaswill be mowed weekly, or as needed during the growing season.Mowing height will
be determined by LyonCounty to provide optimum growing conditions. Frequencyof mowing will vary in
spring and fall due to seasonalweather conditions. Approximately 35 cuts per year will be performed on
turf. If conditions require additional cuts these will be included. Excessiveclippings shall be removed from
property. Removalof trash, bottles, rocks, etc. from the lawn areaswill be conducted before any mowing
takes place.

Damagecaused by the ServiceProvider to sprinkler headswill be replaced at the ServiceProvider's
expense.The ServiceProvider is responsible to report any discovered damage not caused by them to the
County. LyonCounty will be responsible for making those repairs.

Fertilization: All turf areaswill be fertilized a minimum of 2 times per year using a quality, well balanced
fertilizer. Scheduleof fertilizations will be coordinated with LyonCounty Facilities Department.

Aeration & Dethatching: All turf areaswill be aerated with a core aerator once per season in the spring.
Athletic fields are to be aerated after the playing seasonis completed for the year

Weed Control: All turf areaswill be treated with a combination granule treatment, and sprayed for the
control of broadleaf weeds a minimum of twice per year and as needed with a spot sprayer. All infields and
warning tracks will be sprayed with a weed killer to keep a well-manicured look. The cost will be included
in this contract. Scheduleof weed control will be coordinated with LyonCounty Facilities Department.

Leaf removal: All leaveswill be removed from property in the late fall. Leaveswill be removed from all bed
areas and turf areas.

Trimming: All areas inaccessibleto mowing equipment will be trimmed as needed on a weekly basisto
maintain neat, well-groomed appearance. The ServiceProvider will useapproved growth regulators around
fences, trees and other obstacles that may be damaged by repeated useof string trimmers.

Bidder: _
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Edging: Edging of sidewalks, curbs, decks and other areas will be done on a bi-weekly basis through the use
of a steel blade edger. Remove debris resulting from edging.

Bed Care: All bed areas will be kept free of weeds by means of chemical control, mechanical cultivation, and
hand weeding as necessary. Effort will be made to control grasses and weeds from growing into bushes and
shrubs.

Tree & Shrub Care: Service Provider shall prune the trees and shrubs on a regular basis to maintain a well­
manicured look.

Baseball infield, Batting cages and warning track: Service provider shall apply both gradual and spray weed
treatment to all infield and warning track areas on a regular basis to maintain a weed free well- manicured
look.

Service provider will attend three (3) walkthroughs with a Lyon county representative during the first week
of April, July, and October.

Service Provider is responsible to notify Lyon County if the watering cycles or times need to be increased or
decreased.

Service Provider is expected to be available, via phone, to respond to emergencies which may arise. Service
Providers are entitled to be compensated for emergency callouts. Service Providers are responsible for
damages caused by their workforce.

The Service Provider's employees shall conduct themselves in a professional manner at all times. The
Service Provider is expected to provide adequate supervision. Experienced and qualified personnel will be
used for specialized tasks such as pruning, and irrigation repair and pesticide application.

Lawn/Grounds keeping Pricing for 2 year contract

Smith Valley
Dressler Park - 2715 Hwy 208, Smith Valley
Total for services & materials/per month for FY2026 ;.$========='.~~..:,
Total of Contract for FY2026: 9 months (9 x month total =) I!:.:$======~..;...;;;....~

Any questions, please contact Facilities Director Doug Homestead at (O//ice) 775-463-6551 x1228 or (Cell)
775-781-0851.

Bidder: Signature: _
Address: Date: _
City, St, Zip: _
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Lyon County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Summary

Meeting Date: January 15, 2026

Agenda Item Number:
16.a

Subject:
For Discussion Only: Staff's update on various traffic safety concerns, street signs and possible 
recommendations to the Nevada Department of Transportation for issues in different areas of Lyon 
County.

Summary:
Discuss staff's recommendations on concerns from Commissioner Hockaday and Commissioner 
Cassinelli, discussed at the December 4 2025 Board of County Commissioners meeting.

Financial Department Comments:

Approved As To Legal Form:

County Manager Comments:

Recommendation:
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• Michael Young, Application

Lyon County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Summary

Meeting Date: January 15, 2026

Agenda Item Number:
17.a

Subject:
For Possible Action: Appoint up to 1 member to the Silver City Advisory Board with a term expiring
December 31, 2026. (Citizen Advisory Board Liaison, Martha Tapia)

Summary:

Financial Department Comments:

Approved As To Legal Form:

County Manager Comments:

Recommendation:

ATTACHMENTS
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2

Lyon County
    Application to Serve on an Advisory Board

Please note that all information contained in this application is considered public record and
available for public review.

Check the Board or Commission for which you are applying:

   911 Surcharge Committee

   Advisory Board to Manage Wildlife

   Animal Control Advisory Board

   Central Lyon Park & Recreation Board

   Central Lyon Vector Control Board

   Dayton Regional Advisory Board

   Dayton Valley Events Center Board

   Debt Management Commission

   Library Board of Trustees

   Lyon County Fair Board

   Mason Valley Advisory Board

   Mason Valley Mosquito Abatement

   Mound House Advisory Board

   Planning Commission

   Regional Transportation Board

   Room Tax Board

   Silver City Cemetery Board

   Silver City Advisory Board

   Silver Springs Advisory Board

   Smith Valley Advisory Board

   Smith Valley Park & Recreation Board

   Stagecoach Advisory Board

   Walker River Weed Control Board

Contact Information:

Name:  

Address:     

Phone:                                                                   Email:              

How long have you been a resident of Lyon County?            

How many board or commission meetings have you attended in the last year?    

List boards or commissions you presently serve on or have served on in the past including dates 

of service:

______________________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________________

Michael Young

PO Box 425 Silver City, NV 89428

(714) 653-5939 mcyoungg2@gmail.com

Ten Years.

0
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• Resignation Kristina Matheson - Smith Valley Park & Recreation Board

Lyon County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Summary

Meeting Date: January 15, 2026

Agenda Item Number:
17.b

Subject:
For Possible Action: Acknowledge the resignation of Kristina Matheson from the Smith Valley Park &
Recreation Board. (Citizen Advisory Board Liaison, Martha Tapia)

Summary:

Financial Department Comments:

Approved As To Legal Form:

County Manager Comments:

Recommendation:

ATTACHMENTS
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Martha Tapia <mtapia@lyon-county.org>

Appointment to the Smith Valley Park & Recreation Board
Matheson, Kristina <kmatheson@lyoncsd.org> Tue, Dec 30, 2025 at 10:39 AM
To: Martha Tapia <mtapia@lyon-county.org>
Cc: Smith Valley Parks Advisory Board <svparkboard@lyon-county.org>, Nicole Wagner
<nwagner@lyon-county.org>

Hi Martha,
   Thank you very much for the opportunity to be appointed to the board. I truly do appreciate it. After
giving this careful consideration, I feel that at this time I would not be able to give the level of time
and commitment that the board deserves. Because of this, I believe that it is best for me to step
back from serving on the board at this point. Thank you again for the opportunity and your
understanding. 

Sincerely,
Kristina Matheson

On Mon, Dec 29, 2025 at 4:34 PM Martha Tapia <mtapia@lyon-county.org> wrote:
Good afternoon,

 

Just a friendly reminder that we are 1 week away from the 30 day deadline to get the CAB
requirements completed. Please remember that you cannot take your seat at the upcoming
CAB meeting until you have completed your requirements. If you have completed your
requirements, please email me the signed County Manager letter and the Acknowledgement
as soon as possible. To coordinate the completion of your Oath please contact the
Clerk/Treasurer’s office at 775-463-6501 or email nwagner@lyon-county.org. Please reach
out if you are having difficulty accomplishing your requirements.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you. Wishing you a safe and Happy New Year!

Martha Tapia
Administrative Assistant
Lyon County Manager's Office
27 S. Main Street
Yerington, NV 89447
775-463-6531, option 6

On Fri, Dec 5, 2025 at 3:17 PM Martha Tapia <mtapia@lyon-county.org> wrote:
Good afternoon, 
 

12/30/25, 1:27 PM Lyon-county.org Mail - Appointment to the Smith Valley Park & Recreation Board

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=d4a96ab96e&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1852959615135251208&simpl=msg-f:1852959615135251208 1/2339

mailto:mtapia@lyon-county.org
mailto:nwagner@lyon-county.org
https://www.google.com/maps/search/Main+Street+Yerington,+NV+89447?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/Main+Street+Yerington,+NV+89447?entry=gmail&source=g
mailto:mtapia@lyon-county.org


Congratulations on your conditional appointment to the Smith Valley Park &
Recreation Board!

Attached you will find a letter with requirements to complete within 30
days. 
 
Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns. 
Thank you.

Martha Tapia
Administrative Assistant
Lyon County Manager's Office
27 S. Main Street
Yerington, NV 89447
775-463-6531, option 6

--

---

Thanks,

Kristina Matheson

SVS K-12 Resource Teacher 

SVS Assistant Varsity Girls Basketball Coach

SVS Assistant Varsity Girls Softball Coach

SVS Middle School Student Council Advisor

Smith Valley Schools

20 Day Lane

Smith, NV 89430

(775) 463-2332

12/30/25, 1:27 PM Lyon-county.org Mail - Appointment to the Smith Valley Park & Recreation Board

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=d4a96ab96e&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1852959615135251208&simpl=msg-f:1852959615135251208 2/2340

https://www.google.com/maps/search/Main+Street+Yerington,+NV+89447?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/Main+Street+Yerington,+NV+89447?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/20+Day+Lane+%0D%0A%0D%0A+Smith,+NV+89430?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/20+Day+Lane+%0D%0A%0D%0A+Smith,+NV+89430?entry=gmail&source=g


• COR #1 Additional Days - Permit Delay-PCA LLC Signed

Lyon County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Summary

Meeting Date: January 15, 2026

Agenda Item Number:
18.a

Subject:
For Possible Action: Approve a no-cost change order with CORE Construction to provide a time
extension to the Owner-CMAR Construction Agreement for the Lyon County - Dayton Government
Complex Project due to delays in obtaining the required building permit which would add 28 calendar
days to the project's final completion date. (County Manager, Andrew Haskin)

Summary:

Financial Department Comments:

Approved As To Legal Form:

County Manager Comments:

Recommendation:

ATTACHMENTS
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Lyon County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Summary

Meeting Date: January 15, 2026

Agenda Item Number:
18.b

Subject:
For Possible Action: Authorize and select County Commissioners and County Manager to attend the
2026 NACo (National Association of Counties) Legislative Conference in Washington D.C. February
21-24, for an approximate cost of $3,500.00/person.

Summary:

Financial Department Comments:
There is enough funding available in the existing budget to pay for up to two commissioners to travel to
the conference. Additional commissioners would need to be funded from a budget transfer from the
General Fund contingency.

Approved As To Legal Form:

County Manager Comments:

Recommendation:
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